

0000950170-24-12248910-Q CrossAmerica Partners LP 2024110620411106173022173023173023 0 00009500170-24-122489 10-Q 81 20240930 20241106 CrossAmerica Partners LP 0001538849 5172 4514165414 1231 10-Q 34 001-35711 241432358 645 HAMILTON STREET SUITE 400 ALLENTOWN PA 18101 610-625-8000 645 HAMILTON STREET SUITE 400 ALLENTOWN PA 18101 Lehigh Gas Partners LP 20120105 10-Q 1 capl-20240930.htm 10-Q 10-Q Q3falsefalsefalse-12-310001538849falsefalsehttp://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024#LongTermDebtAndCapitalLeaseObligationsIncludingCurrentMaturitieshttp://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024#LongTermDebtAndCapitalLeaseObligationsIncludingCurrentMaturitieshttp://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024#OperatingIncomeLosshttp://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024#OperatingIncomeLosshttp://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024#OperatingIncomeLoss0001538849us-gaap:OperatingSegmentsMembercapl:WholesaleMember2023-01-012023-09-300001538849us-gaap:ProductAndServiceOtherMemberus-gaap:OperatingSegmentsMembercapl:WholesaleMember2023-07-012023-09-300001538849us-gaap:IntersegmentEliminationMember2023-01-012023-09-300001538849capl:LimitedPartnersCapitalAccountCommonUnitMember2024-06-300001538849capl:CAPLCreditFacilityMemberus-gaap:NotesPayableToBanksMember2024-01-012024-09-3000015388492023-07-012023-09-300001538849capl:FourSupplierMemberus-gaap:SupplierConcentrationRiskMembercapl:PurchasesNetMember2024-01-012024-09-300001538849capl:ReceivablesForRentAndOtherLeaseRelatedChargesMember2023-12-310001538849capl:TopperAndAffiliatesMember2024-09-300001538849capl:TopperGroupMember2024-01-012024-09-300001538849capl:InterestRateSwapContractsEightMember2024-01-012024-09-300001538849us-gaap:OperatingSegmentsMembercapl:RetailSegmentMember2023-07-012023-09-300001538849us-gaap:ProductAndServiceOtherMemberus-gaap:OperatingSegmentsMembercapl:WholesaleMember2024-01-012024-09-300001538849capl:ReceivablesFromFuelAndMerchandiseSalesMember2024-09-300001538849us-gaap:AccumulatedOtherComprehensiveIncomeMember2023-06-300001538849capl:TopperAndEntitiesMember2024-07-012024-09-300001538849capl:TopperGroupMember2023-07-012023-09-300001538849capl:CAPLCreditFacilityMember2023-12-310001538849capl:InterestRateSwapContractsThreeMember2024-09-300001538849capl:LimitedPartnersCapitalAccountCommonUnitMember2023-07-012023-09-300001538849us-gaap:RelatedPartyMember2023-07-012023-09-300001538849capl:TopperAndEntitiesMember2024-09-300001538849capl:DepreciationAmortizationAndAccretionExpensesMember2023-01-012023-09-300001538849us-gaap:LandMember2024-09-300001538849us-gaap:SeniorNotesMembersrt:MinimumMembercapl:CAPLCreditFacilityMember2024-01-012024-09-300001538849us-gaap:AccumulatedOtherComprehensiveIncomeMember2023-07-012023-09-300001538849us-gaap:AccumulatedOtherComprehensiveIncomeMember2024-07-012024-09-300001538849capl:CSTBrandsIncMember2024-07-012024-09-3000015388492022-12-310001538849capl:JohnBREillyIIIMember2023-01-012023-09-300001538849us-gaap:OperatingSegmentsMembercapl:WholesaleMembercapl:FuelSalesToExternalCustomersMember2024-07-012024-09-300001538849us-gaap:AccumulatedOtherComprehensiveIncomeMember2023-12-310001538849capl:ApplegreenPurchaseAgreementMembercapl:ApplegreenAcquisitionMember2024-06-300001538849capl:CovenantNotToCompeteMember2024-09-300001538849capl:JohnBREillyIIIMember2024-01-012024-09-300001538849capl:InterestRateSwapContractsThreeMember2024-01-012024-09-300001538849capl:ApplegreenAcquisitionMember2024-01-012024-09-300001538849capl:MultiSiteOperatorMemberus-gaap:SalesRevenueNetMembercapl:RentalIncomeMember2024-01-012024-09-300001538849capl:LimitedPartnersCapitalAccountCommonUnitMember2024-09-300001538849capl:FoodAndMerchandiseSalesMember2023-07-012023-09-300001538849capl:OmnibusAgreementMember2024-07-012024-09-300001538849capl:CAPLCreditFacilityMembersrt:MaximumMembercapl:UponIssuanceOfQualifiedSeniorNotesMember2024-01-012024-09-300001538849capl:TopperAndAffiliatesMember2023-07-012023-09-300001538849capl:NoncashActivitiesMember2024-01-012024-09-300001538849capl:ReceivablesFromFuelAndMerchandiseSalesMember2023-12-310001538849us-gaap:DisposalGroupHeldforSaleNotDiscontinuedOperationsMember2024-09-300001538849us-gaap:DisposalGroupHeldforSaleNotDiscontinuedOperationsMemberus-gaap:BuildingAndBuildingImprovementsMember2024-09-300001538849us-gaap:EquipmentMember2024-09-300001538849us-gaap:OperatingSegmentsMembercapl:WholesaleMember2023-07-012023-09-300001538849capl:FuelSalesToExternalCustomersMember2024-01-012024-09-300001538849us-gaap:IntersegmentEliminationMember2023-07-012023-09-300001538849capl:InterestRateSwapContractsSevenMember2024-01-012024-09-300001538849us-gaap:ProductAndServiceOtherMember2023-07-012023-09-300001538849us-gaap:ProductAndServiceOtherMemberus-gaap:OperatingSegmentsMembercapl:RetailSegmentMember2023-01-012023-09-300001538849us-gaap:DisposalGroupHeldforSaleNotDiscontinuedOperationsMember2023-12-310001538849us-gaap:InterestRateSwapMember2024-07-012024-09-300001538849us-gaap:LeaseholdsAndLeaseholdImprovementsMember2024-09-300001538849us-gaap:OperatingSegmentsMembercapl:WholesaleMembercapl:FuelSalesToExternalCustomersMember2023-01-012023-09-300001538849capl:CovenantNotToCompeteMember2023-12-310001538849capl:InterestRateSwapContractsSixMember2024-01-012024-09-300001538849us-gaap:LeaseholdsAndLeaseholdImprovementsMember2023-12-310001538849capl:O2024Q1DividendsMember2024-01-012024-03-310001538849us-gaap:ProductAndServiceOtherMember2024-07-012024-09-300001538849us-gaap:EquipmentMemberus-gaap:DisposalGroupHeldforSaleNotDiscontinuedOperationsMember2023-12-310001538849srt:MinimumMembersrt:ScenarioForecastMembercapl:CAPLCreditFacilityMember2024-10-012024-12-310001538849us-gaap:OperatingSegmentsMemberus-gaap:ProductAndServiceOtherMembercapl:RetailSegmentMember2024-07-012024-09-300001538849us-gaap:OperatingSegmentsMemberus-gaap:ProductAndServiceOtherMembercapl:RetailSegmentMember2024-01-012024-09-300001538849capl:TopperAndAffiliatesMember2024-01-012024-09-300001538849us-gaap:InterestRateSwapMember2024-01-012024-09-300001538849us-gaap:OperatingSegmentsMembercapl:RetailSegmentMember2024-07-012024-09-300001538849us-gaap:ProductAndServiceOtherMemberus-gaap:OperatingSegmentsMembercapl:WholesaleMember2024-07-012024-09-300001538849us-gaap:NotesPayableToBanksMembercapl:CAPLCreditFacilityMember2024-09-3000015388492023-06-300001538849us-gaap:OperatingSegmentsMembercapl:RetailSegmentMembercapl:FoodAndMerchandiseSalesMember2023-01-012023-09-300001538849capl:TopperAndEntitiesMember2023-01-012023-09-300001538849capl:DepreciationAmortizationAndAccretionExpensesMember2024-07-012024-09-300001538849us-gaap:LandMemberus-gaap:DisposalGroupHeldforSaleNotDiscontinuedOperationsMember2023-12-310001538849srt:MaximumMember2024-01-012024-09-300001538849capl:InterestRateSwapContractsFiveMember2024-01-012024-09-300001538849capl:TopperGroupMember2023-01-012023-09-300001538849us-gaap:AccumulatedOtherComprehensiveIncomeMember2023-09-300001538849us-gaap:OperatingSegmentsMembercapl:WholesaleMembercapl:FuelSalesToExternalCustomersMember2023-07-012023-09-300001538849capl:TopperAndAffiliatesMember2024-07-012024-09-300001538849us-gaap:OperatingSegmentsMembercapl:WholesaleMembercapl:FuelSalesToExternalCustomersMember2024-01-012024-09-300001538849capl:CAPLCreditFacilityMember2024-09-300001538849srt:ScenarioForecastMembercapl:CAPLCreditFacilityMembersrt:MaximumMember2024-10-012024-12-310001538849capl:InterestRateSwapContractsFourMember2024-09-300001538849us-gaap:OperatingSegmentsMembercapl:RetailSegmentMembercapl:FuelSalesToExternalCustomersMember2024-01-012024-09-300001538849capl:FoodAndMerchandiseSalesMember2023-01-012023-09-300001538849capl:ApplegreenPurchaseAgreementMembercapl:ApplegreenAcquisitionMember2024-01-012024-09-300001538849capl:InterestRateSwapContractsNineMember2024-01-012024-09-300001538849capl:CAPLCreditFacilityMembersrt:MaximumMember2024-01-012024-03-310001538849capl:MotorFuelGallonsMember2024-01-012024-09-300001538849srt:MinimumMembercapl:CAPLCreditFacilityMembercapl:UponIssuanceOfQualifiedSeniorNotesMember2024-01-012024-09-300001538849capl:InterestRateSwapContractsOneMember2024-09-300001538849capl:ReceivablesForRentAndOtherLeaseRelatedChargesMember2024-09-300001538849us-gaap:OperatingSegmentsMemberus-gaap:ProductAndServiceOtherMembercapl:WholesaleMember2023-01-012023-09-300001538849capl:InterestRateSwapContractsEightMember2024-09-300001538849capl:TopperGroupMember2024-07-012024-09-3000015388492023-12-310001538849capl:LimitedPartnersCapitalAccountCommonUnitMember2023-06-3000015388492024-01-012024-09-300001538849us-gaap:BuildingAndBuildingImprovementsMember2023-12-310001538849us-gaap:RelatedPartyMember2024-01-012024-09-300001538849capl:LimitedPartnersCapitalAccountCommonUnitMember2024-01-012024-09-300001538849us-gaap:OperatingSegmentsMembercapl:RetailSegmentMembercapl:FuelSalesToExternalCustomersMember2023-01-012023-09-300001538849us-gaap:ProductAndServiceOtherMember2024-01-012024-09-300001538849capl:CAPLCreditFacilityMembersrt:MaximumMember2024-01-012024-09-300001538849capl:InterestRateSwapContractsOneMember2024-01-012024-09-300001538849us-gaap:OperatingSegmentsMembercapl:RetailSegmentMember2023-01-012023-09-300001538849capl:InterestRateSwapContractsSixMember2024-09-300001538849srt:MinimumMembercapl:CAPLCreditFacilityMember2024-07-012024-09-300001538849us-gaap:OperatingSegmentsMembercapl:RetailSegmentMembercapl:FoodAndMerchandiseSalesMember2024-01-012024-09-300001538849capl:LimitedPartnersCapitalAccountCommonUnitMember2024-07-012024-09-300001538849us-gaap:OperatingSegmentsMembercapl:RetailSegmentMembercapl:FoodAndMerchandiseSalesMember2023-07-012023-09-300001538849capl:CSTBrandsIncMember2024-01-012024-09-300001538849capl:FuelSalesToExternalCustomersMember2023-07-012023-09-300001538849us-gaap:EquipmentMember2023-12-310001538849us-gaap:EquipmentMemberus-gaap:DisposalGroupHeldforSaleNotDiscontinuedOperationsMember2024-09-300001538849capl:TrademarksLicensesMember2023-12-3100015388492024-07-012024-09-300001538849capl:MotorFuelGallonsMember2023-01-012023-09-300001538849capl:OmnibusAgreementMembercapl:TopperGroupMember2023-12-310001538849us-gaap:ConstructionInProgressMember2024-09-300001538849capl:FuelSalesToExternalCustomersMember2023-01-012023-09-300001538849capl:O2024Q3DividendsMember2024-07-012024-09-300001538849capl:FuelSalesToExternalCustomersMember2024-07-012024-09-300001538849us-gaap:ConstructionInProgressMember2023-12-310001538849capl:InterestRateSwapContractsSevenMember2024-09-300001538849us-gaap:ProductAndServiceOtherMember2023-01-012023-09-300001538849us-gaap:ProductAndServiceOtherMemberus-gaap:OperatingSegmentsMembercapl:RetailSegmentMember2023-07-012023-09-300001538849us-gaap:OperatingSegmentsMembercapl:RetailSegmentMember2024-01-012024-09-300001538849capl:O2023Q4DividendsMember2023-10-012023-12-310001538849capl:TopperAndEntitiesMember2024-01-012024-09-300001538849us-gaap:AccumulatedOtherComprehensiveIncomeMember2024-06-300001538849us-gaap:OperatingSegmentsMembercapl:RetailSegmentMembercapl:FuelSalesToExternalCustomersMember2024-07-012024-09-300001538849us-gaap:InterestRateSwapMember2023-01-012023-09-300001538849us-gaap:LandMember2023-12-310001538849us-gaap:DisposalGroupHeldforSaleNotDiscontinuedOperationsMemberus-gaap:BuildingAndBuildingImprovementsMember2023-12-3100015388492023-01-012023-09-300001538849us-gaap:OperatingSegmentsMembercapl:FoodAndMerchandiseSalesMember2024-07-012024-09-300001538849capl:SupplierMemberus-gaap:SupplierConcentrationRiskMembercapl:PurchasesNetMember2023-01-012023-09-300001538849capl:OmnibusAgreementMember2023-07-012023-09-3000015388492024-06-300001538849capl:MultiSiteOperatorMemberus-gaap:SalesRevenueNetMembercapl:RentalIncomeMember2023-01-012023-09-300001538849us-gaap:BuildingAndBuildingImprovementsMember2024-09-3000015388492023-09-300001538849capl:DepreciationAmortizationAndAccretionExpensesMember2024-01-012024-09-300001538849us-gaap:RelatedPartyMember2023-01-012023-09-300001538849capl:OmnibusAgreementMember2023-01-012023-09-300001538849us-gaap:OperatingSegmentsMembercapl:WholesaleMember2024-07-012024-09-300001538849us-gaap:LandMemberus-gaap:DisposalGroupHeldforSaleNotDiscontinuedOperationsMember2024-09-300001538849capl:FoodAndMerchandiseSalesMember2024-07-012024-09-300001538849capl:JohnBREillyIIIMember2023-07-012023-09-300001538849us-gaap:AccumulatedOtherComprehensiveIncomeMember2024-01-012024-09-300001538849capl:TopperAndAffiliatesMember2023-01-012023-09-300001538849capl:LimitedPartnersCapitalAccountCommonUnitMember2023-01-012023-09-300001538849capl:CAPLCreditFacilityMember2024-04-012024-06-300001538849capl:TopperAndEntitiesMember2023-12-310001538849capl:InterestRateSwapContractsTwoMember2024-09-300001538849capl:TopperAndAffiliatesMember2023-12-310001538849srt:MinimumMembercapl:CAPLCreditFacilityMember2024-01-012024-03-310001538849capl:OmnibusAgreementMembercapl:TopperGroupMember2024-09-300001538849capl:ApplegreenPurchaseAgreementMembercapl:ApplegreenAcquisitionMember2024-01-012024-03-310001538849capl:TopperAndEntitiesMember2023-12-310001538849capl:InterestRateSwapContractsTwoMember2024-09-300001538849capl:TopperAndAffiliatesMember2023-12-310001538849srt:MinimumMembercapl:CAPLCreditFacilityMember2024-04-012024-06-300001538849capl:TopperAndEntitiesMember2023-12-310001538849capl:ApplegreenPurchaseAgreementMembercapl:ApplegreenAcquisitionMember2024-01-012024-03-310001538849capl:TopperAndEntitiesMember2023-12-310001538849capl:LimitedPartnersCapitalAccountCommonUnitMember2023-12-310001538849capl:Locationxbrli:purecapl:Storecapl:Supplierutr:gacalcapl:Siteiso4217:USDxbrli:sharescapl:Segmentcapl:Propertycapl:Operatorsxbrli:sharesiso4217:USDcapl:Carriers Á UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20549 Á FORM 10-Q Á (Mark One) Á ¨ QUARTERLY REPORT PURSUANT TO SECTION 13 OR 15(d) OF THE SECURITIES EXCHANGE ACT OF 1934 For the quarterly period ended September 30, 2024 Or ¨ TRANSITION REPORT PURSUANT TO SECTION 13 OR 15(d) OF THE SECURITIES EXCHANGE ACT OF 1934 For the transition period from to Á Commission File No. 001-35711 Á CROSSAMERICA PARTNERS LP (Exact name of registrant as specified in its charter) Á Delaware Á 45-4165414 (State or Other Jurisdiction of Incorporation or Organization) Á (I.R.S. Employer Identification No.) Á Á Á 645 Hamilton Street, Suite 400Allentown, PA Á 18101(Zip Code)(610) 625-8000 (Address of Principal Executive Offices) Á Á (Registrants telephone number, including area code) Á Securities registered pursuant to Section 12(b) of the Act: Á Title of each class Trading Symbol(s) Name of each exchange on which registered Common Units CAPL New York Stock Exchange Indicate by check mark whether the registrant (1) has filed all reports required to be filed by Section 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 during the preceding 12 months (or for such shorter period that the registrant was required to file such reports), and (2) has been subject to such filing requirements for the past 90 days. Yes ¨ No ¨ Indicate by check mark whether the registrant has submitted electronically every Interactive Data File required to be

submitted pursuant to Rule 405 of Regulation S-A (§232.405 of this chapter) during the preceding 12 months (or for such shorter period that the registrant was required to submit such files). Yes " " No " " Indicate by check mark whether the Registrant is a large accelerated filer, an accelerated filer, a non-accelerated filer, a smaller reporting company, or an emerging growth company. See the definitions of "large accelerated filer," "accelerated filer," "smaller reporting company," and "emerging growth company" in Rule 12b-2 of the Exchange Act. "Large accelerated filer" "Accelerated filer" "Non-accelerated filer" "Smaller reporting company" "Emerging growth company" "If an emerging growth company, indicate by check mark if the registrant has elected not to use the extended transition period for complying with any new or revised financial accounting standards provided pursuant to Section 13(a) of the Exchange Act. "Indicate by check mark whether the registrant is a shell company (as defined in Rule 12b-2 of the Exchange Act). Yes " " No " " As of November 1, 2024, the registrant had outstanding 38,046,688 common units. " " TABLE OF CONTENTS " " PAGE " " Commonly Used Defined Terms " " i " " PART I - FINANCIAL INFORMATION " " 1 Item 1. Financial Statements " " 1 Consolidated Balance Sheets as of September 30, 2024 and December 31, 2023 " " 1 Consolidated Statements of Operations for the Three and Nine Months Ended September 30, 2024 and 2023 " " 2 Consolidated Statements of Cash Flows for the Nine Months Ended September 30, 2024 and 2023 " " 3 Consolidated Statements of Equity and Comprehensive Income for the Three and Nine Months Ended September 30, 2024 and 2023 " " 4 Condensed Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements " " 5 Item 2. Management " " " " Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations " " 18 Item 3. Quantitative and Qualitative Disclosures about Market Risk " " 31 Item 4. Controls and Procedures " " 31 " " PART II - OTHER INFORMATION " " 32 Item 1. Legal Proceedings " " 32 Item 1A. Risk Factors " " 32 Item 6. Exhibits " " 32 " " A " " SIGNATURE " " 33 " " A " " COMMONLY USED DEFINED TERMS " " The following is a list of certain acronyms and terms generally used in the industry and throughout this document: " " A " " CrossAmerica Partners LP and subsidiaries: " " CrossAmerica " " CrossAmerica Partners LP, the Partnership, CAPL, we, us, our " " A " " Holdings " " CAPL JKM Holdings LLC, an indirect wholly-owned subsidiary of CrossAmerica and sole member of CAPL JKM Partners " " A " " CAPL JKM Partners " " CAPL JKM Partners LLC, a wholly-owned subsidiary of Holdings " " A " " Joe " " " " Kwik Marts " " Joe " " " " Kwik Marts LLC, a wholly-owned subsidiary of CAPL JKM Partners " " A " " LGWS " " Lehigh Gas Wholesale Services, Inc., an indirect wholly-owned subsidiary of CrossAmerica " " A " " CrossAmerica Partners LP related parties: " " DMI " " Dunne Manning Inc. (formerly Lehigh Gas Corporation), an entity affiliated with the Topper Group " " A " " General Partner " " CrossAmerica GP LLC, the General Partner of CrossAmerica, a Delaware limited liability company, indirectly owned by the Topper Group. " " A " " Topper Group " " Joseph V. Topper, Jr., collectively with his affiliates and family trusts that have ownership interests in the Partnership. Joseph V. Topper, Jr. is the founder of the Partnership and a member of the Board. The Topper Group is a related party and large holder of our common units. " " A " " TopStar " " TopStar Inc., an entity affiliated with a family member of Joseph V. Topper, Jr. TopStar is an operator of convenience stores that leases sites and purchases fuel from us. " " A " " A " " Other Defined Terms: " " A " " A " " AOCI " " Accumulated other comprehensive income " " A " " ASU " " Accounting Standards Update " " A " " Board " " Board of Directors of our General Partner " " A " " A " " Bonus Plan " " The Performance-Based Bonus Compensation Policy is one of the key components of " " coat-risk " " compensation. The Bonus Plan is utilized to reward short-term performance achievements and to motivate and reward employees for their contributions toward meeting financial and strategic goals. " " A " " CAPL Credit Facility " " Credit Agreement, dated as of April 1, 2019, as amended by the First Amendment to Credit Agreement, dated as of November 19, 2019, and by the Second Amendment to Credit Agreement, dated as of July 28, 2021, and by the Third Amendment to Credit Agreement, dated as of November 9, 2022, and as amended and restated by the Amendment and Restatement Agreement, dated as of March 31, 2023, as amended by the First Amendment to Amendment and Restatement Agreement, dated as of February 20, 2024, among the Partnership and Lehigh Gas Wholesale Services, Inc., as borrowers, the guarantors from time to time party thereto, the lenders from time to time party thereto and Citizens Bank, N.A., as administrative agent. " " A " " DTW " " Dealer tank wagon contracts, which are variable market-based cent per gallon priced wholesale motor fuel distribution or supply contracts; DTW also refers to the pricing methodology under such contracts " " A " " EBITDA " " Earnings before interest, taxes, depreciation, amortization and accretion, a non-GAAP financial measure " " A " " Exchange Act " " Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended " " A " " A " " Form 10-K " " CrossAmerica " " " " Annual Report on Form 10-K for the year ended December 31, 2023 " " A " " Internal Revenue Code " " Internal Revenue Code of 1986, as amended " " A " " A " " IPO " " Initial public offering of CrossAmerica Partners LP on October 30, 2012 " " A " " A " " JKM Credit Facility " " Credit Agreement, dated as of July 16, 2021, as amended on July 29, 2021 among CAPL JKM Partners, Holdings and Manufacturers and Traders Trust company, as administrative agent, swingline lender and issuing bank. The Term Loan Facility was paid off and the JKM Credit Facility was terminated on March 31, 2023. " " A " " A " " MD&A " " Management " " " " Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations " " A " " Omnibus Agreement " " The Omnibus Agreement, effective January 1, 2020, by and among the Partnership, the General Partner and DMI. The terms of the Omnibus Agreement were approved by the independent conflicts committee of the Board, which is composed of the independent directors of the Board. Pursuant to the Omnibus Agreement, DMI agrees, among other things, to provide, or cause to be provided, to the Partnership certain management services at cost without markup. " " A " " Partnership Agreement " " Second Amended and Restated Agreement of Limited Partnership of CrossAmerica Partners LP, dated as of February 6, 2020 " " A " " A " " Predecessor Entity " " Wholesale distribution contracts and real property and leasehold interests contributed to the Partnership in connection with the IPO " " A " " A " " SOFR " " Secured Overnight Financing Rate " " A " " A " " Term Loan Facility " " \$185 million delayed draw term loan facility provided under the JKM Credit Facility, which was paid off and terminated March 31, 2023 " " A " " A " " U.S. GAAP " " U.S. Generally Accepted Accounting Principles " " A " " A " " WTII " " West Texas Intermediate crude oil " " A " " PART I - FINANCIAL INFORMATION ITEM 1. FINANCIAL STATEMENTS CROSSAMERICA PARTNERS LP CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEETS (Thousands of Dollars, except unit data) (Unaudited) " " A " " A " " September 30, " " A " " December 31, " " A " " A " " 2024 " " A " " 2023 " " A " " A " " ASSETS " " A " " A " " A " " Current assets: " " A " " A " " A " " Cash and cash equivalents " " \$ 7,765 " " A " " \$ 4,990 " " A " " Accounts receivable, net of allowances of \$682A and \$709, respectively " " A " " 31,946 " " A " " A " " 31,185 " " A " " Accounts receivable from related parties " " A " " 574 " " A " " 437 " " A " " Inventory " " A " " 60,973 " " A " " A " " 52,344 " " A " " Assets held for sale " " A " " 11,660 " " A " " A " " 400 " " A " " Current portion of interest rate swap contracts " " A " " 2,205 " " A " " 9,321 " " A " " Other current assets " " A " " 10,612 " " A " " A " " 9,845 " " A " " Total current assets " " A " " 125,735 " " A " " A " " 108,522 " " A " " Property and equipment, net " " A " " 665,188 " " A " " A " " 705,217 " " A " " Right-of-use assets, net " " A " " 137,797 " " A " " A " " 148,317 " " A " " Intangible assets, net " " A " " 81,512 " " A " " A " " 95,261 " " A " " Goodwill " " A " " 99,409 " " A " " A " " 99,409 " " A " " Deferred tax assets " " A " " 80 " " A " " A " " 759 " " A " " Interest rate swap contracts, less current portion " " A " " 294 " " A " " A " " 687 " " A " " Other assets " " A " " 20,099 " " A " " A " " 23,510 " " A " " Total assets " " A " " \$ 1,130,114 " " A " " A " " \$ 1,181,682 " " A " " A " " A " " LIABILITIES AND EQUITY " " A " " A " " A " " Current liabilities: " " A " " A " " A " " Current portion of debt and finance lease obligations " " A " " 3,233 " " A " " A " " 3,083 " " A " " Current portion of operating lease obligations " " A " " 34,854 " " A " " A " " 34,787 " " A " " Accounts payable " " A " " 81,507 " " A " " A " " 68,986 " " A " " Accounts payable to related parties " " A " " 7,908 " " A " " A " " 10,180 " " A " " Current portion of interest rate swap contracts " " A " " 221 " " A " " A " " Accrued expenses and other current liabilities " " A " " 25,956 " " A " " A " " 23,674 " " A " " Motor fuel and sales taxes payable " " A " " 19,120 " " A " " A " " 20,386 " " A " " Total current liabilities " " A " " 172,799 " " A " " A " " 161,096 " " A " " Debt and finance lease obligations, less current portion " " A " " 769,233 " " A " " A " " 753,880 " " A " " Operating lease obligations, less current portion " " A " " 107,936 " " A " " A " " 118,723 " " A " " Deferred tax liabilities, net " " A " " 7,469 " " A " " A " " 12,919 " " A " " Asset retirement obligations " " A " " 48,669 " " A " " A " " 47,844 " " A " " Interest rate swap contracts, less current portion " " A " " 3,647 " " A " " A " " 3,353 " " A " " Other long-term liabilities " " A " " 51,059 " " A " " A " " 52,934 " " A " " Total liabilities " " A " " 1,160,812 " " A " " A " " 1,150,931 " " A " " A " " A " " A " " Commitments and contingencies (Note 1) " " A " " A " " A " " A " " A " " Preferred membership interests " " A " " 28,343 " " A " " A " " 27,744 " " A " " A " " A " " A " " Equity: " " A " " A " " A " " A " " Common units " " 38,046,688A and 37,983,154A units issued and A outstanding at September 30, 2024 and December 31, 2023, respectively " " A " " A " " (57,414) " " A " " A " " (2,392) " " A " " Accumulated other comprehensive (loss) income " " A " " (1,627) " " A " " 5,399 " " A " " Total (deficit) equity " " A " " (59,041) " " A " " A " " 3,007 " " A " " Total liabilities and equity " " A " " \$ 1,130,114 " " A " " A " " \$ 1,181,682 " " A " " A " " The accompanying notes are an integral part of these consolidated financial statements. " " 1 " " CROSSAMERICA PARTNERS LP CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS (Thousands of Dollars, except unit and per unit amounts) (Unaudited) " " A " " Three Months Ended September 30, " " A " " Nine Months Ended September 30, " " A " " A " " 2024 " " A " " 2023 " " A " " A " " 2024 " " A " " 2023 " " A " " Operating revenues (a) " " A " " \$ 1,079,163 " " A " " A " " \$ 1,210,023 " " A " " A " " \$ 3,154,066 " " A " " A " " \$ 3,371,578 " " A " " Costs of sales (b) " " A " " \$ 967,937 " " A " " A " " 1,109,583 " " A " " A " " 2,856,730 " " A " " A " " 3,091,355 " " A " " Gross profit " " A " " 111,226 " " A " " A " " 100,440 " " A " " A " " 297,336 " " A " " A " " A " " 280,223 " " A " " A " " A " " A " " A " " Operating expenses: " " A " " A " " A " " A " " A " " Operating expenses (c) " " A " " 60,766 " " A " " A " " 50,609 " " A " " A " " 168,619 " " A " " A " " 146,030 " " A " " General and administrative expenses " " A " " 7,310 " " A " " A " " 6,877 " " A " " A " " 22,040 " " A " " A " " 20,091 " " A " " Depreciation, amortization and accretion expense " " A " " 20,736 " " A " " A " " 19,096 " " A " " A " " 57,903 " " A " " A " " 58,214 " " A " " Total operating expenses " " A " " 88,812 " " A " " A " " 76,

17,598.2

At the time we fail to purchase the required minimum volume for a given contractual period, the underlying third party's exclusive remedies (depending on the magnitude of the failure) are either termination of the supply agreement and/or a financial penalty per gallon based on the volume shortfall for the given period. We did not incur any significant penalties during the nine months ended September 30, 2024 or 2023.

Litigation Matters We are from time to time party to various lawsuits, claims and other legal proceedings that arise in the ordinary course of business. These actions typically seek, among other things, compensation for alleged personal injury, breach of contract, property damages, environmental damages, employment-related claims and damages, punitive damages, civil penalties or other losses, or injunctive or declaratory relief. With respect to all such lawsuits, claims and proceedings, we record an accrual when it is probable that a liability has been incurred and the amount of loss can be reasonably estimated. In addition, we disclose matters for which management believes a material loss is at least reasonably possible. We believe that it is not reasonably possible that these proceedings, separately or in the aggregate, will have a material adverse effect on our consolidated financial position, results of operations or cash flows. In all instances, management has assessed the matter based on current information and made a judgment concerning its potential outcome, giving due consideration to the nature of the claim, the amount and nature of damages sought and the probability of success. Management's judgment may prove materially inaccurate, and such judgment is made subject to the known uncertainties of litigation.

Environmental Matters We currently own or lease sites where refined petroleum products are being or have been handled. These sites and the refined petroleum products handled thereon may be subject to federal and state environmental laws and regulations. Under such laws and regulations, we could be required to remove or remediate containerized hazardous liquids or associated generated wastes (including wastes disposed of or abandoned by prior owners or operators), to remediate contaminated property arising from the release of liquids or wastes into the environment, including contaminated groundwater, or to implement best management practices to prevent future contamination. We maintain insurance of various types with varying levels of coverage that is considered adequate under the circumstances to cover operations and properties. The insurance policies are subject to deductibles that are considered reasonable and not excessive. In addition, we have entered into indemnification and escrow agreements with various sellers in conjunction with several of their respective acquisitions, as further described below. Financial responsibility for environmental remediation is negotiated in connection with each acquisition transaction. In each case, an assessment is made of potential environmental liability exposure based on available information. Based on that assessment and relevant economic and risk factors, a determination is made whether to, and the extent to which we will, assume liability for existing environmental conditions.

12. CROSSAMERICA PARTNERS LP CONDENSED NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS Environmental liabilities recorded on the balance sheet within accrued expenses and other current liabilities and other long-term liabilities totaled \$8.4 million and \$7.4 million at September 30, 2024 and December 31, 2023, respectively. Indemnification assets related to third-party escrow funds, state funds or insurance recorded on the balance sheet within other current assets and other noncurrent assets totaled \$6.3 million and \$5.3 million at September 30, 2024 and December 31, 2023, respectively. State funds represent probable state reimbursement amounts. Reimbursement will depend upon the continued maintenance and solvency of the state. Insurance coverage represents amounts deemed probable of reimbursement under insurance policies. The estimates used in these reserves are based on all known facts at the time and an assessment of the ultimate remedial action outcomes. We will adjust loss accruals as further information becomes available or circumstances change. Among the many uncertainties that impact the estimates are the necessary regulatory approvals for, and potential modifications of, remediation plans, the amount of data available upon initial assessment of the impact of soil or water contamination, changes in costs associated with environmental remediation services and equipment and the possibility of existing legal claims giving rise to additional claims.

Environmental liabilities related to the sites contributed to the Partnership in connection with our IPO have not been assigned to us and are still the responsibility of the Predecessor Entity. The Predecessor Entity indemnified us for any costs or expenses that we incur for environmental liabilities and third-party claims, regardless of when a claim is made, that are based on environmental conditions in existence prior to the closing of the IPO for contributed sites. As such, these environmental liabilities and indemnification assets are not recorded on the consolidated balance sheet of the Partnership. Similarly, we have generally been indemnified with respect to known contamination at sites acquired from third parties. As such, these environmental liabilities and indemnification assets are also not recorded on the consolidated balance sheet of the Partnership.

Note 12. FAIR VALUE MEASUREMENTS We measure and report certain financial and non-financial assets and liabilities on a fair value basis. Fair value is the price that would be received to sell an asset or paid to transfer a liability in an orderly transaction between market participants at the measurement date (exit price). U.S. GAAP specifies a three-level hierarchy that is used when measuring and disclosing fair value. The fair value hierarchy gives the highest priority to quoted prices available in active markets (i.e., observable inputs) and the lowest priority to data lacking transparency (i.e., unobservable inputs). An instrument's categorization within the fair value hierarchy is based on the lowest level of significant input to its valuation. Transfers into or out of any hierarchy level are recognized at the end of the reporting period in which the transfers occurred. There were no transfers between any levels in 2024 or 2023. As further discussed in Note 8, we remeasure the fair value of interest rate swap contracts on a recurring basis each balance sheet date. We used an income approach to measure the fair value of these contracts, utilizing a forward yield curve for the same period as the future interest rate swap settlements. These fair value measurements are classified as Level 2 measurements. We have accrued for unvested phantom units and phantom performance units as a liability and adjust that liability on a recurring basis based on the market price of our common units each balance sheet date. These fair value measurements are deemed Level 1 measurements. The fair value of our accounts receivable, notes receivable, and accounts payable approximated their carrying values as of September 30, 2024 and December 31, 2023 due to the short-term maturity of these instruments. The fair value of borrowings under the CAPL Credit Facility approximated its carrying value as of September 30, 2024 and December 31, 2023 due to the frequency with which interest rates are reset and the consistency of the market spread.

Note 13. INCOME TAXES As a limited partnership, we are not subject to federal and state income taxes. However, our corporate subsidiaries are subject to income taxes. Income tax attributable to our taxable income (including any dividend income from our corporate subsidiaries), which may differ significantly from income for financial statement purposes, is assessed at the individual limited partner unitholder level. We are subject to a statutory requirement that non-qualifying income, as defined by the Internal Revenue Code, cannot exceed 10% of total gross income for the calendar year. If non-qualifying income exceeds this statutory limit, we would be taxed as a corporation. The non-qualifying income did not exceed the statutory limit in any annual period.

13. CROSSAMERICA PARTNERS LP CONDENSED NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS Certain activities that generate non-qualifying income are conducted through our wholly owned taxable corporate subsidiaries. Current and deferred income taxes are recognized on the earnings of these subsidiaries. Deferred income tax assets and liabilities are recognized for the future tax consequences attributable to temporary differences between the financial statement carrying amounts of existing assets and liabilities and their respective tax bases and are measured using enacted tax rates. We recorded income tax expense (benefit) of \$2.4 million and \$1.5 million for the three months ended September 30, 2024 and 2023 and (\$1.7) million and \$2.6 million for the nine months ended September 30, 2024 and 2023, respectively, as a result of the income generated (losses incurred) by our corporate subsidiaries. The effective tax rate differs from the combined federal and state statutory rate primarily because only LGWS and JoeA's Kwik Marts are subject to income tax.

Note 14. NET INCOME PER COMMON UNIT The following table provides a reconciliation of net income and weighted-average units used in computing basic and diluted net income per common unit for the following periods (in thousands, except unit and per unit amounts):

	Three Months Ended September 30, 2024	Nine Months Ended September 30, 2024	2023	2024	2023	Numerator:	2024	2023																																																																										
Distributions paid on common units	\$19,975	\$19,934	\$59,880	\$59,777	Allocation of distributions in excess of net income	(9,849)	(8,271)	(56,199)																																																																										
Limited partners' interest in net income - basic and diluted	\$10,126	\$11,663	\$3,681	\$24,004	Denominator:	1,245,117	1,176,998	1,245,117																																																																										
Weighted-average common units outstanding - basic	38,041,815	37,966,474	38,021,173	37,953,348	Adjustment for phantom and phantom performance units (a)	159,018	172,784	160,511																																																																										
Weighted-average common units outstanding - diluted	38,200,833	38,139,258	38,181,684	38,126,392	Net income per common unit - basic	\$0.27	\$0.31	\$0.10																																																																										
Net income per common unit - diluted	\$0.27	\$0.31	\$0.10	\$0.63	Distributions paid per common unit	\$0.5250	\$0.5250	\$0.5250																																																																										
Distributions declared (with respect to each respective period)	\$0.5250	\$0.5250	\$1.5750	\$1.5750	(a) For the three and nine months ended September 30, 2024 and 2023, respectively, 1,245,117 and 1,176,998 potentially dilutive units related to the preferred membership interests were excluded from the calculation of diluted earnings per unit because including them would have been antidilutive.	Distributions	Distribution activity for 2024 is as follows: Quarter Ended	Record Date	Payment Date	Cash Distribution (per unit)	Cash Distribution (in thousands)	December 31, 2023	February 2, 2024	February 9, 2024	\$0.5250	\$19,941	March 31, 2024	May 3, 2024	May 10, 2024	\$0.5250	\$19,964	June 30, 2024	August 2, 2024	August 9, 2024	\$0.5250	\$19,975	September 30, 2024	November 4, 2024	November 13, 2024	\$0.5250	\$19,975	The amount of any distribution is subject to the discretion of the Board, which may modify or revoke our cash distribution policy at any time. Our Partnership Agreement does not require us to pay any distributions. As such, there can be no assurance we will continue to pay distributions in the future.	14. CROSSAMERICA PARTNERS LP CONDENSED NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS	Note 15. SEGMENT REPORTING	We conduct our business in two segments: 1) the wholesale segment and 2) the retail segment. The wholesale segment includes the wholesale distribution of motor fuel to lessee dealers and independent dealers. We have exclusive motor fuel distribution contracts with lessee dealers who lease the property from us. We also have exclusive distribution contracts with independent dealers to distribute motor fuel but do not collect rent from the independent dealers. The retail segment includes the retail sale of motor fuel at retail sites operated by commission agents and the sale of convenience merchandise items and the retail sale of motor fuel at company operated sites. A commission agent site is a retail site where we retain title to the motor fuel inventory and sell it directly to our end user customers. At commission agent retail sites, we manage motor fuel inventory pricing and retain the gross profit on motor fuel sales, less a commission to the agent who operates the retail site. Similar to our wholesale segment, we also generate revenues through leasing or subleasing real estate in our retail segment. Unallocated items consist primarily of general and administrative expenses, depreciation, amortization and accretion expense, gains on dispositions and lease terminations, net, other income, interest expense and income tax expense. Total assets by segment are not presented as management does not currently assess performance or allocate resources based on that data. During the three and nine months ended September 30, 2024, respectively, we converted 11 and 106 sites from lessee dealer sites in the wholesale segment to company operated or commission sites in the retail segment, net. The sites converted during the first nine months of 2024 include 59 sites from the Applegreen Acquisition. See Note 2 for additional information. During the three and nine months ended September 30, 2023, respectively, we converted one and 34 sites from lessee dealer sites in the wholesale segment to company operated or commission sites in the retail segment.	15. CROSSAMERICA PARTNERS LP CONDENSED NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS	The following table reflects activity related to our reportable segments (in thousands):	Wholesale	Retail	Unallocated	Consolidated	Three Months Ended September 30, 2024	2024	2023	Revenues from fuel sales to external customers	\$456,447	\$490,162	\$946,609	Revenues from food and merchandise sales	\$109,441	\$109,441	\$109,441	Rent income	\$13,477	\$13,461	\$16,938	Other revenue	\$1,244	\$4,931	\$6,175	Total revenues	\$471,168	\$471,168	\$607,995	\$1,079,163	\$1,079,163	\$1,079,163	Operating income (loss)	\$19,097	\$31,363	\$23,364	\$27,096	\$27,096	\$27,096	Revenues from fuel sales to external customers	\$616,470	\$479,192	\$1,095,662	Revenues from food and merchandise sales	\$88,681	\$88,681	\$88,

regarding environmental, tax and other regulatory initiatives; and the effect of general economic and other conditions on our business. In general, we based the forward-looking statements included in this report on our current expectations, estimates and projections about our company and the industry in which we operate. We caution you that these statements are not guarantees of future performance and involve risks and uncertainties we cannot predict. We anticipate that subsequent events and market developments will cause our estimates to change. In addition, we based many of these forward-looking statements on assumptions about future events that may prove to be inaccurate. Accordingly, our actual outcomes and results may differ materially from what we have expressed or forecasted in the forward-looking statements. Any differences could result from a variety of factors, including the following: the Topper Group's business strategy and operations and the Topper Group's conflicts of interest with us; the availability of cash flow to pay the current quarterly distributions on our common units; the availability and cost of competing motor fuel resources; the motor fuel price volatility, including as a result of the conflict in Ukraine or the war between Israel and Hamas; a reduction in demand for motor fuels; the competition in the industries and geographical areas in which we operate; the consummation of financing, acquisition or disposition transactions and the effect thereof on our business; the environmental compliance and remediation costs; our existing or future indebtedness and the related interest expense and our ability to comply with debt covenants; our liquidity, results of operations and financial condition; the failure to comply with applicable tax and other regulations or governmental policies; the future legislation and changes in regulations, governmental policies, immigration laws and restrictions or changes in enforcement or interpretations thereof; the future regulations and actions that could expand the non-exempt status of employees under the Fair Labor Standards Act; the future income tax legislation; 18 the changes in energy policy; the technological advances; the impact of worldwide economic and political conditions; the impact of wars and acts of terrorism; the weather conditions or catastrophic weather-related damage; the earthquakes and other natural disasters; the hazards and risks associated with transporting and storing motor fuel; the unexpected environmental liabilities; the outcome of pending or future litigation; and our ability to comply with federal and state laws and regulations, including those related to environmental matters, the sale of alcohol, cigarettes and fresh foods, employment and health benefits and immigration. You should consider the risks and uncertainties described above and elsewhere in this report as well as those set forth in the section entitled Risk Factors in our Form 10-K in connection with considering any forward-looking statements that may be made by us and our businesses generally. We cannot assure you that anticipated results or events reflected in the forward-looking statements will be achieved or will occur. The forward-looking statements included in this report are made as of the date of this report. We undertake no obligation to publicly release any revisions to any forward-looking statements, to report events or to report the occurrence of unanticipated events after the date of this report, except as required by law. MANAGEMENT'S DISCUSSION AND ANALYSIS OF FINANCIAL CONDITION AND RESULTS OF OPERATIONS The following MD&A is intended to help the reader understand our results of operations and financial condition. This section is provided as a supplement to, and should be read in conjunction with, our consolidated financial statements and the accompanying notes to these financial statements contained elsewhere in this report, and the MD&A section and the consolidated financial statements and accompanying notes to those financial statements in our Form 10-K. Our Form 10-K contains a discussion of other matters not included herein, such as disclosures regarding critical accounting policies and estimates and contractual obligations. MD&A is organized as follows: Recent Developments This section describes significant recent developments. Significant Factors Affecting Our Profitability This section describes the most significant factors impacting our results of operations. Results of Operations This section provides an analysis of our results of operations on a consolidated basis and for each of our segments as well as a discussion of non-GAAP financial measures. Liquidity and Capital Resources This section provides a discussion of our financial condition and cash flows. It also includes a discussion of our debt, capital requirements, other matters impacting our liquidity and capital resources and an outlook for our business. New Accounting Policies This section describes new accounting pronouncements that we have already adopted, those that we are required to adopt in the future and those that became applicable in the current year as a result of new circumstances. Critical Accounting Policies and Estimates This section describes the accounting policies and estimates that we consider most important for our business and that require significant judgment. 19 A Recent Developments Applegreen Acquisition and Lease Termination On January 26, 2024, we entered into an agreement (the "Applegreen Purchase Agreement") to acquire certain assets from Applegreen Midwest, LLC and Applegreen Florida, LLC (collectively, the "Sellers") (the "Applegreen Acquisition"). The assets were acquired via the termination of the Partnership's existing lease agreements with the Sellers at 59 locations, for total consideration of \$16.9 million. The transaction closed on a rolling basis by site beginning in the first quarter of 2024 and ending in April 2024. The Partnership also acquired for cash the inventory at the locations. The terms of the Partnership's leases with Applegreen Midwest, LLC and Applegreen Florida, LLC could have been extended to 2049 and 2048, respectively, including all renewal options. The Applegreen Purchase Agreement contains customary representations and warranties of the parties as well as indemnification obligations by the Sellers and the Partnership, respectively, to each other. Of the 59 locations, 31 locations converted during the first quarter of 2024 and the remaining locations converted in April 2024. This transaction resulted in the transition of these lessee dealer sites to company operated sites. During the first half of 2024, we paid \$25.5 million of cash and recorded a non-cash write-off of deferred rent income of \$1.5 million. See Note 2 to the financial statements for additional information. Amendment of CAPL Credit Facility On February 20, 2024, in connection with our Applegreen Acquisition, we entered into an amendment (the "Amendment") to the CAPL Credit Facility. The Amendment, among other things, modified the definition of Consolidated EBITDA contained in the Credit Agreement to permit the full addback of certain lease termination expenses incurred in connection with the Applegreen Acquisition and the addback of other lease termination expenses incurred in connection with future transactions, subject to certain terms and conditions. Significant Factors Affecting Our Profitability The Significance of Crude Oil and Wholesale Motor Fuel Prices on Our Revenues, Cost of Sales and Gross Profit The prices paid to our motor fuel suppliers for wholesale motor fuel (which affects our cost of sales) are highly correlated to the price of crude oil. The crude oil commodity markets are highly volatile, and the market prices of crude oil, and, correspondingly, the market prices of wholesale motor fuel, experience significant and rapid fluctuations. For approximately 55% of gallons sold, we receive a per gallon rate equal to the posted rack price, less any applicable discounts, plus transportation costs, taxes and a fixed rate per gallon of motor fuel. The remaining gallons are either retail sales or wholesale DTW contracts that provide for variable, market-based pricing. Regarding our supplier relationships, a material amount of our total gallons purchased are subject to prompt payment discounts. The dollar value of these discounts varies with changes in motor fuel prices. Therefore, in periods of lower wholesale motor fuel prices, our gross profit is negatively affected, and, in periods of higher wholesale motor fuel prices, our gross profit is positively affected (as it relates to these discounts). In our retail business, we attempt to pass along wholesale motor fuel price changes to our retail customers through the retail price changes; however, market conditions do not always allow us to do so immediately. The timing of any related increase or decrease in the retail prices is affected by competitive conditions in each geographic market in which we operate. As such, the prices we charge our customers for motor fuel and the gross profit we receive on our motor fuel sales can increase or decrease significantly over short periods of time. Changes in our average motor fuel selling price per gallon and gross margin are directly related to the changes in crude oil and wholesale motor fuel prices. Variations in our reported revenues and cost of sales are, therefore, primarily related to the price of crude oil and wholesale motor fuel prices and generally not as a result of changes in motor fuel sales volumes, unless otherwise indicated and discussed below. Seasonality Effects on Volumes Our business is subject to seasonality due to our wholesale and retail sites being located in certain geographic areas that are affected by seasonal weather and temperature trends and associated changes in retail customer activity during different seasons. Historically, sales volumes have been highest in the second and third quarters (during the summer months) and lowest during the winter months in the first and fourth quarters. 20 A Impact of Inflation Inflation affects our financial performance by increasing certain components of cost of goods sold, such as fuel, merchandise, and credit card fees. Inflation also affects certain operating expenses, such as labor costs, certain leases, and general and administrative expenses. While our wholesale segment benefits from higher terms discounts as a result of higher fuel costs, inflation could and recently has negatively impacted our cost of goods sold and operating expenses. Although we have historically been able to pass on increased costs through price increases, there can be no assurance that we will be able to do so in the future. Impact of Interest Rates Three of our most favorable interest rate swap contracts matured April 1, 2024. As a result and due to increases in interest rates in general, our effective interest rate has increased for the three and nine months ended September 30, 2024 as compared to the three and nine months ended September 30, 2023. Acquisition and Financing Activity Our results of operations and financial condition are also impacted by our acquisition and financing activities as summarized below. On March 31, 2023, we amended and restated the CAPL Credit Facility and terminated the JKM Credit Facility. During the first half of 2024, we converted the 59 sites included in the Applegreen Acquisition and transitioned these sites from lessee dealer sites in the wholesale segment to company operated sites in the retail segment. See Note 2 to the financial statements for additional information. Results of Operations Consolidated Income Statement Analysis Below is an analysis of our consolidated statements of operations and provides the primary reasons for significant increases and decreases in the various income statement line items from period to period. Our consolidated statements of operations are as follows (in thousands): A Three Months Ended September 30, A Nine Months Ended September 30, A A 2024 A 2023 A A 2024 A 2023 A Operating revenues A \$ 1,079,163 A \$ 1,210,023 A \$ 3,154,066 A \$ 3,371,578 A Costs of sales A \$ 967,937 A \$ 1,109,583 A \$ 2,856,730 A A 3,091,355 A Gross profit A \$ 111,226 A \$ 100,440 A \$ 297,336 A \$ 280,223 A A A A A Operating expenses: A A A A A A A A A A Operating expenses A \$ 60,766 A \$ 50,609 A \$ 168,619 A \$ 146,030 A General and administrative expenses A \$ 7,310 A \$ 6,877 A \$ 22,040 A \$ 20,091 A Depreciation, amortization and accretion expense A \$ 20,736 A \$ 19,096 A \$ 57,903 A \$ 58,214 A Total operating expenses A \$ 88,812 A \$ 76,582 A \$ 248,562 A \$ 224,335 A Gain (loss) on dispositions and lease terminations, net A \$ 4,682 A \$ 287 A \$ (6,546) A \$ 5,220 A Operating income A \$ 27,096 A \$ 24,145 A \$ 42,228 A \$ 61,108 A Other income, net A \$ 197 A \$ 174 A \$ 604 A \$ 598 A Interest expense A \$ (14,169) A \$ (10,559) A \$ (38,918) A \$ (33,254) A Income before income taxes A \$ 13,124 A \$ 13,760 A \$ 3,914 A \$ 28,452 A Income tax expense (benefit) A \$ 2,416 A \$ 1,468 A \$ (1,678) A \$ 2,603 A Net income A \$ 10,708 A \$ 12,292 A \$ 5,592 A \$ 25,849 A Accretion of preferred membership interests A \$ 582 A \$ 629 A \$ 1,911 A \$ 1,845 A Net income available to limited partners A \$ 10,126 A \$ 11,663 A \$ 3,681 A \$ 24,004 A A 21 A Three Months Ended September 30, 2024 Compared to Three Months Ended September 30, 2023 Operating revenues decreased \$131 million (11%) and operating income increased \$3 million (12%). Significant items impacting these results were: Operating revenues Our wholesale segment revenues decreased \$164 million (26%) primarily due to a 14% decrease in our average wholesale fuel selling price. The average spot price of WTI crude oil decreased 7% to \$76.43 per barrel for the third quarter of 2024, compared to \$82.25 per barrel for the third quarter of 2023. In addition, volume decreased 14% driven by the conversion of certain lessee dealer sites to company operated and commission agent sites as well as the net loss of independent dealer contracts. Our retail segment revenues increased \$33 million (6%) primarily attributable to a 12% increase in volume due to the conversion of certain lessee dealer sites to company operated and commission agent sites, partially offset by a 9% decrease in the average retail fuel price from the third quarter of 2023 to the third quarter of 2024 due to the decrease in wholesale motor fuel prices as noted above. Merchandise revenues increased \$21 million (23%) driven by an increase in our average company operated site count due to the conversion of certain lessee dealer and commission agent sites to company operated sites. Cost of sales Cost of sales decreased \$142 million (13%), due primarily to lower wholesale volume and lower cost per gallon, partially offset by an increase in merchandise cost of sales driven by the same drivers as discussed above. Gross profit Gross profit increased \$11 million (11%), which was primarily driven by an increase in merchandise and motor fuel gross profit within our retail segment, partially offset by a decrease in motor fuel and rent gross profit within our wholesale segment. See Results of Operations Segment Results for additional gross profit analyses. Operating expenses See Results of Operations Segment Results for analyses. General and administrative expenses General and administrative expenses increased \$0.4 million (6%) primarily driven by higher management fees and system and information technology costs, partially offset by lower equity compensation expense. Depreciation, amortization and accretion expense Depreciation, amortization and accretion expense increased \$1.6 million (9%) primarily due to a \$3.2 million increase in impairment charges during the three months ended September 30, 2024 as compared to the same period of 2023, partially offset by the impact of assets becoming fully depreciated. Gain (loss) on dispositions and lease terminations, net During the three months ended September 30, 2024, we recorded a \$5.3 million net gain in connection with our ongoing real estate rationalization effort, partially offset by \$0.6 million of net losses on lease terminations and asset disposals. Interest expense Interest expense increased \$3.6 million (34%) primarily due to the maturity of three of our most favorable interest rate swap contracts on April 1, 2024. 22 A Income tax expense We recorded income tax expense of \$2.4 million and \$1.5 million for the three months ended September 30, 2024 and 2023, respectively, driven by income generated by our taxable subsidiaries. Nine Months Ended September 30, 2024 Compared to Nine Months Ended September 30, 2023 Operating revenues decreased \$218 million (6%) and operating income decreased \$19 million (31%). Significant items impacting these results were: Operating revenues Our wholesale segment revenues decreased \$312 million (18%) primarily attributable to a 12% decrease in volume driven by the conversion of certain lessee dealer sites to company operated and commission agent sites as well as the net loss of independent dealer contracts. In addition, our average wholesale selling price decreased 7% due primarily to movements in crude oil prices within the two periods. Our retail segment revenues increased \$95 million (6%) for the nine months ended September 30, 2024 compared to the nine months ended September 30, 2023, primarily attributable to an 8% increase in volume due to the conversion of certain lessee dealer sites to company operated and commission agent sites, partially offset by a 5% decrease in the average retail fuel selling price due to the decrease in wholesale motor fuel prices as noted above. Merchandise revenues increased \$54 million (23%) driven by an increase in our average company operated site count due to the conversion of certain lessee dealer and commission agent sites to company operated sites. Cost of sales Cost of sales decreased \$235 million (8%), due primarily to lower wholesale volume and lower cost per gallon, partially offset by an increase in merchandise cost of sales driven by the same drivers as discussed above. Gross profit Gross profit increased \$17 million (6%), which was primarily driven by an increase in merchandise and motor fuel gross profit within our retail segment, partially offset by a decrease in motor fuel and rent gross profit within our wholesale segment. See Results of Operations Segment Results for additional gross profit analyses. Operating expenses See Results of Operations Segment Results for analyses. General and administrative expenses General and administrative expenses increased \$1.9 million (10%) primarily driven by higher management fees, legal fees, system and information technology costs and acquisition related costs, partially offset by lower equity incentive compensation expense. Depreciation, amortization and accretion expense Depreciation, amortization and accretion expense decreased \$0.3 million (1%) primarily due to assets becoming fully depreciated, partially offset by a \$2.9 million increase in impairment charges during the nine months ended September 30, 2024 as compared to the same period of 2023. Gain (loss) on dispositions and lease terminations, net During the nine months ended September 30, 2024, we recorded a \$16.0 million loss on lease termination with Applegreen, including a \$1.5 million non-cash write-off of deferred rent income (see Note 2 to the financial statements for additional information). In addition, we recorded \$2.3 million of other losses on lease terminations and asset disposals, including non-cash write-offs of deferred rent income. We recorded an \$11.8 million net gain in connection with our ongoing real estate rationalization effort. During the nine months ended September 30, 2023, we recorded a \$6.3 million net gain in connection with our ongoing real estate rationalization effort and a \$1.1 million net loss on lease terminations and asset disposals. 23 A Interest expense Interest expense increased \$5.7 million (17%) due to the maturity of three of our most favorable interest rate swap contracts on April 1, 2024 in addition to the general increase in interest rates, partially offset by the \$1.1 million write-off of deferred financing costs in the first quarter of 2023 as a result of the amendment and restatement of the CAPL Credit Facility and termination of the JKM Credit Facility. Income tax (benefit) expense We recorded an income tax (benefit) expense of \$(1.7) million and \$2.6 million for the nine months ended September 30, 2024 and 2023, respectively, driven by (losses incurred) income generated by our taxable subsidiaries. Segment Results We present the results of operations of our segments consistent with how our management views the business. Retail The following table highlights the results of operations and certain operating metrics of our retail segment. The narrative following these tables provides an analysis of the results of operations of that segment (in thousands, except for the number of retail sites and per gallon amounts): A Three Months Ended September 30, A Nine Months Ended September 30, A A 2024 A 2023 A A 2024 A 2023 A Gross profit: A A A A A A A A A A Motor fuel A \$ 45,759 A \$ 36,226 A \$ 111,084 A \$ 98,723 A Merchandise A \$ 30,494 A \$ 25,427 A \$ 81,786 A \$ 67,782 A Rent A \$ 2,403 A \$ 2,034 A \$ 6,969 A \$ 6,808 A Other revenue A \$ 4,931 A \$ 3,901 A \$ 14,778 A \$ 11,149 A Total gross profit A \$ 83,587 A \$ 67,588 A \$ 214,617 A \$ 184,462 A Operating expenses A \$ (52,224) A \$ (41,138) A \$ (143,986) A \$ (117,094) A Operating income A \$ 31,363 A \$ 26,450 A \$ 70,631 A \$ 67,368 A A A A A Retail sites (end of period): A A A A A A A A A A Company operated retail sites (a) A 372 A 293 A 372 A 293 A Commission agents (b) A 225 A 189 A 225 A 189 A Total retail segment sites A 597 A 482 A 597 A 482 A

597 \$ A A A 482 A A A A A A A A A Total retail segment statistics: A A A A A A A A A A A A A A Volume of gallons sold A A 148,380 A A 132,160 A A 413,113 A A A 382,049 A Average retail fuel sites A A 595 A A 482 A A 561 A A 472 A Margin per gallon, before deducting credit card fees and A A A commissions A \$ 0.406 A A \$ 0.372 A A \$ 0.366 A A \$ 0.354 A A A A A A A A A A A A A A Company operated site statistics: A A A A A A A A A A A A A A Average retail fuel sites A A 372 A A 293 A A 350 A A A 279 A Margin per gallon, before deducting credit card fees A \$ 0.437 A A \$ 0.394 A A \$ 0.391 A A \$ 0.378 A Merchandise gross profit percentage A A 27.9 % A A 28.7 % A A 28.1 % A A 28.5 % A A A A A A A A A A A A A A Commission site statistics: A A A A A A A A A A A A A A Average retail fuel sites A A 223 A A 189 A A 211 A A 193 A Margin per gallon, before deducting credit card fees and A A A commissions A \$ 0.331 A A \$ 0.325 A A A \$ 0.306 A A \$ 0.306 A (a)The increase in the company operated site count was primarily attributable to the conversion of certain lessee dealer and commission agent sites to company operated sites. (b)The increase in the commission agent site count was primarily attributable to the conversion of certain lessee dealer sites to commission agent sites, partially offset by the conversion of certain commission agent sites to company operated sites. 24 A Three Months Ended September 30, 2024 Compared to Three Months Ended September 30, 2023 Gross profit increased \$16.0 million (24%) and operating income increased \$4.9 million (19%). These results were impacted by: Gross profit A A Our motor fuel gross profit increased \$9.5 million (26%) attributable to a volume increase of 12% due primarily to an increase in the average retail site count due to the conversion of certain lessee dealer sites to company operated and commission agent sites, partially offset by a decrease in volume in our base business. In addition, our margin per gallon increased 9% for the three months ended September 30, 2024 as compared to the same period in 2023, driven by movements in crude oil prices within the two periods. A A Our merchandise gross profit and other revenues increased \$5.1 million (20%) and \$1.0 million (26%), respectively, driven by an increase in the average company operated site count due to the conversion of certain lessee dealer and commission agent sites to company operated sites. Operating expenses Operating expenses increased \$11.1 million (27%) driven by a 27% increase in the average company operated site count due to the conversion of certain lessee dealer and commission agent sites to company operated sites. Nine Months Ended September 30, 2024 Compared to Nine Months Ended September 30, 2023 Gross profit increased \$30.2 million (16%) and operating income increased \$3.3 million (5%). These results were impacted by: Gross profit A A Our motor fuel gross profit increased \$12.4 million (13%) attributable to a volume increase of 8% due primarily to an increase in the average retail site count due to the conversion of certain lessee dealer sites to company operated and commission agent sites, partially offset by a decrease in volume in our base business. In addition, our margin per gallon increased 3% for the nine months ended September 30, 2024 as compared to the same period in 2023, driven by movements in crude oil prices within the two periods. A A Our merchandise gross profit and other revenues increased \$14.0 million (21%) and \$3.6 million (33%), respectively, driven by an increase in the average company operated site count due to the conversion of certain lessee dealer and commission agent sites to company operated sites. Operating expenses Operating expenses increased \$26.9 million (23%) driven by a 25% increase in the average company operated site count due to the conversion of certain lessee dealer and commission agent sites to company operated sites. 25 A Wholesale The following table highlights the results of operations and certain operating metrics of our wholesale segment. The narrative following these tables provides an analysis of the results of operations of that segment (in thousands of dollars, except for the number of distribution sites and per gallon amounts): A A Three Months Ended September 30, A A Nine Months Ended September 30, A A A 2024 A A 2023 A A 2024 A A 2023 A Gross profit: A A A A A A A A A A A A A A Motor fuel gross profit A \$ 16,870 A A \$ 18,786 A A \$ 48,112 A A \$ 53,427 A Rent gross profit A A 9,525 A A 12,424 A A 31,369 A A 38,281 A Other revenues A A 1,244 A A 1,642 A A 3,238 A A 4,053 A Total gross profit A A 27,639 A A 32,852 A A 82,719 A A 95,761 A Operating expenses A A (8,542) A A (9,471) A A (24,633) A A (28,936) Operating income A \$ 19,097 A A \$ 23,381 A A \$ 58,086 A A \$ 66,825 A A A A A A A A A A A A A A Motor fuel distribution sites (end of period): (a) A A A A A A A A A A A A A A Independent dealers (b) A A 602 A A 636 A A 602 A A 636 A Lessee dealers (c) A A 444 A A 582 A A 444 A A 582 A Total motor fuel distribution sites A A 1,046 A A 1,218 A A 1,046 A A 1,218 A A A A A A A A A A A A A A Average motor fuel distribution sites A A 1,057 A A 1,222 A A 1,109 A A 1,243 A A A A A A A A A A A A A A Volume of gallons distributed A A 186,946 A A 217,348 A A 563,082 A A 637,340 A A A A A A A A A A A A A A Margin per gallon A \$ 0.090 A A \$ 0.086 A A \$ 0.085 A A \$ 0.084 A A (a)In addition, we distributed motor fuel to sub-wholesalers who distributed to additional sites. (b)The decrease in the independent dealer site count was primarily attributable to the net loss of contracts, partially offset by divestitures of certain lessee dealer sites but with continued fuel supply. (c)The decrease in the lessee dealer site count was primarily attributable to the conversion of certain lessee dealer sites to company operated and commission agent sites, including through the Applegreen Acquisition, and our real estate rationalization effort. Three Months Ended September 30, 2024 Compared to Three Months Ended September 30, 2023 Gross profit decreased \$5.2 million (16%) and operating income decreased \$4.3 million (18%). These results were impacted by: Motor fuel gross profit The \$1.9 million decrease (10%) in motor fuel gross profit was primarily due to a 14% decrease in volume driven by the conversion of certain lessee dealer sites to company operated and commission agent sites and the net loss of independent dealer contracts, partially offset by an increase in fuel margin per gallon of 4% as compared to the same period of 2023, driven by the movements of crude oil prices within the two periods. The average spot price of WTI crude oil decreased 7% from \$82.25 per barrel for the third quarter of 2023 to \$76.43 per barrel for the third quarter of 2024. See A A Significant Factors Affecting our Profitability A A The Significance of Crude Oil and Wholesale Motor Fuel Prices on Our Revenues, Cost of Sales and Gross Profit. A A Rent gross profit decreased \$2.9 million (23%) for the third quarter of 2024 compared to the same period of 2023, primarily due to the conversion of certain lessee dealer sites to company operated and commission agent sites. Operating expenses Operating expenses decreased \$0.9 million (10%), primarily due to the conversion of certain lessee dealer sites to company operated and commission agent sites. 26 A Nine Months Ended September 30, 2024 Compared to Nine Months Ended September 30, 2023 Gross profit decreased \$13.0 million (14%) and operating income decreased \$8.7 million (13%). These results were impacted by: Motor fuel gross profit The \$5.3 million decrease (10%) in motor fuel gross profit was primarily due to a 12% decrease in volume driven by the conversion of certain lessee dealer sites to company operated and commission agent sites and the net loss of independent dealer contracts. Rent gross profit Rent gross profit decreased \$6.9 million (18%), primarily due to the conversion of certain lessee dealer sites to company operated and commission agent sites. Operating expenses Operating expenses decreased \$4.3 million (15%), primarily due to the conversion of certain lessee dealer sites to company operated and commission agent sites. Non-GAAP Financial Measures We use the non-GAAP financial measures EBITDA, Adjusted EBITDA, Distributable Cash Flow and Distribution Coverage Ratio. EBITDA represents net income before deducting interest expense, income taxes and depreciation, amortization and accretion (which includes certain impairment charges). Adjusted EBITDA represents EBITDA as further adjusted to exclude equity-based compensation expense, gains or losses on dispositions and lease terminations, net and certain discrete acquisition related costs, such as legal and other professional fees, separation benefit costs and certain other discrete non-cash items arising from purchase accounting. Distributable Cash Flow represents Adjusted EBITDA less cash interest expense, sustaining capital expenditures and current income tax expense. The Distribution Coverage Ratio is computed by dividing Distributable Cash Flow by distributions paid on common units. EBITDA, Adjusted EBITDA, Distributable Cash Flow and Distribution Coverage Ratio are used as supplemental financial measures by management and by external users of our financial statements, such as investors and lenders. EBITDA and Adjusted EBITDA are used to assess our financial performance without regard to financing methods, capital structure or income taxes and the ability to incur and service debt and to fund capital expenditures. In addition, Adjusted EBITDA is used to assess the operating performance of our business on a consistent basis by excluding the impact of items which do not result directly from the wholesale distribution of motor fuel, the leasing of real property, or the day to day operations of our retail site activities. EBITDA, Adjusted EBITDA, Distributable Cash Flow and Distribution Coverage Ratio are also used to assess the ability to generate cash sufficient to make distributions to our unitholders. We believe the presentation of EBITDA, Adjusted EBITDA, Distributable Cash Flow and Distribution Coverage Ratio provides useful information to investors in assessing the financial condition and results of operations. EBITDA, Adjusted EBITDA, Distributable Cash Flow and Distribution Coverage Ratio should not be considered alternatives to net income or any other measure of financial performance or liquidity presented in accordance with U.S. GAAP. EBITDA, Adjusted EBITDA, Distributable Cash Flow and Distribution Coverage Ratio have important limitations as analytical tools because they exclude some but not all items that affect net income. Additionally, because EBITDA, Adjusted EBITDA, Distributable Cash Flow and Distribution Coverage Ratio may be defined differently by other companies in our industry, our definitions may not be comparable to similarly titled measures of other companies, thereby diminishing their utility. 27 A The following table presents reconciliations of EBITDA, Adjusted EBITDA, and Distributable Cash Flow to net income, the most directly comparable U.S. GAAP financial measure, for each of the periods indicated (in thousands, except for Distribution Coverage Ratio): A A Three Months Ended September 30, A A Nine Months Ended September 30, A A A 2024 A A 2023 A A 2024 A A 2023 A Net income A \$ 10,708 A A \$ 12,292 A A \$ 5,592 A A \$ 25,849 A Interest expense A A 14,169 A A 10,559 A A 38,918 A A 33,254 A Income tax expense (benefit) A A 2,416 A A 1,468 A A 1,678 A A 2,603 A Depreciation, amortization and accretion expense A A 20,736 A A 19,096 A A 57,903 A A 58,214 A EBITDA A A 48,029 A A 43,415 A A 100,735 A A 119,920 A Equity-based employee and director compensation expense A A 560 A A 961 A A 1,134 A A 2,084 A (Gain) loss on dispositions and lease terminations, net (a) A A (4,682) A A (287) A A 6,546 A A (5,220) Acquisition-related costs (b) A A 31 A A 120 A A 1,631 A A 1,361 A Adjusted EBITDA A A 43,938 A A 44,209 A A 110,076 A A 118,145 A Cash interest expense A A (13,685) A A (10,078) A A (37,466) A A (30,448) Sustaining capital expenditures (c) A A (2,594) A A (1,837) A A (6,162) A A (5,322) Current income tax expense (d) A A (519) A A (905) A A (1,527) A A (1,458) Distributable Cash Flow A \$ 27,140 A A \$ 31,389 A A \$ 64,921 A A \$ 80,917 A Distributions paid on common units A A 19,975 A A 19,934 A A 59,880 A A 59,777 A Distribution Coverage Ratio A 1.36x A A 1.57x A A 1.08x A A 1.35x A A (a)See "Results of Operations" A A (Gain) loss on dispositions and lease terminations, net. (b)Relates to certain acquisition-related costs, such as legal and other professional fees, separation benefit costs and purchase accounting adjustments associated with recent acquisitions. (c)Under the Partnership Agreement, sustaining capital expenditures are capital expenditures made to maintain our long-term operating income or operating capacity. Examples of sustaining capital expenditures are those made to maintain existing contract volumes, including payments to renew existing distribution contracts, or to maintain our sites in conditions suitable to lease, such as parking lot or roof replacement/renovation, or to replace equipment required to operate the existing business. (d)Excludes income tax incurred on the sale of sites. A Liquidity and Capital Resources Liquidity Our principal liquidity requirements are to finance our operations, fund acquisitions, service our debt and pay distributions to our unitholders. We expect our ongoing sources of liquidity to include cash generated by operations, proceeds from sales of sites in connection with our real estate rationalization efforts, borrowings under the CAPL Credit Facility, and if available to us on acceptable terms, issuances of equity and debt securities. We regularly evaluate alternate sources of capital to support our liquidity requirements. Our ability to meet our debt service obligations and other capital requirements, including capital expenditures, acquisitions, and partnership distributions, will depend on our future operating performance, which, in turn, will be subject to general economic, financial, business, competitive, legislative, regulatory and other conditions, many of which are beyond our control. As a normal part of our business, depending on market conditions, we will, from time to time, consider opportunities to repay, redeem, repurchase or refinance our indebtedness. Changes in our operating plans, lower than anticipated sales, increased expenses, acquisitions or other events may cause us to seek additional debt or equity financing in future periods. We believe that we will have sufficient cash flow from operations, borrowing capacity under the CAPL Credit Facility, access to capital markets and alternate sources of funding to meet our financial commitments, debt service obligations, contingencies, anticipated capital expenditures and partnership distributions. However, we are subject to business and operational risks that could adversely affect our cash flow. A material decrease in our cash flows would likely produce an adverse effect on our borrowing capacity as well as our ability to issue additional equity and/or debt securities and/or maintain or increase distributions to unitholders. 28 A Cash Flows The following table summarizes cash flow activity (in thousands): A A Nine Months Ended September 30, A A A 2024 A A 2023 A Net cash provided by operating activities A \$ 76,672 A A \$ 78,989 A Net cash used in investing activities A A (26,562) A A (16,535) Net cash used in financing activities A A (47,335) A A (72,718) Operating Activities Net cash provided by operating activities decreased \$2.3 million for the nine months ended September 30, 2024 compared to the same period in 2023, primarily attributable to the weaker results in the first quarter of 2024 as well as an increase in interest expense driven by the maturity of three of our most favorable interest rate swap contracts on April 1, 2024. Changes in working capital drove an increase in cash flow from operating activities for the nine months ended September 30, 2024 compared to the same period in 2023, primarily due to timing of settlement with our fuel suppliers. As is typical in our industry, our current liabilities exceed our current assets as a result of the longer settlement of real estate and motor fuel taxes as compared to the shorter settlement of receivables for fuel, rent and merchandise. Investing Activities We incurred capital expenditures of \$19 million and \$22 million for the nine months ended September 30, 2024 and 2023, respectively. We paid \$26 million to Applegreen related to lease terminations and inventory purchases during the nine months ended September 30, 2024. We received \$18 million and \$5 million in proceeds primarily from the sale of sites in connection with our real estate rationalization effort for the nine months ended September 30, 2024 and 2023, respectively. Financing Activities We paid \$60 million in distributions for each of the nine months ended September 30, 2024 and 2023. For the nine months ended September 30, 2024 and 2023, we made total net borrowings (repayments) on our credit facilities of \$16 million and (\$3) million, respectively. We paid \$7 million of deferred financing costs in connection with amending and restating the CAPL Credit Facility and terminating the JKM Credit Facility in the first quarter of 2023. Distributions Distribution activity for 2024 was as follows: Quarter Ended A Record Date A Payment Date A CashDistribution(per unit) A A CashDistribution(in thousands) A December 31, 2023 A February 2, 2024 A February 9, 2024 A \$ 0.5250 A A \$ 19,941 A March 31, 2024 A May 3, 2024 A May 10, 2024 A \$ 0.5250 A A \$ 19,964 A June 30, 2024 A August 2, 2024 A August 9, 2024 A \$ 0.5250 A A \$ 19,975 A September 30, 2024 A November 4, 2024 A November 13, 2024 A \$ 0.5250 A A \$ 19,975 A The amount of any distribution is subject to the discretion of the Board, which may modify or revoke our cash distribution policy at any time. Our Partnership Agreement does not require us to pay any distributions. As such, there can be no assurance we will continue to pay distributions in the future. Debt As of September 30, 2024, our debt and finance lease obligations consisted of the following (in thousands): A CAPL Credit Facility A \$ 772,419 A Finance lease obligations A A 8,770 A Total debt and finance lease obligations A A 781,189 A Current portion A A 3,233 A Noncurrent portion A A 777,956 A Deferred financing costs, net A A 8,723 A Noncurrent portion, net of deferred financing costs A \$ 769,233 A A 29 A See Note 7 to the financial statements for information regarding the amendment of the CAPL Credit Facility. Taking the interest rate swap contracts into account, our effective interest rate on our CAPL Credit Facility at September 30, 2024 was 6.5% (our applicable margin was 2.25% as of September 30, 2024). Letters of credit outstanding at September 30, 2024 totaled \$5.3 million. The amount of availability under our CAPL Credit Facility at November 1, 2024, after taking into consideration debt covenant restrictions, was \$101 million. Capital Expenditures We make investments to expand, upgrade and enhance existing assets. We categorize our capital requirements as either sustaining capital expenditures, growth capital expenditures or acquisition capital expenditures. Sustaining capital expenditures are those capital expenditures required to maintain our long-term operating income or operating capacity. Growth capital expenditures, which include individual site purchases, and acquisition capital expenditures are those capital expenditures that we expect will increase our operating income or operating capacity over the long term. We have the ability to fund our capital expenditures by additional borrowings under our CAPL Credit Facility, or, if available to us on acceptable terms, accessing the capital markets and issuing additional equity, debt securities or other options, such as the sale of assets. Our ability to access the capital markets may have an impact on our ability to fund acquisitions. We may not be able to complete any offering of securities or other options on terms acceptable to us, if at all. The following table outlines our capital expenditures (in thousands): A A Nine Months Ended September 30, A A A 2024 A A 2023 A Sustaining capital A \$ 1,612 A A \$ 5,322 A Growth A A 12,969 A A 16,358 A Lease termination payments to Applegreen, including inventory purchases A A 25,517 A A A A A Total capital expenditures, including lease termination payments to Applegreen A \$ 44,648 A A \$ 21,680 A A significant portion of our growth capital expenditures are discretionary and we regularly review our capital plans in light of anticipated proceeds from sales of sites. Concentration Risks See Note 1 for information on our concentration risks related to our customers, fuel suppliers, fuel carriers and merchandise suppliers. 30 A Outlook As noted previously, the prices paid to our motor fuel suppliers for wholesale motor fuel (which affects our cost of sales) are highly correlated to the price of crude oil. The crude oil commodity markets are highly volatile, and the market prices of crude oil, and, correspondingly, the market prices of wholesale motor fuel, experience significant and rapid fluctuations, which affect our motor fuel gross profit. Our results for 2024 are anticipated to be impacted by the following: A A We continue to consider the highest and best use class of trade for each of our properties, which may result in the conversion of sites from one class of trade to another and ultimately increases or decreases in the gross profit for the wholesale and retail segments. The Applegreen Acquisition as well as other conversions of lessee dealer sites to company operated and commission agent sites are anticipated to increase gross profit and operating expenses in the retail segment and reduce gross profit in the wholesale

[illegible]

[illegible]

[illegible]

[illegible]

[illegible]

[illegible]

[illegible]

[illegible]

[illegible]

[illegible]

[illegible]

Y9ZBW MKWOW7NO>=>Z]]U[KWOW7NO>=>Z]]U[KWOW7NO>=>Z^H)|^?^R# (3_M/BI^QO_/?..)]>_NLWMQ_T[S8?^E+9?>.%T^M;?V^!^AGU0_/1_F7[B^G6N
Z^Z0SCX7Q_NG\$5N2IMU4&R!>_KNI_HIE7%_S^R_MQ3K(L_M%_NO=N3@^GH<54A6_!25M^04R!R15>_3W1<_RT_E!>QUICF^Y^W5N>_2^KCY=V^3B^8U!^ODU[K>_N_MDNQOE)&12

[illegible]

Net income	10,708	12,292	5,592	25,849
Accretion of preferred membership interests	582	629	1,911	1,845
Net income available to limited partners	\$ 10,126	\$ 11,663	\$ 3,681	\$ 24,004
Earnings Per Share				
Earnings per common unit, basic	\$ 0.27	\$ 0.31	\$ 0.1	\$ 0.63
Earnings per common unit, diluted	\$ 0.27	\$ 0.31	\$ 0.1	\$ 0.63
Weighted-average common units, basic	38,041,815	37,966,474	38,021,173	37,953,348
Weighted-average common units, diluted	38,200,833	38,139,258	38,181,684	38,126,392
Supplemental information:				
(a) includes excise taxes of:	\$ 86,108	\$ 76,991	\$ 239,215	\$ 223,066
(a) includes rent income of:	16,938	20,137	53,959	61,980
(b) excludes depreciation, amortization and accretion and includes rent expense of:	5,010	5,679	15,621	16,891
(c) includes rent expense of:	\$ 4,533	\$ 3,957	\$ 12,972	\$ 11,666

[XML 13 R5.htm IDEA: XBRL DOCUMENT](#)

Consolidated Statements of Cash Flows - USD (\$) \$ in Thousands	9 Months Ended	
	Sep. 30, 2024	Sep. 30, 2023

Cash flows from operating activities:

Net income	\$ 5,592	\$ 25,849
----------------------------	----------	-----------

Adjustments to reconcile net income to net cash provided by operating activities:

Depreciation, amortization and accretion expense	57,903	58,214
Amortization of deferred financing costs	1,452	2,806
Credit loss expense	81	37
Deferred income tax (benefit) expense	(4,770)	1,145
Equity-based employee and director compensation expense	1,134	2,084
Loss (gain) on dispositions and lease terminations, net	6,546	(5,220)
Changes in operating assets and liabilities, net of acquisitions	8,734	(5,926)
Net cash provided by operating activities	76,672	78,989

Cash flows from investing activities:

Principal payments received on notes receivable	117	162
Proceeds from sale of assets	17,969	4,983
Capital expenditures	(19,131)	(21,680)
Lease terminations payments to Applegreen, including inventory purchases	(25,517)	
Net cash used in investing activities	(26,562)	(16,535)

Cash flows from financing activities:

Borrowings under revolving credit facilities	90,919	221,900
Repayments on revolving credit facilities	(74,500)	(65,537)
Repayments on the Term Loan Facility		(158,980)
Payments of finance lease obligations	(2,294)	(2,150)
Payments of deferred financing costs	(74)	(7,106)
Distributions paid on distribution equivalent rights	(194)	(168)
Income tax distributions paid on preferred membership interests	(1,312)	(900)
Distributions paid on common units	(59,880)	(59,777)
Net cash used in financing activities	(47,335)	(72,718)
Net increase (decrease) in cash and cash equivalents	2,775	(10,264)
Cash and cash equivalents at beginning of period	4,990	16,054
Cash and cash equivalents at end of period	\$ 7,765	\$ 5,790

[XML 14 R6.htm IDEA: XBRL DOCUMENT](#)

Consolidated Statements of Equity and Comprehensive Income - USD (\$) \$ in Thousands	Total		Common units-public [Member]	Accumulated Other Comprehensive Loss [Member]
Balance at Dec. 31, 2022	\$ 52,977	\$ 36,508		\$ 16,469
Balance, Common Units at Dec. 31, 2022		37,937,604		
Net income	25,849	\$ 25,849		
Other comprehensive income				
Unrealized gain (loss) on interest rate swap contracts	16,619			16,619
Realized gain on interest rate swap contracts reclassified from AOCI into interest expense	(12,109)			(12,109)
Total other comprehensive income (loss)	4,510			4,510
Comprehensive income (loss)	30,359	25,849		4,510
Issuance of units related to Bonus Plan	322	\$ 322		
Issuance of units related to Bonus Plan, Units		15,346		
Vesting of equity awards, net of units withheld for taxes	344	\$ 344		
Vesting of equity awards, net of units withheld for tax, Units		17,770		
Accretion of preferred membership interests	(1,845)	\$ (1,845)		
Distributions paid	(59,945)	(59,945)		
Balance at Sep. 30, 2023	22,212	\$ 1,233		20,979
Balance, Common Units at Sep. 30, 2023		37,970,720		
Balance at Jun. 30, 2023	28,344	\$ 9,217		19,127
Balance, Common Units at Jun. 30, 2023		37,952,950		
Net income	12,292	\$ 12,292		
Other comprehensive income				
Unrealized gain (loss) on interest rate swap contracts	6,584			6,584
Realized gain on interest rate swap contracts reclassified from AOCI into interest expense	(4,732)			(4,732)
Total other comprehensive income (loss)	1,852			1,852
Comprehensive income (loss)	14,144	12,292		1,852
Vesting of equity awards, net of units withheld for taxes	344	\$ 344		
Vesting of equity awards, net of units withheld for tax, Units		17,770		
Accretion of preferred membership interests	(629)	\$ (629)		
Distributions paid	(19,991)	(19,991)		
Balance at Sep. 30, 2023	22,212	\$ 1,233		20,979
Balance, Common Units at Sep. 30, 2023		37,970,720		
Balance at Dec. 31, 2023	3,007	\$ (2,392)		5,399
Balance, Common Units at Dec. 31, 2023		37,983,154		
Net income	5,592	\$ 5,592		
Other comprehensive income				
Unrealized gain (loss) on interest rate swap contracts	2,006			2,006
Realized gain on interest rate swap contracts reclassified from AOCI into interest expense	(9,032)			(9,032)
Total other comprehensive income (loss)	(7,026)			(7,026)
Comprehensive income (loss)	(1,434)	5,592		(7,026)
Issuance of units related to Bonus Plan	381	\$ 381		
Issuance of units related to Bonus Plan, Units		17,136		
Vesting of equity awards, net of units withheld for taxes	990	\$ 990		
Vesting of equity awards, net of units withheld for tax, Units		46,398		
Accretion of preferred membership interests	(1,911)	\$ (1,911)		

Distributions paid	(60,074)	(60,074)	
Balance at Sep. 30, 2024	(59,041)	\$ (57,414)	(1,627)
Balance, Common Units at Sep. 30, 2024		38,046,688	
Balance at Jun. 30, 2024	(37,252)	\$ (47,893)	10,641
Balance, Common Units at Jun. 30, 2024		38,027,194	
Net income	10,708	\$ 10,708	
Other comprehensive Income			
Unrealized gain (loss) on interest rate swap contracts	(10,310)		(10,310)
Realized gain on interest rate swap contracts reclassified from AOCI into interest expense	(1,958)		(1,958)
Total other comprehensive income (loss)	(12,268)		(12,268)
Comprehensive income (loss)	(1,560)	10,708	(12,268)
Vesting of equity awards, net of units withheld for taxes	392	\$ 392	
Vesting of equity awards, net of units withheld for tax, Units		19,494	
Accretion of preferred membership interests	(582)	\$ (582)	
Distributions paid	(20,039)	(20,039)	
Balance at Sep. 30, 2024	\$ (59,041)	\$ (57,414)	\$ (1,627)
Balance, Common Units at Sep. 30, 2024		38,046,688	

[XML 15 R7.htm IDEA: XBRL DOCUMENT](#)

Insider Trading Arrangements	3 Months Ended Sep. 30, 2024
------------------------------	------------------------------

Trading Arrangements, by Individual	
Rule 10b5-1 Arrangement Adopted	false
Non-Rule 10b5-1 Arrangement Adopted	false
Rule 10b5-1 Arrangement Terminated	false
Non-Rule 10b5-1 Arrangement Terminated	false

[XML 16 R8.htm IDEA: XBRL DOCUMENT](#)

Description of Business and Other Disclosures	9 Months Ended Sep. 30, 2024
---	------------------------------

[Accounting Policies](#)
[\[Abstract\]](#)

[Description of Business and Other Disclosures](#)

Note 1. DESCRIPTION OF BUSINESS AND OTHER DISCLOSURES

Our business consists of:

- the wholesale distribution of motor fuels;
- the owning or leasing of sites used in the retail distribution of motor fuels and, in turn, generating rental income from the lease or sublease of the sites;
- the retail sale of motor fuels to end customers at retail sites operated by commission agents and ourselves; and
- the operation of retail sites, including the sale of convenience merchandise to end customers.

Interim Financial Statements

These unaudited condensed consolidated financial statements have been prepared in accordance with U.S. GAAP for interim financial information and with the instructions to Form 10-Q and the Exchange Act. Accordingly, they do not include all of the information and notes required by U.S. GAAP for complete financial statements. In the opinion of management, all adjustments considered necessary for a fair presentation have been included. All such adjustments are of a normal recurring nature unless disclosed otherwise. Management believes that the disclosures made are adequate to keep the information presented from being misleading. The financial statements contained herein should be read in conjunction with the consolidated financial statements and notes thereto included in our Form 10-K. Financial information as of September 30, 2024 and for the three and nine months ended September 30, 2024 and 2023 included in the consolidated financial statements has been derived from our unaudited financial statements. Financial information as of December 31, 2023 has been derived from our audited financial statements and notes thereto as of that date.

Operating results for the three and nine months ended September 30, 2024 are not necessarily indicative of the results that may be expected for the year ending December 31, 2024. Our business exhibits seasonality due to our wholesale and retail sites being located in certain geographic areas that are affected by seasonal weather and temperature trends and associated changes in retail customer activity during different seasons. Historically, sales volumes have been highest in the second and third quarters (during the summer activity months) and lowest during the winter months in the first and fourth quarters.

Use of Estimates

The preparation of consolidated financial statements in conformity with U.S. GAAP requires management to make estimates and assumptions that affect the reported amounts of assets and liabilities at the date of the consolidated financial statements and the reported amounts of revenues and expenses during the reporting periods. Actual results and outcomes could differ from those estimates and assumptions. On an ongoing basis, management reviews its estimates based on currently available information. Changes in facts and circumstances could result in revised estimates and assumptions.

Recently Adopted Accounting Pronouncements

Segment Reporting

In November 2023, the FASB issued ASU 2023-07, "Improvements in Reportable Segment Disclosures." The amendments in this new guidance improve reportable segment disclosure requirements, primarily through enhanced disclosures about significant segment expenses. These new disclosures will be required in our Annual Report on Form 10-K for the year ending December 31, 2024 and interim and annual reports thereafter. Although we do not anticipate the impact of adopting this guidance will be material, it will affect our disclosures related to our reportable segments starting in our Annual Report on Form 10-K for the year ending December 31, 2024.

Income Taxes

In December 2023, the FASB issued ASU 2023-09, "Improvements to Income Tax Disclosures." The amendments in this new guidance require that public business entities on an annual basis (1) disclose specific categories in the rate reconciliation and (2) provide additional information for reconciling items that meet a quantitative threshold. This new guidance also requires certain new disclosures such as income taxes paid disaggregated by federal, state and foreign taxes and further disaggregated by individual jurisdictions in which income taxes paid exceeds a quantitative threshold. This new guidance also eliminates certain previously required disclosures. We will adopt this new guidance effective January 1, 2025. Although we do not anticipate the impact of adopting this guidance will be material, it will affect our disclosures related to income taxes.

Certain other new accounting pronouncements have become effective for our financial statements during 2024, but the adoption of these pronouncements did not materially impact our financial position, results of operations or disclosures.

Concentration Risk

For the nine months ended September 30, 2024 and 2023, respectively, we purchased approximately 81% and 80% of our motor fuel from four suppliers. For the nine months ended September 30, 2024 and 2023, respectively, approximately 22% and 23% of our motor fuel gallons sold were delivered by two carriers.

For the nine months ended September 30, 2024 and 2023, respectively, approximately 19% and 29% of our rent income was from five multi-site operators.

For the nine months ended September 30, 2024 and 2023, respectively, approximately 48% and 47% of our merchandise was purchased from one supplier.

[XML 17 R9.htm IDEA: XBRL DOCUMENT](#)

Applegreen Acquisition And Lease Termination	9 Months Ended Sep. 30, 2024
--	------------------------------

[Business Combinations](#)
[\[Abstract\]](#)
[Applegreen Acquisition And Lease Termination](#)

Note 2. APPLEGREEN ACQUISITION AND LEASE TERMINATION

On January 26, 2024, we entered into an agreement (the "Applegreen Purchase Agreement") to acquire certain assets from Applegreen Midwest, LLC and Applegreen Florida, LLC (collectively, the "Sellers") (the "Applegreen Acquisition"). The assets were acquired via the termination of the Partnership's existing lease agreements with the Sellers at 59 locations, for total consideration of \$16.9 million. The transaction closed on a rolling basis by site beginning during the first quarter of 2024 and ending in April 2024. The Partnership also acquired for cash the inventory at the locations. The terms of the Partnership's leases with Applegreen Midwest, LLC and Applegreen Florida, LLC could have been extended to 2049 and 2048, respectively, including all renewal options. The Applegreen Purchase Agreement contains customary representations and warranties of the parties as well as indemnification obligations by the Sellers and the Partnership, respectively, to each other.

Of the 59 locations, 31 locations converted during the first quarter of 2024 and the remaining locations converted in April 2024. This transaction resulted in the transition of these lessee dealer sites to company operated sites.

During the first half of 2024, we paid \$25.5 million of cash and recorded a non-cash write-off of deferred rent income of \$1.5 million. We recorded these transactions as follows (in thousands):

Cash consideration		
Lease termination payments	\$	16,983
Inventory purchases		8,534
Total cash paid		25,517

Inventory	8,534
Equipment	2,530
Loss on lease termination	14,453
Non-cash write-off of deferred rent income	1,515
Total loss on lease termination	\$ 15,968

~~[XML 18 R10.htm IDEA](#)~~ ~~[XBRL DOCUMENT](#)~~

Assets Held for Sale

[Property, Plant and Equipment Assets Held-for-Sale Disclosure \[Abstract\]](#)
[Assets Held for Sale](#)

**9 Months Ended
Sep. 30, 2024**

Note 3. ASSETS HELD FOR SALE

We have classified 12 sites and two sites as held for sale at September 30, 2024 and December 31, 2023, respectively, which are expected to be sold within one year of such classification. Assets held for sale were as follows (in thousands):

	September 30, 2024	December 31, 2023
Land	\$ 6,322	\$ 240
Buildings and site improvements	4,327	380
Equipment	4,312	418
Total	14,961	1,038
Less accumulated depreciation	(3,301)	(638)
Assets held for sale	\$ 11,660	\$ 400

The Partnership has continued to focus on optimizing the class of trade for its assets, which has included divesting certain assets, often lower performing, while seeking to maintain a wholesale fuel supply relationship whenever possible. During the three and nine months ended September 30, 2024, we sold nine and 19 sites for \$7.2 million and \$19.0 million in proceeds, resulting in net gains of \$5.3 million and \$11.8 million, respectively. The proceeds for the nine months ended September 30, 2024 include \$1.3 million of proceeds initially placed in a Section 1031 exchange escrow account. During the three and nine months ended September 30, 2023, we sold one and eight properties for \$0.1 million and \$8.3 million in proceeds, resulting in net gains of an insignificant amount and \$6.3 million, respectively. The proceeds for the nine months ended September 30, 2023 include \$3.6 million of proceeds initially placed in a Section 1031 exchange escrow account.

See Note 5 for information regarding impairment charges primarily recorded upon classifying sites within assets held for sale.

~~[XML 19 R11.htm IDEA](#)~~ ~~[XBRL DOCUMENT](#)~~

Inventory

[Inventory Disclosure \[Abstract\]](#)
[Inventory](#)

**9 Months Ended
Sep. 30, 2024**

Note 4. INVENTORY

Inventory consisted of the following (in thousands):

	September 30, 2024	December 31, 2023
Merchandise	\$ 34,859	\$ 26,081
Motor fuel	26,114	26,263
Inventory	\$ 60,973	\$ 52,344

See Notes 2 and 15 for information regarding the Applegreen Acquisition and other conversions of lessee dealer sites to company operated sites, which caused a significant portion of the increase in inventory.

~~[XML 20 R12.htm IDEA](#)~~ ~~[XBRL DOCUMENT](#)~~

Property and Equipment

[Property, Plant and Equipment \[Abstract\]](#)
[Property and Equipment](#)

**9 Months Ended
Sep. 30, 2024**

Note 5. PROPERTY AND EQUIPMENT

Property and equipment, net consisted of the following (in thousands):

	September 30, 2024	December 31, 2023
Land	\$ 315,465	\$ 326,571
Buildings and site improvements	358,234	365,528
Leasehold improvements	17,330	16,434
Equipment	361,822	356,160
Construction in progress	8,726	4,462
Property and equipment, at cost	1,061,577	1,069,155
Accumulated depreciation and amortization	(396,389)	(363,938)
Property and equipment, net	\$ 665,188	\$ 705,217

We recorded impairment charges of \$3.2 million and an insignificant amount during the three months ended September 30, 2024 and 2023, and \$3.7 million and \$0.8 million during the nine months ended September 30, 2024 and 2023, respectively, included within depreciation, amortization and accretion expenses on the statements of operations. These impairment charges were primarily related to sites initially classified within assets held for sale in connection with our ongoing real estate rationalization effort.

~~[XML 21 R13.htm IDEA](#)~~ ~~[XBRL DOCUMENT](#)~~

Intangible Assets

[Intangible Assets, Net \(Excluding Goodwill\) \[Abstract\]](#)
[Intangible Assets](#)

**9 Months Ended
Sep. 30, 2024**

Note 6. INTANGIBLE ASSETS

Intangible assets consisted of the following (in thousands):

	September 30, 2024			December 31, 2023		
	Gross Amount	Accumulated Amortization	Net Carrying Amount	Gross Amount	Accumulated Amortization	Net Carrying Amount
Wholesale fuel supply contracts/rights	\$ 194,626	\$ 114,533	\$ 80,093	\$ 234,501	\$ 140,714	\$ 93,787
Trademarks/licenses	2,133	841	1,292	2,078	761	1,317
Covenant not to compete	200	73	127	200	43	157
Total intangible assets	\$ 196,959	\$ 115,447	\$ 81,512	\$ 236,779	\$ 141,518	\$ 95,261

~~[XML 22 R14.htm IDEA](#)~~ ~~[XBRL DOCUMENT](#)~~

Debt

[Debt Disclosure \[Abstract\]](#)
[Debt](#)

**9 Months Ended
Sep. 30, 2024**

Note 7. DEBT

Our balances for long-term debt and finance lease obligations were as follows (in thousands):

	September 30, 2024	December 31, 2023
CAPL Credit Facility	\$ 772,419	\$ 756,000
Finance lease obligations	8,770	11,064
Total debt and finance lease obligations	781,189	767,064
Current portion	3,233	3,083
Noncurrent portion	777,956	763,981
Deferred financing costs, net	8,723	10,101
Noncurrent portion, net of deferred financing costs	\$ 769,233	\$ 753,880

The CAPL Credit Facility is a \$925 million revolving credit facility maturing March 31, 2028 that is secured by substantially all of the Partnership's assets.

Letters of credit outstanding totaled \$5.3 million and \$4.5 million at September 30, 2024 and December 31, 2023, respectively.

Taking the interest rate swap contracts into account, the effective interest rate on our CAPL Credit Facility at September 30, 2024 was 6.5% (our applicable margin was 2.25% as of September 30, 2024). See Note 8 for additional information on our interest rate swap contracts.

The CAPL Credit Facility contains certain financial covenants. The Partnership is required to maintain a Consolidated Leverage Ratio (as defined in the CAPL Credit Facility) of (i) for each fiscal quarter ending March 31, 2024, June 30, 2024 and September 30, 2024, not greater than 5.00 to 1.00, and (ii) for each fiscal quarter ending December 31, 2024 and thereafter, not greater than 4.75 to 1.00. For the quarter during a Specified Acquisition Period (as defined in the CAPL Credit Facility), such threshold will be increased by increasing the numerator thereof by 0.5, but such numerator may not exceed 5.25 to 1.00. Upon the occurrence of a Qualified Note Offering (as defined in the CAPL Credit Facility), the Consolidated Leverage Ratio threshold when not in a Specified Acquisition Period is increased to 5.25 to 1.00, while the Specified Acquisition Period threshold is 5.50 to 1.00. Upon the occurrence of a Qualified Note Offering, the Partnership is also required to maintain a Consolidated Senior Secured Leverage Ratio (as defined in the CAPL Credit Facility) for the most recently completed four fiscal quarter period of not greater than 3.75 to 1.00. Such threshold is increased to 4.00 to 1.00 for the quarter during a Specified Acquisition Period. The Partnership is also required to maintain a Consolidated Interest Coverage Ratio (as defined in the CAPL Credit Facility) of at least 2.50 to 1.00.

On February 20, 2024, in connection with our Applegreen Acquisition, we entered into an amendment (the "Amendment") to the CAPL Credit Facility. The Amendment, among other things, modified the definition of Consolidated EBITDA contained in the Credit Agreement to permit the full addback of certain lease termination expenses incurred in connection with the Applegreen Acquisition and the addback of other lease termination expenses incurred in connection with future transactions, subject to certain terms and conditions.

As of September 30, 2024, we were in compliance with our financial covenants under the CAPL Credit Facility. The amount of availability under the CAPL Credit Facility at September 30, 2024, after taking into consideration debt covenant restrictions, was \$145 million.

In connection with amending the CAPL Credit Facility and terminating the JKM Credit Facility in March 2023, the Partnership wrote off \$1.1 million of deferred financing costs in the first quarter of 2023.

~~XML 23 R15.htm IDEA XBRL DOCUMENT~~

**Interest Rate Swap
Contracts**

[Derivative
Instruments and
Hedging Activities
Disclosure \[Abstract\]
Interest Rate Swap
Contracts](#)

**9 Months Ended
Sep. 30, 2024**

Note 8. INTEREST RATE SWAP CONTRACTS

During 2024, we held the following interest rate swap contracts (in thousands):

Type	Notional Amount	Termination Date	Fixed Rate
Spot starting	\$ 150,000	April 1, 2024	0.413 %
Spot starting	75,000	April 1, 2024	0.298 %
Spot starting	75,000	April 1, 2024	0.298 %
Spot starting	50,000	March 30, 2028	3.287 %
Spot starting	100,000	March 31, 2028	3.287 %
Spot starting	50,000	April 8, 2028	3.282 %
Forward starting April 1, 2024	100,000	April 1, 2028	2.932 %
Spot starting	80,000	March 31, 2028	4.105 %
Spot starting	20,000	March 31, 2028	4.121 %

Our interest rate swap contracts fix the rate on a portion of our SOFR-based borrowings under our CAPL Credit Facility, have been designated as cash flow hedges and are expected to be highly effective. The first three swap contracts above matured April 1, 2024, and as a result, our effective interest rate on the CAPL Credit Facility has increased since that time.

The fair value of each of these interest rate swap contracts was reported as a separate line item within current assets, noncurrent assets, current liabilities and noncurrent liabilities, as applicable. See Note 12 for additional information on the fair value of the interest rate swap contracts.

We report the unrealized gains and losses on our interest rate swap contracts designated as highly effective cash flow hedges as a component of other comprehensive income and reclassify such gains and losses into earnings (interest expense on our statement of operations) in the same period during which the hedged interest expense is recorded. We recognized a net realized gain from settlements of the interest rate swap contracts of \$2.0 million and \$4.7 million for the three months ended September 30, 2024 and 2023 and \$9.0 million and \$12.1 million for the nine months ended September 30, 2024 and 2023, respectively.

We currently estimate that a net gain of \$1.7 million will be reclassified from accumulated other comprehensive income into interest expense during the next 12 months; however, the actual amount that will be reclassified will vary based on changes in interest rates.

~~XML 24 R16.htm IDEA XBRL DOCUMENT~~

**Operating Leases as
Lessor**

[Leases \[Abstract\]
Operating Leases as
Lessor](#)

**9 Months Ended
Sep. 30, 2024**

Note 9. OPERATING LEASES AS LESSOR

During the first half of 2024, we terminated a significant number of operating leases as lessor through our Applegreen Acquisition. See Note 2 for additional information regarding this transaction and the related write-off of deferred rent income.

Motor fuel stations are leased to tenants under operating leases with various expiration dates ranging through 2041. Most lease agreements include provisions for renewals. We generally do not include renewal options in our lease term. Future minimum rental payments under non-cancelable operating leases with third parties as of September 30, 2024 were as follows (in thousands):

2024	\$ 9,795
2025	33,765
2026	24,417
2027	13,865
2028	8,646
Thereafter	24,184
Total future minimum lease payments	\$ 114,671

The future minimum rental payments presented above do not include contingent rent based on future inflation, future revenues or volumes of the lessee, or non-lease components for amounts that may be received as tenant reimbursements for certain operating costs.

Deferred rent income from straight-line rent relates to the cumulative amount by which straight-line rental income recorded to date exceeds cash rents billed to date under the lease agreement and totaled \$2.6 million and \$5.0 million at September 30, 2024 and December 31, 2023, respectively.

~~XML 25 R17.htm IDEA XBRL DOCUMENT~~

**Related-Party
Transactions**

[Related Party
Transactions
\[Abstract\]
Related-Party
Transactions](#)

**9 Months Ended
Sep. 30, 2024**

Note 10. RELATED-PARTY TRANSACTIONS

Wholesale Motor Fuel Sales and Real Estate Rentals

Revenues from TopStar, an entity affiliated with the Topper Group, were \$10.9 million and \$13.7 million for the three months ended September 30, 2024 and 2023 and \$33.4 million and \$38.6 million for the nine months ended September 30, 2024 and 2023, respectively. Accounts receivable from TopStar was \$0.6 million and \$0.4 million at September 30, 2024 and December 31, 2023, respectively.

We lease real estate from the Topper Group. Rent expense under these lease agreements was \$2.6 million for each of the three months ended September 30, 2024 and 2023 and \$7.6 million and \$7.8 million for the nine months ended September 30, 2024 and 2023, respectively.

Omnibus Agreement

We incurred expenses under the Omnibus Agreement, including costs for store level personnel at our company operated sites as well as other cost reimbursements, totaling \$32.6 million and \$28.6 million for the three months ended September 30, 2024 and 2023 and \$93.5 million and \$81.3 million for the nine months ended September 30, 2024 and 2023, respectively. Such expenses are included in operating expenses and general and administrative expenses in the statements of operations. Amounts payable to the Topper Group related to expenses incurred by the Topper Group on our behalf in accordance with the Omnibus Agreement totaled \$5.9 million and \$8.4 million at September 30, 2024 and December 31, 2023, respectively.

Common Unit Distributions and Other Equity Transactions

We distributed \$7.7 million to the Topper Group related to its ownership of our common units during each of the three months ended September 30, 2024 and 2023 and \$23.1 million for each of the nine months ended September 30, 2024 and 2023.

We distributed \$2.6 million to affiliates of John B. Reilly, III related to their ownership of our common units during each of the three months ended September 30, 2024 and 2023 and \$7.9 million for each of the nine months ended September 30, 2024 and 2023.

We recorded accretion on the preferred membership interests issued in March 2022 to related parties of \$0.6 million for each of the three months ended September 30, 2024 and 2023 and \$2.0 million and \$1.8 million for the nine months ended September 30, 2024 and 2023, respectively. We paid income tax distributions of \$1.3 million and \$0.8 million related to the preferred membership interests for the three months ended September 30, 2024 and 2023 and \$1.3 million and \$0.9 million for the nine months ended September 30, 2024 and 2023, respectively.

Maintenance and Environmental Costs

Certain maintenance and environmental remediation activities are performed by an entity affiliated with the Topper Group, as approved by the independent conflicts committee of the Board. We incurred charges with this related party of \$0.7 million for each of the three months ended September 30, 2024 and 2023 and \$2.4 million and \$2.0 million for the nine months ended September 30, 2024 and 2023, respectively. Accounts payable to this related party amounted to \$0.5 million and \$0.3 million at September 30, 2024 and December 31, 2023, respectively.

Convenience Store Products

We purchase certain convenience store products from an affiliate of John B. Reilly, III and Joseph V. Topper, Jr., members of the Board, as approved by the independent conflicts committee of the Board. Merchandise costs amounted to \$5.1 million and \$5.5 million for the three months ended September 30, 2024 and 2023 and \$14.5 million and \$15.6 million for the nine months ended September 30, 2024 and 2023, respectively. Amounts payable to this related party amounted to \$1.6 million and \$1.4 million at September 30, 2024 and December 31, 2023, respectively.

Vehicle Lease

In connection with the services rendered under the Omnibus Agreement, we lease certain vehicles from an entity affiliated with the Topper Group, as approved by the independent conflicts committee of the Board. Lease expense was an insignificant amount for each of the three months ended September 30, 2024 and 2023 and \$0.1 million for each of the nine months ended September 30, 2024 and 2023.

Principal Executive Offices

We lease office space from an affiliate of John B. Reilly, III and Joseph V. Topper, Jr., members of our Board, as approved by the independent conflicts committee of the Board. Rent expense amounted to \$0.3 million and \$0.2 million for the three months ended September 30, 2024 and 2023 and \$0.9 million and \$0.7 million for the nine months ended September 30, 2024 and 2023, respectively.

Public Relations and Website Consulting Services

We have engaged a company affiliated with John B. Reilly, III, member of the Board, for public relations and website consulting services. The cost of these services was insignificant for the three and nine months ended September 30, 2024 and 2023.

[XML 26 R18.htm IDEA: XBRL DOCUMENT](#)

[Commitments and Contingencies](#)
[Commitments and Contingencies Disclosure \[Abstract\]](#)
[Commitments and Contingencies](#)

9 Months Ended
Sep. 30, 2024

Note 11. COMMITMENTS AND CONTINGENCIES

Purchase Commitments

We have minimum volume purchase requirements under certain of our fuel supply agreements with a purchase price at prevailing market rates for wholesale distribution. As of September 30, 2024, our future minimum volume purchase requirements were as follows (in thousands of gallons):

2024	137,888
2025	494,539
2026	486,727
2027	487,123
2028	424,998
Thereafter	2,286,323
Total	4,317,598

In the event we fail to purchase the required minimum volume for a given contractual period, the underlying third party's exclusive remedies (depending on the magnitude of the failure) are either termination of the supply agreement and/or a financial penalty per gallon based on the volume shortfall for the given period. We did not incur any significant penalties during the nine months ended September 30, 2024 or 2023.

Litigation Matters

We are from time to time party to various lawsuits, claims and other legal proceedings that arise in the ordinary course of business. These actions typically seek, among other things, compensation for alleged personal injury, breach of contract, property damages, environmental damages, employment-related claims and damages, punitive damages, civil penalties or other losses, or injunctive or declaratory relief. With respect to all such lawsuits, claims and proceedings, we record an accrual when it is probable that a liability has been incurred and the amount of loss can be reasonably estimated. In addition, we disclose matters for which management believes a material loss is at least reasonably possible. We believe that it is not reasonably possible that these proceedings, separately or in the aggregate, will have a material adverse effect on our consolidated financial position, results of operations or cash flows. In all instances, management has assessed the matter based on current information and made a judgment concerning its potential outcome, giving due consideration to the nature of the claim, the amount and nature of damages sought and the probability of success. Management's judgment may prove materially inaccurate, and such judgment is made subject to the known uncertainties of litigation.

Environmental Matters

We currently own or lease sites where refined petroleum products are being or have been handled. These sites and the refined petroleum products handled thereon may be subject to federal and state environmental laws and regulations. Under such laws and regulations, we could be required to remove or remediate containerized hazardous liquids or associated generated wastes (including wastes disposed of or abandoned by prior owners or operators), to remediate contaminated property arising from the release of liquids or wastes into the environment, including contaminated groundwater, or to implement best management practices to prevent future contamination.

We maintain insurance of various types with varying levels of coverage that is considered adequate under the circumstances to cover operations and properties. The insurance policies are subject to deductibles that are considered reasonable and not excessive. In addition, we have entered into indemnification and escrow agreements with various sellers in conjunction with several of their respective acquisitions, as further described below. Financial responsibility for environmental remediation is negotiated in connection with each acquisition transaction. In each case, an assessment is made of potential environmental liability exposure based on available information. Based on that assessment and relevant economic and risk factors, a determination is made whether to, and the extent to which we will, assume liability for existing environmental conditions.

Environmental liabilities recorded on the balance sheet within accrued expenses and other current liabilities and other long-term liabilities totaled \$8.4 million and \$7.4 million at September 30, 2024 and December 31, 2023, respectively. Indemnification assets related to third-party escrow funds, state funds or insurance recorded on the balance sheet within other current assets and other noncurrent assets totaled \$6.3 million and \$5.3 million at September 30, 2024 and December 31, 2023, respectively. State funds represent probable state reimbursement amounts. Reimbursement will depend upon the continued maintenance and solvency of the state. Insurance coverage represents amounts deemed probable of reimbursement under insurance policies.

The estimates used in these reserves are based on all known facts at the time and an assessment of the ultimate remedial action outcomes. We will adjust loss accruals as further information becomes available or circumstances change. Among the many uncertainties that impact the estimates are the necessary regulatory approvals for, and potential modifications of, remediation plans, the amount of data available upon initial assessment of the impact of soil or water contamination, changes in costs associated with environmental remediation services and equipment and the possibility of existing legal claims giving rise to additional claims.

Environmental liabilities related to the sites contributed to the Partnership in connection with our IPO have not been assigned to us and are still the responsibility of the Predecessor Entity. The Predecessor Entity indemnified us for any costs or expenses that we incur for environmental liabilities and third-party claims, regardless of when a claim is made, that are based on environmental conditions in existence prior to the closing of the IPO for contributed sites. As such, these environmental liabilities and indemnification assets are not recorded on the consolidated balance sheet of the Partnership.

Similarly, we have generally been indemnified with respect to known contamination at sites acquired from third parties. As such, these environmental liabilities and indemnification assets are also not recorded on the consolidated balance sheet of the Partnership.

[XML 27 R19.htm IDEA: XBRL DOCUMENT](#)

[Fair Value Measurements](#)
[Fair Value Disclosures \[Abstract\]](#)
[Fair Value Measurements](#)

9 Months Ended
Sep. 30, 2024

Note 12. FAIR VALUE MEASUREMENTS

We measure and report certain financial and non-financial assets and liabilities on a fair value basis. Fair value is the price that would be received to sell an asset or paid to transfer a liability in an orderly transaction between market participants at the measurement date (exit price). U.S. GAAP specifies a three-level hierarchy that is used when measuring and disclosing fair value. The fair value hierarchy gives the highest priority to quoted prices available in active markets (i.e., observable inputs) and the lowest priority to data lacking transparency (i.e., unobservable inputs). An instrument's categorization within the fair value hierarchy is based on the lowest level of significant input to its valuation.

Transfers into or out of any hierarchy level are recognized at the end of the reporting period in which the transfers occurred. There were no transfers between any levels in 2024 or 2023.

As further discussed in Note 8, we remeasure the fair value of interest rate swap contracts on a recurring basis each balance sheet date. We used an income approach to measure the fair value of these contracts, utilizing a forward yield curve for the same period as the future interest rate swap settlements. These fair value measurements are classified as Level 2 measurements.

We have accrued for unvested phantom units and phantom performance units as a liability and adjust that liability on a recurring basis based on the market price of our common units each balance sheet date. These fair value measurements are deemed Level 1 measurements.

The fair value of our accounts receivable, notes receivable, and accounts payable approximated their carrying values as of September 30, 2024 and December 31, 2023 due to the short-term maturity of these instruments. The fair value of borrowings under the CAPL Credit Facility approximated its carrying value as of September 30, 2024 and December 31, 2023 due to the frequency with which interest rates are reset and the consistency of the market spread.

[XML 28 R20.htm IDEA: XBRL DOCUMENT](#)

[Income Taxes](#)
[Income Tax Disclosure \[Abstract\]](#)
[Income Taxes](#)

9 Months Ended
Sep. 30, 2024

Note 13. INCOME TAXES

As a limited partnership, we are not subject to federal and state income taxes. However, our corporate subsidiaries are subject to income taxes. Income tax attributable to our taxable income (including any dividend income from our corporate subsidiaries), which may differ significantly from income for financial statement purposes, is assessed at the individual limited partner unitholder level. We are subject to a statutory requirement that non-qualifying income, as defined by the Internal Revenue Code, cannot exceed 10% of total gross income for the calendar year. If non-qualifying income exceeds this statutory limit, we would be taxed as a corporation. The non-qualifying income did not exceed the statutory limit in any annual period.

Certain activities that generate non-qualifying income are conducted through our wholly owned taxable corporate subsidiaries. Current and deferred income taxes are recognized on the earnings of these subsidiaries. Deferred income tax assets and liabilities are recognized for the future tax consequences attributable to temporary differences between the financial statement carrying

amounts of existing assets and liabilities and their respective tax bases and are measured using enacted tax rates.

We recorded income tax expense (benefit) of \$2.4 million and \$1.5 million for the three months ended September 30, 2024 and 2023 and (\$1.7) million and \$2.6 million for the nine months ended September 30, 2024 and 2023, respectively, as a result of the income generated (losses incurred) by our corporate subsidiaries. The effective tax rate differs from the combined federal and state statutory rate primarily because only LGWS and Joe's Kwik Marts are subject to income tax.

~~XML 29 R21.htm IDEA XBRL DOCUMENT~~

**Net Income Per
Common Unit**
Earnings Per Share
[Abstract]
Net Income Per
Common Unit

**9 Months Ended
Sep. 30, 2024**

Note 14. NET INCOME PER COMMON UNIT

The following table provides a reconciliation of net income and weighted-average units used in computing basic and diluted net income per common unit for the following periods (in thousands, except unit and per unit amounts):

	Three Months Ended September 30,		Nine Months Ended September 30,	
	2024	2023	2024	2023
Numerator:				
Distributions paid on common units	\$ 19,975	\$ 19,934	\$ 59,880	\$ 59,777
Allocation of distributions in excess of net income	(9,849)	(8,271)	(56,199)	(35,773)
Limited partners' interest in net income - basic and diluted	\$ 10,126	\$ 11,663	\$ 3,681	\$ 24,004
Denominator:				
Weighted-average common units outstanding - basic	38,041,815	37,966,474	38,021,173	37,953,348
Adjustment for phantom and phantom performance units ^(a)	159,018	172,784	160,511	173,044
Weighted-average common units outstanding - diluted	38,200,833	38,139,258	38,181,684	38,126,392
Net income per common unit - basic	\$ 0.27	\$ 0.31	\$ 0.10	\$ 0.63
Net income per common unit - diluted	\$ 0.27	\$ 0.31	\$ 0.10	\$ 0.63
Distributions paid per common unit	\$ 0.5250	\$ 0.5250	\$ 1.5750	\$ 1.5750
Distributions declared (with respect to each respective period) per common unit	\$ 0.5250	\$ 0.5250	\$ 1.5750	\$ 1.5750

(a) For the three and nine months ended September 30, 2024 and 2023, respectively, 1,245,117 and 1,176,998 potentially dilutive units related to the preferred membership interests were excluded from the calculation of diluted earnings per unit because including them would have been antidilutive.

Distributions

Distribution activity for 2024 is as follows:

Quarter Ended	Record Date	Payment Date	Cash Distribution (per unit)	Cash Distribution (in thousands)
December 31, 2023	February 2, 2024	February 9, 2024	\$ 0.5250	\$ 19,941
March 31, 2024	May 3, 2024	May 10, 2024	\$ 0.5250	\$ 19,964
June 30, 2024	August 2, 2024	August 9, 2024	\$ 0.5250	\$ 19,975
September 30, 2024	November 4, 2024	November 13, 2024	\$ 0.5250	\$ 19,975

The amount of any distribution is subject to the discretion of the Board, which may modify or revoke our cash distribution policy at any time. Our Partnership Agreement does not require us to pay any distributions. As such, there can be no assurance we will continue to pay distributions in the future.

~~XML 30 R22.htm IDEA XBRL DOCUMENT~~

Segment Reporting
Segment Reporting
[Abstract]
Segment Reporting

**9 Months Ended
Sep. 30, 2024**

Note 15. SEGMENT REPORTING

We conduct our business in two segments: 1) the wholesale segment and 2) the retail segment.

The wholesale segment includes the wholesale distribution of motor fuel to lessee dealers and independent dealers. We have exclusive motor fuel distribution contracts with lessee dealers who lease the property from us. We also have exclusive distribution contracts with independent dealers to distribute motor fuel but do not collect rent from the independent dealers.

The retail segment includes the retail sale of motor fuel at retail sites operated by commission agents and the sale of convenience merchandise items and the retail sale of motor fuel at company operated sites. A commission agent site is a retail site where we retain title to the motor fuel inventory and sell it directly to our end user customers. At commission agent retail sites, we manage motor fuel inventory pricing and retain the gross profit on motor fuel sales, less a commission to the agent who operates the retail site. Similar to our wholesale segment, we also generate revenues through leasing or subleasing real estate in our retail segment.

Unallocated items consist primarily of general and administrative expenses, depreciation, amortization and accretion expense, gains on dispositions and lease terminations, net, other income, interest expense and income tax expense. Total assets by segment are not presented as management does not currently assess performance or allocate resources based on that data.

During the three and nine months ended September 30, 2024, respectively, we converted 11 and 106 sites from lessee dealer sites in the wholesale segment to company operated or commission sites in the retail segment, net. The sites converted during the first nine months of 2024 include 59 sites from the Applegreen Acquisition. See Note 2 for additional information. During the three and nine months ended September 30, 2023, respectively, we converted one and 34 sites from lessee dealer sites in the wholesale segment to company operated or commission sites in the retail segment.

The following table reflects activity related to our reportable segments (in thousands):

	Wholesale	Retail	Unallocated	Consolidated
Three Months Ended September 30, 2024				
Revenues from fuel sales to external customers	\$ 456,447	\$ 490,162	\$ —	\$ 946,609
Revenues from food and merchandise sales	—	109,441	—	109,441
Rent income	13,477	3,461	—	16,938
Other revenue	1,244	4,931	—	6,175
Total revenues	\$ 471,168	\$ 607,995	\$ —	\$ 1,079,163
Operating income (loss)	\$ 19,097	\$ 31,363	\$ (23,364)	\$ 27,096
Three Months Ended September 30, 2023				
Revenues from fuel sales to external customers	\$ 616,470	\$ 479,192	\$ —	\$ 1,095,662
Revenues from food and merchandise sales	—	88,681	—	88,681
Rent income	17,221	2,916	—	20,137
Other revenue	1,642	3,901	—	5,543
Total revenues	\$ 635,333	\$ 574,690	\$ —	\$ 1,210,023
Operating income (loss)	\$ 23,381	\$ 26,450	\$ (25,686)	\$ 24,145
Nine Months Ended September 30, 2024				
Revenues from fuel sales to external customers	\$ 1,416,361	\$ 1,374,464	\$ —	\$ 2,790,825
Revenues from food and merchandise sales	—	291,266	—	291,266
Rent income	44,123	9,836	—	53,959
Other revenue	3,238	14,778	—	18,016
Total revenues	\$ 1,463,722	\$ 1,690,344	\$ —	\$ 3,154,066
Operating income (loss)	\$ 58,086	\$ 70,631	\$ (86,489)	\$ 42,228
Nine Months Ended September 30, 2023				
Revenues from fuel sales to external customers	\$ 1,719,330	\$ 1,337,453	\$ —	\$ 3,056,783
Revenues from food and merchandise sales	—	237,613	—	237,613
Rent income	52,556	9,424	—	61,980
Other revenue	4,053	11,149	—	15,202
Total revenues	\$ 1,775,939	\$ 1,595,639	\$ —	\$ 3,371,578
Operating income (loss)	\$ 66,825	\$ 67,368	\$ (73,085)	\$ 61,108

Receivables relating to the revenue streams above are as follows (in thousands):

	September 30, 2024	December 31, 2023
Receivables from fuel and merchandise sales	\$ 29,996	\$ 28,467
Receivables for rent and other lease-related charges	2,524	3,155
Total accounts receivable	\$ 32,520	\$ 31,622

Performance obligations are satisfied as fuel is delivered to the customer and as merchandise is sold to the consumer. Many of our fuel contracts with our customers include minimum purchase volumes measured on a monthly basis, for which our performance obligations are satisfied as services are rendered. Receivables from fuel are recognized on a per-gallon rate and are generally collected within 10 days of delivery.

The balance of unamortized costs incurred to obtain certain contracts with customers was \$8.6 million and \$10.0 million at September 30, 2024 and December 31, 2023, respectively. Amortization of such costs is recorded against operating revenues and amounted to \$0.5 million for each of the three months ended September 30, 2024 and 2023 and \$1.4 million for each of the nine months ended September 30, 2024 and 2023.

Receivables from rent and other lease-related charges are generally collected at the beginning of the month.

~~XML 31 R23.htm IDEA XBRL DOCUMENT~~

**Supplemental Cash
Flow Information**

**Supplemental Cash
Flow Elements
[Abstract]**

**Supplemental Cash
Flow Information**

**9 Months Ended
Sep. 30, 2024**

Note 16. SUPPLEMENTAL CASH FLOW INFORMATION

In order to determine net cash provided by operating activities, net income is adjusted by, among other things, changes in operating assets and liabilities as follows (in thousands):

	Nine Months Ended September 30,	
	2024	2023
(Increase) decrease:		
Accounts receivable	\$ (707)	\$ (7,555)
Accounts receivable from related parties	(137)	298
Inventories	(435)	(6,302)
Other current assets	381	(4,290)
Other assets	1,501	(98)
Increase (decrease):		
Accounts payable	10,041	2,776
Accounts payable to related parties	(2,621)	2,226
Accrued expenses and other current liabilities	2,275	3,358
Motor fuel and taxes payable	(1,266)	374
Other long-term liabilities	(298)	3,287
Changes in operating assets and liabilities, net of acquisitions	\$ 8,734	\$ (5,926)

The above changes in operating assets and liabilities may differ from changes between amounts reflected in the applicable balance sheets for the respective periods due to acquisitions and other non-cash activity.

Supplemental disclosure of cash flow information (in thousands):

	Nine Months Ended September 30,	
	2024	2023
Cash paid for interest	\$ 36,987	\$ 30,073
Cash paid (refunded) for income taxes, net	140	2,119

Supplemental schedule of non-cash investing and financing activities (in thousands):

	Nine Months Ended September 30,	
	2024	2023
Accrued capital expenditures	\$ 3,702	\$ 641
Lease liabilities arising from obtaining right-of-use assets	11,485	8,862
Accretion of preferred membership interests	1,911	1,845

~~XML 32 R24.htm IDEA XBRL DOCUMENT~~

**Description of
Business and Other
Disclosures (Policies)**

**Accounting Policies
[Abstract]**

**Interim Financial
Statement**

**9 Months Ended
Sep. 30, 2024**

Interim Financial Statements

These unaudited condensed consolidated financial statements have been prepared in accordance with U.S. GAAP for interim financial information and with the instructions to Form 10-Q and the Exchange Act. Accordingly, they do not include all of the information and notes required by U.S. GAAP for complete financial statements. In the opinion of management, all adjustments considered necessary for a fair presentation have been included. All such adjustments are of a normal recurring nature unless disclosed otherwise. Management believes that the disclosures made are adequate to keep the information presented from being misleading. The financial statements contained herein should be read in conjunction with the consolidated financial statements and notes thereto included in our Form 10-K. Financial information as of September 30, 2024 and for the three and nine months ended September 30, 2024 and 2023 included in the consolidated financial statements has been derived from our unaudited financial statements. Financial information as of December 31, 2023 has been derived from our audited financial statements and notes thereto as of that date.

Operating results for the three and nine months ended September 30, 2024 are not necessarily indicative of the results that may be expected for the year ending December 31, 2024. Our business exhibits seasonality due to our wholesale and retail sites being located in certain geographic areas that are affected by seasonal weather and temperature trends and associated changes in retail customer activity during different seasons. Historically, sales volumes have been highest in the second and third quarters (during the summer activity months) and lowest during the winter months in the first and fourth quarters.

Use of Estimates

Use of Estimates

The preparation of consolidated financial statements in conformity with U.S. GAAP requires management to make estimates and assumptions that affect the reported amounts of assets and liabilities at the date of the consolidated financial statements and the reported amounts of revenues and expenses during the reporting periods. Actual results and outcomes could differ from those estimates and assumptions. On an ongoing basis, management reviews its estimates based on currently available information. Changes in facts and circumstances could result in revised estimates and assumptions.

Recently Adopted Accounting Pronouncements

Segment Reporting

In November 2023, the FASB issued ASU 2023-07, "Improvements in Reportable Segment Disclosures." The amendments in this new guidance improve reportable segment disclosure requirements, primarily through enhanced disclosures about significant segment expenses. These new disclosures will be required in our Annual Report on Form 10-K for the year ending December 31, 2024 and interim and annual reports thereafter. Although we do not anticipate the impact of adopting this guidance will be material, it will affect our disclosures related to our reportable segments starting in our Annual Report on Form 10-K for the year ending December 31, 2024.

Income Taxes

In December 2023, the FASB issued ASU 2023-09, "Improvements to Income Tax Disclosures." The amendments in this new guidance require that public business entities on an annual basis (1) disclose specific categories in the rate reconciliation and (2) provide additional information for reconciling items that meet a quantitative threshold. This new guidance also requires certain new disclosures such as income taxes paid disaggregated by federal, state and foreign taxes and further disaggregated by individual jurisdictions in which income taxes paid exceeds a quantitative threshold. This new guidance also eliminates certain previously required disclosures. We will adopt this new guidance effective January 1, 2025. Although we do not anticipate the impact of adopting this guidance will be material, it will affect our disclosures related to income taxes.

Certain other new accounting pronouncements have become effective for our financial statements during 2024, but the adoption of these pronouncements did not materially impact our financial position, results of operations or disclosures.

Concentration Risk

Concentration Risk

For the nine months ended September 30, 2024 and 2023, respectively, we purchased approximately 81% and 80% of our motor fuel from four suppliers. For the nine months ended September 30, 2024 and 2023, respectively, approximately 22% and 23% of our motor fuel gallons sold were delivered by two carriers.

For the nine months ended September 30, 2024 and 2023, respectively, approximately 19% and 29% of our rent income was from five multi-site operators.

For the nine months ended September 30, 2024 and 2023, respectively, approximately 48% and 47% of our merchandise was purchased from one supplier.

~~XML 33 R25.htm IDEA XBRL DOCUMENT~~

**Applegreen
Acquisition And Lease
Termination (Tables)**

**Business
Combinations
[Abstract]**

**Summary of Acquisition
and Lease Termination
Transactions**

**9 Months Ended
Sep. 30, 2024**

We recorded these transactions as follows (in thousands):

Cash consideration		
Lease termination payments	\$	16,983
Inventory purchases		8,534
Total cash paid		25,517
Inventory		8,534
Equipment		

	2,530
Loss on lease termination	14,453
Non-cash write-off of deferred rent income	1,515
Total loss on lease termination	<u>\$ 15,968</u>

~~[XML 34 R26.htm IDEA](#)~~ ~~[XBRL DOCUMENT](#)~~

**Assets Held for Sale
(Tables)**

**9 Months Ended
Sep. 30, 2024**

[Property, Plant and
Equipment Assets
Held-for-Sale
Disclosure \[Abstract\]](#)
[Assets Held for Sale](#)

We have classified 12 sites and two sites as held for sale at September 30, 2024 and December 31, 2023, respectively, which are expected to be sold within one year of such classification. Assets held for sale were as follows (in thousands):

	September 30, 2024	December 31, 2023
Land	\$ 6,322	\$ 240
Buildings and site improvements	4,327	380
Equipment	4,312	418
Total	14,961	1,038
Less accumulated depreciation	(3,301)	(638)
Assets held for sale	<u>\$ 11,660</u>	<u>\$ 400</u>

~~[XML 35 R27.htm IDEA](#)~~ ~~[XBRL DOCUMENT](#)~~

Inventory (Tables)

**9 Months Ended
Sep. 30, 2024**

[Inventory Disclosure
\[Abstract\]](#)
[Schedule of Inventory](#)

Inventory consisted of the following (in thousands):

	September 30, 2024	December 31, 2023
Merchandise	\$ 34,859	\$ 26,081
Motor fuel	26,114	26,263
Inventory	<u>\$ 60,973</u>	<u>\$ 52,344</u>

~~[XML 36 R28.htm IDEA](#)~~ ~~[XBRL DOCUMENT](#)~~

**Property and
Equipment (Tables)**

**9 Months Ended
Sep. 30, 2024**

[Property, Plant and
Equipment \[Abstract\]](#)
[Schedule of Property
and Equipment](#)

Property and equipment, net consisted of the following (in thousands):

	September 30, 2024	December 31, 2023
Land	\$ 315,465	\$ 326,571
Buildings and site improvements	358,234	365,528
Leasehold improvements	17,330	16,434
Equipment	361,822	356,160
Construction in progress	8,726	4,462
Property and equipment, at cost	1,061,577	1,069,155
Accumulated depreciation and amortization	(396,389)	(363,938)
Property and equipment, net	<u>\$ 665,188</u>	<u>\$ 705,217</u>

~~[XML 37 R29.htm IDEA](#)~~ ~~[XBRL DOCUMENT](#)~~

**Intangible Assets
(Tables)**

**9 Months Ended
Sep. 30, 2024**

[Intangible Assets, Net
\(Excluding Goodwill\)
\[Abstract\]](#)
[Schedule of Intangible
Assets](#)

Intangible assets consisted of the following (in thousands):

	September 30, 2024			December 31, 2023		
	Gross Amount	Accumulated Amortization	Net Carrying Amount	Gross Amount	Accumulated Amortization	Net Carrying Amount
Wholesale fuel supply contracts/rights	\$ 194,626	\$ 114,533	\$ 80,093	\$ 234,501	\$ 140,714	\$ 93,787
Trademarks/licenses	2,133	841	1,292	2,078	761	1,317
Covenant not to compete	200	73	127	200	43	157
Total intangible assets	<u>\$ 196,959</u>	<u>\$ 115,447</u>	<u>\$ 81,512</u>	<u>\$ 236,779</u>	<u>\$ 141,518</u>	<u>\$ 95,261</u>

~~[XML 38 R30.htm IDEA](#)~~ ~~[XBRL DOCUMENT](#)~~

Debt (Tables)

**9 Months Ended
Sep. 30, 2024**

[Debt Disclosure
\[Abstract\]](#)
[Summary of Balances
for Long-term Debt and
Finance Lease
Obligations](#)

Our balances for long-term debt and finance lease obligations were as follows (in thousands):

	September 30, 2024	December 31, 2023
CAPL Credit Facility	\$ 772,419	\$ 756,000
Finance lease obligations	8,770	11,064
Total debt and finance lease obligations	781,189	767,064
Current portion	3,233	3,083
Noncurrent portion	777,956	763,981
Deferred financing costs, net	8,723	10,101
Noncurrent portion, net of deferred financing costs	<u>\$ 769,233</u>	<u>\$ 753,880</u>

~~[XML 39 R31.htm IDEA](#)~~ ~~[XBRL DOCUMENT](#)~~

**Interest Rate Swap
Contracts (Tables)**

**9 Months Ended
Sep. 30, 2024**

[Derivative
Instruments and
Hedging Activities
Disclosure \[Abstract\]](#)
[Summary of Interest
Rate Swap Contracts](#)

During 2024, we held the following interest rate swap contracts (in thousands):

Type	Notional Amount	Termination Date	Fixed Rate
Spot starting	\$ 150,000	April 1, 2024	0.413 %
Spot starting	75,000	April 1, 2024	0.298 %
Spot starting	75,000	April 1, 2024	0.298 %
Spot starting	50,000	March 30, 2028	3.287 %
Spot starting	100,000	March 31, 2028	3.287 %
Spot starting	50,000	April 8, 2028	3.282 %
Forward starting April 1, 2024	100,000	April 1, 2028	2.932 %
Spot starting	80,000	March 31, 2028	4.105 %
Spot starting	20,000	March 31, 2028	4.121 %

~~[XML 40 R32.htm IDEA](#)~~ ~~[XBRL DOCUMENT](#)~~

**Operating Leases as
Lessor (Tables)**

**9 Months Ended
Sep. 30, 2024**

[Leases \[Abstract\]](#)
[Schedule of Future
Minimum Rental
Payments Under Non-
Cancelable Operating](#)

Future minimum rental payments under non-cancelable operating leases with third parties as of September 30, 2024 were as follows (in thousands):

2024	\$ 9,795
2025	33,765

[Leases](#)

2026	24,417
2027	13,865
2028	8,646
Thereafter	24,184
Total future minimum lease payments	\$ 114,671

[XML 41 R33.htm IDEA XBRL DOCUMENT](#)**Commitments and Contingencies (Tables)****9 Months Ended****Sep. 30, 2024**[Commitments and Contingencies Disclosure \[Abstract\]](#)
[Future Minimum Volume Purchase Requirements](#)

As of September 30, 2024, our future minimum volume purchase requirements were as follows (in thousands of gallons):

2024	137,888
2025	494,539
2026	486,727
2027	487,123
2028	424,998
Thereafter	2,286,323
Total	4,317,598

[XML 42 R34.htm IDEA XBRL DOCUMENT](#)**Net Income Per Common Unit (Tables)****9 Months Ended****Sep. 30, 2024**[Earnings Per Share \[Abstract\]](#)
[Reconciliation of Net Income and Weighted-Average Units Used in Computing Basic and Diluted Net Income Per Common Unit](#)

The following table provides a reconciliation of net income and weighted-average units used in computing basic and diluted net income per common unit for the following periods (in thousands, except unit and per unit amounts):

	Three Months Ended September 30,		Nine Months Ended September 30,	
	2024	2023	2024	2023
Numerator:				
Distributions paid on common units	\$ 19,975	\$ 19,934	\$ 59,880	\$ 59,777
Allocation of distributions in excess of net income	(9,849)	(8,271)	(56,199)	(35,773)
Limited partners' interest in net income - basic and diluted	\$ 10,126	\$ 11,663	\$ 3,681	\$ 24,004
Denominator:				
Weighted-average common units outstanding - basic	38,041,815	37,966,474	38,021,173	37,953,348
Adjustment for phantom and phantom performance units ^(a)	159,018	172,784	160,511	173,044
Weighted-average common units outstanding - diluted	38,200,833	38,139,258	38,181,684	38,126,392
Net income per common unit - basic	\$ 0.27	\$ 0.31	\$ 0.10	\$ 0.63
Net income per common unit - diluted	\$ 0.27	\$ 0.31	\$ 0.10	\$ 0.63
Distributions paid per common unit	\$ 0.5250	\$ 0.5250	\$ 1.5750	\$ 1.5750
Distributions declared (with respect to each respective period) per common unit	\$ 0.5250	\$ 0.5250	\$ 1.5750	\$ 1.5750

(a) For the three and nine months ended September 30, 2024 and 2023, respectively, 1,245,117 and 1,176,998 potentially dilutive units related to the preferred membership interests were excluded from the calculation of diluted earnings per unit because including them would have been antidilutive.

[Distributions Made to Limited Partner, by Distribution](#)

Distribution activity for 2024 is as follows:

Quarter Ended	Record Date	Payment Date	Cash Distribution (per unit)	Cash Distribution (in thousands)
December 31, 2023	February 2, 2024	February 9, 2024	\$ 0.5250	\$ 19,941
March 31, 2024	May 3, 2024	May 10, 2024	\$ 0.5250	\$ 19,964
June 30, 2024	August 2, 2024	August 9, 2024	\$ 0.5250	\$ 19,975
September 30, 2024	November 4, 2024	November 13, 2024	\$ 0.5250	\$ 19,975

[XML 43 R35.htm IDEA XBRL DOCUMENT](#)**Segment Reporting (Tables)****9 Months Ended****Sep. 30, 2024**[Segment Reporting \[Abstract\]](#)
[Schedule of Reportable Segments](#)

The following table reflects activity related to our reportable segments (in thousands):

	Wholesale	Retail	Unallocated	Consolidated
Three Months Ended September 30, 2024				
Revenues from fuel sales to external customers	\$ 456,447	\$ 490,162	\$ —	\$ 946,609
Revenues from food and merchandise sales	—	109,441	—	109,441
Rent income	13,477	3,461	—	16,938
Other revenue	1,244	4,931	—	6,175
Total revenues	\$ 471,168	\$ 607,995	\$ —	\$ 1,079,163
Operating income (loss)	\$ 19,097	\$ 31,363	\$ (23,364)	\$ 27,096
Three Months Ended September 30, 2023				
Revenues from fuel sales to external customers	\$ 616,470	\$ 479,192	\$ —	\$ 1,095,662
Revenues from food and merchandise sales	—	88,681	—	88,681
Rent income	17,221	2,916	—	20,137
Other revenue	1,642	3,901	—	5,543
Total revenues	\$ 635,333	\$ 574,690	\$ —	\$ 1,210,023
Operating income (loss)	\$ 23,381	\$ 26,450	\$ (25,686)	\$ 24,145
Nine Months Ended September 30, 2024				
Revenues from fuel sales to external customers	\$ 1,416,361	\$ 1,374,464	\$ —	\$ 2,790,825
Revenues from food and merchandise sales	—	291,266	—	291,266
Rent income	44,123	9,836	—	53,959
Other revenue	3,238	14,778	—	18,016
Total revenues	\$ 1,463,722	\$ 1,690,344	\$ —	\$ 3,154,066
Operating income (loss)	\$ 58,086	\$ 70,631	\$ (86,489)	\$ 42,228
Nine Months Ended September 30, 2023				
Revenues from fuel sales to external customers	\$ 1,719,330	\$ 1,337,453	\$ —	\$ 3,056,783
Revenues from food and merchandise sales	—	237,613	—	237,613
Rent income	52,556	9,424	—	61,980
Other revenue	4,053	11,149	—	15,202
Total revenues	\$ 1,775,939	\$ 1,595,639	\$ —	\$ 3,371,578
Operating income (loss)	\$ 66,825	\$ 67,368	\$ (73,085)	\$ 61,108

[Summary of Receivables Relating to Revenue Streams](#)

Receivables relating to the revenue streams above are as follows (in thousands):

	September 30, 2024	December 31, 2023
Receivables from fuel and merchandise sales	\$ 29,996	\$ 28,467
Receivables for rent and other lease-related charges	2,524	3,155
Total accounts receivable	\$ 32,520	\$ 31,622

[XML 44 R36.htm IDEA XBRL DOCUMENT](#)**Supplemental Cash Flow Information (Tables)****9 Months Ended****Sep. 30, 2024**

Schedule Of
Supplemental Cash
Flow [Line Items]
Cash Flow, Operating
Capital

In order to determine net cash provided by operating activities, net income is adjusted by, among other things, changes in operating assets and liabilities as follows (in thousands):

	Nine Months Ended September 30,	
	2024	2023
(Increase) decrease:		
Accounts receivable	\$ (707)	\$ (7,555)
Accounts receivable from related parties	(137)	298
Inventories	(435)	(6,302)
Other current assets	381	(4,290)
Other assets	1,501	(98)
Increase (decrease):		
Accounts payable	10,041	2,776
Accounts payable to related parties	(2,621)	2,226
Accrued expenses and other current liabilities	2,275	3,358
Motor fuel and taxes payable	(1,266)	374
Other long-term liabilities	(298)	3,287
Changes in operating assets and liabilities, net of acquisitions	\$ 8,734	\$ (5,926)

Schedule of
Supplemental Cash
Flow Information

Supplemental disclosure of cash flow information (in thousands):

	Nine Months Ended September 30,	
	2024	2023
Cash paid for interest	\$ 36,987	\$ 30,073
Cash paid (refunded) for income taxes, net	140	2,119

Non-cash Activities

Schedule Of
Supplemental Cash
Flow [Line Items]

Schedule of
Supplemental Cash
Flow Information

Supplemental schedule of non-cash investing and financing activities (in thousands):

	Nine Months Ended September 30,	
	2024	2023
Accrued capital expenditures	\$ 3,702	\$ 641
Lease liabilities arising from obtaining right-of-use assets	11,485	8,862
Accretion of preferred membership interests	1,911	1,845

~~XML 45 R37.htm IDEA: XBRL DOCUMENT~~

Description of Business and Other Disclosures - Additional Information (Details)	9 Months Ended	
	Sep. 30, 2024 Supplier Carriers Operators	Sep. 30, 2023 Supplier
Motor Fuel Gallons [Member]		
Concentration Risk [Line Items]		
Percentage of product sold, delivered by two carrier	22.00%	23.00%
Number of motor fuel carriers Carriers	2	
Rental Income [Member] Revenue Benchmark Multi Site Operator [Member]		
Concentration Risk [Line Items]		
Concentration Risk, Percentage	19.00%	29.00%
Number of multi-site operators Operators	5	
Supplier Concentration Risk [Member] Purchases Net [Member] Four Supplier [Member]		
Concentration Risk [Line Items]		
Concentration Risk, Percentage	81.00%	80.00%
Number of motor fuel suppliers	4	4
Supplier Concentration Risk [Member] Purchases Net [Member] Supplier [Member]		
Concentration Risk [Line Items]		
Concentration Risk, Percentage	48.00%	47.00%
Number of Supplier	1	

~~XML 46 R38.htm IDEA: XBRL DOCUMENT~~

Applegreen Acquisition And Lease Termination - Additional Information (Details)	6 Months Ended		9 Months Ended	
	Jan. 26, 2024 USD (\$)	Jun. 30, 2024 USD (\$)	Sep. 30, 2024 Location	
Business Acquisition [Line Items]				
Aggregate purchase price		\$ 25,517		
Total consideration	\$ 16,900			
Number of locations Location	59	59		
Option to extend, description			The terms of the Partnership's leases with Applegreen Midwest, LLC and Applegreen Florida, LLC could have been extended to 2049 and 2048, respectively, including all renewal options.	
Number of converted locations Location		31		
Non-cash write-off of deferred rent income	\$ 1,515			

~~XML 47 R39.htm IDEA: XBRL DOCUMENT~~

Applegreen Acquisition And Lease Termination - Summary of Summary of Acquisition and Lease Termination Transactions (Details)	6 Months Ended		Jun. 30, 2024 USD (\$)
	Jan. 26, 2024 USD (\$)	Jun. 30, 2024 USD (\$)	
Business Acquisition [Line Items]			
Lease termination payments		\$ 16,983	
Inventory purchases		8,534	
Total cash paid		25,517	
Inventory		8,534	
Equipment		2,530	
Loss on lease termination		14,453	
Non-cash write-off of deferred rent income		1,515	
Total loss on lease termination		\$ 15,968	

~~XML 48 R40.htm IDEA: XBRL DOCUMENT~~

3 Months Ended

9 Months Ended

Assets Held for Sale - Additional Information (Details) \$ in Millions	Sep. 30, 2024 USD (\$) Store Site	Sep. 30, 2023 USD (\$) Property	Sep. 30, 2024 USD (\$) Site Store	Sep. 30, 2023 USD (\$) Property	Dec. 31, 2023 Store
Long Lived Assets Held-for-sale [Line Items]					
Number of sites sold Site	9		19		
Number of properties sold Property		1		8	
Proceeds from sale of properties	\$ 7.2	\$ 0.1	\$ 19.0	\$ 8.3	
Escrow Deposits Related to Property Sales			1.3	3.6	
Gain on sale of properties	\$ 5.3		\$ 11.8	\$ 6.3	
Assets Held-for-sale [Member]					
Long Lived Assets Held-for-sale [Line Items]					
Number of Stores Store	12		12		2
XML 49 R41.htm IDEA XBRL DOCUMENT					
Assets Held for Sale - Schedule of Assets Held for Sale (Details) - USD (\$) \$ in Thousands			Sep. 30, 2024	Dec. 31, 2023	
Long Lived Assets Held-for-sale [Line Items]					
Property and equipment, gross			\$ 1,061,577	\$ 1,069,155	
Less accumulated depreciation			(396,389)	(363,938)	
Assets held for sale			665,188	705,217	
Land [Member]					
Long Lived Assets Held-for-sale [Line Items]					
Property and equipment, gross			315,465	326,571	
Buildings and Site Improvements [Member]					
Long Lived Assets Held-for-sale [Line Items]					
Property and equipment, gross			358,234	365,528	
Equipment [Member]					
Long Lived Assets Held-for-sale [Line Items]					
Property and equipment, gross			361,822	356,160	
Assets Held-for-sale [Member]					
Long Lived Assets Held-for-sale [Line Items]					
Property and equipment, gross			14,961	1,038	
Less accumulated depreciation			(3,301)	(638)	
Assets held for sale			11,660	400	
Assets Held-for-sale [Member] Land [Member]					
Long Lived Assets Held-for-sale [Line Items]					
Property and equipment, gross			6,322	240	
Assets Held-for-sale [Member] Buildings and Site Improvements [Member]					
Long Lived Assets Held-for-sale [Line Items]					
Property and equipment, gross			4,327	380	
Assets Held-for-sale [Member] Equipment [Member]					
Long Lived Assets Held-for-sale [Line Items]					
Property and equipment, gross			\$ 4,312	\$ 418	
XML 50 R42.htm IDEA XBRL DOCUMENT					
Inventory - Schedule of Inventory (Details) - USD (\$) \$ in Thousands	Sep. 30, 2024	Dec. 31, 2023			
Inventory Disclosure [Abstract]					
Merchandise	\$ 34,859	\$ 26,081			
Motor fuel	26,114	26,263			
Inventories	\$ 60,973	\$ 52,344			
XML 51 R43.htm IDEA XBRL DOCUMENT					
Property and Equipment - Schedule of Property and Equipment (Details) - USD (\$) \$ in Thousands			Sep. 30, 2024	Dec. 31, 2023	
Property Plant And Equipment [Line Items]					
Property and equipment, at cost	\$ 1,061,577	\$ 1,069,155			
Less accumulated depreciation	(396,389)	(363,938)			
Assets held for sale	665,188	705,217			
Land [Member]					
Property Plant And Equipment [Line Items]					
Property and equipment, at cost	315,465	326,571			
Buildings and Site Improvements [Member]					
Property Plant And Equipment [Line Items]					
Property and equipment, at cost	358,234	365,528			
Leasehold Improvements [Member]					
Property Plant And Equipment [Line Items]					
Property and equipment, at cost	17,330	16,434			
Equipment [Member]					
Property Plant And Equipment [Line Items]					
Property and equipment, at cost	361,822	356,160			
Construction in Progress [Member]					
Property Plant And Equipment [Line Items]					
Property and equipment, at cost	\$ 8,726	\$ 4,462			
XML 52 R44.htm IDEA XBRL DOCUMENT					
Property and Equipment - Additional Information (Details) - USD (\$) \$ in Millions			3 Months Ended Sep. 30, 2024	9 Months Ended Sep. 30, 2023	
Depreciation, Amortization and Accretion Expenses [Member]					
Property Plant And Equipment [Line Items]					
Impairment charges, Property, Plant, and Equipment	\$ 3.2	\$ 3.7		\$ 0.8	
XML 53 R45.htm IDEA XBRL DOCUMENT					
Intangible Assets - Schedule of Intangible Assets (Details) - USD (\$) \$ in Thousands			Sep. 30, 2024	Dec. 31, 2023	
Finite-Lived Intangible Assets [Line Items]					
Finite-Lived Intangible Assets, Gross	\$ 196,959	\$ 236,779			
Finite-Lived Intangible Assets, Accumulated Amortization	115,447	141,518			
Intangible assets, net	81,512	95,261			

[Wholesale Fuel Supply Contracts/Rights \[Member\]](#)

[Finite-Lived Intangible Assets \[Line Items\]](#)

Finite-Lived Intangible Assets, Gross	194,626	234,501
Finite-Lived Intangible Assets, Accumulated Amortization	114,533	140,714
Intangible assets, net	80,093	93,787

[Trademarks/Licenses \[Member\]](#)

[Finite-Lived Intangible Assets \[Line Items\]](#)

Finite-Lived Intangible Assets, Gross	2,133	2,078
Finite-Lived Intangible Assets, Accumulated Amortization	841	761
Intangible assets, net	1,292	1,317

[Covenant Not to Compete \[Member\]](#)

[Finite-Lived Intangible Assets \[Line Items\]](#)

Finite-Lived Intangible Assets, Gross	200	200
Finite-Lived Intangible Assets, Accumulated Amortization	73	43
Intangible assets, net	\$ 127	\$ 157

[XML 54 R46.htm IDEA: XBRL DOCUMENT](#)

**Goodwill - Schedule
of Changes in
Goodwill (Details)
\$ in Thousands
Sep. 30, 2024
USD (\$)**

[Goodwill \[Line Items\]](#)

Beginning Balance	\$ 99,409
Ending Balance	\$ 99,409

[XML 55 R47.htm IDEA: XBRL DOCUMENT](#)

**Debt - Summary of
Balances for Long-
term Debt and
Finance Lease
Obligations (Details) -
USD (\$)
\$ in Thousands**

Sep. 30, 2024

Dec. 31, 2023

[Debt Instrument \[Line Items\]](#)

Finance lease obligations	\$ 8,770	\$ 11,064
Finance Lease, Liability, Statement of Financial Position [Extensible Enumeration]	Total debt and finance lease obligations	Total debt and finance lease obligations
Total debt and finance lease obligations	\$ 781,189	\$ 767,064
Current portion	3,233	3,083
Noncurrent portion	777,956	763,981
Deferred financing costs, net	8,723	10,101
Noncurrent portion, net of deferred financing costs	769,233	753,880

[CAPL Credit Facility \[Member\]](#)

[Debt Instrument \[Line Items\]](#)

Credit facility	\$ 772,419	\$ 756,000
-----------------	------------	------------

[XML 56 R48.htm IDEA: XBRL DOCUMENT](#)

**Debt - Additional
Information (Details)
- USD (\$)
\$ in Millions**

Dec. 31, 2024	3 Months Ended			9 Months Ended		Dec. 31, 2023	Mar. 31, 2023
	Sep. 30, 2024	Jun. 30, 2024	Mar. 31, 2024	Sep. 30, 2024			

[Debt Instrument \[Line Items\]](#)

Deferred financing costs							\$ 1.1
Line of credit facility, maximum borrowing capacity	\$ 145.0				\$ 145.0		

[CAPL Credit Facility \[Member\]](#)

[Debt Instrument \[Line Items\]](#)

Line of credit facility financial covenants combined leverage ratio, threshold					0.50%		
Line of credit facility financial covenants combined interest charge coverage ratio					2.50%		
Letters of credit outstanding, amount	5.3				\$ 5.3	\$ 4.5	
Line of credit facility, maximum borrowing capacity	\$ 925.0				\$ 925.0		
Debt instrument, maturity date					Mar. 31, 2028		

[CAPL Credit Facility \[Member\]](#) | [Notes Payable to Banks \[Member\]](#)

[Debt Instrument \[Line Items\]](#)

Line of credit facility, interest rate at period end	6.50%				6.50%		
Debt instrument, basis spread on variable rate					2.25%		

[CAPL Credit Facility \[Member\]](#) | [Maximum \[Member\]](#)

[Debt Instrument \[Line Items\]](#)

Line of credit facility financial covenants combined leverage ratio	5.00%	5.00%	5.00%				
Line of credit facility financial covenants combined leverage ratio, threshold					5.25%		

[CAPL Credit Facility \[Member\]](#) | [Maximum \[Member\]](#) | [Scenario Forecast \[Member\]](#)

[Debt Instrument \[Line Items\]](#)

Line of credit facility financial covenants combined leverage ratio	4.75%						
CAPL Credit Facility [Member] Maximum [Member] Upon Issuance of Qualified Senior Notes [Member]							

[Debt Instrument \[Line Items\]](#)

Line of credit facility financial covenants combined leverage ratio					5.25%		
Line of credit facility financial covenants combined leverage ratio, threshold					5.50%		

[CAPL Credit Facility \[Member\]](#) | [Maximum \[Member\]](#) | [Senior Notes \[Member\]](#)

[Debt Instrument \[Line Items\]](#)

Line of credit facility financial covenants combined leverage ratio					3.75%		
Line of credit facility financial covenants combined leverage ratio, threshold					4.00%		

[CAPL Credit Facility \[Member\]](#) | [Minimum \[Member\]](#)

[Debt Instrument \[Line Items\]](#)

Line of credit facility financial covenants combined leverage ratio	1.00%	1.00%	1.00%				
Line of credit facility financial covenants combined leverage ratio, threshold					1.00%		

[CAPL Credit Facility \[Member\]](#) | [Minimum \[Member\]](#) | [Scenario Forecast \[Member\]](#)

[Debt Instrument \[Line Items\]](#)

Line of credit facility financial covenants combined leverage ratio	1.00%						
CAPL Credit Facility [Member] Minimum [Member] Upon Issuance of Qualified Senior Notes [Member]							

[Debt Instrument \[Line Items\]](#)

Line of credit facility financial covenants combined leverage ratio					1.00%		
Line of credit facility financial covenants combined leverage ratio, threshold					1.00%		

[CAPL Credit Facility \[Member\]](#) | [Minimum \[Member\]](#) | [Senior Notes \[Member\]](#)

[Debt Instrument \[Line Items\]](#)

Line of credit facility financial covenants combined leverage ratio					1.00%		
Line of credit facility financial covenants combined leverage ratio, threshold					1.00%		

[XML 57 R49.htm IDEA: XBRL DOCUMENT](#)

**Interest Rate Swap
Contracts - Additional
Information (Details)
- USD (\$)
\$ in Millions**

3 Months Ended		9 Months Ended	
Sep. 30, 2024	Sep. 30, 2023	Sep. 30, 2024	Sep. 30, 2023

[Derivative Instruments Gain Loss \[Line Items\]](#)

[Estimated net gain to be reclassified from accumulated other comprehensive income into interest expense](#)

Estimated period for transfer of net gain to be reclassified from accumulated other comprehensive income into interest expense					\$ 1.7
Interest Rate Swap [Member]					12 months
Derivative Instruments Gain Loss [Line Items]					
Net realized gain (loss)		\$ 2.0	\$ 4.7	\$ 9.0	\$ 12.1
Interest Rate Swap Contracts One [Member]					
Derivative Instruments Gain Loss [Line Items]					
Maturity date					Apr. 01, 2024
Interest Rate Swap Contracts Two [Member]					
Derivative Instruments Gain Loss [Line Items]					
Maturity date					Apr. 01, 2024
Interest Rate Swap Contracts Three [Member]					
Derivative Instruments Gain Loss [Line Items]					
Maturity date					Apr. 01, 2024
XML 58-R50.htm IDEA XBRL DOCUMENT					
Interest Rate Swap Contracts - Summary of Interest Rate Swap Contracts (Details)	9 Months Ended				
\$ in Thousands	Sep. 30, 2024				
Interest Rate Swap Contracts One [Member]					
Derivative Instruments and Hedging Activities Disclosures [Line Items]					
Derivative Swap Type					Spot starting
Notional amount					\$ 150,000
Fixed rate					0.413%
Termination date					Apr. 01, 2024
Interest Rate Swap Contracts Two [Member]					
Derivative Instruments and Hedging Activities Disclosures [Line Items]					
Derivative Swap Type					Spot starting
Notional amount					\$ 75,000
Fixed rate					0.298%
Termination date					Apr. 01, 2024
Interest Rate Swap Contracts Three [Member]					
Derivative Instruments and Hedging Activities Disclosures [Line Items]					
Derivative Swap Type					Spot starting
Notional amount					\$ 75,000
Fixed rate					0.298%
Termination date					Apr. 01, 2024
Interest Rate Swap Contracts Four [Member]					
Derivative Instruments and Hedging Activities Disclosures [Line Items]					
Derivative Swap Type					Spot starting
Notional amount					\$ 50,000
Fixed rate					3.287%
Termination date					Mar. 30, 2028
Interest Rate Swap Contracts Five [Member]					
Derivative Instruments and Hedging Activities Disclosures [Line Items]					
Derivative Swap Type					Spot starting
Notional amount					\$ 100,000
Fixed rate					3.287%
Termination date					Mar. 31, 2028
Interest Rate Swap Contracts Six [Member]					
Derivative Instruments and Hedging Activities Disclosures [Line Items]					
Derivative Swap Type					Spot starting
Notional amount					\$ 50,000
Fixed rate					3.282%
Termination date					Apr. 08, 2028
Interest Rate Swap Contracts Seven [Member]					
Derivative Instruments and Hedging Activities Disclosures [Line Items]					
Derivative Swap Type					Forward starting April 1, 2024
Notional amount					\$ 100,000
Fixed rate					2.932%
Termination date					Apr. 01, 2028
Interest Rate Swap Contracts Eight [Member]					
Derivative Instruments and Hedging Activities Disclosures [Line Items]					
Derivative Swap Type					Spot starting
Notional amount					\$ 80,000
Fixed rate					4.105%
Termination date					Mar. 31, 2028
Interest Rate Swap Contracts Nine [Member]					
Derivative Instruments and Hedging Activities Disclosures [Line Items]					
Derivative Swap Type					Spot starting
Notional amount					\$ 20,000
Fixed rate					4.121%
Termination date					Mar. 31, 2028
XML 59-R51.htm IDEA XBRL DOCUMENT					
Interest Rate Swap Contracts - Summary of Interest Rate Swap Contracts (Parentetical) (Details)	9 Months Ended				
Interest Rate Swap Contracts Seven [Member]					
Derivative Instruments and Hedging Activities Disclosures [Line Items]					
Derivative Contract Starting Date					Apr. 01, 2024
XML 60-R52.htm IDEA XBRL DOCUMENT					
Operating Leases as Lessor - Additional Information (Details)	9 Months Ended				
- USD (\$)	Sep. 30, 2024	Dec. 31, 2023			
\$ in Millions					
Leases [Abstract]					
Lessor operating lease term of expiration					through 2041
Deferred rent income under lease agreement	\$ 2.6	\$ 5.0			
XML 61-R53.htm IDEA XBRL DOCUMENT					
Operating Leases as Lessor - Schedule of Future Minimum Rental Payments Under Non-Cancelable Operating	Sep. 30, 2024				
	USD (\$)				

Leases (Details) - Non-Related Third Party [Member] \$ in Thousands	
<u>Lessor, Operating Lease, Payments, Fiscal Year Maturity [Abstract]</u>	
2024	\$ 9,795
2025	33,765
2026	24,417
2027	13,865
2028	8,646
Thereafter	24,184
Total future minimum lease payments	\$ 114,671

~~XML 62 R54.htm IDEA XBRL DOCUMENT~~

Related-Party Transactions - Additional Information (Details) - USD (\$) \$ in Thousands	3 Months Ended		9 Months Ended		Dec. 31, 2023
	Sep. 30, 2024	Sep. 30, 2023	Sep. 30, 2024	Sep. 30, 2023	
<u>Related Party Transaction [Line Items]</u>					
Operating Lease, Lease Income, Statement of Income or Comprehensive Income [Extensible Enumeration]	Operating Income (Loss)	Operating Income (Loss)	Operating Income (Loss)	Operating Income (Loss)	
Rental income	\$ 16,938	\$ 20,137	\$ 53,959	\$ 61,980	
Accounts receivable	31,946		31,946		\$ 31,185
Accretion of preferred membership interests			1,911	1,845	
Accounts payable to related parties	81,507		81,507		68,986
Cost of services	967,937	1,109,583	2,856,730	3,091,355	
Income tax distributions paid on preferred membership interests	1,300	800	1,312	900	
Omnibus Agreement [Member]					
<u>Related Party Transaction [Line Items]</u>					
Cost and expenses incurred	32,600	28,600	93,500	81,300	
Topper And Entities [Member]					
<u>Related Party Transaction [Line Items]</u>					
Accounts payable to related parties	1,600		1,600		1,400
Cost of services	700	700	2,400	2,000	
Topper Group [Member]					
<u>Related Party Transaction [Line Items]</u>					
Rent expense			100	100	
Dividends cash	\$ 7,700	\$ 7,700	23,100	23,100	
Lease expenses	insignificant	insignificant			
Topper Group [Member] Omnibus Agreement [Member]					
<u>Related Party Transaction [Line Items]</u>					
Accounts payable to related parties	\$ 5,900		5,900		8,400
John B. Reilly, III [Member]					
<u>Related Party Transaction [Line Items]</u>					
Dividends cash	2,600	\$ 2,600	7,900	7,900	
Topper And Entities [Member]					
<u>Related Party Transaction [Line Items]</u>					
Rental income	10,900	13,700	33,400	38,600	
Accounts receivable	600		600		400
Rent expense	2,600	2,600	7,600	7,800	
Accounts payable to related parties	500		500		\$ 300
Merchandise costs	5,100	5,500	14,500	15,600	
CST Brands Inc. [Member]					
<u>Related Party Transaction [Line Items]</u>					
Rent expense	300	200	900	700	
Related Party [Member]					
<u>Related Party Transaction [Line Items]</u>					
Accretion of preferred membership interests	\$ 600	\$ 600	\$ 2,000	\$ 1,800	

~~XML 63 R55.htm IDEA XBRL DOCUMENT~~

Commitments and Contingencies - Future Minimum Volume Purchase Requirements (Details) gal in Thousands	9 Months Ended
	Sep. 30, 2024 gal

Long-Term Commitment (Excluding Unconditional Purchase Obligation) [Abstract]

2024	137,888
2025	494,539
2026	486,727
2027	487,123
2028	424,998
Thereafter	2,286,323
Total	4,317,598

~~XML 64 R56.htm IDEA XBRL DOCUMENT~~

Commitments and Contingencies - Additional Information (Details) - USD (\$) \$ in Millions	Sep. 30, 2024	Dec. 31, 2023
---	----------------------	----------------------

Commitments And Contingencies Disclosure [Abstract]

Environmental liabilities	\$ 8.4	\$ 7.4
Indemnification assets related to third party escrow funds, state funds or insurance	\$ 6.3	\$ 5.3

~~XML 65 R57.htm IDEA XBRL DOCUMENT~~

Income Taxes - Additional Information (Details) - USD (\$) \$ in Thousands	3 Months Ended	9 Months Ended	Sep. 30, 2024	Sep. 30, 2023
	Sep. 30, 2024	Sep. 30, 2023		

**Operating Loss
Carryforwards [Line
Items]**

[Income tax holiday description](#)

As a limited partnership, we are not subject to federal and state income taxes. However, our corporate subsidiaries are subject to income taxes. Income tax attributable to our taxable income (including any dividend income from our corporate subsidiaries), which may differ significantly from income for financial statement purposes, is assessed at the individual limited partner unitholder level. We are subject to a statutory requirement that non-qualifying income, as defined by the Internal Revenue Code, cannot exceed 10% of total gross income for the calendar year. If non-qualifying income exceeds this statutory limit, we would be taxed as a corporation. The non-qualifying income did not exceed the statutory limit in any annual period.

Income tax expense (benefit)	\$ 2,416	\$ 1,468	\$ (1,678)	\$ 2,603
Maximum [Member]				

[Operating Loss](#)
[Carryforwards \[Line Items\]](#)
[Limited partnership percentage of non qualifying income to gross income](#) 10.00%

~~XML 66 R58.htm IDEA: XBRL DOCUMENT~~

Net Income Per Common Unit - Reconciliation of Net Income and Weighted-Average Units Used in Computing Basic and Diluted Net Income Per Common Unit (Details) - USD (\$) \$ / shares in Units, \$ in Thousands	3 Months Ended		9 Months Ended	
	Sep. 30, 2024	Sep. 30, 2023	Sep. 30, 2024	Sep. 30, 2023

Numerator:

Distributions paid on common units	\$ 19,975	\$ 19,934	\$ 59,880	\$ 59,777
Allocation of distributions in excess of net income	(9,849)	(8,271)	(56,199)	(35,773)
Net income available to limited partners	\$ 10,126	\$ 11,663	\$ 3,681	\$ 24,004

Denominator:

Weighted-average common units outstanding - basic	38,041,815	37,966,474	38,021,173	37,953,348
Adjustment for phantom and phantom performance units	(1) 159,018	172,784	160,511	173,044
Weighted-average common units outstanding - diluted	38,200,833	38,139,258	38,181,684	38,126,392
Net income per common unit - basic	\$ 0.27	\$ 0.31	\$ 0.1	\$ 0.63
Net income per common unit - diluted	0.27	0.31	0.1	0.63
Distributions paid per common unit	0.525	0.525	1.575	1.575
Distributions declared (with respect to each respective period) per common unit	\$ 0.525	\$ 0.525	\$ 1.575	\$ 1.575

[1] For the three and nine months ended September 30, 2024 and 2023, respectively, 1,245,117 and 1,176,998 potentially dilutive units related to the preferred membership interests were excluded from the calculation of diluted earnings per unit because including them would have been antidilutive.

~~XML 67 R59.htm IDEA: XBRL DOCUMENT~~

Net Income Per Common Unit - Reconciliation of Net Income and Weighted-Average Units Used in Computing Basic and Diluted Net Income Per Common Unit (Parenthetical) (Details) - shares	3 Months Ended		9 Months Ended	
	Sep. 30, 2024	Sep. 30, 2023	Sep. 30, 2024	Sep. 30, 2023

Earnings Per Share, Basic, by Common Class, Including Two Class Method [Line Items]

Antidilutive securities excluded from computation of earnings per share, amount	1,245,117	1,176,998	1,245,117	1,176,998
---	-----------	-----------	-----------	-----------

~~XML 68 R60.htm IDEA: XBRL DOCUMENT~~

Net Income Per Common Unit - Distributions Made to Limited Partner, by Distribution (Details) - USD (\$) \$ / shares in Units, \$ in Thousands	3 Months Ended			
	Sep. 30, 2024	Jun. 30, 2024	Mar. 31, 2024	Dec. 31, 2023

[December 31, 2023 \[Member\]](#)

Dividends Payable [Line Items]

Record Date	Feb. 02, 2024
Payment Date	Feb. 09, 2024
Cash Distribution (per unit)	\$ 0.525
Cash Distribution (in thousands)	\$ 19,941

[March 31, 2024 \[Member\]](#)

Dividends Payable [Line Items]

Record Date	May 03, 2024
Payment Date	May 10, 2024
Cash Distribution (per unit)	\$ 0.525
Cash Distribution (in thousands)	\$ 19,964

[June 30, 2024 \[Member\]](#)

Dividends Payable [Line Items]

Record Date	Aug. 02, 2024
Payment Date	Aug. 09, 2024
Cash Distribution (per unit)	\$ 0.525
Cash Distribution (in thousands)	\$ 19,975

[September 30, 2024 \[Member\]](#)

Dividends Payable [Line Items]

Record Date	Nov. 04, 2024
Payment Date	Nov. 13, 2024
Cash Distribution (per unit)	\$ 0.525
Cash Distribution (in thousands)	\$ 19,975

~~XML 69 R61.htm IDEA: XBRL DOCUMENT~~

Segment Reporting - Additional Information (Details) \$ in Millions	3 Months Ended		9 Months Ended	
	Sep. 30, 2024 USD (\$) Site	Sep. 30, 2023 USD (\$) Site	Sep. 30, 2024 USD (\$) Segment Location Site	Sep. 30, 2023 USD (\$) Site

Segment Reporting Information [Line Items]

Number of reportable segments Segment			2	
Number of converted operated sites to dealer operated sites Site	11	1	106	34
Contract costs, unamortized balance	\$ 8.6		\$ 8.6	\$ 10.0
Contract costs, amortization against operating revenues	\$ 0.5	\$ 0.5	\$ 1.4	\$ 1.4

[Applegreen Acquisition \[Member\]](#)

Segment Reporting Information [Line Items]

Number of closed location Location	59
--	----

~~XML 70 R62.htm IDEA: XBRL DOCUMENT~~

Segment Reporting - Schedule of Reportable Segments (Details) - USD (\$) \$ in Thousands	3 Months Ended		9 Months Ended	
	Sep. 30, 2024	Sep. 30, 2023	Sep. 30, 2024	Sep. 30, 2023

Segment Reporting Information [Line Items]

Total revenues	\$ 1,079,163	\$ 1,210,023	\$ 3,154,066	\$ 3,371,578
--------------------------------	--------------	--------------	--------------	--------------

Rental income	16,938	20,137	53,959	61,980
Operating income (loss)	27,096	24,145	42,228	61,108
Fuel Sales to External Customers [Member]				
Segment Reporting Information [Line Items]				
Total revenues	946,609	1,095,662	2,790,825	3,056,783
Food and Merchandise Sales [Member]				
Segment Reporting Information [Line Items]				
Total revenues	109,441	88,681	291,266	237,613
Other Revenue [Member]				
Segment Reporting Information [Line Items]				
Total revenues	6,175	5,543	18,016	15,202
Unallocated [Member]				
Segment Reporting Information [Line Items]				
Operating income (loss)	(23,364)	(25,686)	(86,489)	(73,085)
Wholesale Operating Segments [Member]				
Segment Reporting Information [Line Items]				
Total revenues	471,168	635,333	1,463,722	1,775,939
Rental income	13,477	17,221	44,123	52,556
Operating income (loss)	19,097	23,381	58,086	66,825
Wholesale Operating Segments [Member] Fuel Sales to External Customers [Member]				
Segment Reporting Information [Line Items]				
Total revenues	456,447	616,470	1,416,361	1,719,330
Wholesale Operating Segments [Member] Other Revenue [Member]				
Segment Reporting Information [Line Items]				
Total revenues	1,244	1,642	3,238	4,053
Retail [Member] Operating Segments [Member]				
Segment Reporting Information [Line Items]				
Total revenues	607,995	574,690	1,690,344	1,595,639
Rental income	3,461	2,916	9,836	9,424
Operating income (loss)	31,363	26,450	70,631	67,368
Retail [Member] Operating Segments [Member] Fuel Sales to External Customers [Member]				
Segment Reporting Information [Line Items]				
Total revenues	490,162	479,192	1,374,464	1,337,453
Retail [Member] Operating Segments [Member] Food and Merchandise Sales [Member]				
Segment Reporting Information [Line Items]				
Total revenues	109,441	88,681	291,266	237,613
Retail [Member] Operating Segments [Member] Other Revenue [Member]				
Segment Reporting Information [Line Items]				
Total revenues	\$ 4,931	\$ 3,901	\$ 14,778	\$ 11,149

~~XML 71 R63.htm IDEA: XBRL DOCUMENT~~

Segment Reporting - Summary of Receivables Relating to Revenue Streams (Details) - USD (\$)	Sep. 30, 2024 Dec. 31, 2023			
\$ in Thousands				

Segment Reporting Information [Line Items]				
Total accounts receivable	\$ 32,520	\$ 31,622		
Receivables from Fuel and Merchandise Sales [Member]				
Segment Reporting Information [Line Items]				
Total accounts receivable	29,996	28,467		
Receivables for Rent and Other Lease-related Charges [Member]				
Segment Reporting Information [Line Items]				
Total accounts receivable	\$ 2,524	\$ 3,155		

~~XML 72 R64.htm IDEA: XBRL DOCUMENT~~

Supplemental Cash Flow Information - Changes in Operating Assets and Liabilities (Details) - USD (\$)	9 Months Ended Sep. 30, 2024 Sep. 30, 2023			
\$ in Thousands				
(Increase) decrease:				
Accounts receivable	\$ (707)	\$ (7,555)		
Accounts receivable from related parties	(137)	298		
Inventories	(435)	(6,302)		
Other current assets	381	(4,290)		
Other assets	1,501	(98)		
Increase (decrease):				
Accounts payable	10,041	2,776		
Accounts payable to related parties	(2,621)	2,226		
Accrued expenses and other current liabilities	2,275	3,358		
Motor fuel and taxes payable	(1,266)	374		
Other long-term liabilities	(298)	3,287		
Changes in operating assets and liabilities, net of acquisitions	\$ 8,734	\$ (5,926)		

~~XML 73 R65.htm IDEA: XBRL DOCUMENT~~

Supplemental Cash Flow Information - Supplemental Disclosure of Cash Flow Information (Details) - USD (\$)	9 Months Ended Sep. 30, 2024 Sep. 30, 2023			
\$ in Thousands				

Supplemental Cash Flow Information [Abstract]				
Cash paid for interest	\$ 36,987	\$ 30,073		
Cash paid (refunded) for income taxes, net	\$ 140	\$ 2,119		

~~XML 74 R66.htm IDEA: XBRL DOCUMENT~~

Supplemental Cash Flow Information - Non-cash Investing and Financing Activities (Details) - USD (\$)	9 Months Ended Sep. 30, 2024 Sep. 30, 2023			
\$ in Thousands				

Schedule Of Supplemental Cash Flow [Line Items]				
Accrued capital expenditures	\$ 3,702	\$ 641		
Lease liabilities arising from obtaining right-of-use assets	11,485	8,862		
Accretion of preferred membership interests	\$ 1,911	\$ 1,845		

EXCEL 75 Financial Report.xlsx IDEA: XBRL DOCUMENT begin 644 Financial Report.xlsx M4\$L#!!0 (,B+9ED'04UB@0 +\$ 0 9&[C4')Q<'O87!P+GAM M,\$V,/0L" 1!\$ _HOO_=!P4)B0-!2L+(>OQOD&1#LD)^OCG!CVX>QASWPIG M*N*!#BY&5(-CUH/147BK0.7-=N')=HI6 Y #OGDK7A YNIO<&4GPZ4A!0W J=OUIR,UEA 6!#M7E!+ P04 M-" # (BV99<*JM'NX K @ \$0 &108UIR-WIS+V,O&ULS9+/M,L P#(!=292B>R%&#B-96.C%&8K-OF+4UB !@-R1!^R59FS*V!ICITL^? M/H%:'4 "0!3B)C(8KX.7>^SU!"#3D11 F!I0I=R.27VU#R&Y!1 SW2&f/2' M,B(SAMP2,HH4C #Bf@26=<,+75"12%=\$Q~/B9^@5F&"/#CUEfJ,H*6#=-/MC.>Q-^\$&F&&\$R>7Q !J5N%3-Q"X=8!)?DF.V.&H.A'HE ^U0P=MN^/L6UB? M27F-TZIL)9TC,MAU(FOI)+A-8IW@XKZHJHH>R%DS25OWF?7 WXW8!>./=A-M;P5!%KX=1?=%UI+ P04-" # (BV99F5R<(Q &-"<)P.\$P^AL+WIH

[illegible]

[http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/DisclosureInterestRateSwapContractsSummaryOfInterestRateSwapContractsParentDetailsInterestRateSwap Contracts - Summary of Interest Rate Swap Contracts \(Parenthetical\) \(Details\) Details 51 false false R52.htm 995975 - Disclosure - Operating Leases as Lessor - Additional Information \(Details\) Sheet](#) [http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/DisclosureOperatingLeasesAsLessorAdditionalInformationDetailsOperating Leases as Lessor- Additional Information \(Details\) Details 52 false false R53.htm 995985 - Disclosure - Operating Leases as Lessor - Schedule of Future Minimum Rental Payments Under Non-Cancelable Operating Leases \(Details\) Sheet](#) [http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/DisclosureOperatingLeasesAsLessorScheduleOfFutureMinimumRentalPaymentsUnderNoncancelableOperatingLeasesOr Operating Leases as Lessor - Schedule of Future Minimum Rental Payments Under Non-Cancelable Operating Leases \(Details\) Details 53 false false R54.htm 995995 - Disclosure - Related Party Transactions - Additional Information \(Details\) Sheet](#) [http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_DisclosureRelatedPartyTransactionsAdditionalInformationDetailsRelated Party Transactions - Additional Information \(Details\) Details 54 false false R55.htm 996005 - Disclosure - Commitments and Contingencies - Future Minimum Volume Purchase Requirements \(Details\) Sheet](#) [http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/DisclosureCommitmentsAndContingenciesFutureMinimumVolumePurchaseRequirementsDetailsCommitments and Contingencies - Future Minimum Volume Purchase Requirements \(Details\) Details 55 false false R56.htm 996015 - Disclosure - Commitments and Contingencies - Additional Information \(Details\) Sheet](#) [http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_DisclosureCommitmentsAndContingenciesAdditionalInformationDetailsCommitments and Contingencies - Additional Information \(Details\) Details 56 false false R57.htm 996045 - Disclosure - Income Taxes - Additional Information \(Details\) Sheet](#) [http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_DisclosureIncomeTaxesAdditionalInformationDetailsIncome Taxes - Additional Information \(Details\) Details 57 false false R58.htm 996055 - Disclosure - Net Income Per Common Unit - Reconciliation of Net Income and Weighted-Average Units Used in Computing Basic and Diluted Net Income Per Common Unit \(Details\) Sheet](#) [http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/DisclosureNetIncomePerCommonUnitReconciliationOfNetIncomeAndWeightedAverageUnitsUsedInComputingBasicAnd Net Income Per Common Unit - Reconciliation of Net Income and Weighted-Average Units Used in Computing Basic and Diluted Net Income Per Common Unit \(Details\) Details 58 false false R59.htm 996065 - Disclosure - Net Income Per Common Unit - Reconciliation of Net Income and Weighted-Average Units Used in Computing Basic and Diluted Net Income Per Common Unit \(Parenthetical\) \(Details\) Sheet](#) [http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/DisclosureNetIncomePerCommonUnitReconciliationOfNetIncomeAndWeightedAverageUnitsUsedInComputingBasicAnd Net Income Per Common Unit - Reconciliation of Net Income and Weighted-Average Units Used in Computing Basic and Diluted Net Income Per Common Unit \(Parenthetical\) \(Details\) Details 59 false false R60.htm 996075 - Disclosure - Net Income Per Common Unit - Distributions Made to Limited Partner, by Distribution \(Details\) Sheet](#) [http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/DisclosureNetIncomePerCommonUnitDistributionsMadeToLimitedPartnerByDistributionDetailsNet Income Per Common Unit - Distributions Made to Limited Partner, by Distribution \(Details\) Details 60 false false R61.htm 996085 - Disclosure - Segment Reporting - Additional Information \(Details\) Sheet](#) [http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_DisclosureSegmentReportingAdditionalInformationDetailsSegment Reporting - Additional Information \(Details\) Details 61 false false R62.htm 996095 - Disclosure - Segment Reporting - Schedule of Reportable Segments \(Details\) Sheet](#) [http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_DisclosureSegmentReportingScheduleOfReportableSegmentsDetailsSegment Reporting - Schedule of Reportable Segments \(Details\) Details 62 false false R63.htm 996105 - Disclosure - Segment Reporting - Summary of Receivables Relating to Revenue Streams \(Details\) Sheet](#) [http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_DisclosureSegmentReportingSummaryOfReceivablesRelatingToRevenueStreamsDetailsSegment Reporting- Summary of Receivables Relating to Revenue Streams \(Details\) Details 63 false false R64.htm 996115 - Disclosure - Supplemental Cash Flow Information - Changes in Operating Assets and Liabilities \(Details\) Sheet](#) [http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_DisclosureSupplementalCashFlowInformationChangesInOperatingAssetsAndLiabilitiesDetailsSupplemental Cash Flow Information - Changes in Operating Assets and Liabilities \(Details\) Details 64 false false R65.htm 996125 - Disclosure - Supplemental Cash Flow Information - Supplemental Disclosure of Cash Flow Information \(Details\) Sheet](#) [http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_DisclosureSupplementalCashFlowInformationSupplementalDisclosureOfCashFlowInformationDetails Supplemental Cash Flow Information - Supplemental Disclosure of Cash Flow Information \(Details\) Details 65 false false R66.htm 996135 - Disclosure - Supplemental Cash Flow Information - Non cash Investing and Financing Activities \(Details\) Sheet](#) [http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_DisclosureSupplementalCashFlowinformationNonCashInvestingAndFinancingActivitiesDetailsSupplemental Cash Flow Information - Non cash Investing and Financing Activities \(Details\) Details 66 false false All Reports Book All Reports capl 20240930.htm capl 20240930.xsd!\[\]\(457d42b87faeb1d56dea111bd09394e9_img.jpg\)img 125321401_0.jpg http://fasb.org/srt/2024 http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024 http://xbrl.sec.gov/dei/2024 http://xbrl.sec.gov/eod/2024 false JSON 82 MetaLinks.json IDEAs XBRL DOCUMENT { "version": "2.2", "instance": { "capl 20240930.htm", "isPrefix": "capl", "nsuri": "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/" }, "ds": { "inline": { "local": { "capl 20240930.htm" }, "schema": { "local": { "capl 20240930.xsd" }, "remote": { "http://www.xbrl.org/2003/xlink-instance-2003-12-31.xsd", "http://www.xbrl.org/2003/xbrl-linkbase-2003-12-31.xsd", "http://www.xbrl.org/2003/xl-2003-12-31.xsd", "http://www.xbrl.org/2003/xlink-2003-12-31.xsd", "http://www.xbrl.org/2005/xbrldt-2005.xsd", "http://www.xbrl.org/2006/ref-2006-02-27.xsd", "http://www.xbrl.org/ir/arero/esma-arero-2018-11-21.xsd", "http://www.xbrl.org/ir/rro/negated-2009-12-16.xsd", "https://www.xbrl.org/2020/extensible-enumerations-2.0.xsd", "https://www.xbrl.org/2023/calculation-1.1.xsd", "https://www.xbrl.org/dtr/type/2020-01-21/types.xsd", "https://www.xbrl.org/dtr/type/2022-03-31/types.xsd", "https://xbrl.fasb.org/srt/2024/elts/srt-2024.xsd", "https://xbrl.fasb.org/srt/2024/elts/srt-roles-2024.xsd", "https://xbrl.fasb.org/srt/2024/elts/srt-types-2024.xsd", "https://xbrl.fasb.org.us-gaap/2024/elts/us-gaap-2024.xsd", "https://xbrl.fasb.org.us-gaap/2024/elts/us-roles-2024.xsd", "https://xbrl.fasb.org.us-gaap/2024/elts/us-types-2024.xsd", "https://xbrl.sec.gov/country/2024/country-2024.xsd", "https://xbrl.sec.gov/dei/2024/dei-2024.xsd", "https://xbrl.sec.gov/eod/2024/eod-2024.xsd", "https://xbrl.sec.gov/eod/2024/ecsd-sub-2024.xsd", "https://xbrl.sec.gov/eotr/2024/stpr-2024.xsd", "keyStandard": 245, "keyCustom": 37, "axisStandard": 24, "axisCustom": 0, "memberStandard": 19, "memberCustom": 42, "hidden": { "total": 16, "http://xbrl.sec.gov/eod/2024/ 4, "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024/ 8, "http://xbrl.sec.gov/dei/2024/ 4 }, "contextCount": 202, "entityCount": 1, "segmentCount": 61, "elementCount": 728, "unitCount": 13, "baseTaxonomies": { "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024/ 741, "http://xbrl.sec.gov/dei/2024/ 30, "http://xbrl.sec.gov/eod/2024/ 4, "http://fasb.org/srt/2024/ 1 }, "report": { "RI": { "role": "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_DocumentDocumentAndEntityInformation", "longName": "100000 Document - Document and Entity Information", "shortName": "Document and Entity Information", "isDefault": "true", "groupType": "document", "subGroupType": "", "menuCat": "Cover", "order": "1", "firstAnchor": { "contextRef": "C fe132e9a-7d26-4d5e-905a-9a23e71c6a55", "name": "doi:EntityRegistrantName", "unitRef": null, "xsiNil": "false", "lang": "en-US", "decimals": null, "ancestors": { "span": "p", "body": "html", "reportCount": 1, "baseRef": "capl 20240930.htm", "first": true, "unique": true }, "uniqueAnchor": { "contextRef": "C fe132e9a-7d26-4d5e-905a-9a23e71c6a55", "name": "doi:EntityRegistrantName", "unitRef": null, "xsiNil": "false", "lang": "en-US", "decimals": null, "ancestors": { "span": "p", "body": "html", "reportCount": 1, "baseRef": "capl 20240930.htm", "first": true, "unique": true } } }, "R2": { "role": "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_StatementConsolidatedBalanceSheets", "longName": "100010 Statement - Consolidated Balance Sheets", "shortName": "Consolidated Balance Sheets", "isDefault": "false", "groupType": "statement", "subGroupType": "", "menuCat": "Statements", "order": "2", "firstAnchor": { "contextRef": "C 47e0ba6c-7a85-4748-8aac-912f44db25f9", "name": "us-gaap:CashAndCashEquivalentsAtCarryingValue", "unitRef": "U USD", "xsiNil": "false", "lang": null, "decimals": "3", "ancestors": { "span": "p", "td": "tr", "table": "body", "html": "reportCount": 1, "baseRef": "capl 20240930.htm", "first": true, "unique": true }, "uniqueAnchor": { "contextRef": "C 47e0ba6c-7a85-4748-8aac-912f44db25f9", "name": "us-gaap:CashAndCashEquivalentsAtCarryingValue", "unitRef": "U USD", "xsiNil": "false", "lang": null, "decimals": "3", "ancestors": { "span": "p", "td": "tr", "table": "body", "html": "reportCount": 1, "baseRef": "capl 20240930.htm", "first": true, "unique": true } } }, "R3": { "role": "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_StatementConsolidatedBalanceSheetsParenthetical", "longName": "100020 Statement - Consolidated Balance Sheets \(Parenthetical\)", "shortName": "Consolidated Balance Sheets \(Parenthetical\)", "isDefault": "false", "groupType": "statement", "subGroupType": "parenthetical", "menuCat": "Statements", "order": "3", "firstAnchor": { "contextRef": "C 47e0ba6c-7a85-4748-8aac-912f44db25f9", "name": "us-gaap:AllowanceForDoubtfulAccountsReceivableCurrent", "unitRef": "U USD", "xsiNil": "false", "lang": null, "decimals": "3", "ancestors": { "span": "p", "td": "tr", "table": "body", "html": "reportCount": 1, "baseRef": "capl 20240930.htm", "first": true, "unique": true }, "uniqueAnchor": { "contextRef": "C 47e0ba6c-7a85-4748-8aac-912f44db25f9", "name": "us-gaap:AllowanceForDoubtfulAccountsReceivableCurrent", "unitRef": "U USD", "xsiNil": "false", "lang": null, "decimals": "3", "ancestors": { "span": "p", "td": "tr", "table": "body", "html": "reportCount": 1, "baseRef": "capl 20240930.htm", "first": true, "unique": true } } }, "R4": { "role": "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_StatementConsolidatedStatementsOfOperations", "longName": "100030 Statement - Consolidated Statements of Operations", "shortName": "Consolidated Statements of Operations", "isDefault": "false", "groupType": "statement", "subGroupType": "", "menuCat": "Statements", "order": "4", "firstAnchor": { "contextRef": "C 169d79ab-2582-479e-](#)

[illegible]

(Tables)", "shortName": "Operating Leases as Lessor (Tables)", "isDefault": "false", "groupType": "disclosure", "subGroupType": "tables", "menuCat": "Tables", "order": "32"}, {"firstAnchor": "/contextRef/" , "C fe132e9a-7d26-4d5e-905a-9a23e71c6a55", "name": "us-gaap:LessorOperatingLeasePaymentsToBeReceivedMaturityTableTextBlock", "unitRef": null, "xsiNil": "false", "lang": "en-US", "decimals": null, "ancestors": / "span" ", "p": " us-gaap:OperatingLeasesOffLessorDisclosureTextBlock", "div", "body", "html" / } | reportCount": 1, "baseRef": "capl-20240930.htm", "first": true, "unique": true }, { uniqueAnchor": / "contextRef/" , "C fe132e9a-7d26-4d5e-905a-9a23e71c6a55", "name": "us-gaap:LessorOperatingLeasePaymentsToBeReceivedMaturityTableTextBlock", "unitRef": null, "xsiNil": "false", "lang": "en-US", "decimals": null, "ancestors": / "span" ", "p": " us-gaap:OperatingLeasesOffLessorDisclosureTextBlock", "div", "body", "html" / } | reportCount": 1, "baseRef": "capl-20240930.htm", "first": true, "unique": true }, { uniqueAnchor": / "contextRef/" , "C fe132e9a-7d26-4d5e-905a-9a23e71c6a55", "name": "us-gaap:LessorOperatingLeasePaymentsToBeReceivedMaturityTableTextBlock", "unitRef": null, "xsiNil": "false", "lang": "en-US", "decimals": null, "ancestors": / "span" ", "p": " us-gaap:OperatingLeasesOffLessorDisclosureTextBlock", "div", "body", "html" / } | reportCount": 1, "baseRef": "capl-20240930.htm", "first": true, "unique": true }, { role": "http://www.crossamericpartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/DisclosureCommitmentsAndContingenciesTables", "longName": "995755 - Disclosure - Commitments and Contingencies (Tables)", "shortName": "Commitments and Contingencies (Tables)", "isDefault": "false", "groupType": "disclosure", "subGroupType": "tables", "menuCat": "Tables", "order": "33", "firstAnchor": "/ contextRef/" , "C fe132e9a-7d26-4d5e-905a-9a23e71c6a55", "name": "srct:ContractualObligationFiscalYearMaturityScheduleTableTextBlock", "unitRef": null, "xsiNil": "false", "lang": "en-US", "decimals": null, "ancestors": / "span" ", "p": " us-gaap:CommitmentsAndContingenciesDisclosureTextBlock", "div", "body", "html" / } | reportCount": 1, "baseRef": "capl-20240930.htm", "first": true, "unique": true }, { uniqueAnchor": / "contextRef/" , "C fe132e9a-7d26-4d5e-905a-9a23e71c6a55", "name": "srct:ContractualObligationFiscalYearMaturityScheduleTableTextBlock", "unitRef": null, "xsiNil": "false", "lang": "en-US", "decimals": null, "ancestors": / "span" ", "p": " us-gaap:CommitmentsAndContingenciesDisclosureTextBlock", "div", "body", "html" / } | reportCount": 1, "baseRef": "capl-20240930.htm", "first": true, "unique": true }, { R32": / "role": "http://www.crossamericpartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/DisclosureNetIncomePerCommonUnitTables", "longName": "995765 - Disclosure - Net Income Per Common Unit (Tables)", "shortName": "Net Income Per Common Unit (Tables)", "isDefault": "false", "groupType": "disclosure", "subGroupType": "tables", "menuCat": "Tables", "order": "34", "firstAnchor": "/ contextRef/" , "C fe132e9a-7d26-4d5e-905a-9a23e71c6a55", "name": "us-gaap:ScheduleOfEarningsPerShareBasicAndDilutedTableTextBlock", "unitRef": null, "xsiNil": "false", "lang": "en-US", "decimals": null, "ancestors": / "div", "ix:continuation": "div", "body": "html" / } | reportCount": 1, "baseRef": "capl-20240930.htm", "first": true, "unique": true }, { uniqueAnchor": / "contextRef/" , "C fe132e9a-7d26-4d5e-905a-9a23e71c6a55", "name": "us-gaap:EarningsPerShareTableTextBlock", "div", "body", "html" / } | reportCount": 1, "baseRef": "capl-20240930.htm", "first": true, "unique": true }, { uniqueAnchor": / "contextRef/" , "C fe132e9a-7d26-4d5e-905a-9a23e71c6a55", "name": "us-gaap:ScheduleOfEarningsPerShareBasicAndDilutedTableTextBlock", "unitRef": null, "xsiNil": "false", "lang": "en-US", "decimals": null, "ancestors": / "div", "ix:continuation": "div", "body": "html" / } | reportCount": 1, "baseRef": "capl-20240930.htm", "first": true, "unique": true }, { uniqueAnchor": / "contextRef/" , "C fe132e9a-7d26-4d5e-905a-9a23e71c6a55", "name": "us-gaap:EarningsPerShareTableTextBlock", "div", "body", "html" / } | reportCount": 1, "baseRef": "capl-20240930.htm", "first": true, "unique": true }, { R35": / "role": "http://www.crossamericpartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/DisclosureSegmentReportingTables", "longName": "995775 - Disclosure - Segment Reporting (Tables)", "shortName": "Segment Reporting (Tables)", "isDefault": "false", "groupType": "disclosure", "subGroupType": "tables", "menuCat": "Tables", "order": "35", "firstAnchor": "/ contextRef/" , "C fe132e9a-7d26-4d5e-905a-9a23e71c6a55", "name": "us-gaap:SchedueOfSegmentReportingInformationBySegmentTableTextBlock", "unitRef": null, "xsiNil": "false", "lang": "en-US", "decimals": null, "ancestors": / "div", "ix:continuation": "div", "body": "html" / } | reportCount": 1, "baseRef": "capl-20240930.htm", "first": true, "unique": true }, { uniqueAnchor": / "contextRef/" , "C fe132e9a-7d26-4d5e-905a-9a23e71c6a55", "name": "us-gaap:SchedueOfSegmentReportingInformationBySegmentTableTextBlock", "unitRef": null, "xsiNil": "false", "lang": "en-US", "decimals": null, "ancestors": / "div", "ix:continuation": "div", "body": "html" / } | reportCount": 1, "baseRef": "capl-20240930.htm", "first": true, "unique": true }, { R36": / "role": "http://www.crossamericpartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role-DisclosureSupplementalCashFlowInformationTables", "longName": "995785 - Disclosure - Supplemental Cash Flow Information (Tables)", "shortName": "Supplemental Cash Flow Information (Tables)", "isDefault": "false", "groupType": "disclosure", "subGroupType": "tables", "menuCat": "Tables", "order": "36", "firstAnchor": "/ contextRef/" , "C fe132e9a-7d26-4d5e-905a-9a23e71c6a55", "name": "us-gaap:CashFlowOperatingCapitalTableTextBlock", "unitRef": null, "xsiNil": "false", "lang": "en-US", "decimals": null, "ancestors": / "div", "ix:continuation": "div", "body": "html" / } | reportCount": 1, "baseRef": "capl-20240930.htm", "first": true, "unique": true }, { uniqueAnchor": / "contextRef/" , "C fe132e9a-7d26-4d5e-905a-9a23e71c6a55", "name": "us-gaap:CashFlowOperatingCapitalTableTextBlock", "unitRef": null, "xsiNil": "false", "lang": "en-US", "decimals": null, "ancestors": / "div", "ix:continuation": "div", "body": "html" / } | reportCount": 1, "baseRef": "capl-20240930.htm", "first": true, "unique": true }, { R37": / "role": "http://www.crossamericpartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role-DisclosureDescriptionOfBusinessAndOtherDisclosuresAdditionalInformationDetails", "longName": "995795 - Disclosure - Description of Business and Other Disclosures - Additional Information (Details)", "shortName": "Description of Business and Other Disclosures - Additional Information (Details)", "isDefault": "false", "groupType": "disclosure", "subGroupType": "details", "menuCat": "Details", "order": "37", "firstAnchor": "/ contextRef/" , "C eae9e0c1-7a0c-ab01-beef-f4ee22d458da", "name": "capl:PercentageOfProductSoldDeliveredByTwoCarrier", "unitRef": "U pure", "xsiNil": "false", "lang": "null", "decimals": "2", "ancestors": / "span" ", "p": " us-gaap:ConcentrationRiskCreditRisk", "div", "ix:continuation": "div", "body": "html" / } | reportCount": 1, "baseRef": "capl-20240930.htm", "first": true, "unique": true }, { uniqueAnchor": / "contextRef/" , "C eae9e0c1-7a0c-ab01-beef-f4ee22d458da", "name": "capl:PercentageOfProductSoldDeliveredByTwoCarrier", "unitRef": "U pure", "xsiNil": "false", "lang": "null", "decimals": "2", "ancestors": / "span" ", "p": " us-gaap:ConcentrationRiskCreditRisk", "div", "ix:continuation": "div", "body": "html" / } | reportCount": 1, "baseRef": "capl-20240930.htm", "first": true, "unique": true }, { R38": / "role": "http://www.crossamericpartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/DisclosureApplegreenAcquisitionAndLeaseTerminationAdditionalInformationDetails", "longName": "995805 - Disclosure - Applegreen Acquisition And Lease Termination - Additional Information (Details)", "shortName": "Applegreen Acquisition And Lease Termination - Additional Information (Details)", "isDefault": "false", "groupType": "disclosure", "subGroupType": "details", "menuCat": "Details", "order": "38", "firstAnchor": "/ contextRef/" , "C 6830a2bd-f981-4ba1-a2d3-abf7db5e8733", "name": "us-gaap:PayementsToAcquireBusinessesGross", "unitRef": "U USD", "xsiNil": "false", "lang": "null", "decimals": "3", "ancestors": / "span" ", "p": " id": "tr", "table", "ix:continuation": "div", "us-gaap:AssetAcquisitionTextBlock", "div", "body", "html" / } | reportCount": 1, "baseRef": "capl-20240930.htm", "first": true, "unique": true }, { uniqueAnchor": / "contextRef/" , "C 7ba3a4f0-3df6-45a3-bfb4-bebf51e2bc220", "name": "us-gaap:BusinessCombinationConsiderationTransferredI", "unitRef": "U USD", "xsiNil": "false", "lang": "null", "decimals": "5", "ancestors": / "span" ", "p": " us-gaap:AssetAcquisitionTextBlock", "div", "body", "html" / } | reportCount": 1, "baseRef": "capl-20240930.htm", "unique": true }, { R39": / "role": "http://www.crossamericpartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/DisclosureApplegreenAcquisitionAndLeaseTerminationSummaryOfAcqisitionAndLeaseTerminationTransactions", "longName": "995815 - Disclosure - Applegreen Acquisition And Lease Termination - Summary of Acqisition and Lease Termination Transactions (Details)", "shortName": "Applegreen Acquisition And Lease Termination - Summary of Acqisition and Lease Termination Transactions (Details)", "isDefault": "false", "groupType": "disclosure", "subGroupType": "details", "menuCat": "Details", "order": "39", "firstAnchor": "/ contextRef/" , "C 6830a2bd-f981-4ba1-a2d3-abf7db5e8733", "name": "capl:PayementsToAcquireBusinessesGross", "unitRef": "U USD", "xsiNil": "false", "lang": "null", "decimals": "3", "ancestors": / "span" ", "p": " id": "tr", "table", "ix:continuation": "div", "us-gaap:AssetAcquisitionTextBlock", "div", "body", "html" / } | reportCount": 1, "baseRef": "capl-20240930.htm", "first": true, "unique": true }, { uniqueAnchor": / "contextRef/" , "C 6830a2bd-f981-4ba1-a2d3-abf7db5e8733", "name": "capl:PayementsToAcquireBusinessesGross", "unitRef": "U USD", "xsiNil": "false", "lang": "null", "decimals": "3", "ancestors": / "span" ", "p": " id": "tr", "table", "ix:continuation": "div", "us-gaap:AssetAcquisitionTextBlock", "div", "body", "html" / } | reportCount": 1, "baseRef": "capl-20240930.htm", "first": true, "unique": true }, { R40": / "role": "http://www.crossamericpartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role-DisclosureAssetsHeldForSaleAdditionalInformationDetails", "longName": "995825 - Disclosure - Assets Held for Sale - Additional Information (Details)", "shortName": "Assets Held for Sale - Additional Information (Details)", "isDefault": "false", "groupType": "disclosure", "subGroupType": "details", "menuCat": "Details",

[illegible]

```

where disaggregated cumulative balance has been reported." } } } , "auth ref": { "r359", "r1010", "r1011" } } , "us-gaap_BalanceSheetLocationDomain": { "xbrlytype": "domainItemType", "nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024", "localname": "BalanceSheetLocationDomain", "presentation": { "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_DisclosureCommitmentsAndContingenciesAdditionalInformationDetails" } , "lang": { "en-us": { "role": { "terseLabel": "Balance Sheet Location", "label": "Statement of Financial Position Location", "documentation": "Location in statement of financial position where disaggregated cumulative balance has been reported." } } } , "auth ref": { "r62", "r64", "r359", "r1010", "r1011" } } , "us-gaap_BaseRateMember": { "xbrlytype": "domainItemType", "nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024", "localname": "BaseRateMember", "presentation": { "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_DisclosureDebtAdditionalInformationDetails" } , "lang": { "en-us": { "role": { "terseLabel": "Base Rate [Member]", "label": "Base Rate [Member]", "documentation": "Minimum rate investor will accept." } } } , "auth ref": { } } , "us-gaap_BuildingAndBuildingImprovementsMember": { "xbrlytype": "domainItemType", "nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024", "localname": "BuildingAndBuildingImprovementsMember", "presentation": { "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_DisclosureAssetsHeldForSaleScheduleOfAssetsHeldForSaleDetails" } , "lang": { "en-us": { "role": { "terseLabel": "Buildings and Site Improvements [Member]", "label": "Building and Building Improvements [Member]", "documentation": "Facility held for productive use including, but not limited to, office, production, storage and distribution facilities and any addition, improvement, or renovation to the structure, for example, but not limited to, interior masonry, interior flooring, electrical, and plumbing." } } } , "auth ref": { } } , "us-gaap_BusinessAcquisitionAcquireeDomain": { "xbrlytype": "domainItemType", "nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024", "localname": "BusinessAcquisitionAcquireeDomain", "presentation": { "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/DisclosureApplegreenAcquisitionAndLeaseTerminationAdditionalInformationDetails" } , "lang": { "en-us": { "role": { "terseLabel": "Business Acquisition, Acquiree", "label": "Business Acquisition, Acquiree [Domain]", "documentation": "Identification of the acquiree in a material business combination (or series of individually immaterial business combinations), which may include the name or other type of identification of the acquiree." } } } , "auth ref": { "r340", "r341", "r342", "r343", "r344", "r490", "r790", "r800" } } , "us-gaap_BusinessAcquisitionAxis": { "xbrlytype": "stringItemType", "nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024", "localname": "BusinessAcquisitionAxis", "presentation": { "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/DisclosureApplegreenAcquisitionAndLeaseTerminationAdditionalInformationDetails" } , "lang": { "en-us": { "role": { "terseLabel": "Business Acquisition", "label": "Business Acquisition [Axis]", "documentation": "Information by business combination or series of individually immaterial business combinations." } } } , "auth ref": { "r56", "r57", "r340", "r341", "r342", "r343", "r344", "r490", "r790", "r800" } } , "us-gaap_BusinessAcquisitionLineItems": { "xbrlytype": "stringItemType", "nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024", "localname": "BusinessAcquisitionLineItems", "presentation": { "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_DisclosureApplegreenAcquisitionAndLeaseTerminationAdditionalInformationDetails" } , "lang": { "en-us": { "role": { "terseLabel": "Business Acquisition [Line Items]", "label": "Business Acquisition [Line Items]", "documentation": "Line items represent financial concepts included in a table. These concepts are used to disclose reportable information associated with domain members defined in one or many axes to the table." } } } , "auth ref": { "r490" } } , "us-gaap_BusinessCombinationConsiderationTransferred": { "xbrlytype": "monetaryItemType", "nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024", "localname": "BusinessCombinationConsiderationTransferred", "presentation": { "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/DisclosureApplegreenAcquisitionAndLeaseTerminationAdditionalInformationDetails" } , "lang": { "en-us": { "role": { "terseLabel": "Business Combination, Consideration Transferred", "label": "Business Combination, Consideration Transferred", "documentation": "Amount of consideration transferred, consisting of acquisition-date fair value of assets transferred by the acquirer, liabilities incurred by the acquirer, and equity interest issued by the acquirer." } } } , "auth ref": { "r2", "r3", "r13" } } , "us-gaap_BusinessCombinationRecognizedIdentifiableAssetsAcquiredAndLiabilitiesAssumedEquipment": { "xbrlytype": "monetaryItemType", "nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024", "localname": "BusinessCombinationRecognizedIdentifiableAssetsAcquiredAndLiabilitiesAssumedEquipment", "presentation": { "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/DisclosureApplegreenAcquisitionAndLeaseTerminationAdditionalInformationDetails" } , "lang": { "en-us": { "role": { "terseLabel": "Equipment", "label": "Business Combination, Recognized Identifiable Assets Acquired and Liabilities Assumed, Equipment", "documentation": "Amount of tangible personal property used to produce goods and services, including, but is not limited to, tools, dies and molds, computer and office equipment, acquired at the acquisition date." } } } , "auth ref": { "r59" } } , "us-gaap_BusinessCombinationRecognizedIdentifiableAssetsAcquiredAndLiabilitiesAssumedInventory": { "xbrlytype": "monetaryItemType", "nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024", "localname": "BusinessCombinationRecognizedIdentifiableAssetsAcquiredAndLiabilitiesAssumedInventory", "presentation": { "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/DisclosureApplegreenAcquisitionAndLeaseTerminationAdditionalInformationDetails" } , "lang": { "en-us": { "role": { "terseLabel": "Inventory", "label": "Business Combination, Recognized Identifiable Assets Acquired and Liabilities Assumed, Inventory", "documentation": "The amount of inventory recognized as of the acquisition date." } } } , "auth ref": { "r58", "r59" } } , "us-gaap_BusinessCombinationRecognizedIdentifiableAssetsAcquiredAndLiabilitiesAssumedNotAbstract": { "xbrlytype": "stringItemType", "nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024", "localname": "BusinessCombinationRecognizedIdentifiableAssetsAcquiredAndLiabilitiesAssumedNotAbstract", "presentation": { "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_DisclosureDebtSummaryOfBalancesForLongTermDebtAndFinanceLeaseObligationsDetails" } , "lang": { "en-us": { "role": { "terseLabel": "CAPL Credit Facility [Member]", "label": "C A P L Credit Facility [Member]", "documentation": "CAPL credit facility." } } } , "auth ref": { } } , "cap_GSTBrandsIncMember": { "xbrlytype": "domainItemType", "nsuri": "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930", "localname": "GSTBrandsIncMember", "presentation": { "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_DisclosureRelatedPartyTransactionsAdditionalInformationDetails" } , "lang": { "en-us": { "role": { "terseLabel": "GST Brands Inc.", "label": "C S T Brands Inc [Member]", "documentation": "GST Brands Inc. [Member]" } } } , "auth ref": { } } , "cap_GSTFuelSupplyExchangeAgreementMember": { "xbrlytype": "domainItemType", "nsuri": "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930", "localname": "GSTFuelSupplyExchangeAgreementMember", "presentation": { "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_DisclosureSupplementalCashFlowInformationNonCashInvestingAndFinancingActivitiesDetails" } , "lang": { "en-us": { "role": { "terseLabel": "GST Fuel Supply Exchange Agreement [Member]", "label": "C S T Fuel Supply Exchange Agreement [Member]", "documentation": "GST fuel supply exchange agreement." } } } , "auth ref": { } } , "us-gaap_CapitalExpendituresIncurredButNotYetPaid": { "xbrlytype": "monetaryItemType", "nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024", "localname": "CapitalExpendituresIncurredButNotYetPaid", "presentation": { "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_DisclosureSupplementalCashFlowInformationNonCashInvestingAndFinancingActivitiesDetails" } , "lang": { "en-us": { "role": { "terseLabel": "Accrued capital expenditures", "label": "Capital Expenditures Incurred But Not Yet Paid", "documentation": "Future cash outflow to pay for purchases of fixed assets that have occurred." } } } , "auth ref": { "r30", "r31", "r32" } } , "us-gaap_CapitalizedContractCostAccumulatedAmortization": { "xbrlytype": "monetaryItemType", "nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024", "localname": "CapitalizedContractCostAccumulatedAmortization", "presentation": { "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_DisclosureSegmentReportingAdditionalInformationDetails" } , "lang": { "en-us": { "role": { "terseLabel": "Contract costs, unamortized balance", "label": "Capitalized Contract Cost, Accumulated Amortization", "documentation": "Amount of accumulated amortization of asset recognized from cost incurred to obtain or fulfill contract with customer." } } } , "auth ref": { "r938" } } , "us-gaap_CapitalizedContractCostAmortization": { "xbrlytype": "monetaryItemType", "nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024", "localname": "CapitalizedContractCostAmortization", "presentation": { "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_DisclosureSegmentReportingAdditionalInformationDetails" } , "lang": { "en-us": { "role": { "terseLabel": "Contract costs, amortization against operating revenues", "label": "Capitalized Contract Cost, Amortization", "documentation": "Amount of amortization expense for asset recognized from cost incurred to obtain or fulfill contract with customer." } } } , "auth ref": { "r322" } } , "us-gaap_CashAndCashEquivalentsAtCarryingValue": { "xbrlytype": "monetaryItemType", "nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024", "localname": "CashAndCashEquivalentsAtCarryingValue", "presentation": { "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_StatementConsolidatedBalanceSheets" } , "lang": { "en-us": { "role": { "periodEndLabel": "Cash and Cash Equivalents at Carrying Value, Ending Balance", "periodStartLabel": "Cash and Cash Equivalents at Carrying Value, Beginning Balance", "totalLabel": "Cash and Cash Equivalents at Carrying Value, Total", "terseLabel": "Cash and cash equivalents", "label": "Cash and Cash Equivalents at Carrying Value", "documentation": "Amount of currency on hand as well as demand deposits with banks or financial institutions. Includes other kinds of accounts that have the general characteristics of demand deposits. Also includes short-term, highly liquid investments that are both readily convertible to known amounts of cash and so near their maturity that they present insignificant risk of changes in value because of changes in interest rates. Excludes cash and cash equivalents within disposal group and discontinued operation." } } } , "auth ref": { "r28", "r198", "r751" } } , "us-gaap_CashCashEquivalentsRestrictedCashAndRestrictedCashEquivalentsIncludingDisposalGroupAndDiscontinuedOperations": { "xbrlytype": "monetaryItemType", "nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024", "localname": "CashCashEquivalentsRestrictedCashAndRestrictedCashEquivalentsIncludingDisposalGroupAndDiscontinuedOperations", "presentation": { "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_StatementConsolidatedStatementsOfCashFlows" } , "lang": { "en-us": { "role": { "totalLabel": "Cash, Cash Equivalents, Restricted Cash and Restricted Cash Equivalents, Including Disposal Group and Discontinued Operations, Total", "periodStartLabel": "Cash and cash equivalents at beginning of period", "periodEndLabel": "Cash and cash equivalents at end of period", "label": "Cash, Cash Equivalents, Restricted Cash, and Restricted Cash Equivalents, Including Disposal Group and Discontinued Operations", "documentation": "Amount of cash and cash equivalents, and cash and cash equivalents restricted to withdrawal or usage, including, but not limited to, disposal group and discontinued operations. Cash includes, but is not limited to, currency on hand, demand deposits with banks or financial institutions, and other accounts with general characteristics of demand deposits. Cash equivalents include, but are not limited to, short-term, highly liquid investments that are both readily convertible to known amounts of cash and so near their maturity that they present insignificant risk of changes in value because of changes in interest rates." } } } , "auth ref": { "r28", "r117", "r234" } } , "us-gaap_CashCashEquivalentsRestrictedCashAndRestrictedCashEquivalentsPeriodIncreaseDecreaseIncludingExchangeRateEffect": { "xbrlytype": "monetaryItemType", "nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024", "localname": "CashCashEquivalentsRestrictedCashAndRestrictedCashEquivalentsPeriodIncreaseDecreaseIncludingExchangeRateEffect", "presentation": { "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_StatementConsolidatedStatementsOfCashFlows" } , "lang": { "en-us": { "role": { "totalLabel": "Net increase (decrease) in cash and cash equivalents", "label": "Cash, Cash Equivalents, Restricted Cash, and Restricted Cash Equivalents, Period Increase (Decrease), Including Exchange Rate Effect", "documentation": "Amount of increase (decrease) in cash, cash equivalents, and cash and cash equivalents restricted to withdrawal or usage, including effect from exchange rate change. Cash includes, but is not limited to, currency on hand, demand deposits with banks or financial institutions, and other accounts with general characteristics of demand deposits. Cash equivalents include, but are not limited to, short-term, highly liquid investments that are both readily convertible to known amounts of cash and so near their maturity that they present insignificant risk of changes in value because of changes in interest rates." } } } , "auth ref": { "r4", "r117" } } , "cap_CashConsiderationInventoryPurchases": { "xbrlytype": "monetaryItemType", "nsuri": "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930", "localname": "CashConsiderationInventoryPurchases", "presentation": { "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/DisclosureAppleg
```

[http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_DisclosureSupplementalCashFlowInformation">http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_DisclosureSupplementalCashFlowInformation](#)" } "lang": { "en-us": { "role": { "terseLabel": "Supplemental Cash Flow Information", "label": "Cash Flow Supplemental Disclosures [Text Block]", "documentation": "The entire disclosure for supplemental cash flow activities, including cash, noncash, and part noncash transactions, for the period. Noncash is defined as information about all investing and financing activities of an enterprise during a period that affect recognized assets or liabilities but that do not result in cash receipts or cash payments in the period." } } }, "auth_ref": { "r112" } }, "capl_CashReceivedFromAcquisitionInLieuOfRemovedProperties": { "xbrlytype": "monetaryItemType", "nsuri": "[http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/](#)", "localname": "Cash Received From Acquisition In Lieu Of Removed Properties", "crdr": "debit", "presentation": { "[http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_DisclosureDescriptionOfBusinessAndOtherDisclosuresAdditionalInformationDetails](#)" } "lang": { "en-us": { "role": { "terseLabel": "Proceeds in exchange for investment", "label": "Cash Received From Acquisition In Lieu Of Removed Properties", "documentation": "Cash received from acquisition in lieu of removed properties." } } }, "auth_ref": { "r112", "r113", "r114", "r115", "r116", "r117", "r118", "r119", "r120", "r121", "r122", "r123", "r124", "r125", "r126", "r127", "r128", "r129", "r130", "r131", "r132", "r133", "r134", "r135", "r136", "r137", "r138", "r139", "r140", "r141", "r142", "r143", "r144", "r145", "r146", "r147", "r148", "r149", "r150", "r151", "r152", "r153", "r154", "r155", "r156", "r157", "r158", "r159", "r160", "r161", "r162", "r163", "r164", "r165", "r166", "r167", "r168", "r169", "r170", "r171", "r172", "r173", "r174", "r175", "r176", "r177", "r178", "r179", "r180", "r181", "r182", "r183", "r184", "r185", "r186", "r187", "r188", "r189", "r190", "r191", "r192", "r193", "r194", "r195", "r196", "r197", "r198", "r199", "r200", "r201", "r202", "r203", "r204", "r205", "r206", "r207", "r208", "r209", "r210", "r211", "r212", "r213", "r214", "r215", "r216", "r217", "r218", "r219", "r220", "r221", "r222", "r223", "r224", "r225", "r226", "r227", "r228", "r229", "r230", "r231", "r232", "r233", "r234", "r235", "r236", "r237", "r238", "r239", "r240", "r241", "r242", "r243", "r244", "r245", "r246", "r247", "r248", "r249", "r250", "r251", "r252", "r253", "r254", "r255", "r256", "r257", "r258", "r259", "r260", "r261", "r262", "r263", "r264", "r265", "r266", "r267", "r268", "r269", "r270", "r271", "r272", "r273", "r274", "r275", "r276", "r277", "r278", "r279", "r280", "r281", "r282", "r283", "r284", "r285", "r286", "r287", "r288", "r289", "r290", "r291", "r292", "r293", "r294", "r295", "r296", "r297", "r298", "r299", "r300", "r301", "r302", "r303", "r304", "r305", "r306", "r307", "r308", "r309", "r310", "r311", "r312", "r313", "r314", "r315", "r316", "r317", "r318", "r319", "r320", "r321", "r322", "r323", "r324", "r325", "r326", "r327", "r328", "r329", "r330", "r331", "r332", "r333", "r334", "r335", "r336", "r337", "r338", "r339", "r340", "r341", "r342", "r343", "r344", "r345", "r346", "r347", "r348", "r349", "r350", "r351", "r352", "r353", "r354", "r355", "r356", "r357", "r358", "r359", "r360", "r361", "r362", "r363", "r364", "r365", "r366", "r367", "r368", "r369", "r370", "r371", "r372", "r373", "r374", "r375", "r376", "r377", "r378", "r379", "r380", "r381", "r382", "r383", "r384", "r385", "r386", "r387", "r388", "r389", "r390", "r391", "r392", "r393", "r394", "r395", "r396", "r397", "r398", "r399", "r400", "r401", "r402", "r403", "r404", "r405", "r406", "r407", "r408", "r409", "r410", "r411", "r412", "r413", "r414", "r415", "r416", "r417", "r418", "r419", "r420", "r421", "r422", "r423", "r424", "r425", "r426", "r427", "r428", "r429", "r430", "r431", "r432", "r433", "r434", "r435", "r436", "r437", "r438", "r439", "r440", "r441", "r442", "r443", "r444", "r445", "r446", "r447", "r448", "r449", "r450", "r451", "r452", "r453", "r454", "r455", "r456", "r457", "r458", "r459", "r460", "r461", "r462", "r463", "r464", "r465", "r466", "r467", "r468", "r469", "r470", "r471", "r472", "r473", "r474", "r475", "r476", "r477", "r478", "r479", "r480", "r481", "r482", "r483", "r484", "r485", "r486", "r487", "r488", "r489", "r490", "r491", "r492", "r493", "r494", "r495", "r496", "r497", "r498", "r499", "r500", "r501", "r502", "r503", "r504", "r505", "r506", "r507", "r508", "r509", "r510", "r511", "r512", "r513", "r514", "r515", "r516", "r517", "r518", "r519", "r520", "r521", "r522", "r523", "r524", "r525", "r526", "r527", "r528", "r529", "r530", "r531", "r532", "r533", "r534", "r535", "r536", "r537", "r538", "r539", "r540", "r541", "r542", "r543", "r544", "r545", "r546", "r547", "r548", "r549", "r550", "r551", "r552", "r553", "r554", "r555", "r556", "r557", "r558", "r559", "r560", "r561", "r562", "r563", "r564", "r565", "r566", "r567", "r568", "r569", "r570", "r571", "r572", "r573", "r574", "r575", "r576", "r577", "r578", "r579", "r580", "r581", "r582", "r583", "r584", "r585", "r586", "r587", "r588", "r589", "r590", "r591", "r592", "r593", "r594", "r595", "r596", "r597", "r598", "r599", "r600", "r601", "r602", "r603", "r604", "r605", "r606", "r607", "r608", "r609", "r610", "r611", "r612", "r613", "r614", "r615", "r616", "r617", "r618", "r619", "r620", "r621", "r622", "r623", "r624", "r625", "r626", "r627", "r628", "r629", "r630", "r631", "r632", "r633", "r634", "r635", "r636", "r637", "r638", "r639", "r640", "r641", "r642", "r643", "r644", "r645", "r646", "r647", "r648", "r649", "r650", "r651", "r652", "r653", "r654", "r655", "r656", "r657", "r658", "r659", "r660", "r661", "r662", "r663", "r664", "r665", "r666", "r667", "r668", "r669", "r670", "r671", "r672", "r673", "r674", "r675", "r676", "r677", "r678", "r679", "r680", "r681", "r682", "r683", "r684", "r685", "r686", "r687", "r688", "r689", "r690", "r691", "r692", "r693", "r694", "r695", "r696", "r697", "r698", "r699", "r700", "r701", "r702", "r703", "r704", "r705", "r706", "r707", "r708", "r709", "r710", "r711", "r712", "r713", "r714", "r715", "r716", "r717", "r718", "r719", "r720", "r721", "r722", "r723", "r724",

deferred tax liability, of deferred tax asset attributable to deductible differences and carryforwards, with jurisdictional netting." } } }, "auth_ref": { "r475": "r476" } } }, "us-gaap-DeferredIncomeTaxExpenseBenefit": { "xbrltype": "monetaryItemType", "nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024", "localname": "DeferredIncomeTaxExpenseBenefit", "crdr": "debit", "presentation": { "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role-StatementConsolidatedStatementsOfCashFlows": { "lang": { "en-us": { "role": { "totalLabel": "Deferred income tax benefit", "totalLabel": "Deferred Income Tax Expense (Benefit), Total", "label": "Deferred Income Tax Expense (Benefit)", "verboseLabel": "Deferred income tax (benefit) expense", "documentation": "Amount of deferred income tax expense (benefit) pertaining to income (loss) from continuing operations." } } }, "auth_ref": { "r10": "r161", "r921" } } }, "us-gaap-DeferredIncomeTaxLiabilitiesNet": { "xbrltype": "monetaryItemType", "nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024", "localname": "DeferredIncomeTaxLiabilitiesNet", "crdr": "credit", "presentation": { "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role-StatementConsolidatedBalanceSheets": { "lang": { "en-us": { "role": { "totalLabel": "Deferred Income Tax Liabilities, Net, Total", "terseLabel": "Deferred tax liabilities, net", "label": "Deferred Income Tax Liabilities, Net", "documentation": "Amount, after deferred tax asset, of deferred tax liability attributable to taxable differences with jurisdictional netting." } } }, "auth_ref": { "r475": "r476", "r593" } } }, "us-gaap-DeferredRentReceivablesNetNoncurrent": { "xbrltype": "monetaryItemType", "nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024", "localname": "DeferredRentReceivablesNetNoncurrent", "crdr": "debit", "presentation": { "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/DisclosureOperatingLeasesAsLessorAdditionalInformationDetails": { "lang": { "en-us": { "role": { "terseLabel": "Deferred rent income under lease agreement", "label": "Deferred Rent Receivables, Net, Noncurrent", "documentation": "Amount of excess of rental income recognized over rental payment required by lease, classified as noncurrent." } } }, "auth_ref": { "r151": "r697" } } }, "capl-DepreciationAmortizationAndAccretionExpensesMember": { "xbrltype": "domainItemType", "nsuri": "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930", "localname": "DepreciationAmortizationAndAccretionExpensesMember", "presentation": { "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role-DisclosurePropertyAndEquipmentAdditionalInformationDetails": { "lang": { "en-us": { "role": { "terseLabel": "Depreciation, Amortization and Accretion Expenses [Member]", "label": "Depreciation Amortization And Accretion Expenses [Member]", "documentation": "Depreciation, amortization and accretion expenses." } } }, "auth_ref": { } } }, "us-gaap-DepreciationDepletionAndAmortization": { "xbrltype": "monetaryItemType", "nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024", "localname": "DepreciationDepletionAndAmortization", "crdr": "debit", "presentation": { "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role-StatementConsolidatedStatementsOfCashFlows": { "lang": { "en-us": { "role": { "totalLabel": "Depreciation, Depletion and Amortization, Total", "terseLabel": "Depreciation, amortization and accretion expense", "label": "Depreciation, Depletion and Amortization", "documentation": "The aggregate expense recognized in the current period that allocates the cost of tangible assets, intangible assets, or depleting assets to periods that benefit from use of the assets." } } }, "auth_ref": { "r10": "r273", "r287", "r305", "r763", "r764" } } }, "us-gaap-DerivativeAssetsCurrent": { "xbrltype": "monetaryItemType", "nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024", "localname": "DerivativeAssetsCurrent", "crdr": "debit", "presentation": { "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role-StatementConsolidatedBalanceSheets": { "lang": { "en-us": { "role": { "label": "Derivative Asset, Current", "terseLabel": "Current portion of interest rate swap contracts", "documentation": "Fair value, after the effects of master netting arrangements, of a financial asset or other contract with one or more underlyings, notional amount or payment provision or both, and the contract can be net settled by means outside the contract or delivery of an asset, expected to be settled within one year or normal operating cycle, if longer. Includes assets not subject to a master netting arrangement and not elected to be offset." } } }, "auth_ref": { "r214" } } }, "us-gaap-DerivativeAssetsNoncurrent": { "xbrltype": "monetaryItemType", "nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024", "localname": "DerivativeAssetsNoncurrent", "crdr": "debit", "presentation": { "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role-StatementConsolidatedBalanceSheets": { "lang": { "en-us": { "role": { "label": "Derivative Asset, Noncurrent", "terseLabel": "Interest rate swap contracts, less current portion", "documentation": "Fair value, after the effects of master netting arrangements, of a financial asset or other contract with one or more underlyings, notional amount or payment provision or both, and the contract can be net settled by means outside the contract or delivery of an asset, expected to be settled after one year or the normal operating cycle, if longer. Includes assets not subject to a master netting arrangement and not elected to be offset." } } }, "auth_ref": { "r214" } } }, "us-gaap-DerivativeContractTypeDomain": { "xbrltype": "domainItemType", "nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024", "localname": "DerivativeContractTypeDomain", "presentation": { "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/DisclosureInterestRateSwapContractsSummaryOfInterestRateSwapContractsDetails": { "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/DisclosureInterestRateSwapContractsSummaryOfInterestRateSwapContractsParenteticalDetails": { "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role-DisclosureInterestRateSwapContractsAdditionalInformationDetails": { "lang": { "en-us": { "role": { "terseLabel": "Derivative Contract", "label": "Derivative Contract [Domain]", "documentation": "Financial instrument or contract with one or more underlyings, notional amount or payment provision or both, and the contract can be net settled by means outside the contract or delivery of an asset." } } }, "auth_ref": { "r665", "r667", "r679", "r680", "r681", "r682", "r683", "r684", "r685", "r687", "r688", "r689", "r690", "r691", "r704", "r705", "r706", "r707", "r710", "r711", "r712", "r713", "r726", "r728", "r732", "r734", "r802", "r803", "r983", "r984", "r985", "r986", "r987", "r988", "r989", "r990" } } }, "us-gaap-DerivativeFixedInterestRate": { "xbrltype": "percentItemType", "nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024", "localname": "DerivativeFixedInterestRate", "presentation": { "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/DisclosureInterestRateSwapContractsSummaryOfInterestRateSwapContractsDetails": { "lang": { "en-us": { "role": { "terseLabel": "Fixed interest rate", "label": "Derivative, Fixed Interest Rate", "verboseLabel": "Fixed rate", "documentation": "Fixed interest rate related to the interest rate derivative." } } }, "auth_ref": { } } }, "us-gaap-DerivativeInceptionDates": { "xbrltype": "dateItemType", "nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024", "localname": "DerivativeInceptionDates", "presentation": { "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/DisclosureInterestRateSwapContractsSummaryOfInterestRateSwapContractsParenteticalDetails": { "lang": { "en-us": { "role": { "terseLabel": "Derivative Contract Starting Date", "label": "Derivative, Inception Date", "documentation": "Date the entity entered into the derivative contract, in YYYY-MM-DD format." } } }, "auth_ref": { } } }, "us-gaap-DerivativeInstrumentRiskAxis": { "xbrltype": "stringItemType", "nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024", "localname": "DerivativeInstrumentRiskAxis", "presentation": { "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/DisclosureInterestRateSwapContractsSummaryOfInterestRateSwapContractsDetails": { "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/DisclosureInterestRateSwapContractsSummaryOfInterestRateSwapContractsParenteticalDetails": { "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role-DisclosureInterestRateSwapContractsAdditionalInformationDetails": { "lang": { "en-us": { "role": { "terseLabel": "Derivative Instrument", "label": "Derivative Instrument [Axis]", "documentation": "Information by type of derivative contract." } } }, "auth_ref": { "r63", "r65", "r66", "r136", "r665", "r667", "r679", "r680", "r681", "r682", "r683", "r684", "r685", "r687", "r688", "r689", "r690", "r704", "r705", "r706", "r707", "r710", "r711", "r712", "r713", "r726", "r728", "r732", "r734", "r750", "r803", "r983", "r984", "r985", "r986", "r987", "r988", "r989", "r990" } } }, "us-gaap-DerivativeInstrumentsAndHedgingActivitiesDisclosureAbstract": { "xbrltype": "stringItemType", "nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024", "localname": "DerivativeInstrumentsAndHedgingActivitiesDisclosureAbstract", "lang": { "en-us": { "role": { "label": "Derivative Instruments and Hedging Activities Disclosure [Abstract]", "documentation": "The entire disclosure for derivative instruments and hedging activities including, but not limited to, risk management strategies, non hedging derivative instruments, assets, liabilities, revenue and expenses, and methodologies and assumptions used in determining the amounts." } } }, "auth_ref": { "r135", "r520" } } }, "us-gaap-DerivativeInstrumentsAndHedgingActivitiesDisclosuresLineItems": { "xbrltype": "stringItemType", "nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024", "localname": "DerivativeInstrumentsAndHedgingActivitiesDisclosuresLineItems", "presentation": { "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/DisclosureInterestRateSwapContractsSummaryOfInterestRateSwapContractsDetails": { "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/DisclosureInterestRateSwapContractsSummaryOfInterestRateSwapContractsParenteticalDetails": { "lang": { "en-us": { "role": { "label": "Derivative Instruments and Hedging Activities Disclosures [Line Items]", "documentation": "Line items represent financial concepts included in a table. These concepts are used to disclose reportable information associated with domain members defined in one or many axes to the table." } } }, "auth_ref": { } } }, "us-gaap-DerivativeInstrumentsAndHedgingActivitiesDisclosuresTable": { "xbrltype": "stringItemType", "nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024", "localname": "DerivativeInstrumentsAndHedgingActivitiesDisclosuresTable", "presentation": { "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/DisclosureInterestRateSwapContractsSummaryOfInterestRateSwapContractsDetails": { "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/DisclosureInterestRateSwapContractsSummaryOfInterestRateSwapContractsParenteticalDetails": { "lang": { "en-us": { "role": { "label": "Derivative Instruments and Hedging Activities Disclosures [Table]", "documentation": "Disclosure of information about derivatives and hedging activities." } } }, "auth_ref": { } } }, "us-gaap-DerivativeInstrumentsGainLossByHedgingRelationshipByIncomeStatementLocationByDerivativeInstrumentRiskTable": { "xbrltype": "stringItemType", "nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024", "localname": "DerivativeInstrumentsGainLossByHedgingRelationshipByIncomeStatementLocationByDerivativeInstrumentRiskTable", "presentation": { "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role-DisclosureInterestRateSwapContractsAdditionalInformationDetails": { "lang": { "en-us": { "role": { "terseLabel": "Derivative Instruments Gain Loss By Hedging Relationship By Income Statement Location By Derivative Instrument Risk [Table]", "label": "Derivative Instruments Gain (Loss) [Table]", "documentation": "Disclosure of information about the location and amount of derivative instruments and nonderivative instruments designated as hedging instruments reported before netting adjustments, and the amount of gain (loss) on derivative instruments and nonderivative instruments designated and qualified as hedging instruments." } } }, "auth_ref": { "r16", "r63", "r65", "r66", "r67", "r68", "r511" } } }, "us-gaap-DerivativeInstrumentsGainLossLineItems": { "xbrltype": "stringItemType", "nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024", "localname": "DerivativeInstrumentsGainLossLineItems", "presentation": { "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role-DisclosureInterestRateSwapContractsAdditionalInformationDetails": { "lang": { "en-us": { "role": { "terseLabel": "Derivative Instruments Gain Loss [Line Items]", "label": "Derivative Instruments Gain (Loss) [Line Items]", "documentation": "Line items represent financial concepts included in a table. These concepts are used to disclose reportable information associated with domain members defined in one or many axes to the table." } } }, "auth_ref": { "r511" } } }, "us-gaap-DerivativeInstrumentsGainLossReclassificationFromAccumulatedOCItoIncomeEstimateOfTimeToTransfer1": { "xbrltype": "durationItemType", "nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024", "localname": "DerivativeInstrumentsGainLossReclassificationFromAccumulatedOCItoIncomeEstimateOfTimeToTransfer1", "presentation": { "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role-DisclosureInterestRateSwapContractsAdditionalInformationDetails": { "lang": { "en-us": { "role": { "terseLabel": "Estimated period for transfer of net gain to be reclassified from accumulated other comprehensive income into interest expense", "label": "Derivative Instruments Gain (Loss) Reclassification from Accumulated OCI to Income, Estimate of Time to Transfer", "documentation": "Estimated period for the anticipated transfer of gain (loss), net, from accumulated other comprehensive income into earnings, in 'PnYnMnDnHnMnS' format, for example, 'P1Y5M13D' represents the reported fact of one year, five months, and thirteen days." } } }, "auth_ref": { } } }, "us-gaap-DerivativeInstrumentsGainLossReclassificationFromAccumulatedOCItoIncomeEstimateOfTimeToTransfer": { "xbrltype": "monetaryItemType", "nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024", "localname": "DerivativeInstrumentsGainLossReclassificationFromAccumulatedOCItoIncomeEstimateOfTimeToTransfer", "presentation": { "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role-DisclosureInterestRateSwapContractsAdditionalInformationDetails": { "lang": { "en-us": { "role": { "terseLabel": "Estimated net gain to be reclassified from accumulated other comprehensive income into interest expense", "label": "Derivative Instruments Gain (Loss) Reclassification from Accumulated OCI to Income, Estimated Net Amount to be Transferred", "documentation": "The estimated value of gains (losses), net anticipated to be transferred in the future from accumulated other comprehensive income into earnings." } } }, "auth_ref": { "r519" } } }, "us-gaap-DerivativeLiabilitiesCurrent": { "xbrltype": "monetaryItemType", "nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024", "localname": "DerivativeLiabilitiesCurrent", "crdr": "credit", "presentation": { "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role-StatementConsolidatedBalanceSheets": { "lang": { "en-us": { "role": { "terseLabel": "Current portion of interest rate swap contracts", "label": "Derivative Liability, Current", "documentation": "Fair value, after the effects of master netting arrangements, of a financial liability or contract with one or more underlyings, notional amount or payment provision or both, and the contract can be net settled by means outside the contract or delivery of an asset, expected to be settled after one year or the normal operating cycle, if longer. Includes assets not subject to a master netting arrangement and not elected to be offset." } } }, "auth_ref": { "r214" } } }, "us-gaap-DerivativeLiabilitiesNoncurrent": { "xbrltype": "monetaryItemType", "nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024", "localname": "DerivativeLiabilitiesNoncurrent", "crdr": "credit", "presentation": { "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role-StatementConsolidatedBalanceSheets": { "lang": { "en-us": { "role": { "terseLabel": "Interest rate swap contracts, less current portion", "label": "Derivative Liability, Noncurrent", "documentation": "Fair value, after the effects of master netting arrangements, of a financial liability or contract with one or more underlyings, notional amount or payment provision or both, and the contract can be net settled by means outside the contract or delivery of an asset, expected to be settled after one year or the normal operating cycle, if longer. Includes assets not subject to a master netting arrangement and not elected to be offset." } } }, "auth_ref": { "r214" } } }, "us-gaap-DerivativeMaturityDates": { "xbrltype": "dateItemType", "nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024", "localname": "DerivativeMaturityDates", "presentation": { "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/DisclosureInterestRateSwapContractsSummaryOfInterestRateSwapContractsDetails": { "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/DisclosureInterestRateSwapContractsAdditionalInformationDetails": { "lang": { "en-us": { "role": { "terseLabel": "Maturity date", "label": "Derivative, Contract End Date", "verboseLabel": "Termination date", "documentation": "Date derivative contract ends, in YYYY-MM-DD format." } } }, "auth_ref": { "r666", "r667", "r726", "r727", "r729", "r731", "r733", "r803" } } }, "us-gaap-DerivativeNotionalAmount": { "xbrltype": "monetaryItemType", "nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024", "localname": "DerivativeNotionalAmount", "presentation": { "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/DisclosureInterestRateSwapContractsSummaryOfInterestRateSwapContractsDetails": { "lang": { "en-us": { "role": { "terseLabel": "Notional amount", "label": "Derivative, Notional Amount", "documentation": "Nominal or face amount used to calculate payment on derivative." } } }, "auth_ref": { "r978", "r979" } } }, "us-gaap-DerivativeSwapType": { "xbrltype": "stringItemType", "nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024", "localname": "DerivativeSwapType", "presentation": { "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/DisclosureInterestRateSwapContractsSummaryOfInterestRateSwapContractsDetails": { "lang": { "en-us": { "role": { "terseLabel": "Derivative Swap Type", "label": "Derivative, Swap Type", "documentation": "Indicates whether the entity pays a variable or fixed price on a price risk swap." } } }, "auth_ref": { } } }, "capl-DescriptionOfBusinessAbstract": { "xbrltype": "stringItemType", "nsuri": "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930", "localname": "DescriptionOfBusinessAbstract", "lang": { "en-us": { "role": { "label": "Description Of Business [Abstract]", "documentation": "Description of business." } } }, "auth_ref": { } } }, "us-gaap-DisclosureOfCompensationRelatedCostsShareBasedPaymentsTextBlock": { "xbrltype": "textBlockItemType", "nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024", "localname": "DisclosureOfCompensationRelatedCostsShareBasedPaymentsTextBlock", "presentation": {

"http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_DisclosureEquityBasedCompensation" }, "lang": { "en-us": { "role": { "terseLabel": "Equity Based Compensation", "label": "Share Based Payment Arrangement [Text Block]", "documentation": "The entire disclosure for share based payment arrangement" } } }, "auth_ref": { "r438": "r441", "r469": "r470", "r471": "r782" } }, "us-gaap-DisclosureOfCompensationRelatedCostsSharebasedPaymentsAbstract" }, { "xbrltype": "stringItem", "nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024", "localname": "DisclosureOfCompensationRelatedCostsSharebasedPaymentsAbstract", "lang": { "en-us": { "role": { "label": "Share Based Payment Arrangement [Abstract]" } } }, "auth_ref": { } }, "us-gaap-DisclosureOfLongLivedAssetsHeldForSaleTextBlock" }, { "xbrltype": "textBlockItem", "nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024", "localname": "DisclosureOfLongLivedAssetsHeldForSaleTextBlock", "presentation": { "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_DisclosureAssetsHeldForSaleTables" }, "lang": { "en-us": { "role": { "terseLabel": "Assets Held for Sale", "label": "Disclosure of Long Lived Assets Held for Sale [Table Text Block]", "documentation": "Tabular disclosure of long lived assets held for sale. Disclosure may include the description of the facts and circumstances leading to the expected disposal, manner and timing of disposal, the carrying value of the assets held for sale, the gain (loss) recognized in the income statement and the income statement caption that includes that gain (loss)." } } }, "auth_ref": { "r17": "r17" } }, "us-gaap-DiscontinuedOperationsAndDisposalGroupsAbstract" }, { "xbrltype": "stringItem", "nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024", "localname": "DiscontinuedOperationsAndDisposalGroupsAbstract", "lang": { "en-us": { "role": { "label": "Discontinued Operations and Disposal Groups [Abstract]" } } }, "auth_ref": { } }, "us-gaap-DisposalGroupHeldforsaleNotDiscontinuedOperationsMember" }, { "xbrltype": "domainItem", "nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024", "localname": "DisposalGroupHeldforsaleNotDiscontinuedOperationsMember", "presentation": { "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_DisclosureAssetsHeldForSaleAdditionalInformationDetails" }, "lang": { "en-us": { "role": { "terseLabel": "Assets Held for sale [Member]", "label": "Disposal Group, Held for Sale, Not Discontinued Operations [Member]", "documentation": "Disposal group that is classified as held for sale. Excludes disposals classified as discontinued operations." } } }, "auth_ref": { "r7": "r17", "r194": "r194" } }, "us-gaap-DisposalGroupsIncludingDiscontinuedOperationsDisclosureTextBlock" }, { "xbrltype": "textBlockItem", "nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024", "localname": "DisposalGroupsIncludingDiscontinuedOperationsDisclosureTextBlock", "presentation": { "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_DisclosureAssetsHeldForSale" }, "lang": { "en-us": { "role": { "terseLabel": "Assets Held for Sale", "label": "Disposal Groups, Including Discontinued Operations, Disclosure [Text Block]", "documentation": "The entire disclosure related to a disposal group. Includes, but is not limited to, a discontinued operation, disposal classified as held for sale or disposed of by means other than sale or disposal of an individually significant component." } } }, "auth_ref": { "r76": "r121" } }, "us-gaap-DistributionMadeToLimitedPartnerCashDistributionsPaid" }, { "xbrltype": "monetaryItem", "nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024", "localname": "DistributionMadeToLimitedPartnerCashDistributionsPaid", "crdr": "credit", "presentation": { "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/DisclosureNetIncomePerCommonUnitDistributionsMadeToLimitedPartnerByDistributionDetails" }, "lang": { "en-us": { "role": { "verboselabel": "Cash Distribution (in thousands)", "label": "Distribution Made to Limited Partner, Cash Distributions Paid", "documentation": "Amount of cash distribution paid to unit holder of limited partnership (LP)." } } }, "auth_ref": { "r132": "r132" } }, "us-gaap-DistributionMadeToLimitedPartnerDistributionsDeclaredPerUnit" }, { "xbrltype": "perShareItem", "nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024", "localname": "DistributionMadeToLimitedPartnerDistributionsDeclaredPerUnit", "presentation": { "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/DisclosureNetIncomePerCommonUnitReconciliationOfNetIncomeAndWeightedAverageUnitsUsedInComputingBasicAng" }, "lang": { "en-us": { "role": { "terseLabel": "Distributions declared (with respect to each respective period) per common unit", "label": "Distribution Made to Limited Partner, Distributions Declared, Per Unit", "documentation": "Per unit of ownership amount of cash distributions declared to unit holder of a limited partnership (LP)." } } }, "auth_ref": { "r132": "r132" } }, "us-gaap-DistributionMadeToLimitedPartnerDistributionsPaidPerUnit" }, { "xbrltype": "perShareItem", "nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024", "localname": "DistributionMadeToLimitedPartnerDistributionsPaidPerUnit", "presentation": { "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/DisclosureNetIncomePerCommonUnitDistributionsMadeToLimitedPartnerByDistributionDetails" }, "lang": { "en-us": { "role": { "terseLabel": "Cash Distribution (per unit)", "label": "Distribution Made to Limited Partner, Distributions Paid, Per Unit", "documentation": "Per unit of ownership amount of cash distributions paid to unit holder of a limited partnership (LP)." } } }, "auth_ref": { "r132": "r132" } }, "us-gaap-DistributionsPerLimitedPartnershipUnitOutstanding" }, { "xbrltype": "perShareItem", "nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024", "localname": "DistributionsPerLimitedPartnershipUnitOutstanding", "presentation": { "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/DisclosureNetIncomePerCommonUnitReconciliationOfNetIncomeAndWeightedAverageUnitsUsedInComputingBasicAng" }, "lang": { "en-us": { "role": { "terseLabel": "Distributions paid per common unit", "label": "Distributions Per Limited Partnership Unit Outstanding, Basic", "documentation": "Cash dividends declared or paid to each outstanding limited partnership unit during the reporting period." } } }, "auth_ref": { "r133": "r133" } }, "us-gaap-DividendPayableDateToBePaidDayMonthAndYear" }, { "xbrltype": "dateItem", "nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024", "localname": "DividendPayableDateToBePaidDayMonthAndYear", "presentation": { "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/DisclosureNetIncomePerCommonUnitDistributionsMadeToLimitedPartnerByDistributionDetails" }, "lang": { "en-us": { "role": { "terseLabel": "Payment Date", "label": "Dividends Payable, Date to be Paid", "documentation": "Date the declared dividend will be paid, in YYYY-MM-DD format." } } }, "auth_ref": { "r30": "r30" } }, "us-gaap-DividendsAxis" }, { "xbrltype": "stringItem", "nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024", "localname": "DividendsAxis", "presentation": { "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/DisclosureNetIncomePerCommonUnitDistributionsMadeToLimitedPartnerByDistributionDetails" }, "lang": { "en-us": { "role": { "label": "Dividends [Axis]", "documentation": "Information by distribution of earnings to shareholder. Includes, but is not limited to, distribution paid and declared." } } }, "auth_ref": { } }, "us-gaap-DividendsCash" }, { "xbrltype": "monetaryItem", "nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024", "localname": "DividendsCash", "crdr": "debit", "presentation": { "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_DisclosureRelatedPartyTransactionsAdditionalInformationDetails" }, "lang": { "en-us": { "role": { "totalLabel": "Dividends, Cash, Total", "terseLabel": "Dividends cash", "label": "Dividends, Cash", "documentation": "Amount of paid and unpaid cash dividends declared for classes of stock, for example, but not limited to, common and preferred." } } }, "auth_ref": { "r8": "r132" } }, "us-gaap-DividendsDeclaredTableTextBlock" }, { "xbrltype": "textBlockItem", "nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024", "localname": "DividendsDeclaredTableTextBlock", "presentation": { "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/DisclosureNetIncomePerCommonUnitTables" }, "lang": { "en-us": { "role": { "terseLabel": "Distributions Made to Limited Partner, by Distribution", "label": "Dividends Declared [Table Text Block]", "documentation": "Tabular disclosure of information related to dividends declared, including paid and unpaid dividends." } } }, "auth_ref": { } }, "us-gaap-DividendsDomain" }, { "xbrltype": "domainItem", "nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024", "localname": "DividendsDomain", "presentation": { "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/DisclosureNetIncomePerCommonUnitDistributionsMadeToLimitedPartnerByDistributionDetails" }, "lang": { "en-us": { "role": { "label": "Dividends [Domain]", "documentation": "Distributions of earnings to shareholders including but not limited to cash, property or capital stock." } } }, "auth_ref": { } }, "us-gaap-DividendsPayableDateOfRecordDayMonthAndYear" }, { "xbrltype": "dateItem", "nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024", "localname": "DividendsPayableDateOfRecordDayMonthAndYear", "presentation": { "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/DisclosureNetIncomePerCommonUnitDistributionsMadeToLimitedPartnerByDistributionDetails" }, "lang": { "en-us": { "role": { "terseLabel": "Record Date", "label": "Dividends Payable, Date of Record", "documentation": "Date the holder must own the stock to be entitled to the dividend, in YYYY-MM-DD format." } } }, "auth_ref": { } }, "us-gaap-DividendsPayableLineItems" }, { "xbrltype": "stringItem", "nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024", "localname": "DividendsPayableLineItems", "presentation": { "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/DisclosureNetIncomePerCommonUnitDistributionsMadeToLimitedPartnerByDistributionDetails" }, "lang": { "en-us": { "role": { "label": "Dividends Payable [Line Items]", "documentation": "Line items represent financial concepts included in a table. These concepts are used to disclose reportable information associated with domain members defined in one or many axes to the table." } } }, "auth_ref": { } }, "us-gaap-DividendsPayableTable" }, { "xbrltype": "stringItem", "nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024", "localname": "DividendsPayableTable", "presentation": { "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/DisclosureNetIncomePerCommonUnitDistributionsMadeToLimitedPartnerByDistributionDetails" }, "lang": { "en-us": { "role": { "label": "Dividends Payable [Table]", "documentation": "Disclosure of information about distribution of earnings to shareholder declared but not yet paid. Includes, but is not limited to, total amount and amount per share of distribution, declaration date, and date to be paid." } } }, "auth_ref": { "r30": "r30" } }, "dei-DocumentsFiscalPeriodFocus" }, { "xbrltype": "fiscalPeriodItem", "nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/dei/2024", "localname": "DocumentFiscalPeriodFocus", "presentation": { "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_DocumentDocumentAndEntityInformation" }, "lang": { "en-us": { "role": { "terseLabel": "Document Fiscal Period Focus", "label": "Document Fiscal Period Focus", "documentation": "Fiscal period values are FY, Q1, Q2, and Q3. 1st, 2nd and 3rd quarter 10-Q or 10-QT statements have value Q1, Q2, and Q3 respectively, with 10-K, 10-KT or other fiscal year statements having FY." } } }, "auth_ref": { } }, "dei-DocumentsFiscalYearFocus" }, { "xbrltype": "yearItem", "nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/dei/2024", "localname": "DocumentFiscalYearFocus", "presentation": { "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_DocumentDocumentAndEntityInformation" }, "lang": { "en-us": { "role": { "terseLabel": "Document Fiscal Year Focus", "label": "Document Fiscal Year Focus", "documentation": "This is focus fiscal year of the document report in YYYY format. For a 2006 annual report, which may also provide financial information from prior periods, fiscal 2006 should be given as the fiscal year focus. Example: 2006." } } }, "auth_ref": { } }, "dei-DocumentsPeriodEndDate" }, { "xbrltype": "dateItem", "nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/dei/2024", "localname": "DocumentPeriodEndDate", "presentation": { "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_DocumentDocumentAndEntityInformation" }, "lang": { "en-us": { "role": { "terseLabel": "Document Period End Date", "label": "Document Period End Date", "documentation": "For the EDGAR submission types of Form 8-K: the date of the report, the date of the earliest event reported, for the EDGAR submission types of Form N-1A: the filing date, for all other submission types: the end of the reporting or transition period. The format of the date is YYYY-MM-DD." } } }, "auth_ref": { } }, "dei-DocumentsQuarterlyReport" }, { "xbrltype": "booleanItem", "nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/dei/2024", "localname": "DocumentQuarterlyReport", "presentation": { "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_DocumentDocumentAndEntityInformation" }, "lang": { "en-us": { "role": { "terseLabel": "Document Quarterly Report", "label": "Document Quarterly Report", "documentation": "Boolean flag that is true only for a form used as a quarterly report." } } }, "auth_ref": { "r813": "r813" } }, "dei-DocumentsTransitionReport" }, { "xbrltype": "booleanItem", "nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/dei/2024", "localname": "DocumentTransitionReport", "presentation": { "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_DocumentDocumentAndEntityInformation" }, "lang": { "en-us": { "role": { "terseLabel": "Document Transition Report", "label": "Document Transition Report", "documentation": "Boolean flag that is true only for a form used as a transition report." } } }, "auth_ref": { "r845": "r845" } }, "dei-DocumentsType" }, { "xbrltype": "submissionItem", "nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/dei/2024", "localname": "DocumentType", "presentation": { "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_DocumentDocumentAndEntityInformation" }, "lang": { "en-us": { "role": { "terseLabel": "Document Type", "label": "Document Type", "documentation": "The type of document being provided (such as 10-K, 10-Q, 485BPOS, etc). The document type is limited to the same value as the supporting SEC submission type, or the word 'Other'." } } }, "auth_ref": { } }, "dei-DvdsOrOthrErngsPdOnEqtyAwrdNsNthOthrWsRflctdInThCompForCvrdYrMember" }, { "xbrltype": "domainItem", "nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/2024", "localname": "DvdsOrOthrErngsPdOnEqtyAwrdNsNthOthrWsRflctdInThCompForCvrdYrMember", "presentation": { "http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/role/PypDisclosure" }, "lang": { "en-us": { "role": { "label": "Dividends or Other Earnings Paid on Equity Awards not Otherwise Reflected in Total Compensation for Covered Year [Member]", "terseLabel": "Dividends or Other Earnings Paid on Equity Awards not Otherwise Reflected in Total Compensation for Covered Year" } } }, "auth_ref": { "r856": "r856" } }, "us-gaap-EarningsPerShareAbstract" }, { "xbrltype": "stringItem", "nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024", "localname": "EarningsPerShareAbstract", "lang": { "en-us": { "role": { "label": "Earnings Per Share [Abstract]", "documentation": "Line items represent financial concepts included in a table. These concepts are used to disclose reportable information associated with domain members defined in one or many axes to the table." } } }, "auth_ref": { "r263": "r264", "r266": "r266" } }, "us-gaap-EarningsPerShareBasic" }, { "xbrltype": "perShareItem", "nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024", "localname": "EarningsPerShareBasic", "presentation": { "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_StatementConsolidatedStatementsOfOperations" }, "lang": { "en-us": { "role": { "terseLabel": "Earnings per common unit, basic", "label": "Earnings Per Share, Basic", "totalLabel": "Earnings Per Share, Basic, Total", "documentation": "The amount of net income (loss) for the period per each share of common stock or unit outstanding during the reporting period." } } }, "auth_ref": { "r226": "r226", "r250": "r251", "r252": "r253", "r254": "r255", "r261": "r263", "r266": "r267", "r268": "r272", "r497": "r502", "r523": "r524", "r588": "r609", "r756": "r756" } }, "us-gaap-EarningsPerShareBasicLineItems" }, { "xbrltype": "stringItem", "nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024", "localname": "EarningsPerShareBasicLineItems", "presentation": { "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/DisclosureNetIncomePerCommonUnitReconciliationOfNetIncomeAndWeightedAverageUnitsUsedInComputingBasicAng" }, "lang": { "en-us": { "role": { "label": "Earnings Per Share, Basic, by Common Class, Including Two Class Method [Line Items]", "documentation": "Line items represent financial concepts included in a table. These concepts are used to disclose reportable information associated with domain members defined in one or many axes to the table." } } }, "auth_ref": { "r263": "r264", "r266": "r266" } }, "us-gaap-EarningsPerShareDiluted" }, { "xbrltype": "perShareItem", "nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024", "localname": "EarningsPerShareDiluted", "presentation": { "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_StatementConsolidatedStatementsOfOperations" }, "lang": { "en-us": { "role": { "terseLabel": "Earnings per common unit, diluted", "label": "Earnings Per Share, Diluted", "totalLabel": "Earnings Per Share, Diluted, Total", "documentation": "The amount of net income (loss) for the period available to each share of common stock or common unit outstanding during the reporting period and to each share or unit that would have been outstanding assuming the issuance of common shares or units for all dilutive potential common shares or units outstanding during the reporting period." } } }, "auth_ref": { "r226": "r226", "r250": "r251", "r252": "r253", "r254": "r255", "r263": "r266", "r267": "r268", "r272": "r497": "r502", "r523": "r524", "r588": "r609", "r756": "r756" } }, "us-gaap-EarningsPerShareTextBlock" }, { "xbrltype": "textBlockItem", "nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024", "localname": "EarningsPerShareTextBlock", "presentation": { "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/DisclosureNetIncomePerCommonUnit" }, "lang": { "en-us": { "role": { "terseLabel": "Net Income Per Common Unit", "label": "Earnings Per Share [Text Block]", "documentation": "The entire disclosure for earnings per share." } } }, "auth_ref": { "r260": "r260", "r270": "r271" } }, "us-gaap-EarningsPerUnitAbstract" }, { "xbrltype": "stringItem", "nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024", "localname": "EarningsPerUnitAbstract", "presentation": { "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_StatementConsolidatedStatementsOfOperations" }, "lang": { "en-us": { "role": { "terseLabel": "Earnings Per Share", "label": "Earnings Per Unit [Abstract]", "documentation": "Share-based payment arrangement granting right, subject to vesting and other restrictions, to purchase or sell certain number of shares at predetermined price for specified period of time." } } }, "auth_ref": { } }, "us-gaap-EnergyRelatedInventoryGasStoredUnderground" }, { "xbrltype": "monetaryItem", "nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024", "localname": "EnergyRelatedInventoryGasStoredUnderground", "crdr": "debit", "presentation": {

"http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_DisclosureInventoryScheduleOfInventoryDetails".l."lang":{ "en-us":{ "role":{ "terseLabel": "Motor fuel" } } },"label": "Energy Related Inventory, Gas Stored Underground", "documentation": "Carrying amount as of the balance sheet date of natural gas stored underground in depleted gas reservoirs, aquifers, or salt caverns to meet seasonal and peak load demands, and also as insurance against unforeseen supply disruptions, and deemed to be a current asset because it is expected to be used within twelve months or in the normal operating cycle." } },"auth_ref":{ "r912" } },"doi_EntityAddressAddressLine1":{ "xbrltype": "normalizedStringItemType", "nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/dei/2024", "localname": "EntityAddressAddressLine1", "presentation":{ "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_DocumentDocumentAndEntityInformation".l."lang":{ "en-us":{ "role":{ "terseLabel": "Entity Address Address Line One" } } },"label": "Entity Address Address Line One", "documentation": "Address Line 1 such as Attn, Building Name, Street Name" } } },"auth_ref":{ "r912" } },"doi_EntityAddressAddressLine2":{ "xbrltype": "normalizedStringItemType", "nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/dei/2024", "localname": "EntityAddressAddressLine2", "presentation":{ "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_DocumentDocumentAndEntityInformation".l."lang":{ "en-us":{ "role":{ "verboseLabel": "Entity Address Address Line Two" } } },"label": "Entity Address Address Line Two", "documentation": "Address Line 2 such as Street or Suite number" } } },"auth_ref":{ "r912" } },"doi_EntityAddressCityOrTown":{ "xbrltype": "normalizedStringItemType", "nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/dei/2024", "localname": "EntityAddressCityOrTown", "presentation":{ "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_DocumentDocumentAndEntityInformation".l."lang":{ "en-us":{ "role":{ "terseLabel": "Entity Address City or Town" } } },"label": "Entity Address City or Town", "documentation": "Name of the City or Town" } } },"auth_ref":{ "r912" } },"doi_EntityAddressPostalZipCode":{ "xbrltype": "normalizedStringItemType", "nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/dei/2024", "localname": "EntityAddressPostalZipCode", "presentation":{ "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_DocumentDocumentAndEntityInformation".l."lang":{ "en-us":{ "role":{ "terseLabel": "Entity Address Postal Zip Code" } } },"label": "Entity Address Postal Zip Code", "documentation": "Code for the postal or zip code" } } },"auth_ref":{ "r912" } },"doi_EntityAddressStateOrProvince":{ "xbrltype": "stateOrProvinceItemType", "nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/dei/2024", "localname": "EntityAddressStateOrProvince", "presentation":{ "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_DocumentDocumentAndEntityInformation".l."lang":{ "en-us":{ "role":{ "terseLabel": "Entity Address State or Province" } } },"label": "Entity Address State or Province", "documentation": "Name of the state or province" } } },"auth_ref":{ "r912" } },"doi_EntityCentralIndexKey":{ "xbrltype": "centralIndexKeyItemType", "nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/dei/2024", "localname": "EntityCentralIndexKey", "presentation":{ "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_DocumentDocumentAndEntityInformation".l."lang":{ "en-us":{ "role":{ "verboseLabel": "Entity Central Index Key" } } },"label": "Entity Central Index Key", "documentation": "A unique 10-digit SEC issued value to identify entities that have filed disclosures with the SEC. It is commonly abbreviated as CIK." } } },"auth_ref":{ "r811" } },"doi_EntityCommonStockSharesOutstanding":{ "xbrltype": "sharesItemType", "nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/dei/2024", "localname": "EntityCommonStockSharesOutstanding", "presentation":{ "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_DocumentDocumentAndEntityInformation".l."lang":{ "en-us":{ "role":{ "terseLabel": "Entity Common Stock Shares Outstanding" } } },"label": "Entity Common Stock Shares Outstanding", "documentation": "Indicate number of shares or other units outstanding of each of registrant's classes of capital or common stock or other ownership interests, if and as stated on cover of related periodic report. Where multiple classes or units exist define each class/interest by adding class of stock items such as Common Class A [Member], Common Class B [Member] or Partnership Interest [Member] onto the Instrument [Domain] of the Entity Listings, Instrument." } } },"auth_ref":{ "r912" } },"doi_EntityCurrentReportingStatus":{ "xbrltype": "yesNoItemtype", "nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/dei/2024", "localname": "EntityCurrentReportingStatus", "presentation":{ "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_DocumentDocumentAndEntityInformation".l."lang":{ "en-us":{ "role":{ "terseLabel": "Entity Current Reporting Status" } } },"label": "Entity Current Reporting Status", "documentation": "Indicate 'Yes' or 'No' whether registrants (1) have filed all reports required to be filed by Section 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 during the preceding 12 months (or for such shorter period that registrants were required to file such reports), and (2) have been subject to such filing requirements for the past 90 days. This information should be based on the registrant's current or most recent filing containing the related disclosure." } } },"auth_ref":{ "r912" } },"doi_EntityEmergingGrowthCompany":{ "xbrltype": "booleanItemType", "nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/dei/2024", "localname": "EntityEmergingGrowthCompany", "presentation":{ "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_DocumentDocumentAndEntityInformation".l."lang":{ "en-us":{ "role":{ "terseLabel": "Entity Emerging Growth Company" } } },"label": "Entity Emerging Growth Company", "documentation": "Indicate if registrant meets the emerging growth company criteria." } } },"auth_ref":{ "r811" } },"doi_EntityFileNumber":{ "xbrltype": "fileNumberItemType", "nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/dei/2024", "localname": "EntityFileNumber", "presentation":{ "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_DocumentDocumentAndEntityInformation".l."lang":{ "en-us":{ "role":{ "terseLabel": "Entity File Number" } } },"label": "Securities Act File Number", "documentation": "Commission file number. The field allows up to 17 characters. The prefix may contain 1-3 digits, the sequence number may contain 1-8 digits, the optional suffix may contain 1-4 characters, and the fields are separated with a hyphen." } } },"auth_ref":{ "r912" } },"doi_EntityFilerCategory":{ "xbrltype": "filerCategoryItemType", "nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/dei/2024", "localname": "EntityFilerCategory", "presentation":{ "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_DocumentDocumentAndEntityInformation".l."lang":{ "en-us":{ "role":{ "terseLabel": "Entity Filer Category" } } },"label": "Entity Filer Category", "documentation": "Indicate whether the registrant is one of the following: Large Accelerated Filer, Accelerated Filer, Non-accelerated Filer. Definitions of these categories are stated in Rule 12b-2 of the Exchange Act. This information should be based on the registrant's current or most recent filing containing the related disclosure." } } },"auth_ref":{ "r811" } },"doi_EntityIncorporationStateCountryCode":{ "xbrltype": "edgarStateCountryItemType", "nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/dei/2024", "localname": "EntityIncorporationStateCountryCode", "presentation":{ "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_DocumentDocumentAndEntityInformation".l."lang":{ "en-us":{ "role":{ "terseLabel": "Entity Incorporation State or Country Code" } } },"label": "Entity Incorporation State or Country Code", "documentation": "Two-character EDGAR code representing the state or country of incorporation." } } },"auth_ref":{ "r912" } },"doi_EntityInteractiveDataCurrent":{ "xbrltype": "yesNoItemtype", "nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/dei/2024", "localname": "EntityInteractiveDataCurrent", "presentation":{ "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_DocumentDocumentAndEntityInformation".l."lang":{ "en-us":{ "role":{ "terseLabel": "Entity Interactive Data Current" } } },"label": "Entity Interactive Data Current", "documentation": "Boolean flag that is true when the registrant has submitted electronically every Interactive Data File required to be submitted pursuant to Rule 405 of Regulation S-T during the preceding 12 months (or for such shorter period that the registrant was required to submit such files)." } } },"auth_ref":{ "r895" } },"doi_EntityRegistrantName":{ "xbrltype": "normalizedStringItemType", "nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/dei/2024", "localname": "EntityRegistrantName", "presentation":{ "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_DocumentDocumentAndEntityInformation".l."lang":{ "en-us":{ "role":{ "terseLabel": "Entity Registrant Name" } } },"label": "Entity Registrant Name", "documentation": "The exact name of the entity filing the report as specified in its charter, which is required by forms filed with the SEC." } } },"auth_ref":{ "r811" } },"doi_EntityShellCompany":{ "xbrltype": "booleanItemType", "nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/dei/2024", "localname": "EntityShellCompany", "presentation":{ "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_DocumentDocumentAndEntityInformation".l."lang":{ "en-us":{ "role":{ "terseLabel": "Entity Shell Company" } } },"label": "Entity Shell Company", "documentation": "Boolean flag that is true when the registrant is a shell company as defined in Rule 12b-2 of the Exchange Act." } } },"auth_ref":{ "r811" } },"doi_EntitySmallBusiness":{ "xbrltype": "booleanItemType", "nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/dei/2024", "localname": "EntitySmallBusiness", "presentation":{ "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_DocumentDocumentAndEntityInformation".l."lang":{ "en-us":{ "role":{ "terseLabel": "Entity Small Business" } } },"label": "Entity Small Business", "documentation": "Indicates that the company is a Smaller Reporting Company (SRC)." } } },"auth_ref":{ "r811" } },"doi_EntityTaxIdentificationNumber":{ "xbrltype": "employerIdItemType", "nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/dei/2024", "localname": "EntityTaxIdentificationNumber", "presentation":{ "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_DocumentDocumentAndEntityInformation".l."lang":{ "en-us":{ "role":{ "terseLabel": "Entity Tax Identification Number" } } },"label": "Entity Tax Identification Number", "documentation": "The Tax Identification Number (TIN), also known as an Employer Identification Number (EIN), is a unique 9-digit value assigned by the IRS." } } },"auth_ref":{ "r811" } },"doi_EntityVoluntaryFilers":{ "xbrltype": "yesNoItemtype", "nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/dei/2024", "localname": "EntityVoluntaryFilers", "presentation":{ "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_DocumentDocumentAndEntityInformation".l."lang":{ "en-us":{ "role":{ "terseLabel": "Entity Voluntary Filers" } } },"label": "Entity Voluntary Filers", "documentation": "Indicate 'Yes' or 'No' if the registrant is not required to file reports pursuant to Section 13 or Section 15(d) of the Act." } } },"auth_ref":{ "r912" } },"doi_EntityWellKnownSeasonedIssuer":{ "xbrltype": "yesNoItemtype", "nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/dei/2024", "localname": "EntityWellKnownSeasonedIssuer", "presentation":{ "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_DocumentDocumentAndEntityInformation".l."lang":{ "en-us":{ "role":{ "terseLabel": "Entity Well known Seasoned Issuer" } } },"label": "Entity Well known Seasoned Issuer", "documentation": "Indicate 'Yes' or 'No' if the registrant is a well-known seasoned issuer, as defined in Rule 405 of the Securities Act. Is used on Form Type: 10-K, 10-Q, 8-K, 20-F, 6-K, 10-K/A, 10-Q/A, 20-F/A, 6-K/A, N-CSR, N-Q, N-1A." } } },"auth_ref":{ "r896" } },"us-gaap-EnvironmentalRemediationObligationsAbstract":{ "xbrltype": "stringItemType", "nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024", "localname": "EnvironmentalRemediationObligationsAbstract", "lang":{ "en-us":{ "role":{ "label": "Environmental Remediation Obligations [Abstract]" } } },"auth_ref":{ "r912" } },"us-gaap-EqtyAwrdsAdjFnTextBlock":{ "xbrltype": "textBlockItemType", "nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/2024", "localname": "EqtyAwrdsAdjFnTextBlock", "presentation":{ "http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/role/PvpDisclosure".l."lang":{ "en-us":{ "role":{ "label": "Equity Awards Adjustments, Footnote [Text Block]" } } },"label": "Equity Awards Adjustments, Footnote" } } },"auth_ref":{ "r850" } },"us-gaap-EqtyAwrdsAdjExclValRptdInSummaryCompstnTblMember":{ "xbrltype": "domainItemType", "nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/2024", "localname": "EqtyAwrdsAdjExclValRptdInSummaryCompstnTblMember", "presentation":{ "http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/role/PvpDisclosure".l."lang":{ "en-us":{ "role":{ "label": "Equity Awards Adjustments, Excluding Value Reported in the Compensation Table [Member]" } } },"label": "Equity Awards Adjustments, Excluding Value Reported in Compensation Table" } } },"auth_ref":{ "r891" } },"us-gaap-EqtyAwrdsAdjMember":{ "xbrltype": "domainItemType", "nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/2024", "localname": "EqtyAwrdsAdjMember", "presentation":{ "http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/role/PvpDisclosure".l."lang":{ "en-us":{ "role":{ "label": "Equity Awards Adjustments [Member]" } } },"label": "Equity Awards Adjustments" } } },"auth_ref":{ "r891" } },"us-gaap-EqtyAwrdsInSummaryCompstnTblForApbllyRptdInSummaryCompstnTblMember":{ "xbrltype": "domainItemType", "nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/2024", "localname": "EqtyAwrdsInSummaryCompstnTblForApbllyRptdInSummaryCompstnTblMember", "presentation":{ "http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/role/PvpDisclosure".l."lang":{ "en-us":{ "role":{ "label": "Aggregate Grant Date Fair Value of Equity Award Amounts Reported in Summary Compensation Table" } } },"label": "Aggregate Grant Date Fair Value of Equity Award Amounts Reported in Summary Compensation Table" } } },"auth_ref":{ "r891" } },"us-gaap-EquipmentMember":{ "xbrltype": "domainItemType", "nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024", "localname": "EquipmentMember", "presentation":{ "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_DisclosureAssetsHeldForSaleScheduleOfAssetsHeldForSaleDetails".l."lang":{ "en-us":{ "role":{ "terseLabel": "Equipment [Member]" } } },"label": "Equipment [Member]", "documentation": "Tangible personal property used to produce goods and services." } } },"auth_ref":{ "r912" } },"us-gaap-EquityAbstract":{ "xbrltype": "stringItemType", "nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024", "localname": "EquityAbstract", "lang":{ "en-us":{ "role":{ "label": "Equity [Abstract]" } } },"auth_ref":{ "r912" } },"us-gaap-EquityBasedCompensationAbstract":{ "xbrltype": "stringItemType", "nsuri": "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930", "localname": "EquityBasedCompensationAbstract", "lang":{ "en-us":{ "role":{ "label": "Equity Based Compensation [Abstract]" } } },"documentation": "Equity Based Compensation [Abstract]" } } },"auth_ref":{ "r912" } },"us-gaap-EquityComponentDomain":{ "xbrltype": "domainItemType", "nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024", "localname": "EquityComponentDomain", "presentation":{ "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_StatementConsolidatedStatementsOfEquityAndComprehensiveIncome".l."lang":{ "en-us":{ "role":{ "terseLabel": "Equity Component" } } },"label": "Equity Component [Domain]", "documentation": "Components of equity are the parts of the total equity balance including that which is allocated to common, preferred, treasury stock, retained earnings, etc." } } },"auth_ref":{ "r15", "r192", "r220", "r221", "r222", "r245", "r246", "r247", "r249", "r254", "r256", "r258", "r275", "r317", "r318", "r351", "r431", "r487", "r488", "r494", "r495", "r496", "r498", "r501", "r502", "r513", "r514", "r515", "r516", "r517", "r518", "r522", "r539", "r541", "r542", "r543", "r544", "r545", "r549", "r550", "r566", "r606", "r634", "r635", "r636", "r653", "r716" } },"us-gaap-EquityMethodInvestmentOwnershipPercentage":{ "xbrltype": "percentItemType", "nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024", "localname": "EquityMethodInvestmentOwnershipPercentage", "presentation":{ "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_DisclosurePreferredMembershipsAdditionalInformationDetails".l."lang":{ "en-us":{ "role":{ "terseLabel": "Percentage of common interests Holdings" } } },"label": "Equity Method Investment Ownership Percentage", "documentation": "The percentage of ownership of common stock or equity participation in the investee accounted for under the equity method of accounting." } } },"auth_ref":{ "r315" } },"us-gaap-EquityValuationAssumptionDifferenceFnTextBlock":{ "xbrltype": "textBlockItemType", "nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/2024", "localname": "EquityValuationAssumptionDifferenceFnTextBlock", "presentation":{ "http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/role/PvpDisclosure".l."lang":{ "en-us":{ "role":{ "label": "Equity Valuation Assumption Difference, Footnote [Text Block]" } } },"label": "Equity Valuation Assumption Difference, Footnote" } } },"auth_ref":{ "r860" } },"us-gaap-ErrCompAnalysisTextBlock":{ "xbrltype": "textBlockItemType", "nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/2024", "localname": "ErrCompAnalysisTextBlock", "presentation":{ "http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/role/ErrCompDisclosure".l."lang":{ "en-us":{ "role":{ "label": "Erroneous Compensation Analysis [Text Block]" } } },"label": "Erroneous Compensation Analysis" } } },"auth_ref":{ "r818", "r828", "r838", "r870" } },"us-gaap-ErrCompRecoveryTable":{ "xbrltype": "stringItemType", "nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/2024", "localname": "ErrCompRecoveryTable", "presentation":{ "http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/role/ErrCompDisclosure".l."lang":{ "en-us":{ "role":{ "label": "Erroneously Awarded Compensation Recovery [Table]" } } },"label": "Erroneously Awarded Compensation Recovery" } } },"auth_ref":{ "r815", "r825", "r835", "r867" } },"us-gaap-EscrowDepositsRelatedToPropertySales":{ "xbrltype": "monetaryItemType", "nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024", "localname": "EscrowDepositsRelatedToPropertySales", "presentation":{ "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_DisclosureAssetsHeldForSaleAdditionalInformationDetails".l."lang":{ "en-us":{ "role":{ "label": "Escrow Deposits Related to Property Sales" } } },"label": "Escrow deposit related to property sales", "documentation": "Escrow deposits related to property sales in noncash investing and financing activities." } } },"auth_ref":{ "r30", "r31", "r32" } },"us-gaap-ExciseAndSalesTaxes":{ "xbrltype": "monetaryItemType", "nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024", "localname": "ExciseAndSalesTaxes", "presentation":{ "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_StatementConsolidatedStatementsOfOperations".l."lang":{ "en-us":{ "role":{ "terseLabel": "Excise and Sales Taxes" } } },"label": "Excise and Sales Taxes", "documentation": "The amount of excise and sales taxes included in sales and revenues, which are then deducted as a cost of sales. Includes excise taxes, which are applied to specific types of transactions or items (such as gasoline or alcohol), and sales-use and value added taxes, which are applied to a broad class of revenue-producing transactions involving a wide range of goods and services." } } },"auth_ref":{ "r223" } },"us-gaap-ExecutiveCategoryAxis":{ "xbrltype": "stringItemType", "nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/2024", "localname": "ExecutiveCategoryAxis", "presentation":{ "http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/role/PvpDisclosure".l."lang":{ "en-us":{ "role":{ "label": "Executive Category [Axis]" } } },"label": "Executive Category", "documentation": "Executive Category." } } },"auth_ref":{ "r866" } },"us-gaap-ExxonMobilCorpMember":{ "xbrltype": "domainItemType", "nsuri": "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930", "localname": "ExxonMobilCorpMember", "presentation":{ "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_DisclosureDescriptionOfBusinessAndOtherDisclosuresAdditionalInformationDetails".l."lang":{ "en-us":{ "role":{ "label": "ExxonMobilCorpMember" } } },"label": "ExxonMobilCorpMember" } } },"auth_ref":{ "r866" } }

{ "terseLabel": "ExxonMobil_Corp [Member]", "label": "Exxon Mobil Corp [Member]", "documentation": "ExxonMobil_Corporation." } } }, "auth_ref": [1], "us_gaap_FairValueDisclosuresAbstract": { "xbrltype": "stringItemType", "nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024", "localname": "FairValueDisclosuresAbstract", "lang": { "en-us": { "role": { "label": "Fair Value Disclosures [Abstract]" } } }, "auth_ref": [1], "us_gaap_FairValueDisclosuresTextBlock": { "xbrltype": "textBlockItemType", "nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024", "localname": "FairValueDisclosuresTextBlock", "presentation": { "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_DisclosureFairValueMeasurements" } }, "lang": { "en-us": { "role": { "terseLabel": "Fair Value Measurements", "label": "Fair Value Disclosures [Text Block]", "documentation": "The entire disclosure for the fair value of financial instruments (as defined), including financial assets and financial liabilities (collectively, as defined), and the measurements of those instruments as well as disclosures related to the fair value of non-financial assets and liabilities. Such disclosures about the financial instruments, assets, and liabilities would include: (1) the fair value of the required items together with their carrying amounts (as appropriate); (2) for items for which it is not practicable to estimate fair value, disclosure would include: (a) information pertinent to estimating fair value (including, carrying amount, effective interest rate, and maturity, and (b) the reasons why it is not practicable to estimate fair value; (3) significant concentrations of credit risk including: (a) information about the activity, region, or economic characteristics identifying a concentration, (b) the maximum amount of loss the entity is exposed to based on the gross fair value of the related item, (c) policy for requiring collateral or other security and information as to accessing such collateral or security, and (d) the nature and brief description of such collateral or security; (4) quantitative information about market risks and how such risks are managed; (5) for items measured on both a recurring and nonrecurring basis information regarding the inputs used to develop the fair value measurement; and (6) for items presented in the financial statement for which fair value measurement is elected: (a) information necessary to understand the reasons for the election, (b) discussion of the effect of fair value changes on earnings, (c) a description of [similar groups] items for which the election is made and the relation thereof to the balance sheet, the aggregate carrying value of items included in the balance sheet that are not eligible for the election, (7) all other required (as defined) and desired information." } } }, "auth_ref": ["r527", "r529", "r530", "r531", "r533", "r534", "r535", "r536", "r537", "r584", "r786", "r790"] }, "us_gaap_FederalFundsEffectiveSwapRateMember": { "xbrltype": "domainItemType", "nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024", "localname": "FederalFundsEffectiveSwapRateMember", "presentation": { "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_DisclosureDebtAdditionalInformationDetails" } }, "lang": { "en-us": { "role": { "label": "Fed Funds Effective Rate Overnight Index Swap Rate [Member]", "terseLabel": "Federal Funds Rate [Member]", "documentation": "Fixed rate on U.S. dollar, constant-notional interest rate swap having its variable rate leg referenced to Federal Funds effective rate with no additional spread over Federal Funds effective rate on that variable rate leg." } } }, "auth_ref": ["r980"] }, "capl_FeesitesMember": { "xbrltype": "domainItemType", "nsuri": "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930", "localname": "FeesitesMember", "presentation": { "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/DisclosureApplegreenAcquisitionAndLeaseTerminationAdditionalInformationDetails" } }, "lang": { "en-us": { "role": { "terseLabel": "Fee Site [Member]", "label": "Feesites [Member]", "documentation": "Acquired locations that where revenue comes from fees" } } }, "auth_ref": [1], "us_gaap_FinanceLeaseLiability": { "xbrltype": "monetaryItemType", "nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024", "localname": "FinanceLeaseLiability", "crdr": "credit", "presentation": { "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_DisclosureDebtSummaryOfBalancesForLongTermDebtAndFinanceLeaseObligationsDetails" } }, "lang": { "en-us": { "role": { "totalLabel": "Finance Lease Liability, Total", "terseLabel": "Finance lease obligations", "label": "Finance Lease Liability", "documentation": "Present value of lessee's discounted obligation for lease payments from finance lease." } } }, "auth_ref": ["r553", "r559"] }, "us_gaap_FinanceLeaseLiabilityStatementOfFinancialPositionExtensibleList": { "xbrltype": "enumerationSetItemType", "nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024", "localname": "FinanceLeaseLiabilityStatementOfFinancialPositionExtensibleList", "presentation": { "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_DisclosureDebtSummaryOfBalancesForLongTermDebtAndFinanceLeaseObligationsDetails" } }, "lang": { "en-us": { "role": { "label": "Finance Lease Liability, Statement of Financial Position [Extensible Enumeration]", "documentation": "Indicates line item in statement of financial position that includes finance lease liability." } } }, "auth_ref": ["r564"] }, "capl_FinanceLeaseObligationsMember": { "xbrltype": "domainItemType", "nsuri": "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930", "localname": "FinanceLeaseObligationsMember", "presentation": { "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_DisclosureDebtScheduleOfDebtAndFutureMinimumLeasePaymentsOnFinanceLeaseObligationsDetails" } }, "lang": { "en-us": { "role": { "terseLabel": "Finance Lease Obligations [Member]", "label": "Finance Lease Obligations [Member]", "documentation": "Finance lease obligations." } } }, "auth_ref": [1], "us_gaap_FinanceLeasePrincipalPayments": { "xbrltype": "monetaryItemType", "nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024", "localname": "FinanceLeasePrincipalPayments", "crdr": "credit", "presentation": { "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_StatementConsolidatedStatementsOfCashFlows" } }, "lang": { "en-us": { "role": { "negatedLabel": "Payments of finance lease obligations", "label": "Finance Lease, Principal Payments", "documentation": "Amount of cash outflow for principal payment on finance lease." } } }, "auth_ref": ["r555", "r557"] }, "capl_FinanceLeasesFutureMinimumPaymentsDue": { "xbrltype": "monetaryItemType", "nsuri": "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930", "localname": "FinanceLeasesFutureMinimumPaymentsDue", "crdr": "credit", "presentation": { "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_DisclosureDebtScheduleOfDebtAndFutureMinimumLeasePaymentsOnFinanceLeaseObligationsDetails" } }, "lang": { "en-us": { "role": { "totalLabel": "Total future payments", "label": "Finance Leases Future Minimum Payments Due", "documentation": "Finance leases future minimum payments due." } } }, "auth_ref": [1], "capl_FinanceLeasesFutureMinimumPaymentsInterestIncludedInPayments": { "xbrltype": "monetaryItemType", "nsuri": "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930", "localname": "FinanceLeasesFutureMinimumPaymentsInterestIncludedInPayments", "crdr": "debit", "presentation": { "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_DisclosureDebtScheduleOfDebtAndFutureMinimumLeasePaymentsOnFinanceLeaseObligationsDetails" } }, "lang": { "en-us": { "role": { "verboseLabel": "Less impact of discounting", "terseLabel": "Less interest component", "label": "Finance Leases Future Minimum Payments Interest Included In Payments", "documentation": "Finance leases future minimum payments interest included in payments." } } }, "auth_ref": [1], "us_gaap_FiniteLivedIntangibleAssetUsefulLife": { "xbrltype": "durationItemType", "nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024", "localname": "FiniteLivedIntangibleAssetUsefulLife", "presentation": { "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/DisclosureApplegreenAcquisitionAndLeaseTerminationAdditionalInformationDetails" } }, "lang": { "en-us": { "role": { "terseLabel": "Finite-lived intangible assets, useful life", "label": "Finite-Lived Intangible Asset, Useful Life", "documentation": "Useful life of finite-lived intangible assets in 'PnYnMnDnHnMnS' format, for example, 'P1Y5M13D' represents the reported fact of one year, five months, and thirteen days." } } }, "auth_ref": [1], "us_gaap_FiniteLivedIntangibleAssetsAccumulatedAmortization": { "xbrltype": "monetaryItemType", "nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024", "localname": "FiniteLivedIntangibleAssetsAccumulatedAmortization", "crdr": "credit", "presentation": { "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_DisclosureIntangibleAssetsScheduleOfIntangibleAssetsDetails" } }, "lang": { "en-us": { "role": { "negatedLabel": "Finite Lived Intangible Assets, Accumulated Amortization", "label": "Finite Lived Intangible Assets, Accumulated Amortization", "terseLabel": "Finite Lived Intangible Assets, Accumulated Amortization", "documentation": "Accumulated amount of amortization of assets, excluding financial assets and goodwill, lacking physical substance with a finite life." } } }, "auth_ref": ["r202", "r323", "r345", "r770"] }, "us_gaap_FiniteLivedIntangibleAssetsByMajorClassAxis": { "xbrltype": "stringItemType", "nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024", "localname": "FiniteLivedIntangibleAssetsByMajorClassAxis", "presentation": { "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_DisclosureIntangibleAssetsScheduleOfIntangibleAssetsDetails" } }, "lang": { "en-us": { "role": { "terseLabel": "Finite Lived Intangible Assets by Major Class", "label": "Finite Lived Intangible Assets by Major Class [Axis]", "documentation": "Information by major type or class of finite-lived intangible assets." } } }, "auth_ref": ["r330", "r340", "r341", "r342", "r344", "r345", "r346", "r347", "r582", "r583", "r748"] }, "us_gaap_FiniteLivedIntangibleAssetsGross": { "xbrltype": "monetaryItemType", "nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024", "localname": "FiniteLivedIntangibleAssetsGross", "crdr": "debit", "presentation": { "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_DisclosureIntangibleAssetsScheduleOfIntangibleAssetsDetails" } }, "lang": { "en-us": { "role": { "totalLabel": "Finite Lived Intangible Assets, Gross, Total", "terseLabel": "Finite Lived Intangible Assets, Gross", "label": "Finite Lived Intangible Assets, Gross", "documentation": "Amount before amortization of assets, excluding financial assets and goodwill, lacking physical substance with a finite life." } } }, "auth_ref": ["r323", "r345", "r583", "r770"] }, "us_gaap_FiniteLivedIntangibleAssetsLineItems": { "xbrltype": "stringItemType", "nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024", "localname": "FiniteLivedIntangibleAssetsLineItems", "presentation": { "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_DisclosureIntangibleAssetsScheduleOfIntangibleAssetsDetails" } }, "lang": { "en-us": { "role": { "terseLabel": "Finite Lived Intangible Assets [Line Items]", "label": "Finite Lived Intangible Assets [Line Items]", "documentation": "Line items represent financial concepts included in a table. These concepts are used to disclose reportable information associated with domain members defined in one or many axes to the table." } } }, "auth_ref": ["r330", "r345", "r346", "r347", "r349", "r582", "r748", "r770"] }, "us_gaap_FiniteLivedIntangibleAssetsMajorClassNameDomain": { "xbrltype": "domainItemType", "nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024", "localname": "FiniteLivedIntangibleAssetsMajorClassNameDomain", "presentation": { "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_DisclosureIntangibleAssetsScheduleOfIntangibleAssetsDetails" } }, "lang": { "en-us": { "role": { "terseLabel": "Finite Lived Intangible Assets, Major Class Name", "label": "Finite Lived Intangible Assets, Major Class Name [Domain]", "documentation": "The major class of finite lived intangible asset (for example, patents, trademarks, copyrights, etc.) A major class is composed of intangible assets that can be grouped together because they are similar, either by their nature or by their use in the operations of a company." } } }, "auth_ref": ["r339", "r340", "r341", "r342", "r344", "r345", "r346", "r347", "r748"] }, "us_gaap_FiniteLivedIntangibleAssetsNet": { "xbrltype": "monetaryItemType", "nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024", "localname": "FiniteLivedIntangibleAssetsNet", "crdr": "debit", "presentation": { "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_DisclosureIntangibleAssetsScheduleOfIntangibleAssetsDetails" } }, "lang": { "en-us": { "role": { "periodEndLabel": "Finite Lived Intangible Assets, Net, Ending Balance", "periodStartLabel": "Finite Lived Intangible Assets, Net, Beginning Balance", "totalLabel": "Intangible assets, net", "label": "Finite Lived Intangible Assets, Net", "documentation": "Amount after amortization of assets, excluding financial assets and goodwill, lacking physical substance with a finite life." } } }, "auth_ref": ["r582", "r951"] }, "capl_FoodAndMerchandiseSalesMember": { "xbrltype": "domainItemType", "nsuri": "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930", "localname": "FoodAndMerchandiseSalesMember", "presentation": { "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_DisclosureSegmentReportingScheduleOfReportableSegmentsDetails" } }, "lang": { "en-us": { "role": { "terseLabel": "Food and Merchandise Sales [Member]", "label": "Food And Merchandise Sales [Member]", "documentation": "Food and merchandise sales." } } }, "auth_ref": [1], "ecd_ForgoneRecoveryDueToDisqualificationOfTaxBenefitsAmt": { "xbrltype": "monetaryItemType", "nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/2024", "localname": "ForgoneRecoveryDueToDisqualificationOfTaxBenefitsAmt", "presentation": { "http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/role/ErrCompDisclosure" } }, "lang": { "en-us": { "role": { "label": "Forgone Recovery due to Disqualification of Tax Benefits, Amount", "terseLabel": "Forgone Recovery due to Disqualification of Tax Benefits, Amount" } } }, "auth_ref": ["r822", "r832", "r842", "r874"] }, "ecd_ForgoneRecoveryDueToExpenseOfEnforcementAmt": { "xbrltype": "monetaryItemType", "nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/2024", "localname": "ForgoneRecoveryDueToExpenseOfEnforcementAmt", "presentation": { "http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/role/ErrCompDisclosure" } }, "lang": { "en-us": { "role": { "label": "Forgone Recovery due to Expense of Enforcement, Amount", "terseLabel": "Forgone Recovery due to Expense of Enforcement, Amount" } } }, "auth_ref": ["r822", "r832", "r842", "r874"] }, "ecd_ForgoneRecoveryDueToViolationOfHomeCountryLawAmt": { "xbrltype": "monetaryItemType", "nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/2024", "localname": "ForgoneRecoveryDueToViolationOfHomeCountryLawAmt", "presentation": { "http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/role/ErrCompDisclosure" } }, "lang": { "en-us": { "role": { "label": "Forgone Recovery due to Violation of Home Country Law, Amount", "terseLabel": "Forgone Recovery due to Violation of Home Country Law, Amount" } } }, "auth_ref": ["r822", "r832", "r842", "r874"] }, "ecd_ForgoneRecoveryExplanationOfImpracticabilityTextBlock": { "xbrltype": "textBlockItemType", "nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/2024", "localname": "ForgoneRecoveryExplanationOfImpracticabilityTextBlock", "presentation": { "http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/role/ErrCompDisclosure" } }, "lang": { "en-us": { "role": { "label": "Forgone Recovery, Explanation of Impracticability [Text Block]", "terseLabel": "Forgone Recovery, Explanation of Impracticability" } } }, "auth_ref": ["r822", "r832", "r842", "r874"] }, "ecd_ForgoneRecoveryIndName": { "xbrltype": "stringItemType", "nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/2024", "localname": "ForgoneRecoveryIndName", "presentation": { "http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/role/ErrCompDisclosure" } }, "lang": { "en-us": { "role": { "label": "Forgone Recovery, Individual Name", "terseLabel": "Name" } } }, "auth_ref": ["r822", "r832", "r842", "r874"] }, "capl_FourSupplierMember": { "xbrltype": "domainItemType", "nsuri": "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930", "localname": "FourSupplierMember", "presentation": { "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_DisclosureDescriptionOfBusinessAndOtherDisclosuresAdditionalInformationDetails" } }, "lang": { "en-us": { "role": { "terseLabel": "Four Supplier [Member]", "label": "Four supplier [Member]", "documentation": "Four supplier." } } }, "auth_ref": [1], "ecd_FrValAsOfPrYrEndOfEqtyAwrdsGrntdInPrYrsFldVstngCondsDrngCvrdYrMember": { "xbrltype": "domainItemType", "nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/2024", "localname": "FrValAsOfPrYrEndOfEqtyAwrdsGrntdInPrYrsFldVstngCondsDrngCvrdYrMember", "presentation": { "http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/role/PvpDisclosure" } }, "lang": { "en-us": { "role": { "label": "Prior Year End Fair Value of Equity Awards Granted in Any Prior Year that Fail to Meet Applicable Vesting Conditions During Covered Year [Member]", "terseLabel": "Prior Year End Fair Value of Equity Awards Granted in Any Prior Year that Fail to Meet Applicable Vesting Conditions During Covered Year" } } }, "auth_ref": ["r855"] }, "capl_FuelSalesToExternalCustomersMember": { "xbrltype": "domainItemType", "nsuri": "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930", "localname": "FuelSalesToExternalCustomersMember", "presentation": { "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_DisclosureSegmentReportingScheduleOfReportableSegmentsDetails" } }, "lang": { "en-us": { "role": { "label": "Fuel Sales to External Customers [Member]", "label": "Fuel Sales To External Customers [Member]", "documentation": "Fuel sales to external customers." } } }, "auth_ref": [1], "us_gaap_GainLossOnDispositionOfAssets": { "xbrltype": "monetaryItemType", "nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024", "localname": "GainLossOnDispositionOfAssets", "crdr": "credit", "presentation": { "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_StatementConsolidatedStatementsOfCashFlows" }, "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_StatementConsolidatedStatementsOfOperations" }, "lang": { "en-us": { "role": { "terseLabel": "Gain on sales of assets, net", "totalLabel": "Gain (Loss) on Disposition of Assets, Total", "label": "Gain (Loss) on Disposition of Assets", "negatedLabel": "Loss (gain) on dispositions and lease terminations, net", "verboseLabel": "Gain (loss) on dispositions and lease terminations, net", "documentation": "Amount of gain (loss) on sale or disposal of assets, including but not limited to property plant and equipment, intangible assets and equity in securities of subsidiaries or equity method investee." } } }, "auth_ref": ["r917"] }, "us_gaap_GainLossOnSaleOfPropertyPlantEquipment": { "xbrltype": "monetaryItemType", "nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024", "localname": "GainLossOnSaleOfPropertyPlantEquipment", "crdr": "credit", "presentation": { "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_DisclosureAssetsHeldForSaleAdditionalInformationDetails" } }, "lang": { "en-us": { "role": { "totalLabel": "Gain (Loss) on Disposition of Property Plant Equipment, Total", "label": "Gain (Loss) on Disposition of Property Plant Equipment", "terseLabel": "Gain on sale of properties", "documentation": "Amount of gain (loss) on sale or disposal of property, plant and equipment assets, including oil and gas property and timber property." } } }, "auth_ref": ["r10"] },

"us-gaap:GainLossOnTerminationOfLease": { "xbrltype": "monetaryItemType", "nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024", "localname": "GainLossOnTerminationOfLease", "crdr": "credit", "presentation": {
"http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_DisclosureApplegreenAcquisitionAndLeaseTerminationSummaryOfSummaryOfAcquisitionAndLeaseTerminationTransac": { "lang": { "en-us": { "role": { "totalLabel": "Total loss on lease termination", "negatedLabel": "Total loss on lease termination", "label": "Gain (Loss) on Termination of Lease",
"documentation": "Amount of gain (loss) on termination of lease before expiration of lease term." } } }, "auth_ref": { "r551" } }, "capl:GainLossOnTerminationOfLeaseGross": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType", "nsuri": "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930", "localname": "GainLossOnTerminationOfLeaseGross", "crdr": "credit", "presentation": {
"http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_DisclosureApplegreenAcquisitionAndLeaseTerminationSummaryOfSummaryOfAcquisitionAndLeaseTerminationTransac": { "lang": { "en-us": { "role": { "totalLabel": "Loss on lease termination", "negatedLabel": "Loss on lease termination", "label": "Gain Loss On Termination Of Lease Gross",
"documentation": "Gain loss on termination of lease gross." } } }, "auth_ref": { } }, "us-gaap:Goodwill": { "xbrltype": "monetaryItemType", "nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "Goodwill", "crdr": "debit", "presentation": {
"http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_DisclosureGoodwillScheduleOfChangesInGoodwillDetails": {
"http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_StatementConsolidatedBalanceSheets": { "lang": { "en-us": { "role": { "negatedLabel": "Goodwill", "totalLabel":
"Goodwill_Total", "terseLabel": "Goodwill", "periodStartLabel": "Beginning Balance", "periodEndLabel": "Ending Balance", "label": "Goodwill", "documentation": "Amount after
accumulated impairment loss, of asset representing future economic benefit arising from other asset acquired in business combination or from joint venture formation or both, that is
not individually identified and separately recognized." } } }, "auth_ref": { "r201", "r325", "r585", "r764", "r769", "r787", "r795", "r940", "r947" } }, "capl:GoodwillAbstract": {
"xbrltype": "stringItemType", "nsuri": "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930", "localname": "GoodwillAbstract", "lang": { "en-us": { "role": { "label": "Goodwill [Abstract]",
"documentation": "Goodwill [Abstract]" } } }, "auth_ref": { } }, "us-gaap:GoodwillAndIntangibleAssetsDisclosureAbstract": { "xbrltype": "stringItemType", "nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-
gaap/2024", "localname": "GoodwillAndIntangibleAssetsDisclosureAbstract", "lang": { "en-us": { "role": { "label": "Goodwill and Intangible Assets Disclosure [Abstract]" } } },
"auth_ref": { } }, "us-gaap:GoodwillDisclosureTextBlock": { "xbrltype": "textBlockItemType", "nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024", "localname": "GoodwillDisclosureTextBlock",
"presentation": { "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_DisclosureGoodwill": { "lang": { "en-us": { "role": { "terseLabel": "Goodwill", "label": "Goodwill",
Disclosure [Text Block]", "documentation": "The entire disclosure for goodwill." } } }, "auth_ref": { "r324", "r326", "r336", "r769" } }, "us-gaap:GoodwillLineItems": { "xbrltype":
"stringItemType", "nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024", "localname": "GoodwillLineItems", "presentation": {
"http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_DisclosureGoodwillScheduleOfChangesInGoodwillDetails": { "lang": { "en-us": { "role": { "terseLabel": "Goodwill
[Line Items]", "label": "Goodwill [Line Items]", "documentation": "Line items represent financial concepts included in a table. These concepts are used to disclose reportable
information associated with domain members defined in one or many axes to the table." } } }, "auth_ref": { "r326", "r327", "r328", "r329", "r330", "r331", "r332", "r333", "r334",
"r335", "r337", "r769" } }, "us-gaap:GoodwillPurchaseAccountingAdjustments": { "xbrltype": "monetaryItemType", "nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024", "localname":
"GoodwillPurchaseAccountingAdjustments", "crdr": "debit", "presentation": {
"http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_DisclosureGoodwillScheduleOfChangesInGoodwillDetails": { "lang": { "en-us": { "role": { "terseLabel":
"Adjustments to purchase accounting", "label": "Goodwill Measurement Period Adjustment", "documentation": "Amount of increase (decrease) from measurement period adjustment of
asset representing future economic benefit arising from other asset acquired in business combination or from joint venture formation or both, that is not individually identified and
separately recognized." } } }, "auth_ref": { "r1", "r946" } }, "us-gaap:GrossProfit": { "xbrltype": "monetaryItemType", "nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024", "localname":
"GrossProfit", "crdr": "credit", "presentation": { "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_StatementConsolidatedStatementsOfOperations": { "lang": { "en-
us": { "role": { "totalLabel": "Gross profit", "label": "Gross Profit", "documentation": "Aggregate revenue less cost of goods and services sold or operating expenses directly attributable
to the revenue generation activity." } } }, "auth_ref": { "r101", "r106", "r140", "r238", "r316", "r373", "r374", "r376", "r377", "r378", "r379", "r380", "r382", "r383", "r538", "r758",
"r763", "r930", "r932", "r933", "r934", "r935", "r968" } }, "us-gaap:IncentiveDistributionDistributionPerYear": { "xbrltype": "monetaryItemType", "nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-
gaap/2024", "localname": "IncentiveDistributionDistributionPerYear", "crdr": "debit", "presentation": {
"http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_DisclosureRelatedPartyTransactionsAdditionalInformationDetails": { "lang": { "en-us": { "role": {
"negatedLabel": "IDR distributions", "terseLabel": "Incentive distribution", "label": "Incentive Distribution Distribution", "documentation": "Amount of incentive obligation paid in cash
or stock during the period to a limited liability corporation managing member or limited partnership general partner." } } }, "auth_ref": { "r132" } }, "us-
gaap:IncomeLossFromContinuingOperationsBeforeIncomeTaxesExtraordinaryItemsNoncontrollingInterest": { "xbrltype": "monetaryItemType", "nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "IncomeLossFromContinuingOperationsBeforeIncomeTaxesExtraordinaryItemsNoncontrollingInterest", "crdr": "credit", "presentation": {
"http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_StatementConsolidatedStatementsOfOperations": { "lang": { "en-us": { "role": { "totalLabel": "Income before
income taxes", "label": "Income (Loss) from Continuing Operations before Income Taxes, Noncontrolling Interest", "documentation": "Amount of income (loss) from continuing
operations, including income (loss) from equity method investments, before deduction of income tax expense (benefit), and income (loss) attributable to noncontrolling interest." } } },
"auth_ref": { "r102", "r145", "r149", "r589", "r603", "r758", "r763", "r930", "r932", "r933", "r934", "r935" } }, "us-
gaap:IncomeLossFromContinuingOperationsNetOfTaxPerOutstandingLimitedPartnershipUnitDiluted": { "xbrltype": "perShareItemType", "nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "IncomeLossFromContinuingOperationsNetOfTaxPerOutstandingLimitedPartnershipUnitDiluted", "presentation": {
"http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_DisclosureNetIncomePerCommonUnitReconciliationOfNetIncomeAndWeightedAverageUnitsUsedInComputingBasicAnc": {
"lang": { "en-us": { "role": { "terseLabel": "Net income per common unit - diluted", "label": "Income (Loss) from Continuing Operations, Net of Tax, Per Outstanding Limited
Partnership Unit, Diluted", "documentation": "Per unit of ownership amount after tax of income (loss) from continuing operations available to limited partnership (LP) unit holder and
units that would have been outstanding assuming the issuance of limited partner units for dilutive potential units outstanding." } } }, "auth_ref": { "r133" } }, "us-
gaap:IncomeLossFromContinuingOperationsPerOutstandingLimitedPartnershipUnitBasicNetOfTax": { "xbrltype": "perShareItemType", "nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "IncomeLossFromContinuingOperationsPerOutstandingLimitedPartnershipUnitBasicNetOfTax", "presentation": {
"http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_DisclosureNetIncomePerCommonUnitReconciliationOfNetIncomeAndWeightedAverageUnitsUsedInComputingBasicAnc": {
"lang": { "en-us": { "role": { "terseLabel": "Net income per common unit - basic", "label": "Income (Loss) from Continuing Operations, Per Outstanding Limited Partnership Unit,
Basic, Net of Tax", "documentation": "Per unit of ownership amount after tax of income (loss) from continuing operations available to limited partnership (LP) unit holder in a publicly
trade limited partnership (LP) or master limited partnership (MLP)." } } }, "auth_ref": { "r133" } }, "us-gaap:IncomeLossFromEquityMethodInvestments": { "xbrltype":
"monetaryItemType", "nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024", "localname": "IncomeLossFromEquityMethodInvestments", "crdr": "credit", "presentation": {
"http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_DisclosureSegmentReportingScheduleOfReportableSegmentsDetails": { "lang": { "en-us": { "role": {
"totalLabel": "Income (Loss) from Equity Method Investments Total", "terseLabel": "Income from CST Fuel Supply equity interests", "label": "Income (Loss) from Equity Method
Investments", "documentation": "Amount of income (loss) for proportionate share of equity method investee's income (loss)." } } }, "auth_ref": { "r10", "r103", "r144", "r273", "r289",
"r305", "r314", "r602" } }, "us-gaap:IncomeStatementAbstract": { "xbrltype": "stringItemType", "nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024", "localname": "IncomeStatementAbstract",
"lang": { "en-us": { "role": { "label": "Income Statement [Abstract]" } } }, "auth_ref": { } }, "us-gaap:IncomeStatementLocationAxis": { "xbrltype": "stringItemType", "nsuri":
"http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024", "localname": "IncomeStatementLocationAxis", "presentation": {
"http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_DisclosurePropertyAndEquipmentAdditionalInformationDetails": { "lang": { "en-us": { "role": { "terseLabel":
"Income Statement Location", "label": "Statement of Income Location, Balance [Axis]", "documentation": "Information by location in statement of income where disaggregated amount
has been reported." } } }, "auth_ref": { "r352", "r359", "r361", "r526", "r528", "r532", "r631", "r633", "r701", "r748", "r788", "r1012" } }, "us-gaap:IncomeStatementLocationDomain": {
"xbrltype": "domainItemType", "nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024", "localname": "IncomeStatementLocationDomain", "presentation": {
"http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_DisclosurePropertyAndEquipmentAdditionalInformationDetails": { "lang": { "en-us": { "role": { "terseLabel":
"Income Statement Location", "label": "Statement of Income Location, Balance [Domain]", "documentation": "Location in statement of income where disaggregated amount has been
reported." } } }, "auth_ref": { "r359", "r361", "r526", "r528", "r532", "r631", "r633", "r701", "r748", "r788", "r1012" } }, "us-gaap:IncomeTaxDisclosureAbstract": { "xbrltype":
"stringItemType", "nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024", "localname": "IncomeTaxDisclosureAbstract", "lang": { "en-us": { "role": { "label": "Income Tax Disclosure [Abstract]" } } },
"auth_ref": { } }, "us-gaap:IncomeTaxDisclosureTextBlock": { "xbrltype": "textBlockItemType", "nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024", "localname": "IncomeTaxDisclosureTextBlock",
"presentation": { "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_DisclosureIncomeTaxes": { "lang": { "en-us": { "role": { "terseLabel": "Income Taxes", "label":
"Income Tax Disclosure [Text Block]", "documentation": "The entire disclosure for income tax." } } }, "auth_ref": { "r239", "r474", "r478", "r479", "r480", "r481", "r482", "r483", "r499",
"r491", "r492", "r493", "r648", "r793" } }, "capl:IncomeTaxDistributionsPaidOnPreferredMembershipInterests": { "xbrltype": "monetaryItemType", "nsuri":
"http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930", "localname": "IncomeTaxDistributionsPaidOnPreferredMembershipInterests", "crdr": "credit", "presentation": {
"http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_DisclosureRelatedPartyTransactionsAdditionalInformationDetails": {
"http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_StatementConsolidatedStatementsOfCashFlows": { "lang": { "en-us": { "role": { "terseLabel": "Income tax
distributions paid on preferred membership interests", "negatedLabel": "Income tax distributions paid on preferred membership interests", "label": "Income Tax Distributions Paid On
Preferred Membership Interests", "documentation": "Income tax distributions paid on preferred membership interests." } } }, "auth_ref": { } }, "us-gaap:IncomeTaxExpenseBenefit": {
"xbrltype": "monetaryItemType", "nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024", "localname": "IncomeTaxExpenseBenefit", "crdr": "debit", "presentation": {
"http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_DisclosureIncomeTaxesAdditionalInformationDetails": {
"http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_StatementConsolidatedStatementsOfOperations": { "lang": { "en-us": { "role": { "terseLabel": "Income tax
expense (benefit)", "totalLabel": "Income Tax Expense (Benefit) Total", "negatedLabel": "Income tax benefit", "label": "Income Tax Expense (Benefit)", "verboseLabel": "Income tax
expense (benefit)", "documentation": "Amount of current income tax expense (benefit) and deferred income tax expense (benefit) pertaining to continuing operations." } } },
"auth_ref": { "r152", "r162", "r257", "r258", "r273", "r290", "r305", "r477", "r478", "r490", "r611", "r793" } }, "us-gaap:IncomeTaxHolidayDescription": { "xbrltype": "stringItemType",
"nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024", "localname": "IncomeTaxHolidayDescription", "presentation": {
"http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_DisclosureIncomeTaxesAdditionalInformationDetails": { "lang": { "en-us": { "role": { "terseLabel": "Income tax
holiday description", "label": "Income Tax Holiday Description", "documentation": "A description of the factual circumstances giving rise to an income tax exemption or special
reduction received from a taxing jurisdiction." } } }, "auth_ref": { } }, "us-gaap:IncomeTaxesPaidNet": { "xbrltype": "monetaryItemType", "nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024",
"localname": "IncomeTaxesPaidNet", "crdr": "credit", "presentation": {
"http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_DisclosureSupplementalCashFlowInformationSupplementalDisclosureOfCashFlowInformationDetails": { "lang":
"en-us": { "role": { "verboseLabel": "Cash paid (refunded) for income taxes, net", "terseLabel": "Refunds received, net of cash paid for income taxes", "totalLabel": "Income Taxes
Paid, Net, Total", "label": "Income Taxes Paid, Net", "documentation": "Amount, after refund, of cash paid to foreign, federal, state, and local jurisdictions as income tax." } } },
"auth_ref": { "r29", "r233", "r484", "r485" } }, "us-gaap:IncreaseDecreaseInAccountsPayable": { "xbrltype": "monetaryItemType", "nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024", "localname":
"IncreaseDecreaseInAccountsPayable", "crdr": "debit", "presentation": {
"http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_DisclosureSupplementalCashFlowInformationChangesInOperatingAssetsAndLiabilitiesDetails": { "lang": { "en-
us": { "role": { "totalLabel": "Increase (Decrease) in Accounts Payable Total", "negatedLabel": "Accounts payable", "label": "Increase (Decrease) in Accounts Payable", "terseLabel":
"Accounts payable", "documentation": "The increase (decrease) during the reporting period in the aggregate amount of liabilities incurred (and for which invoices have typically been
received) and payable to vendors for goods and services received that are used in an entity's business." } } }, "auth_ref": { "r9" } }, "us-
gaap:IncreaseDecreaseInAccountsPayableRelatedParties": { "xbrltype": "monetaryItemType", "nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024", "localname":
"IncreaseDecreaseInAccountsPayableRelatedParties", "crdr": "debit", "presentation": {
"http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_DisclosureSupplementalCashFlowInformationChangesInOperatingAssetsAndLiabilitiesDetails": { "lang": { "en-
us": { "role": { "negatedLabel": "Accounts payable to related parties", "label": "Increase (Decrease) in Accounts Payable, Related Parties", "terseLabel": "Accounts payable to related
parties", "documentation": "The increase (decrease) during the reporting period in the obligations due for goods and services provided by the following types of related parties: a
parent company and its subsidiaries, subsidiaries of a common parent, an entity and trust for the benefit of employees, such as pension and profit-sharing trusts that are managed by
or under the trusteeship of the entities' management, an entity and its principal owners, management, or member of their immediate families, affiliates, or other parties with the
ability to exert significant influence." } } }, "auth_ref": { "r9" } }, "us-gaap:IncreaseDecreaseInAccountsReceivable": { "xbrltype": "monetaryItemType", "nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-
gaap/2024", "localname": "IncreaseDecreaseInAccountsReceivable", "crdr": "credit", "presentation": {
"http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_DisclosureSupplementalCashFlowInformationChangesInOperatingAssetsAndLiabilitiesDetails": { "lang": { "en-
us": { "role": { "terseLabel": "Accounts receivable", "label": "Increase (Decrease) in Accounts Receivable", "documentation": "The increase (decrease) during the reporting period in
amount due within one year (or one business cycle) from customers for the credit sale of goods and services." } } }, "auth_ref": { "r9" } }, "us-
gaap:IncreaseDecreaseInAccountsReceivableRelatedParties": { "xbrltype": "monetaryItemType", "nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024", "localname":
"IncreaseDecreaseInAccountsReceivableRelatedParties", "crdr": "credit", "presentation": {
"http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_DisclosureSupplementalCashFlowInformationChangesInOperatingAssetsAndLiabilitiesDetails": { "lang": { "en-
us": { "role": { "terseLabel": "Accounts receivable from related parties", "label": "Increase (Decrease) in Accounts Receivable, Related Parties", "documentation": "The increase
(decrease) during the reporting period in the amount due to the reporting entity for good and services provided to the following types of related parties: a parent company and its
subsidiaries; subsidiaries of a common parent; an entity and trust for the benefit of employees, such as pension and profit-sharing trusts that are managed by or under the trusteeship

[illegible]

"monetaryItemType": "nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024", "localname": "LongTermDebtAndCapitalLeaseObligationsCurrent", "crdr": "credit", "presentation": "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_DisclosureDebtSummaryOfBalancesForLongTermDebtAndFinanceLeaseObligationsDetails", "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_StatementConsolidatedBalanceSheets", "lang": "en-us", "role": "totalLabel", "Long term Debt and Lease Obligation, Current, Total", "verboseLabel": "Current portion", "terseLabel": "Current portion of debt and finance lease obligations", "label": "Long Term Debt and Lease Obligation, Current", "documentation": "Amount of long-term debt and lease obligation, classified as current.", "auth ref": "r83", "us-gaap LongTermDebtAndCapitalLeaseObligationsIncludingCurrentMaturities", "xbrltype": "monetaryItemType", "nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024", "localname": "LongTermDebtAndCapitalLeaseObligationsIncludingCurrentMaturities", "crdr": "credit", "presentation": "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_DisclosureDebtSummaryOfBalancesForLongTermDebtAndFinanceLeaseObligationsDetails", "lang": "en-us", "role": "totalLabel", "Total debt and finance lease obligations", "label": "Long Term Debt and Lease Obligation, Including Current Maturities", "documentation": "Amount of long-term debt and lease obligation, including portion classified as current.", "auth ref": "capl LongTermDebtAndFinanceLeaseObligationsCurrent", "xbrltype": "monetaryItemType", "nsuri": "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930", "localname": "LongTermDebtAndFinanceLeaseObligationsCurrent", "crdr": "credit", "presentation": "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_DisclosureDebtScheduleOfDebtAndFutureMinimumLeasePaymentsOnFinanceLeaseObligationsDetails", "lang": "en-us", "role": "verboseLabel", "Current portion of debt and finance lease obligations", "terseLabel": "Current portion", "label": "Long Term Debt And Finance Lease Obligations Current", "documentation": "Long term debt and finance lease obligations current.", "auth ref": "capl LongTermDebtAndFinanceLeaseObligationsIncludingCurrentMaturities", "xbrltype": "monetaryItemType", "nsuri": "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930", "localname": "LongTermDebtAndFinanceLeaseObligationsIncludingCurrentMaturities", "crdr": "credit", "presentation": "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_DisclosureDebtScheduleOfDebtAndFutureMinimumLeasePaymentsOnFinanceLeaseObligationsDetails", "lang": "en-us", "role": "label", "Long Term Debt And Finance Lease Obligations Including Current Maturities", "documentation": "Long term debt and finance lease obligations including current maturities", "totalLabel": "Total future principal payments", "auth ref": "capl LongTermDebtAndFinanceLeaseObligationsMaturitiesRepaymentsOfPrincipalAfterYearFour", "xbrltype": "monetaryItemType", "nsuri": "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930", "localname": "LongTermDebtAndFinanceLeaseObligationsMaturitiesRepaymentsOfPrincipalAfterYearFour", "crdr": "credit", "presentation": "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_DisclosureDebtScheduleOfDebtAndFutureMinimumLeasePaymentsOnFinanceLeaseObligationsDetails", "lang": "en-us", "role": "terseLabel", "Thereafter", "label": "Long Term Debt And Finance Lease Obligations Maturities Repayments Of Principal After Year Four", "documentation": "Long term debt and finance lease obligations maturities repayments of principal after year four.", "auth ref": "capl LongTermDebtAndFinanceLeaseObligationsMaturitiesRepaymentsOfPrincipalInYearFive", "xbrltype": "monetaryItemType", "nsuri": "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930", "localname": "LongTermDebtAndFinanceLeaseObligationsMaturitiesRepaymentsOfPrincipalInYearFive", "crdr": "credit", "presentation": "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_DisclosureDebtScheduleOfDebtAndFutureMinimumLeasePaymentsOnFinanceLeaseObligationsDetails", "lang": "en-us", "role": "label", "Long Term Debt And Finance Lease Obligations Maturities Repayments Of Principal In Year Five", "documentation": "Long term debt and finance lease obligations maturities repayments of principal in year five.", "terseLabel": "2028", "auth ref": "capl LongTermDebtAndFinanceLeaseObligationsMaturitiesRepaymentsOfPrincipalInYearFour", "xbrltype": "monetaryItemType", "nsuri": "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930", "localname": "LongTermDebtAndFinanceLeaseObligationsMaturitiesRepaymentsOfPrincipalInYearFour", "crdr": "credit", "presentation": "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_DisclosureDebtScheduleOfDebtAndFutureMinimumLeasePaymentsOnFinanceLeaseObligationsDetails", "lang": "en-us", "role": "label", "Long Term Debt And Finance Lease Obligations Maturities Repayments Of Principal In Year Four", "documentation": "Long term debt and finance lease obligations maturities repayments of principal in year four.", "terseLabel": "2027", "auth ref": "capl LongTermDebtAndFinanceLeaseObligationsMaturitiesRepaymentsOfPrincipalInYearThree", "xbrltype": "monetaryItemType", "nsuri": "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930", "localname": "LongTermDebtAndFinanceLeaseObligationsMaturitiesRepaymentsOfPrincipalInYearThree", "crdr": "credit", "presentation": "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_DisclosureDebtScheduleOfDebtAndFutureMinimumLeasePaymentsOnFinanceLeaseObligationsDetails", "lang": "en-us", "role": "label", "Long Term Debt And Finance Lease Obligations Maturities Repayments Of Principal In Year Three", "documentation": "Long term debt and finance lease obligations maturities repayments of principal in year three.", "terseLabel": "2026", "auth ref": "capl LongTermDebtAndFinanceLeaseObligationsMaturitiesRepaymentsOfPrincipalInYearTwo", "xbrltype": "monetaryItemType", "nsuri": "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930", "localname": "LongTermDebtAndFinanceLeaseObligationsMaturitiesRepaymentsOfPrincipalInYearTwo", "crdr": "credit", "presentation": "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_DisclosureDebtScheduleOfDebtAndFutureMinimumLeasePaymentsOnFinanceLeaseObligationsDetails", "lang": "en-us", "role": "label", "Long Term Debt And Finance Lease Obligations Maturities Repayments Of Principal In Year Two", "documentation": "Long term debt and finance lease obligations maturities repayments of principal in year two.", "terseLabel": "2025", "auth ref": "capl LongTermDebtAndFinanceLeaseObligationsMaturitiesRepaymentsOfPrincipalNextTwelveMonths", "xbrltype": "monetaryItemType", "nsuri": "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930", "localname": "LongTermDebtAndFinanceLeaseObligationsMaturitiesRepaymentsOfPrincipalNextTwelveMonths", "crdr": "credit", "presentation": "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_DisclosureDebtScheduleOfDebtAndFutureMinimumLeasePaymentsOnFinanceLeaseObligationsDetails", "lang": "en-us", "role": "label", "Long Term Debt And Finance Lease Obligations Maturities Repayments Of Principal Next Twelve Months", "documentation": "Amount of long-term debt and finance lease obligation maturing in the next twelve months.", "terseLabel": "2024", "auth ref": "capl LongTermDebtAndFinanceLeaseObligationsMaturitiesRepaymentsOfPrincipalRemainderOfFiscalYear", "xbrltype": "monetaryItemType", "nsuri": "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930", "localname": "LongTermDebtAndFinanceLeaseObligationsMaturitiesRepaymentsOfPrincipalRemainderOfFiscalYear", "crdr": "credit", "presentation": "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_DisclosureDebtScheduleOfDebtAndFutureMinimumLeasePaymentsOnFinanceLeaseObligationsDetails", "lang": "en-us", "role": "label", "Long Term Debt And Finance Lease Obligations Maturities Repayments Of Principal Remainder Of Fiscal Year", "documentation": "Amount of long-term debt and finance lease obligation maturing in the remainder of the fiscal year.", "terseLabel": "Remaining in 2023", "auth ref": "us-gaap LongTermPurchaseCommitmentMinimumVolumeRequired", "xbrltype": "volumeItem", "nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024", "localname": "LongTermPurchaseCommitmentMinimumVolumeRequired", "presentation": "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/DisclosureCommitmentsAndContingenciesFutureMinimumVolumePurchaseRequirementsDetails", "lang": "en-us", "role": "totalLabel": "Total", "label": "Long Term Purchase Commitment, Minimum Volume Required", "documentation": "Volume that must be purchased within the specified time period of the agreement to avoid penalties or unfavorable effects on pricing, among other adverse consequences.", "auth ref": "capl LongtermPurchaseCommitmentMinimumVolumeRequiredNextTwelveMonths", "xbrltype": "volumeItem", "nsuri": "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930", "localname": "LongtermPurchaseCommitmentMinimumVolumeRequiredNextTwelveMonths", "presentation": "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/DisclosureCommitmentsAndContingenciesFutureMinimumVolumePurchaseRequirementsDetails", "lang": "en-us", "role": "terseLabel": "2025", "documentation": "Volume that must be purchased within the next twelve months of the agreement to avoid penalties or unfavorable effects on pricing, among other adverse consequences.", "label": "Longterm Purchase Commitment Minimum Volume Required Next Twelve Months", "auth ref": "capl LongtermPurchaseCommitmentMinimumVolumeRequiredRemainderOfFiscalYear", "xbrltype": "volumeItem", "nsuri": "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930", "localname": "LongtermPurchaseCommitmentMinimumVolumeRequiredRemainderOfFiscalYear", "presentation": "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/DisclosureCommitmentsAndContingenciesFutureMinimumVolumePurchaseRequirementsDetails", "lang": "en-us", "role": "terseLabel": "2024", "label": "Longterm Purchase Commitment Minimum Volume Required Remainder Of Fiscal Year", "documentation": "Longterm purchase commitment minimum volume required remainder of fiscal year.", "auth ref": "capl LongtermPurchaseCommitmentMinimumVolumeRequiredThereafter", "xbrltype": "volumeItem", "nsuri": "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930", "localname": "LongtermPurchaseCommitmentMinimumVolumeRequiredThereafter", "presentation": "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/DisclosureCommitmentsAndContingenciesFutureMinimumVolumePurchaseRequirementsDetails", "lang": "en-us", "role": "terseLabel": "2028", "documentation": "Volume that must be purchased within year four of the agreement to avoid penalties or unfavorable effects on pricing, among other adverse consequences.", "label": "Longterm Purchase Commitment Minimum Volume Required Year Four", "auth ref": "capl LongtermPurchaseCommitmentMinimumVolumeRequiredYearFour", "xbrltype": "volumeItem", "nsuri": "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930", "localname": "LongtermPurchaseCommitmentMinimumVolumeRequiredYearFour", "presentation": "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/DisclosureCommitmentsAndContingenciesFutureMinimumVolumePurchaseRequirementsDetails", "lang": "en-us", "role": "terseLabel": "2028", "documentation": "Volume that must be purchased within year four of the agreement to avoid penalties or unfavorable effects on pricing, among other adverse consequences.", "label": "Longterm Purchase Commitment Minimum Volume Required Year Four", "auth ref": "capl LongtermPurchaseCommitmentMinimumVolumeRequiredYearThree", "xbrltype": "volumeItem", "nsuri": "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930", "localname": "LongtermPurchaseCommitmentMinimumVolumeRequiredYearThree", "presentation": "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/DisclosureCommitmentsAndContingenciesFutureMinimumVolumePurchaseRequirementsDetails", "lang": "en-us", "role": "terseLabel": "2027", "documentation": "Volume that must be purchased within year three of the agreement to avoid penalties or unfavorable effects on pricing, among other adverse consequences.", "label": "Longterm Purchase Commitment Minimum Volume Required Year Three", "auth ref": "capl LongtermPurchaseCommitmentMinimumVolumeRequiredYearTwo", "xbrltype": "volumeItem", "nsuri": "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930", "localname": "LongtermPurchaseCommitmentMinimumVolumeRequiredYearTwo", "presentation": "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/DisclosureCommitmentsAndContingenciesFutureMinimumVolumePurchaseRequirementsDetails", "lang": "en-us", "role": "terseLabel": "2026", "documentation": "Volume that must be purchased within year two of the agreement to avoid penalties or unfavorable effects on pricing, among other adverse consequences.", "label": "Longterm Purchase Commitment Minimum Volume Required Year Two", "auth ref": "capl MarathonPetroleumCompanyLPMember", "xbrltype": "domainItem", "nsuri": "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930", "localname": "MarathonPetroleumCompanyLPMember", "presentation": "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_DisclosureDescriptionOfBusinessAndOtherDisclosuresAdditionalInformationDetails", "lang": "en-us", "role": "terseLabel": "Marathon Petroleum Company LP [Member]", "label": "Marathon Petroleum Company LP [Member]", "documentation": "Marathon Petroleum Company LP", "auth ref": "us-gaap MaterialReconcilingItemsMember", "xbrltype": "domainItem", "nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024", "localname": "MaterialReconcilingItemsMember", "presentation": "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_DisclosureSegmentReportingScheduleOfReportableSegmentsDetails", "lang": "en-us", "role": "terseLabel": "Intersegment [Member]", "label": "Segment Reporting, Reconciling Item, Excluding Corporate Nonsegment [Member]", "documentation": "Items used in reconciling reportable segments' amounts to consolidated amount. Excludes corporate level activity.", "auth ref": "r300, r303, r306, r763, r764", "srt MaximumMember", "xbrltype": "domainItem", "nsuri": "http://fasb.org/srt/2024", "localname": "MaximumMember", "presentation": "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_DisclosureDebtAdditionalInformationDetails", "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_DisclosureEquityBasedCompensationAdditionalInformationDetails", "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_DisclosureIncomeTaxesAdditionalInformationDetails", "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_DisclosureInterestRateSwapContractsAdditionalInformationDetails", "lang": "en-us", "role": "terseLabel": "Maximum [Member]", "label": "Maximum [Member]", "documentation": "Upper limit of the provided range.", "auth ref": "r165, r166, r167, r168, r169, r190, r191, r366, r367, r369, r370, r436, r473, r525, r580, r630, r632, r639, r666, r667, r722, r723, r724, r725, r735, r745, r746, r768, r777, r781, r789, r790, r791, r792, r797, r972, r1002, r1003, r1004, r1005, r1006, r1007", "ecd MeasureAxis", "xbrltype": "stringItem", "stringItem": "nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/2024", "localname": "MeasureAxis", "presentation": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/role/PvpDisclosure", "lang": "en-us", "role": "label": "Measure [Axis]", "terseLabel": "Measure", "auth ref": "r858", "ecd MeasureName", "xbrltype": "normalizedStringItem", "nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/2024", "localname": "MeasureName", "presentation": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/role/PvpDisclosure", "lang": "en-us", "role": "label": "Measure Name", "terseLabel": "Name", "auth ref": "us-gaap MembersEquityAttributableToNoncontrollingInterest", "xbrltype": "monetaryItem", "nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024", "localname": "MembersEquityAttributableToNoncontrollingInterest", "crdr": "credit", "presentation": "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_StatementConsolidatedBalanceSheets", "lang": "en-us", "role": "terseLabel": "Preferred membership interests", "label": "Members' Equity Attributable to Noncontrolling Interest", "documentation": "Amount of ownership interest in limited liability company (LLC) directly or indirectly attributable to noncontrolling interests.", "auth ref": "r132", "capl MerchandiseCosts", "xbrltype": "monetaryItem", "nsuri": "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930", "localname": "MerchandiseCosts", "crdr": "debit", "presentation":

```
"http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role-DisclosureRelatedPartyTransactionsAdditionalInformationDetails"}}, {"lang": "en-us", "role": "terseLabel", "Merchandise costs"}, {"label": "Merchandise Costs", "documentation": "Merchandise costs." } } }, {"auth_ref": [ ] }, {"src_MinimumMember": { "xbrltype": "domainItemType", "nsuri": "http://fasb.org/irt/2024", "localname": "MinimumMember", "presentation": [ ] }, {"http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role-DisclosureDebtAdditionalInformationDetails"}, {"http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role-DisclosureEquityBasedCompensationAdditionalInformationDetails"}, {"http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role-DisclosureIncomeTaxesAdditionalInformationDetails"}, {"http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role-DisclosureInterestRateSwapContractsAdditionalInformationDetails"}}, {"lang": "en-us", "role": "terseLabel", "Minimum Member"}, {"label": "Minimum Member", "documentation": "Lower limit of the provided range." } } }, {"auth_ref": ["r165", "r166", "r167", "r168", "r169", "r190", "r191", "r366", "r367", "r369", "r370", "r436", "r473", "r525", "r580", "r630", "r632", "r639", "r666", "r677", "r722", "r723", "r724", "r725", "r735", "r745", "r746", "r768", "r777", "r781", "r789", "r790", "r791", "r797", "r972", "r1002", "r1003", "r1004", "r1005", "r1006", "r1007"] }, {"cd_MnpiDiscTimedForCompValFlag": { "xbrltype": "booleanItemType", "nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/eecd/2024", "localname": "MnpiDiscTimedForCompValFlag", "presentation": [ ] }, {"http://xbrl.sec.gov/eecd/role/AwardTimingDisclosure"}}, {"lang": "en-us", "role": "label", "MNPI Disclosure Timed for Compensation Value Flag"}, {"terseLabel": "MNPI Disclosure Timed for Compensation Value"} } } }, {"auth_ref": ["r877"] }, {"capl_MotivaShellMember": { "xbrltype": "domainItemType", "nsuri": "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930", "localname": "MotivaShellMember", "presentation": [ ] }, {"http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role-DisclosureDescriptionOfBusinessAndOtherDisclosuresAdditionalInformationDetails"}}, {"lang": "en-us", "role": "terseLabel", "Motiva Member"}, {"label": "Motiva Shell Member", "documentation": "Motiva Enterprises, LLC (Shell)" } } }, {"auth_ref": [ ] }, {"capl_MotorFuelGallonsMember": { "xbrltype": "domainItemType", "nsuri": "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930", "localname": "MotorFuelGallonsMember", "presentation": [ ] }, {"http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role-DisclosureDescriptionOfBusinessAndOtherDisclosuresAdditionalInformationDetails"}}, {"lang": "en-us", "role": "terseLabel", "Motor Fuel Gallons Member"}, {"label": "Motor Fuel Gallons Member", "documentation": "Motor fuel gallons." } } } }, {"auth_ref": [ ] }, {"eecd_MtrlTermsOffTrdArrTextBlock": { "xbrltype": "textBlockItemType", "nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/eecd/2024", "localname": "MtrlTermsOffTrdArrTextBlock", "presentation": [ ] }, {"http://xbrl.sec.gov/eecd/role/InsiderTradingArrangements"}}, {"lang": "en-us", "role": "label", "Material Terms of Trading Arrangement [Text Block]"}, {"terseLabel": "Material Terms of Trading Arrangement"} } } }, {"auth_ref": ["r885"] }, {"capl_MultiSiteOperatorMember": { "xbrltype": "domainItemType", "nsuri": "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930", "localname": "MultiSiteOperatorMember", "presentation": [ ] }, {"http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role-DisclosureDescriptionOfBusinessAndOtherDisclosuresAdditionalInformationDetails"}}, {"lang": "en-us", "role": "terseLabel", "Multi Site Operator Member"}, {"label": "Multi Site Operator Member", "documentation": "Multi site operator." } } } }, {"auth_ref": [ ] }, {"eecd_NamedExecutiveOfficersEnTextBlock": { "xbrltype": "textBlockItemType", "nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/eecd/2024", "localname": "NamedExecutiveOfficersEnTextBlock", "presentation": [ ] }, {"http://xbrl.sec.gov/eecd/role/PvpDisclosure"}}, {"lang": "en-us", "role": "label", "Named Executive Officers Footnote [Text Block]"}, {"terseLabel": "Named Executive Officers Footnote"} } } }, {"auth_ref": ["r859"] }, {"us_gaap_NetCashProvidedByUsedInFinancingActivities": { "xbrltype": "monetaryItemType", "nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024", "localname": "NetCashProvidedByUsedInFinancingActivities", "crdr": "debit", "presentation": [ ] }, {"http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role-StatementConsolidatedStatementsOfCashFlows"}}, {"lang": "en-us", "role": "label", "Net Cash Provided by Used In Financing Activities"}, {"totalLabel": "Net cash used in financing activities", "documentation": "Amount of cash inflow (outflow) from financing activities, including discontinued operations. Financing activity cash flows include obtaining resources from owners and providing them with a return on, and a return of, their investment; borrowing money and repaying amounts borrowed, or settling the obligation; and obtaining and paying for other resources obtained from creditors on long-term credit." } } } }, {"auth_ref": ["r230"] }, {"us_gaap_NetCashProvidedByUsedInFinancingActivitiesAbstract": { "xbrltype": "stringItemType", "nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024", "localname": "NetCashProvidedByUsedInFinancingActivitiesAbstract", "presentation": [ ] }, {"http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role-StatementConsolidatedStatementsOfCashFlows"}}, {"lang": "en-us", "role": "terseLabel", "Cash flows from financing activities"}, {"label": "Net Cash Provided by Used In Financing Activities Abstract"} } } }, {"auth_ref": [ ] }, {"us_gaap_NetCashProvidedByUsedInInvestingActivities": { "xbrltype": "monetaryItemType", "nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024", "localname": "NetCashProvidedByUsedInInvestingActivities", "crdr": "debit", "presentation": [ ] }, {"http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role-StatementConsolidatedStatementsOfCashFlows"}}, {"lang": "en-us", "role": "label", "Net cash used in investing activities"}, {"label": "Net Cash Provided by Used In Investing Activities", "documentation": "Amount of cash inflow (outflow) from investing activities, including discontinued operations. Investing activity cash flows include making and collecting loans and acquiring and disposing of debt or equity instruments and property, plant, and equipment and other productive assets." } } } }, {"auth_ref": ["r230"] }, {"us_gaap_NetCashProvidedByUsedInInvestingActivitiesAbstract": { "xbrltype": "stringItemType", "nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024", "localname": "NetCashProvidedByUsedInInvestingActivitiesAbstract", "presentation": [ ] }, {"http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role-StatementConsolidatedStatementsOfCashFlows"}}, {"lang": "en-us", "role": "terseLabel", "Cash flows from investing activities"}, {"label": "Net Cash Provided by Used In Investing Activities Abstract"} } } }, {"auth_ref": [ ] }, {"us_gaap_NetCashProvidedByUsedInOperatingActivities": { "xbrltype": "monetaryItemType", "nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024", "localname": "NetCashProvidedByUsedInOperatingActivities", "presentation": [ ] }, {"http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role-StatementConsolidatedStatementsOfCashFlows"}}, {"lang": "en-us", "role": "label", "Net cash provided by operating activities"}, {"label": "Net Cash Provided by Used In Operating Activities", "documentation": "Amount of cash inflow (outflow) from operating activities, including discontinued operations. Operating activity cash flows include transactions, adjustments, and changes in value not defined as investing or financing activities." } } } }, {"auth_ref": ["r117", "r118", "r119"] }, {"us_gaap_NetCashProvidedByUsedInOperatingActivitiesAbstract": { "xbrltype": "stringItemType", "nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024", "localname": "NetCashProvidedByUsedInOperatingActivitiesAbstract", "presentation": [ ] }, {"http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role-StatementConsolidatedStatementsOfCashFlows"}}, {"lang": "en-us", "role": "terseLabel", "Cash flows from operating activities"}, {"label": "Net Cash Provided by Used In Operating Activities Abstract"} } } }, {"auth_ref": [ ] }, {"us_gaap_NetIncomeLoss": { "xbrltype": "monetaryItemType", "nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024", "localname": "NetIncomeLoss", "crdr": "credit", "presentation": [ ] }, {"http://xbrl.sec.gov/eecd/role/PvpDisclosure"}}, {"lang": "en-us", "role": "label", "Net Income (Loss)"}, {"terseLabel": "Net Income (Loss)", "documentation": "The portion of profit or loss for the period, net of income taxes, which is attributable to the parent." } } } }, {"auth_ref": ["r107", "r110", "r146", "r195", "r215", "r218", "r222", "r238", "r248", "r250", "r251", "r252", "r253", "r254", "r257", "r258", "r265", "r316", "r373", "r374", "r376", "r377", "r378", "r379", "r380", "r382", "r383", "r497", "r502", "r524", "r538", "r605", "r693", "r714", "r715", "r807", "r968"] }, {"us_gaap_NetIncomeLossAbstract": { "xbrltype": "stringItemType", "nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024", "localname": "NetIncomeLossAbstract", "presentation": [ ] }, {"http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/DisclosureNetIncomePerCommonUnitReconciliationOfNetIncomeAndWeightedAverageUnitsUsedInComputingBasicAngl}} {"lang": "en-us", "role": "terseLabel", "Numerator"}, {"label": "Net Income (Loss) Attributable to Parent Abstract"} } } }, {"auth_ref": [ ] }, {"us_gaap_NetIncomeLossAllocatedToLimitedPartners": { "xbrltype": "monetaryItem", "nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024", "localname": "NetIncomeLossAllocatedToLimitedPartners", "crdr": "credit", "presentation": [ ] }, {"http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/DisclosureNetIncomePerCommonUnitReconciliationOfNetIncomeAndWeightedAverageUnitsUsedInComputingBasicAngl}} {"http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role-StatementConsolidatedStatementsOfOperations"}}, {"lang": "en-us", "role": "label", "Net income available to limited partners"}, {"label": "Net Income (Loss) Allocated to Limited Partners", "documentation": "Aggregate amount of net income allocated to limited partners." } } } }, {"auth_ref": ["r52"] }, {"us_gaap_NewAccountingPronouncementsPolicyTextBlock": { "xbrltype": "textBlockItemType", "nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024", "localname": "NewAccountingPronouncementsPolicyTextBlock", "presentation": [ ] }, {"http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role-DisclosureDescriptionOfBusinessAndOtherDisclosuresPolicies"}}, {"lang": "en-us", "role": "terseLabel", "Recently Adopted Accounting Pronouncements"}, {"label": "New Accounting Pronouncements Policy [Policy Text Block]", "documentation": "Disclosure of accounting policy pertaining to new accounting pronouncements that may impact the entity's financial reporting. Includes, but is not limited to, quantification of the expected or actual impact." } } } }, {"auth_ref": [ ] }, {"capl_NonCashWriteOffOfDeferredRentIncome": { "xbrltype": "monetaryItem", "nsuri": "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930", "localname": "NonCashWriteOffOfDeferredRentIncome", "crdr": "credit", "presentation": [ ] }, {"http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/DisclosureApplegreenAcquisitionAndLeaseTerminationAdditionalInformationDetails"}, {"http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/DisclosureApplegreenAcquisitionAndLeaseTerminationSummaryOfSummaryOfAcquisitionAndLeaseTerminationTransac}} {"lang": "en-us", "role": "terseLabel", "Non-cash write off of deferred rent income"}, {"label": "Non-Cash Write Off of Deferred Rent Income", "documentation": "Non-cash write off of deferred rent income." } } } }, {"auth_ref": [ ] }, {"eecd_NonGaapMeasureDescriptionTextBlock": { "xbrltype": "textBlockItemType", "nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/eecd/2024", "localname": "NonGaapMeasureDescriptionTextBlock", "presentation": [ ] }, {"http://xbrl.sec.gov/eecd/role/PvpDisclosure"}}, {"lang": "en-us", "role": "label", "Non-GAAP Measure Description [Text Block]"}, {"terseLabel": "Non-GAAP Measure Description"} } } }, {"auth_ref": ["r858"] }, {"eecd_NonNeosMember": { "xbrltype": "domainItemType", "nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/eecd/2024", "localname": "NonNeosMember", "presentation": [ ] }, {"http://xbrl.sec.gov/eecd/role/ErrCompAvgCompActualPaidAmt": { "xbrltype": "monetaryItem", "nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/eecd/2024", "localname": "NonPeoNeoAvgCompActualPaidAmt", "presentation": [ ] }, {"http://xbrl.sec.gov/eecd/role/PvpDisclosure"}}, {"lang": "en-us", "role": "label", "Non-PEO NEO Average Compensation Actually Paid Amount"}, {"terseLabel": "Non-PEO NEO Average Compensation Actually Paid Amount"} } } }, {"auth_ref": ["r849"] }, {"eecd_NonPeoNeoAvgTotalCompAmt": { "xbrltype": "mon
```

"capl_NumberOfConvertedLocation": { "xbrltype": "integerItemType", "nsuri": "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930", "localname": "NumberOfConvertedLocation", "presentation": { "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/DisclosureApplegreenAcquisitionAndLeaseTerminationAdditionalInformationDetails": { "lang": { "en-us": { "role": { "terseLabel": "Number of converted locations", "label": "Number Of Converted Location", "documentation": "Number of converted location." } } }, "auth_ref": { } }, "capl_NumberOfDaysTheValueOfCommonUnitsDividedByVolumeWeightedAverageClosingPrice": { "xbrltype": "durationItemType", "nsuri": "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930", "localname": "NumberOfDaysTheValueOfCommonUnitsDividedByVolumeWeightedAverageClosingPrice", "presentation": { "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_DisclosureEquityBasedCompensationAdditionalInformationDetails": { "lang": { "en-us": { "role": { "terseLabel": "Number of days the value of common units divided by volume weighted average closing price", "label": "Number Of Days The Value Of Common Units Divided By Volume Weighted Average Closing Price", "documentation": "Number of days the value of common units divided by volume weighted average closing price." } } }, "auth_ref": { } }, "capl_NumberOfDealerOwnedLocations": { "xbrltype": "integerItemType", "nsuri": "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930", "localname": "NumberOfDealerOwnedLocations", "presentation": { "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/DisclosureApplegreenAcquisitionAndLeaseTerminationAdditionalInformationDetails": { "lang": { "en-us": { "role": { "terseLabel": "Number of Dealer Owned Locations", "label": "Number Of Dealer Owned Locations", "documentation": "Number of dealer owned locations." } } }, "auth_ref": { } }, "capl_NumberOfDealerizeSites": { "xbrltype": "integerItemType", "nsuri": "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930", "localname": "NumberOfDealerizeSites", "presentation": { "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_DisclosureSegmentReportingAdditionalInformationDetails": { "lang": { "en-us": { "role": { "terseLabel": "Number of converted operated sites to dealer operated sites", "label": "Number Of Dealerize Sites", "documentation": "Number of dealerize sites." } } }, "auth_ref": { } }, "us-gaap_NumberOfInterestRateDerivativesHeld": { "xbrltype": "integerItemType", "nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024", "localname": "NumberOfInterestRateDerivativesHeld", "presentation": { "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_DisclosureInterestRateSwapContractsAdditionalInformationDetails": { "lang": { "en-us": { "role": { "terseLabel": "Number of interest rate swap contracts", "label": "Number of Interest Rate Derivatives Held", "documentation": "Number of interest rate derivative instruments held by the entity at the reporting date." } } }, "auth_ref": { "r60": "r61" } }, "capl_NumberOfLeasedConvenienceStorePropertiesAcquired": { "xbrltype": "integerItemType", "nsuri": "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930", "localname": "NumberOfLeasedConvenienceStorePropertiesAcquired", "presentation": { "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_DisclosureDescriptionOfBusinessAndOtherDisclosuresAdditionalInformationDetails": { "lang": { "en-us": { "role": { "terseLabel": "Number of leased convenience store properties acquired", "label": "Number Of Leased Convenience Store Properties Acquired", "documentation": "Number of leased convenience store properties acquired." } } }, "auth_ref": { } }, "capl_NumberOfLocations": { "xbrltype": "integerItemType", "nsuri": "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930", "localname": "NumberOfLocations", "presentation": { "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/DisclosureApplegreenAcquisitionAndLeaseTerminationAdditionalInformationDetails": { "lang": { "en-us": { "role": { "terseLabel": "Number of locations", "label": "Number Of Locations", "documentation": "Number of locations." } } }, "auth_ref": { } }, "capl_NumberOfMotorFuelCarriers": { "xbrltype": "integerItemType", "nsuri": "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930", "localname": "NumberOfMotorFuelCarriers", "presentation": { "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_DisclosureDescriptionOfBusinessAndOtherDisclosuresAdditionalInformationDetails": { "lang": { "en-us": { "role": { "terseLabel": "Number of motor fuel carriers", "label": "Number Of Motor Fuel Carriers", "documentation": "Number of motor fuel carriers." } } }, "auth_ref": { } }, "capl_NumberOfMotorFuelSuppliers": { "xbrltype": "integerItemType", "nsuri": "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930", "localname": "NumberOfMotorFuelSuppliers", "presentation": { "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_DisclosureDescriptionOfBusinessAndOtherDisclosuresAdditionalInformationDetails": { "lang": { "en-us": { "role": { "terseLabel": "Number of motor fuel suppliers", "label": "Number Of Motor Fuel Suppliers", "documentation": "Number of motor fuel suppliers." } } }, "auth_ref": { } }, "capl_NumberOfMultiSiteOperators": { "xbrltype": "integerItemType", "nsuri": "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930", "localname": "NumberOfMultiSiteOperators", "presentation": { "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_DisclosureDescriptionOfBusinessAndOtherDisclosuresAdditionalInformationDetails": { "lang": { "en-us": { "role": { "terseLabel": "Number of multi-site operators", "label": "Number Of Multi Site Operators", "documentation": "Number of multi-site operators." } } }, "auth_ref": { } }, "capl_NumberOfNewLeasedSites": { "xbrltype": "integerItemType", "nsuri": "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930", "localname": "NumberOfNewLeasedSites", "presentation": { "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_DisclosureDescriptionOfBusinessAndOtherDisclosuresAdditionalInformationDetails": { "lang": { "en-us": { "role": { "terseLabel": "Number of newly leased sites", "label": "Number Of New Leased Sites", "documentation": "Number of new leased sites." } } }, "auth_ref": { } }, "capl_NumberOfNonEmployeeDirectorsToWhomPhantomUnitsAreGranted": { "xbrltype": "integerItemType", "nsuri": "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930", "localname": "NumberOfNonEmployeeDirectorsToWhomPhantomUnitsAreGranted", "presentation": { "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_DisclosureEquityBasedCompensationAdditionalInformationDetails": { "lang": { "en-us": { "role": { "terseLabel": "Number of non-employee directors to whom Phantom Units are granted", "label": "Number Of Non Employee Directors To Whom Phantom Units Are Granted", "documentation": "Number of non-employee directors to whom Phantom Units are granted." } } }, "auth_ref": { } }, "capl_NumberOfOperatedSites": { "xbrltype": "integerItemType", "nsuri": "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930", "localname": "NumberOfOperatedSites", "presentation": { "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_DisclosureDescriptionOfBusinessAndOtherDisclosuresAdditionalInformationDetails": { "lang": { "en-us": { "role": { "terseLabel": "Number of company operated sites", "label": "Number Of Operated Sites", "documentation": "Number of operated sites." } } }, "auth_ref": { } }, "capl_NumberOfOwnershipAndOperationsOfOperatedSites": { "xbrltype": "integerItemType", "nsuri": "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930", "localname": "NumberOfOwnershipAndOperationsOfOperatedSites", "presentation": { "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/DisclosureApplegreenAcquisitionAndLeaseTerminationAdditionalInformationDetails": { "lang": { "en-us": { "role": { "terseLabel": "Number of ownership and operations of operated sites", "label": "Number Of Ownership And Operations Of Operated Sites", "documentation": "Number of ownership and operations of operated sites." } } }, "auth_ref": { } }, "capl_NumberOfPropertiesClosed": { "xbrltype": "integerItemType", "nsuri": "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930", "localname": "NumberOfPropertiesClosed", "presentation": { "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/DisclosureApplegreenAcquisitionAndLeaseTerminationAdditionalInformationDetails": { "lang": { "en-us": { "role": { "terseLabel": "Number of properties closed", "label": "Number Of Properties Closed", "documentation": "Number of properties closed." } } }, "auth_ref": { } }, "capl_NumberOfPropertiesPurchased": { "xbrltype": "integerItemType", "nsuri": "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930", "localname": "NumberOfPropertiesPurchased", "presentation": { "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/DisclosureApplegreenAcquisitionAndLeaseTerminationAdditionalInformationDetails": { "lang": { "en-us": { "role": { "terseLabel": "Number of properties consummated by buyer", "label": "Number Of Properties Purchased", "documentation": "Number of properties purchased." } } }, "auth_ref": { } }, "capl_NumberOfRealEstatePropertiesSold": { "xbrltype": "integerItemType", "nsuri": "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930", "localname": "NumberOfRealEstatePropertiesSold", "presentation": { "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_DisclosureAssetsHeldForSaleAdditionalInformationDetails": { "lang": { "en-us": { "role": { "terseLabel": "Number of properties sold", "label": "Number Of Real Estate Properties Sold", "documentation": "Number of real estate properties sold." } } }, "auth_ref": { } }, "capl_NumberOfRealPropertyInExchangeForAcquisition": { "xbrltype": "integerItemType", "nsuri": "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930", "localname": "NumberOfRealPropertyInExchangeForAcquisition", "presentation": { "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_DisclosureDescriptionOfBusinessAndOtherDisclosuresAdditionalInformationDetails": { "lang": { "en-us": { "role": { "terseLabel": "Number of real property in exchange for acquisition", "label": "Number Of Real Property In Exchange For Acquisition", "documentation": "Number of real property in exchange for acquisition." } } }, "auth_ref": { } }, "us-gaap_NumberOfReportableSegments": { "xbrltype": "integerItemType", "nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024", "localname": "NumberOfReportableSegments", "presentation": { "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_DisclosureSegmentReportingAdditionalInformationDetails": { "lang": { "en-us": { "role": { "terseLabel": "Number of reportable segments", "label": "Number Of Reportable Segments", "documentation": "Number of segments reported by the entity. A reportable segment is a component of an entity for which there is an accounting requirement to report separate financial information on that component in the entity's financial statements." } } }, "auth_ref": { "r759": "r767", "r931" } }, "capl_NumberOfRetailStoresOperated": { "xbrltype": "integerItemType", "nsuri": "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930", "localname": "NumberOfRetailStoresOperated", "presentation": { "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_DisclosureDescriptionOfBusinessAndOtherDisclosuresAdditionalInformationDetails": { "lang": { "en-us": { "role": { "terseLabel": "Number of retail stores operated", "label": "Number Of Retail Stores Operated", "documentation": "Number of retail stores operated." } } }, "auth_ref": { } }, "capl_NumberOfSites": { "xbrltype": "integerItemType", "nsuri": "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930", "localname": "NumberOfSites", "presentation": { "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/DisclosureApplegreenAcquisitionAndLeaseTerminationAdditionalInformationDetails": { "lang": { "en-us": { "role": { "terseLabel": "Number of sites", "label": "Number Of Sites", "documentation": "Number of sites." } } }, "auth_ref": { } }, "capl_NumberOfSitesAcquired": { "xbrltype": "integerItemType", "nsuri": "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930", "localname": "NumberOfSitesAcquired", "presentation": { "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/DisclosureGoodwillAdditionalInformationDetails": { "lang": { "en-us": { "role": { "terseLabel": "Number of sites acquired", "label": "Number Of Sites Acquired", "documentation": "Number of sites acquired." } } }, "auth_ref": { } }, "capl_NumberOfSitesAcquiredPerWeek": { "xbrltype": "integerItemType", "nsuri": "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930", "localname": "NumberOfSitesAcquiredPerWeek", "presentation": { "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/DisclosureApplegreenAcquisitionAndLeaseTerminationAdditionalInformationDetails": { "lang": { "en-us": { "role": { "terseLabel": "Number of sites acquired per week closing acquisition of property", "label": "Number Of Sites Acquired Per Week", "documentation": "Number of sites acquired per week." } } }, "auth_ref": { } }, "capl_NumberOfSitesPreviouslyOwnedAndOperatedByPartnership": { "xbrltype": "integerItemType", "nsuri": "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930", "localname": "NumberOfSitesPreviouslyOwnedAndOperatedByPartnership", "presentation": { "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_DisclosureDescriptionOfBusinessAndOtherDisclosuresAdditionalInformationDetails": { "lang": { "en-us": { "role": { "terseLabel": "Number of sites previously owned and operated by partnership", "label": "Number Of Sites Previously Owned And Operated By Partnership", "documentation": "Number of sites previously owned and operated by partnership." } } }, "auth_ref": { } }, "capl_NumberOfSitesSold": { "xbrltype": "integerItemType", "nsuri": "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930", "localname": "NumberOfSitesSold", "presentation": { "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_DisclosureAssetsHeldForSaleAdditionalInformationDetails": { "lang": { "en-us": { "role": { "documentation": "Number of sites sold", "label": "Number Of Sites Sold", "terseLabel": "Number of sites sold" } } }, "auth_ref": { } }, "capl_NumberOfSitesUnderDealerArrangements": { "xbrltype": "integerItemType", "nsuri": "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930", "localname": "NumberOfSitesUnderDealerArrangements", "presentation": { "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_DisclosureDescriptionOfBusinessAndOtherDisclosuresAdditionalInformationDetails": { "lang": { "en-us": { "role": { "terseLabel": "Number of sites under dealer arrangements", "label": "Number Of Sites Under Dealer Arrangements", "documentation": "Number of sites under dealer arrangements." } } }, "auth_ref": { } }, "us-gaap_NumberOfStores": { "xbrltype": "integerItemType", "nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024", "localname": "NumberOfStores", "presentation": { "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_DisclosureAssetsHeldForSaleAdditionalInformationDetails": { "lang": { "en-us": { "role": { "terseLabel": "Number of Stores", "label": "Number Of Stores", "documentation": "Represents the number of stores." } } }, "auth_ref": { } }, "capl_NumberOfSupplier": { "xbrltype": "integerItemType", "nsuri": "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930", "localname": "NumberOfSupplier", "presentation": { "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_DisclosureDescriptionOfBusinessAndOtherDisclosuresAdditionalInformationDetails": { "lang": { "en-us": { "role": { "terseLabel": "Number of supplier", "label": "Number Of Supplier", "documentation": "Number of Supplier" } } }, "auth_ref": { } }, "capl_NumberOfThirdPartyWholesaleDealerContracts": { "xbrltype": "integerItemType", "nsuri": "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930", "localname": "NumberOfThirdPartyWholesaleDealerContracts", "presentation": { "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_DisclosureDescriptionOfBusinessAndOtherDisclosuresAdditionalInformationDetails": { "lang": { "en-us": { "role": { "terseLabel": "Number of third-party wholesale dealer contracts", "label": "Number Of Third Party Wholesale Dealer Contracts", "documentation": "Number of third-party wholesale dealer contracts." } } }, "auth_ref": { } }, "capl_NumberOfTradingDays": { "xbrltype": "integerItemType", "nsuri": "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930", "localname": "NumberOfTradingDays", "presentation": { "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/DisclosurePreferredMembershipInterestsAdditionalInformationDetails": { "lang": { "en-us": { "role": { "label": "Number of trading days", "documentation": "Number of trading days." } } }, "auth_ref": { } }, "capl_NumberOfWholesaleFuelDistribution": { "xbrltype": "integerItemType", "nsuri": "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930", "localname": "NumberOfWholesaleFuelDistribution", "presentation": { "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_DisclosureDescriptionOfBusinessAndOtherDisclosuresAdditionalInformationDetails": { "lang": { "en-us": { "role": { "terseLabel": "Number of wholesale fuel distribution", "label": "Number Of Wholesale Fuel Distribution", "documentation": "Number of wholesale fuel distribution." } } }, "auth_ref": { } }, "capl_NumberSubWholesalerAccountsLocations": { "xbrltype": "integerItemType", "nsuri": "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930", "localname": "NumberSubWholesalerAccountsLocations", "presentation": { "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/DisclosureApplegreenAcquisitionAndLeaseTerminationAdditionalInformationDetails": { "lang": { "en-us": { "role": { "documentation": "Number sub-wholesaler accounts locations", "label": "Number sub-wholesaler accounts Locations", "terseLabel": "Number sub-wholesaler accounts Locations" } } }, "auth_ref": { } }, "capl_O2023Q4DividendsMember": { "xbrltype": "domainItemType", "nsuri": "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930", "localname": "O2023Q4DividendsMember", "presentation": { "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/DisclosureNetIncomePerCommonUnitDistributionsMadeToLimitedPartnerByDistributionDetails": { "lang": { "en-us": { "role": { "terseLabel": "December 31, 2023 [Member]", "label": "O 2023 Q4 Dividends [Member]", "documentation": "O 2023 Q4 dividends" } } }, "auth_ref": { } }, "capl_O2024Q1DividendsMember": { "xbrltype": "domainItemType", "nsuri": "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930", "localname": "O2024Q1DividendsMember", "presentation": { "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/DisclosureNetIncomePerCommonUnitDistributionsMadeToLimitedPartnerByDistributionDetails": {

"lang": "en-us", "role": "role", "terseLabel": "March 31, 2024 [Member]", "label": "O 2024 Q1 Dividends [Member]", "documentation": "O 2024 Q1 dividends.", "auth_ref": [1], "capl_O2024Q2DividendsMember": { "xbrltype": "domainItemType", "nsuri": "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930", "localname": "O2024Q2DividendsMember", "presentation": [1], "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/DisclosureNetIncomePerCommonUnitDistributionsMadeToLimitedPartnerByDistributionDetails", "lang": "en-us", "role": "role", "terseLabel": "June 30, 2024 [Member]", "label": "O 2024 Q2 Dividends [Member]", "documentation": "O 2024 Q2 dividends.", "auth_ref": [1], "capl_O2024Q3DividendsMember": { "xbrltype": "domainItemType", "nsuri": "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930", "localname": "O2024Q3DividendsMember", "presentation": [1], "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/DisclosureNetIncomePerCommonUnitDistributionsMadeToLimitedPartnerByDistributionDetails", "lang": "en-us", "role": "role", "terseLabel": "September 30, 2024 [Member]", "label": "O 2024 Q3 Dividends [Member]", "documentation": "O 2024 Q3 dividends.", "auth_ref": [1], "capl_OmnibusAgreementMember": { "xbrltype": "domainItemType", "nsuri": "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930", "localname": "OmnibusAgreementMember", "presentation": [1], "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_DisclosureRelatedPartyTransactionsAdditionalInformationDetails", "lang": "en-us", "role": "role", "label": "Omnibus Agreement [Member]", "documentation": "Omnibus Agreement.", "auth_ref": [1], "capl_OneInterestRateSwapMember": { "xbrltype": "domainItemType", "nsuri": "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930", "localname": "OneInterestRateSwapMember", "presentation": [1], "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_DisclosureInterestRateSwapContractsAdditionalInformationDetails", "lang": "en-us", "role": "role", "label": "One Interest Rate Swap [Member]", "documentation": "One interest rate swap.", "auth_ref": [1], "us-gaap_OperatingCostsAndExpenses": { "xbrltype": "monetaryItemType", "nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024", "localname": "OperatingCostsAndExpenses", "crdr": "debit", "presentation": [1], "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_StatementConsolidatedStatementsOfOperations", "lang": "en-us", "role": "role", "totalLabel": "Operating Costs and Expenses, Total", "terseLabel": "Operating expenses", "label": "Operating Costs and Expenses", "documentation": "Generally recurring costs associated with normal operations except for the portion of these expenses which can be clearly related to production and included in cost of sales or services. Excludes Selling, General and Administrative Expense.", "auth_ref": [1], "us-gaap_OperatingExpenses": { "xbrltype": "monetaryItemType", "nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024", "localname": "OperatingExpenses", "crdr": "debit", "presentation": [1], "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_StatementConsolidatedStatementsOfOperations", "lang": "en-us", "role": "role", "totalLabel": "Total operating expenses", "label": "Operating Expenses", "documentation": "Generally recurring costs associated with normal operations except for the portion of these expenses which can be clearly related to production and included in cost of sales or services. Includes selling, general and administrative expense.", "auth_ref": [1], "us-gaap_OperatingExpensesAbstract": { "xbrltype": "stringItemType", "nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024", "localname": "OperatingExpensesAbstract", "presentation": [1], "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_StatementConsolidatedStatementsOfOperations", "lang": "en-us", "role": "role", "terseLabel": "Operating expenses", "label": "Operating Expenses [Abstract]", "documentation": "Operating Expenses [Abstract]", "auth_ref": [1], "us-gaap_OperatingIncomeLoss": { "xbrltype": "monetaryItemType", "nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024", "localname": "OperatingIncomeLoss", "crdr": "credit", "presentation": [1], "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_DisclosureSegmentReportingScheduleOfReportableSegmentsDetails", "lang": "en-us", "role": "role", "terseLabel": "Operating income (loss)", "label": "Operating Income (Loss)", "totalLabel": "Operating income", "documentation": "The net result for the period of deducting operating expenses from operating revenues.", "auth_ref": [1], "r149", "r758", "r930", "r932", "r934", "r935", "us-gaap_OperatingLeaseExpense": { "xbrltype": "monetaryItemType", "nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024", "localname": "OperatingLeaseExpense", "crdr": "debit", "presentation": [1], "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_DisclosureRelatedPartyTransactionsAdditionalInformationDetails", "lang": "en-us", "role": "role", "label": "Rent expense", "verboseLabel": "(b) includes rent expense of", "terseLabel": "Lease expenses", "documentation": "Amount of operating lease expense. Excludes sublease income.", "auth_ref": [1], "r906", "us-gaap_OperatingLeaseIncomeComprehensiveIncomeExtensibleList": { "xbrltype": "enumerationSetItemType", "nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024", "localname": "OperatingLeaseIncomeComprehensiveIncomeExtensibleList", "presentation": [1], "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_DisclosureRelatedPartyTransactionsAdditionalInformationDetails", "lang": "en-us", "role": "role", "label": "Operating Lease, Lease Income, Statement of Income or Comprehensive Income [Extensible Enumeration]", "documentation": "Indicates line item in statement of income or comprehensive income that includes operating lease income.", "auth_ref": [1], "r562", "us-gaap_OperatingLeaseLeaseIncome": { "xbrltype": "monetaryItemType", "nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024", "localname": "OperatingLeaseLeaseIncome", "crdr": "credit", "presentation": [1], "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_DisclosureRelatedPartyTransactionsAdditionalInformationDetails", "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_DisclosureSegmentReportingScheduleOfReportableSegmentsDetails", "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_StatementConsolidatedStatementsOfOperations", "lang": "en-us", "role": "role", "terseLabel": "(a) includes rent income of", "verboseLabel": "Rental income", "label": "Operating Lease, Lease Income", "totalLabel": "Operating Lease, Lease Income, Total", "documentation": "Amount of operating lease income from lease payments and variable lease payments paid and payable to lessor. Includes, but is not limited to, variable lease payments not included in measurement of lease receivable.", "auth_ref": [1], "r274", "r562", "r565", "us-gaap_OperatingLeaseLiabilityCurrent": { "xbrltype": "monetaryItemType", "nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024", "localname": "OperatingLeaseLiabilityCurrent", "crdr": "credit", "presentation": [1], "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_StatementConsolidatedBalanceSheets", "lang": "en-us", "role": "role", "terseLabel": "Current portion of operating lease obligations", "label": "Operating Lease, Liability, Current", "documentation": "Present value of lessee's discounted obligation for lease payments from operating lease, classified as current.", "auth_ref": [1], "r553", "us-gaap_OperatingLeaseLiabilityNoncurrent": { "xbrltype": "monetaryItemType", "nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024", "localname": "OperatingLeaseLiabilityNoncurrent", "crdr": "credit", "presentation": [1], "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_StatementConsolidatedBalanceSheets", "lang": "en-us", "role": "role", "terseLabel": "Operating lease obligations, less current portion", "label": "Operating Lease, Liability, Noncurrent", "documentation": "Present value of lessee's discounted obligation for lease payments from operating lease, classified as noncurrent.", "auth_ref": [1], "r553", "us-gaap_OperatingLeaseRightOfUseAsset": { "xbrltype": "monetaryItemType", "nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024", "localname": "OperatingLeaseRightOfUseAsset", "crdr": "debit", "presentation": [1], "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_StatementConsolidatedBalanceSheets", "lang": "en-us", "role": "role", "terseLabel": "Right of use assets, net", "label": "Operating Lease, Right of Use Asset", "documentation": "Amount of lessee's right to use underlying asset under operating lease.", "auth_ref": [1], "r552", "us-gaap_OperatingLeasesOfLessorDisclosureTextBlock": { "xbrltype": "textBlockItemType", "nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024", "localname": "OperatingLeasesOfLessorDisclosureTextBlock", "presentation": [1], "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_DisclosureOperatingLeasesAsLessor", "lang": "en-us", "role": "role", "terseLabel": "Operating Leases as Lessor", "label": "Lessor, Operating Leases [Text Block]", "documentation": "The entire disclosure for lessor's operating leases.", "auth_ref": [1], "r561", "us-gaap_OperatingLossCarryforwardsLineItems": { "xbrltype": "stringItemType", "nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024", "localname": "OperatingLossCarryforwardsLineItems", "presentation": [1], "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_DisclosureIncomeTaxesAdditionalInformationDetails", "lang": "en-us", "role": "role", "terseLabel": "Operating Loss Carryforwards [Line Items]", "label": "Operating Loss Carryforwards [Line Items]", "documentation": "Line items represent financial concepts included in a table. These concepts are used to disclose reportable information associated with domain members defined in one or many axes to the table.", "auth_ref": [1], "r486", "us-gaap_OperatingLossCarryforwardsTable": { "xbrltype": "stringItemType", "nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024", "localname": "OperatingLossCarryforwardsTable", "presentation": [1], "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_DisclosureIncomeTaxesAdditionalInformationDetails", "lang": "en-us", "role": "role", "terseLabel": "Operating Loss Carryforwards [Table]", "label": "Operating Loss Carryforwards [Table]", "documentation": "Disclosure of information about operating loss carryforward. Includes, but is not limited to, tax authority, amount and expiration date of operating loss carryforward, and likelihood of utilization.", "auth_ref": [1], "r486", "us-gaap_OperatingSegmentsMember": { "xbrltype": "domainItemType", "nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024", "localname": "OperatingSegmentsMember", "presentation": [1], "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_DisclosureSegmentReportingScheduleOfReportableSegmentsDetails", "lang": "en-us", "role": "role", "terseLabel": "Operating Segments [Member]", "label": "Operating Segments [Member]", "documentation": "Identifies components of an entity that engage in business activities from which they may earn revenue and incur expenses, including transactions with other components of the same entity.", "auth_ref": [1], "r209", "r300", "r301", "r302", "r303", "r306", "r763", "r764", "us-gaap_OrganizationConsolidationAndPresentationOffinancialStatementsDisclosureTextBlock": { "xbrltype": "textBlockItemType", "nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024", "localname": "OrganizationConsolidationAndPresentationOffinancialStatementsDisclosureTextBlock", "presentation": [1], "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_DisclosureDescriptionOfBusinessAndOtherDisclosures", "lang": "en-us", "role": "role", "terseLabel": "Description of Business and Other Disclosures", "label": "Organization, Consolidation and Presentation of Financial Statements Disclosure [Text Block]", "documentation": "The entire disclosure for organization, consolidation and basis of presentation of financial statements disclosure.", "auth_ref": [1], "r75", "r134", "r641", "r642", "us-gaap_OtherAssetsCurrent": { "xbrltype": "monetaryItemType", "nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024", "localname": "OtherAssetsCurrent", "crdr": "debit", "presentation": [1], "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_StatementConsolidatedBalanceSheets", "lang": "en-us", "role": "role", "terseLabel": "Other current assets", "label": "Other Assets, Current", "documentation": "Amount of current assets classified as other.", "auth_ref": [1], "r212", "r795", "us-gaap_OtherAssetsMember": { "xbrltype": "domainItemType", "nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024", "localname": "OtherAssetsMember", "presentation": [1], "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_DisclosureCommitmentsAndContingenciesAdditionalInformationDetails", "lang": "en-us", "role": "role", "terseLabel": "Other Assets [Member]", "label": "Other Assets [Member]", "documentation": "Primary financial statement caption encompassing other assets.", "auth_ref": [1], "r62", "r67", "us-gaap_OtherAssetsNoncurrent": { "xbrltype": "monetaryItemType", "nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024", "localname": "OtherAssetsNoncurrent", "crdr": "debit", "presentation": [1], "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_StatementConsolidatedBalanceSheets", "lang": "en-us", "role": "role", "totalLabel": "Other Assets, Noncurrent, Total", "terseLabel": "Other assets", "label": "Other Assets, Noncurrent", "documentation": "Amount of noncurrent assets classified as other.", "auth_ref": [1], "r203", "us-gaap_OtherComprehensiveIncomeLossNetOfTax": { "xbrltype": "monetaryItemType", "nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024", "localname": "OtherComprehensiveIncomeLossNetOfTax", "crdr": "credit", "presentation": [1], "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_StatementConsolidatedStatementsOfEquityAndComprehensiveIncome", "lang": "en-us", "role": "role", "totalLabel": "Total other comprehensive income (loss)", "label": "Other Comprehensive Income (Loss), Net of Tax", "documentation": "Amount after tax and reclassification adjustments of other comprehensive income (loss).", "auth_ref": [1], "r15", "r18", "r216", "r219", "r224", "r254", "r539", "r540", "r545", "r566", "r606", "r613", "r614", "us-gaap_OtherComprehensiveIncomeLossNetOfTaxPortionAttributableToParentAbstract": { "xbrltype": "stringItemType", "nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024", "localname": "OtherComprehensiveIncomeLossNetOfTaxPortionAttributableToParentAbstract", "presentation": [1], "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_StatementConsolidatedStatementsOfEquityAndComprehensiveIncome", "lang": "en-us", "role": "role", "terseLabel": "Other comprehensive income (loss), Net of Tax, Portion Attributable to Parent [Abstract]", "label": "Other Comprehensive Income (Loss), Net of Tax, Portion Attributable to Parent [Abstract]", "documentation": "Other Interest Rate Swap Member", "xbrltype": "domainItemType", "nsuri": "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930", "localname": "OtherInterestRateSwapMember", "presentation": [1], "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_DisclosureInterestRateSwapContractsAdditionalInformationDetails", "lang": "en-us", "role": "role", "label": "Other Interest Rate Swap [Member]", "documentation": "Other interest rate swap.", "auth_ref": [1], "us-gaap_OtherLiabilitiesNoncurrent": { "xbrltype": "monetaryItemType", "nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024", "localname": "OtherLiabilitiesNoncurrent", "crdr": "credit", "presentation": [1], "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_StatementConsolidatedBalanceSheets", "lang": "en-us", "role": "role", "totalLabel": "Other Liabilities, Noncurrent, Total", "terseLabel": "Other long term liabilities", "label": "Other Liabilities, Noncurrent", "documentation": "Amount of liabilities classified as other, due after one year or the normal operating cycle, if longer.", "auth_ref": [1], "r87", "us-gaap_OtherNonoperatingIncomeExpense": { "xbrltype": "monetaryItemType", "nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024", "localname": "OtherNonoperatingIncomeExpense", "crdr": "credit", "presentation": [1], "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_StatementConsolidatedStatementsOfOperations", "lang": "en-us", "role": "role", "totalLabel": "Other Nonoperating Income (Expense), Total", "terseLabel": "Other income, net", "label": "Other Nonoperating Income (Expense)", "documentation": "Amount of income (expense) related to nonoperating activities, classified as other.", "auth_ref": [1], "r110", "ced_OtherPerMeasureAmt": { "xbrltype": "decimalItemType", "nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/ced/2024", "localname": "OtherPerMeasureAmt", "presentation": [1], "http://xbrl.sec.gov/ced/role/PrpDisclosure", "lang": "en-us", "role": "role", "label": "Other Performance Measure, Amount", "terseLabel": "Other Performance Measure, Amount", "documentation": "Other Performance Measure, Amount", "auth_ref": [1], "r858", "us-gaap_OtherSignificantNoncashTransactionNameDomain": { "xbrltype": "domainItemType", "nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024", "localname": "OtherSignificantNoncashTransactionNameDomain", "presentation": [1], "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_DisclosureSupplementalCashFlowInformationTables", "lang": "en-us", "role": "role", "terseLabel": "Other Significant Noncash Transaction, Name", "label": "Other Significant Noncash Transaction, Name [Domain]", "documentation": "The name of other significant noncash (or part noncash) investing and financing activities required to be supplementally disclosed to enable users of the financial information to fully understand the period cash flows of the Entity in relation to the statements of financial position, income statement, and statement of changes in shareholders' equity. Noncash is defined as transactions during a period that do not result in cash receipts or cash payments in the period. [Part noncash] refers to that portion of a transaction not resulting in cash receipts or cash payments in the period.", "auth_ref": [1], "r30", "r31", "r32", "us-gaap_OtherSignificantNoncashTransactionsByUniqueDescriptionAxis": { "xbrltype": "stringItemType", "nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024", "localname": "OtherSignificantNoncashTransactionsByUniqueDescriptionAxis", "presentation": [1], "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_DisclosureSupplementalCashFlowInformationTables", "lang": "en-us", "role": "role", "terseLabel": "Other Significant Noncash Transaction", "label": "Other Significant Noncash Transaction [Axis]", "documentation": "Information by other significant noncash transactions.", "auth_ref": [1], "r30", "r31", "r32", "capl_OtherSuppliersMember": { "xbrltype": "domainItemType", "nsuri": "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930", "localname": "OtherSuppliersMember", "presentation": [1], "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_DisclosureDescriptionOfBusinessAndOtherDisclosuresAdditionalInformationDetails", "lang": "en-us", "role": "role", "terseLabel": "Other suppliers [Member]", "label": "Other Suppliers [Member]", "documentation": "Other suppliers.", "auth_ref": [1], "ced_OutstandingAggtErrCompAmt": { "xbrltype": "monetaryItemType", "nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/ced/2024", "localname": "OutstandingAggtErrCompAmt", "presentation": [1]

"textBlockItemType": "nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024", "localname": "PropertyPlantAndEquipmentTextBlock", "presentation": f

"http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_DisclosurePropertyAndEquipmentTables": f

"lang": f "en-us": f "role": f "terseLabel": "Schedule of Property and Equipment", "label": "Property, Plant and Equipment [Table Text Block]", "documentation": "Tabular disclosure of physical assets used in the normal conduct of business and not intended for resale. Includes, but is not limited to, balances by class of assets, depreciation and depletion expense and method used, including composite depreciation, and accumulated depreciation." } } }, "auth_ref": f "r11" } }, "us-gaap_PropertyPlantAndEquipmentTypeDomain": f "xbrltype": "domainItemType", "nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024", "localname": "PropertyPlantAndEquipmentTypeDomain", "presentation": f

"http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_DisclosureAssetsHeldForSaleScheduleOfAssetsHeldForSaleDetails": f

"http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_DisclosurePropertyAndEquipmentScheduleOfPropertyAndEquipmentDetails": f

"lang": f "en-us": f "role": f "terseLabel": "Long-Lived Tangible Asset", "label": "Long-Lived Tangible Asset [Domain]", "documentation": "Listing of long-lived, physical assets that are used in the normal conduct of business to produce goods and services and not intended for resale. Examples include land, buildings, machinery and equipment, and other types of furniture and equipment including, but not limited to, office equipment, furniture and fixtures, and computer equipment and software." } } }, "auth_ref": f "r123", "r560" } }, "us-gaap_PropertyPlantAndEquipmentUsefulLife": f "xbrltype": "durationItemType", "nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024", "localname": "PropertyPlantAndEquipmentUsefulLife", "presentation": f

"http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/DisclosureApplegreenAcquisitionAndLeaseTerminationAdditionalInformationDetails": f

"lang": f "en-us": f "role": f "terseLabel": "Property and equipment, useful life", "label": "Property, Plant and Equipment, Useful Life", "documentation": "Useful life of long-lived, physical assets used in the normal conduct of business and not intended for resale, in PnYnMnDThnMnS format, for example, 'P1Y5M13D' represents the reported fact of one year, five months, and thirteen days. Examples include, but not limited to, land, buildings, machinery and equipment, office equipment, furniture and fixtures, and computer equipment." } } }, "auth_ref": f } }, "us-gaap_ProvisionForDoubtfulAccounts": f "xbrltype": "monetaryItemType", "nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024", "localname": "ProvisionForDoubtfulAccounts", "presentation": f

"http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_StatementConsolidatedStatementsOfCashFlows": f

"lang": f "en-us": f "role": f "terseLabel": "Credit loss expense", "label": "Accounts Receivable, Credit Loss Expense (Reversal)", "documentation": "Amount of expense (reversal of expense) for expected credit loss on accounts receivable." } } }, "auth_ref": f "r227", "r320" } }, "capl_PurchasesNetMember": f "xbrltype": "domainItemType", "nsuri": "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930", "localname": "PurchasesNetMember", "presentation": f

"http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_DisclosureDescriptionOfBusinessAndOtherDisclosuresAdditionalInformationDetails": f

"lang": f "en-us": f "role": f "terseLabel": "Purchases Net [Member]", "label": "Purchases Net [Member]", "documentation": "Purchases, net." } } }, "auth_ref": f } }, "ecd_PvpTable": f "xbrltype": "stringItemType", "nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/2024", "localname": "PvpTable", "presentation": f

"http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/role/PvpDisclosure": f

"lang": f "en-us": f "role": f "label": "Pay vs Performance Disclosure [Table]", "terseLabel": "Pay vs Performance Disclosure" } } }, "auth_ref": f "r847" } }, "ecd_PvpTableTextBlock": f "xbrltype": "textBlockItemType", "nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/2024", "localname": "PvpTableTextBlock", "presentation": f

"http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/role/PvpDisclosure": f

"lang": f "en-us": f "role": f "label": "Pay vs Performance [Table Text Block]", "terseLabel": "Pay vs Performance Disclosure, Table" } } }, "auth_ref": f "r847" } }, "ort_RangeAxis": f "xbrltype": "stringItemType", "nsuri": "http://fasb.org/srt/2024", "localname": "RangeAxis", "presentation": f

"http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_DisclosureDebtAdditionalInformationDetails": f

"http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_DisclosureEquityBasedCompensationAdditionalInformationDetails": f

"http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_DisclosureIncomeTaxesAdditionalInformationDetails": f

"http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_DisclosureInterestRateSwapContractsAdditionalInformationDetails": f

"lang": f "en-us": f "role": f "terseLabel": "Statistical Measurement", "label": "Statistical Measurement [Axis]", "documentation": "Information by statistical measurement. Includes, but is not limited to, minimum, maximum, weighted average, arithmetic average, and median." } } }, "auth_ref": f "r165", "r166", "r167", "r168", "r169", "r190", "r191", "r366", "r367", "r369", "r370", "r434", "r436", "r464", "r465", "r466", "r473", "r525", "r577", "r578", "r580", "r630", "r632", "r639", "r666", "r667", "r722", "r723", "r724", "r725", "r735", "r745", "r746", "r768", "r777", "r781", "r789", "r790", "r791", "r792", "r797", "r803", "r958", "r972", "r981", "r1003", "r1004", "r1005", "r1006", "r1007" } }, "srt_RangeMember": f "xbrltype": "domainItemType", "nsuri": "http://fasb.org/srt/2024", "localname": "RangeMember", "presentation": f

"http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_DisclosureDebtAdditionalInformationDetails": f

"http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_DisclosureEquityBasedCompensationAdditionalInformationDetails": f

"http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_DisclosureIncomeTaxesAdditionalInformationDetails": f

"http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_DisclosureInterestRateSwapContractsAdditionalInformationDetails": f

"lang": f "en-us": f "role": f "terseLabel": "Statistical Measurement", "label": "Statistical Measurement [Domain]", "documentation": "Statistical measurement. Includes, but is not limited to, minimum, maximum, weighted average, arithmetic average, and median." } } }, "auth_ref": f "r165", "r166", "r167", "r168", "r169", "r190", "r191", "r366", "r367", "r369", "r370", "r434", "r436", "r464", "r465", "r466", "r473", "r525", "r577", "r578", "r580", "r630", "r632", "r639", "r666", "r667", "r722", "r723", "r724", "r725", "r735", "r745", "r746", "r768", "r777", "r781", "r789", "r790", "r791", "r792", "r797", "r803", "r958", "r972", "r981", "r1003", "r1004", "r1005", "r1006", "r1007" } }, "us-gaap_RealizedInvestmentGainsLosses": f "xbrltype": "monetaryItemType", "nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024", "localname": "RealizedInvestmentGainsLosses", "presentation": f

"http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_DisclosureInterestRateSwapContractsAdditionalInformationDetails": f

"lang": f "en-us": f "role": f "terseLabel": "Net realized gain (loss)", "totalLabel": "Realized Investment Gains (Losses), Total", "label": "Realized Investment Gains (Losses)", "negatedLabel": "Net realized gain (loss)", "documentation": "Amount of realized gain (loss) on investment." } } }, "auth_ref": f "r610" } }, "capl_RealizedInvestmentGainsLossesDescription": f "xbrltype": "stringItemType", "nsuri": "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930", "localname": "RealizedInvestmentGainsLossesDescription", "presentation": f

"http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_DisclosureInterestRateSwapContractsAdditionalInformationDetails": f

"lang": f "en-us": f "role": f "terseLabel": "Net realized gain (loss) description", "label": "Realized Investment Gains Losses Description", "documentation": "Realized investment gains losses description." } } }, "auth_ref": f } }, "us-gaap_ReceivableTypeDomain": f "xbrltype": "domainItemType", "nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024", "localname": "ReceivableTypeDomain", "presentation": f

"http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_DisclosureSegmentReportingSummaryOfReceivablesRelatingToRevenueStreamsDetails": f

"lang": f "en-us": f "role": f "terseLabel": "Receivable", "label": "Receivable [Domain]", "documentation": "Financing arrangement representing a contractual right to receive money either on demand or on fixed and determinable dates." } } }, "auth_ref": f "r92", "r96" } }, "capl_ReceivablesForRentAndOtherLeaseRelatedChargesMember": f "xbrltype": "domainItemType", "nsuri": "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930", "localname": "ReceivablesForRentAndOtherLeaseRelatedChargesMember", "presentation": f

"http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_DisclosureSegmentReportingSummaryOfReceivablesRelatingToRevenueStreamsDetails": f

"lang": f "en-us": f "role": f "terseLabel": "Receivables for rent and other lease-related charges [Member]", "label": "Receivables For Rent And Other Lease Related Charges [Member]", "documentation": "Receivables for rent and other lease-related charges." } } }, "auth_ref": f } }, "capl_ReceivablesFromFuelAndMerchandiseSalesMember": f "xbrltype": "domainItemType", "nsuri": "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930", "localname": "ReceivablesFromFuelAndMerchandiseSalesMember", "presentation": f

"http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_DisclosureSegmentReportingSummaryOfReceivablesRelatingToRevenueStreamsDetails": f

"lang": f "en-us": f "role": f "terseLabel": "Receivables from fuel and merchandise sales [Member]", "label": "Receivables From Fuel And Merchandise Sales [Member]", "documentation": "Receivables from fuel and merchandise sales." } } }, "auth_ref": f } }, "us-gaap_ReceivablesNetCurrent": f "xbrltype": "monetaryItemType", "nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024", "localname": "ReceivablesNetCurrent", "presentation": f

"http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_DisclosureSegmentReportingSummaryOfReceivablesRelatingToRevenueStreamsDetails": f

"lang": f "en-us": f "role": f "totalLabel": "Receivables, Net, Current, Total", "terseLabel": "Total accounts receivable", "label": "Receivables, Net, Current", "documentation": "The total amount due to the entity within one year of the balance sheet date (or one operating cycle, if longer) from outside sources, including trade accounts receivable, notes and loans receivable, as well as any other types of receivables, net of allowances established for the purpose of reducing such receivables to an amount that approximates their net realizable value." } } }, "auth_ref": f "r795" } }, "us-gaap_RecordedThirdPartyEnvironmentalRecoveriesLineItems": f "xbrltype": "stringItemType", "nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024", "localname": "RecordedThirdPartyEnvironmentalRecoveriesLineItems", "presentation": f

"http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_DisclosureCommitmentsAndContingenciesAdditionalInformationDetails": f

"lang": f "en-us": f "role": f "terseLabel": "Recorded Third Party Environmental Recoveries [Line Items]", "label": "Recorded Third Party Environmental Recoveries [Line Items]", "documentation": "Line items represent financial concepts included in a table. These concepts are used to disclose reportable information associated with domain members defined in one or many axes to the table." } } }, "auth_ref": f } }, "us-gaap_RecordedThirdPartyEnvironmentalRecoveriesReceivable": f "xbrltype": "monetaryItemType", "nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024", "localname": "RecordedThirdPartyEnvironmentalRecoveriesReceivable", "presentation": f

"http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_DisclosureCommitmentsAndContingenciesAdditionalInformationDetails": f

"lang": f "en-us": f "role": f "terseLabel": "Indemnification assets related to third party escrow funds, state funds or insurance", "label": "Recorded Third Party Environmental Recoveries Receivable", "documentation": "Carrying amount as of the balance sheet date of known and reasonably estimable amounts of recoveries from third parties pertaining to an entity's environmental remediation obligations. An entity's balance sheet may include several assets that relate to an environmental remediation obligation. Among them are the following: a. Receivables from other potentially responsible parties that are not providing initial funding; b. anticipated recoveries from insurers; and c. anticipated recoveries from prior owners as a result of indemnification agreements." } } }, "auth_ref": f "r360", "r771" } }, "us-gaap_RecordedThirdPartyEnvironmentalRecoveriesTable": f "xbrltype": "stringItemType", "nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024", "localname": "RecordedThirdPartyEnvironmentalRecoveriesTable", "presentation": f

"http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_DisclosureCommitmentsAndContingenciesAdditionalInformationDetails": f

"lang": f "en-us": f "role": f "terseLabel": "Recorded Third Party Environmental Recoveries [Table]", "label": "Recorded Third Party Environmental Recoveries [Table]", "documentation": "Disclosure of information about recorded third-party environmental recoveries." } } }, "auth_ref": f } }, "ecd_RecoveryOfErrCompDisclosureLineItems": f "xbrltype": "stringItemType", "nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/2024", "localname": "RecoveryOfErrCompDisclosureLineItems", "presentation": f

"lang": f "en-us": f "role": f "label": "Recovery of Erroneously Awarded Compensation Disclosure [Line Items]", "terseLabel": "Recovery of Erroneously Awarded Compensation Disclosure" } } }, "auth_ref": f "r615", "r825", "r835", "r867" } }, "us-gaap_RelatedPartyDomain": f "xbrltype": "domainItemType", "nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024", "localname": "RelatedPartyDomain", "presentation": f

"http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_DisclosureApplegreenAcquisitionAndLeaseTerminationAdditionalInformationDetails": f

"http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_DisclosureApplegreenAcquisitionAndLeaseTerminationSummaryOfSummaryOfAcquisitionAndLeaseTerminationTransactions": f

"http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_DisclosureDescriptionOfBusinessAndOtherDisclosuresAdditionalInformationDetails": f

"http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_DisclosureRelatedPartyTransactionsAdditionalInformationDetails": f

"http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_DisclosureRelatedPartyTransactionsTables": f

"http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_DisclosureSupplementalCashFlowInformationNonCashInvestingAndFinancingActivitiesDetails": f

"http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_StatementConsolidatedStatementsOfCashFlows": f

"lang": f "en-us": f "role": f "terseLabel": "Related Party", "label": "Related and Nonrelated Parties [Domain]", "documentation": "Related and nonrelated parties. Related party includes, but is not limited to, affiliate, other entity for which investment is accounted for under equity method, trust for benefit of employee, principal owner, management, and member of immediate family, and other party that may be prevented from pursuing separate interests because of control, significant influence, or ownership interest." } } }, "auth_ref": f "r312", "r435", "r570", "r571", "r595", "r599", "r669", "r670", "r671", "r672", "r673", "r691", "r692", "r721" } }, "us-gaap_RelatedPartyMember": f "xbrltype": "domainItemType", "nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024", "localname": "RelatedPartyMember", "presentation": f

"http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_DisclosureRelatedPartyTransactionsAdditionalInformationDetails": f

"lang": f "en-us": f "role": f "terseLabel": "Related Parties [Member]", "label": "Related Party [Member]", "documentation": "Party related to reporting entity. Includes, but is not limited to, affiliate, entity for which investment is accounted for by equity method, trust for benefit of employees, and principal owner, management, and members of immediate family." } } }, "auth_ref": f "r240", "r241", "r570", "r571", "r572", "r573", "r595", "r599", "r669", "r670", "r671", "r672", "r673", "r691", "r692", "r721" } }, "us-gaap_RelatedPartyTransactionAxis": f "xbrltype": "stringItemType", "nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024", "localname": "RelatedPartyTransactionAxis", "presentation": f

"http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_DisclosureDescriptionOfBusinessAndOtherDisclosuresAdditionalInformationDetails": f

"http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_DisclosureRelatedPartyTransactionsAdditionalInformationDetails": f

"lang": f "en-us": f "role": f "terseLabel": "Related Party Transaction", "label": "Related Party Transaction [Axis]", "documentation": "Information by type of related party transaction." } } }, "auth_ref": f "r570", "r571", "r999" } }, "us-gaap_RelatedPartyTransactionDomain": f "xbrltype": "domainItemType", "nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024", "localname": "RelatedPartyTransactionDomain", "presentation": f

"http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_DisclosureDescriptionOfBusinessAndOtherDisclosuresAdditionalInformationDetails": f

"http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_DisclosureRelatedPartyTransactionsAdditionalInformationDetails": f

"lang": f "en-us": f "role": f "terseLabel": "Related Party Transaction", "label": "Related Party Transaction [Domain]", "documentation": "Transaction between related party." } } }, "auth_ref": f } }, "us-gaap_RelatedPartyTransactionLineItems": f "xbrltype": "stringItemType", "nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024", "localname": "RelatedPartyTransactionLineItems", "presentation": f

"http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_DisclosureRelatedPartyTransactionsAdditionalInformationDetails": f

"http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_DisclosureRelatedPartyTransactionsTables": f

"lang": f "en-us": f "role": f "terseLabel": "Related Party Transaction [Line Items]", "label": "Related Party Transaction [Line Items]", "documentation": "Line items represent financial concepts included in a table. These concepts are used to disclose reportable information associated with domain members defined in one or many axes to the table." } } }, "auth_ref": f "r312", "r697", "r698", "r701" } }, "us-gaap_RelatedPartyTransactionsAbstract": f "xbrltype": "stringItemType", "nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024", "localname": "RelatedPartyTransactionsAbstract", "presentation": f

"lang": f "en-us": f "role": f "label": "Related Party Transactions [Abstract]", "label": "Related Party Transactions [Abstract]", "documentation": "Related Party Transactions By Related Party Axis." } } }, "auth_ref": f } }, "us-gaap_RelatedPartyTransactionsByRelatedPartyAxis": f "xbrltype": "stringItemType", "nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024", "localname": "RelatedPartyTransactionsByRelatedPartyAxis", "presentation": f

"http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024", "localname": "RelatedPartyTransactionsByRelatedPartyAxis", "presentation": -1
"http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_DisclosureApplegreenAcquisitionAndLeaseTerminationAdditionalInformationDetails",
"http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_DisclosureApplegreenAcquisitionAndLeaseTerminationSummaryOfSummaryOfAcquisitionAndLeaseTerminationTransactions",
"http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_DisclosureGoodwillAdditionalInformationDetails",
"http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_DisclosureDescriptionOfBusinessAndOtherDisclosuresAdditionalInformationDetails",
"http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_DisclosureRelatedPartyTransactionsAdditionalInformationDetails",
"http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_DisclosureRelatedPartyTransactionsTables",
"http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_DisclosureSupplementalCashFlowInformationNonCashInvestingAndFinancingActivitiesDetails",
"http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_StatementConsolidatedStatementsOfCashFlows", "lang": { "en-us": { "role": { "terseLabel": "Related Party",
"label": "Related and Nonrelated Parties [Axis]", "documentation": "Information by related and nonrelated parties. Related party includes, but is not limited to: affiliate, other entity for which investment is accounted for under equity method, trust for benefit of employee, principal owner, management, and member of immediate family, and other party that may be prevented from pursuing separate interests because of control, significant influence, or ownership interest." } } }, "auth ref": { "r312", "r435", "r570", "r571", "r595", "r599", "r669", "r670", "r671", "r672", "r673", "r691", "r692", "r721", "r999" } }, "us-gaap-RelatedPartyTransactionsDisclosureTextBlock": { "xbrltype": "textBlockItemType", "nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024", "localname": "RelatedPartyTransactionsDisclosureTextBlock", "presentation": -1
"http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_DisclosureRelatedPartyTransactions", "lang": { "en-us": { "role": { "terseLabel": "Related Party Transactions",
"label": "Related Party Transactions Disclosure [Text Block]", "documentation": "The entire disclosure for related party transactions. Examples of related party transactions include transactions between (a) a parent company and its subsidiary, (b) subsidiaries of a common parent, (c) and entity and its principal owners, and (d) affiliates." } } }, "auth ref": { "r567", "r568", "r569", "r571", "r574", "r649", "r650", "r651", "r699", "r700", "r701", "r718", "r720" } }, "capl-RentExpenseIncludedInCostOfSales": { "xbrltype": "monetaryItemType", "nsuri": "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_StatementConsolidatedStatementsOfOperations", "lang": { "en-us": { "role": { "documentation": "Rent expense included in cost of sales.", "label": "Rent Expense Included in Cost of Sales", "terseLabel": "(b) excludes depreciation, amortization and accretion and includes rent expense of." } } }, "auth ref": { } }, "capl-RentExpenseIncludedInOperatingExpenses": { "xbrltype": "monetaryItemType", "nsuri": "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_StatementConsolidatedStatementsOfOperations", "lang": { "en-us": { "role": { "documentation": "Rent expense included in operating expenses.", "label": "Rent Expense Included in Operating Expenses", "verboseLabel": "(c) includes rent expense of." } } }, "auth ref": { } }, "capl-RentalIncomeMember": { "xbrltype": "domainItemType", "nsuri": "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_DisclosureDescriptionOfBusinessAndOtherDisclosuresAdditionalInformationDetails", "lang": { "en-us": { "role": { "terseLabel": "Rental Income [Member]", "label": "Rental Income [Member]", "documentation": "Rental income." } } }, "auth ref": { } }, "us-gaap-RepaymentsOfLinesOfCredit": { "xbrltype": "monetaryItemType", "nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024", "localname": "RepaymentsOfLinesOfCredit", "crdr": "credit", "presentation": -1
"http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_StatementConsolidatedStatementsOfCashFlows", "lang": { "en-us": { "role": { "negatedLabel": "Repayments on revolving credit facilities", "label": "Repayments of Lines of Credit", "documentation": "Amount of cash outflow for payment of an obligation from a lender, including but not limited to: letter of credit, standby letter of credit and revolving credit arrangements." } } }, "auth ref": { "r116", "r919" } }, "us-gaap-RepaymentsOfLongTermDebt": { "xbrltype": "monetaryItemType", "nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024", "localname": "RepaymentsOfLongTermDebt", "crdr": "credit", "presentation": -1
"http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_StatementConsolidatedStatementsOfCashFlows", "lang": { "en-us": { "role": { "negatedLabel": "Repayments on the Term Loan Facility", "terseLabel": "Repayments on the Term Loan Facility", "label": "Repayments of Long Term Debt", "totalLabel": "Repayments of Long term Debt Total", "documentation": "The cash outflow for debt initially having maturity due after one year or beyond the normal operating cycle, if longer." } } }, "auth ref": { "r116", "r647" } }, "srt-RepurchaseAgreementCounterpartyNameDomain": { "xbrltype": "domainItemType", "nsuri": "http://fasb.org/srt/2024", "localname": "RepurchaseAgreementCounterpartyNameDomain", "presentation": -1
"http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_DisclosureOperatingLeasesAsLessorScheduleOfFutureMinimumRentalPaymentsUnderNoncancelableOperatingLeases", "lang": { "en-us": { "role": { "label": "Counterparty Name [Domain]", "documentation": "Named other party that participates in a financial transaction. Examples include, but not limited to: the name of the financial institution." } } }, "auth ref": { "r186", "r187", "r242", "r243", "r388", "r417", "r573", "r579", "r591", "r754", "r755" } }, "ecd-RestatementDateAxis": { "xbrltype": "stringItemType", "nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/2024", "localname": "RestatementDateAxis", "presentation": -1
"http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/role/ErrCompDisclosure", "lang": { "en-us": { "role": { "label": "Restatement Determination Date [Axis]", "terseLabel": "Restatement Determination Date." } } }, "auth ref": { "r816", "r826", "r836", "r868" } }, "ecd-RestatementDeterminationDate": { "xbrltype": "dateItemType", "nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/2024", "localname": "RestatementDeterminationDate", "presentation": -1
"http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/role/ErrCompDisclosure", "lang": { "en-us": { "role": { "label": "Restatement Determination Date", "terseLabel": "Restatement Determination Date" } } }, "auth ref": { "r917", "r927", "r937", "r869" } }, "ecd-RestatementDoesNotRequireRecoveryTextBlock": { "xbrltype": "textBlockItemType", "nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/2024", "localname": "RestatementDoesNotRequireRecoveryTextBlock", "presentation": -1
"http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/role/ErrCompDisclosure", "lang": { "en-us": { "role": { "label": "Restatement Does Not Require Recovery [Text Block]", "terseLabel": "Restatement does not require Recovery" } } }, "auth ref": { "r824", "r834", "r844", "r876" } }, "capl-RetailAndWholesaleAcquisitionMember": { "xbrltype": "domainItemType", "nsuri": "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_DisclosureDescriptionOfBusinessAndOtherDisclosuresAdditionalInformationDetails", "lang": { "en-us": { "role": { "label": "Retail and Wholesale Acquisition [Member]", "documentation": "Retail and wholesale acquisition." } } }, "auth ref": { } }, "us-gaap-RetailRelatedInventoryMerchandise": { "xbrltype": "monetaryItemType", "nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024", "localname": "RetailRelatedInventoryMerchandise", "crdr": "debit", "presentation": -1
"http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_DisclosureInventoryScheduleOfInventoryDetails", "lang": { "en-us": { "role": { "terseLabel": "Merchandise", "label": "Retail Related Inventory Merchandise", "documentation": "Carrying amount as of the balance sheet date of merchandise inventory purchased by a retailer, wholesaler or distributor and held for future sale." } } }, "auth ref": { "r912" } }, "capl-RetailSegmentMember": { "xbrltype": "domainItemType", "nsuri": "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_DisclosureGoodwillScheduleOfChangesInGoodwillDetails", "lang": { "en-us": { "role": { "label": "Retail Segment [Member]", "documentation": "Retail segment." } } }, "auth ref": { } }, "us-gaap-RevenueFromContractWithCustomerIncludingAssessedTax": { "xbrltype": "monetaryItemType", "nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024", "localname": "RevenueFromContractWithCustomerIncludingAssessedTax", "crdr": "credit", "presentation": -1
"http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_StatementConsolidatedStatementsOfOperations", "lang": { "en-us": { "role": { "verboseLabel": "Operating revenues", "terseLabel": "Total revenues", "label": "Revenue from Contract with Customer, Including Assessed Tax", "documentation": "Amount, including tax collected from customer, of revenue from satisfaction of performance obligation by transferring promised good or service to customer. Tax collected from customer is tax assessed by governmental authority that is both imposed on and concurrent with specific revenue-producing transaction, including, but not limited to: sales, use, value added and excise." } } }, "auth ref": { "r147", "r148", "r273", "r283", "r284", "r299", "r305", "r308", "r310", "r321", "r432", "r433", "r581" } }, "us-gaap-RevolvingCreditFacilityMember": { "xbrltype": "domainItemType", "nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024", "localname": "RevolvingCreditFacilityMember", "presentation": -1
"http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_DisclosureDebtAdditionalInformationDetails", "lang": { "en-us": { "role": { "terseLabel": "Revolving Credit Facility [Member]", "label": "Revolving Credit Facility [Member]", "documentation": "Arrangement in which loan proceeds can continuously be obtained following repayments, but the total amount borrowed cannot exceed a specified maximum amount." } } }, "auth ref": { } }, "us-gaap-RightOfUseAssetObtainedInExchangeForOperatingLeaseLiability": { "xbrltype": "monetaryItemType", "nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024", "localname": "RightOfUseAssetObtainedInExchangeForOperatingLeaseLiability", "crdr": "debit", "presentation": -1
"http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_DisclosureSupplementalCashFlowInformationNonCashInvestingAndFinancingActivitiesDetails", "lang": { "en-us": { "role": { "terseLabel": "Lease liabilities arising from obtaining right of use assets", "label": "Right of Use Asset Obtained in Exchange for Operating Lease Liability", "documentation": "Amount of increase in right-of-use asset obtained in exchange for operating lease liability." } } }, "auth ref": { "r558", "r794" } }, "ecd-Rule10b51ArrAdoptedFlag": { "xbrltype": "booleanItemType", "nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/2024", "localname": "Rule10b51ArrAdoptedFlag", "presentation": -1
"http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/role/InsiderTradingArrangements", "lang": { "en-us": { "role": { "label": "Rule 10b51 Arrangement Adopted [Flag]", "terseLabel": "Rule 10b51 Arrangement Adopted" } } }, "auth ref": { "r895" } }, "ecd-Rule10b51ArrTrmmtFlag": { "xbrltype": "booleanItemType", "nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/2024", "localname": "Rule10b51ArrTrmmtFlag", "presentation": -1
"http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/role/InsiderTradingArrangements", "lang": { "en-us": { "role": { "label": "Rule 10b51 Arrangement Terminated [Flag]", "terseLabel": "Rule 10b51 Arrangement Terminated" } } }, "auth ref": { "r895" } }, "us-gaap-SalesAndExciseTaxPayableCurrent": { "xbrltype": "monetaryItemType", "nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024", "localname": "SalesAndExciseTaxPayableCurrent", "crdr": "credit", "presentation": -1
"http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_StatementConsolidatedBalanceSheets", "lang": { "en-us": { "role": { "terseLabel": "Motor fuel and sales taxes payable", "label": "Sales and Excise Tax Payable, Current", "documentation": "Carrying value as of the balance sheet date of liabilities incurred through that date and payable for statutory sales and use taxes, including value added tax. Used to reflect the current portion of the liabilities (due within one year or within the normal operating cycle if longer)."} } }, "auth ref": { "r80" } }, "us-gaap-SalesRevenueNetMember": { "xbrltype": "domainItemType", "nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024", "localname": "SalesRevenueNetMember", "presentation": -1
"http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_DisclosureDescriptionOfBusinessAndOtherDisclosuresAdditionalInformationDetails", "lang": { "en-us": { "role": { "terseLabel": "Revenue Benchmark", "label": "Revenue Benchmark [Member]", "documentation": "Revenue from sale of product and rendering of service and other sources of income, when it serves as benchmark in concentration of risk calculation." } } }, "auth ref": { "r311", "r902" } }, "srt-ScenarioForecastMember": { "xbrltype": "domainItemType", "nsuri": "http://fasb.org/srt/2024", "localname": "ScenarioForecastMember", "presentation": -1
"http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_DisclosureDebtAdditionalInformationDetails",
"http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_DisclosureEquityBasedCompensationAdditionalInformationDetails", "lang": { "en-us": { "role": { "terseLabel": "Scenario Forecast [Member]", "label": "Forecast [Member]", "documentation": "Information reported for future period. Excludes information expected to be reported in future period for effect on historical fact." } } }, "auth ref": { "r437", "r904", "r926" } }, "srt-ScenarioUnspecifiedDomain": { "xbrltype": "domainItemType", "nsuri": "http://fasb.org/srt/2024", "localname": "ScenarioUnspecifiedDomain", "presentation": -1
"http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_DisclosureDebtAdditionalInformationDetails",
"http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_DisclosureEquityBasedCompensationAdditionalInformationDetails", "lang": { "en-us": { "role": { "terseLabel": "Scenario", "label": "Scenario [Domain]", "documentation": "Scenario reported, distinguishing information from actual fact. Includes, but is not limited to: pro forma and forecast. Excludes actual facts." } } }, "auth ref": { "r189", "r259", "r437", "r900", "r926" } }, "us-gaap-ScheduleOfAccountsNotesLoansAndFinancingReceivableTextBlock": { "xbrltype": "textBlockItemType", "nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024", "localname": "ScheduleOfAccountsNotesLoansAndFinancingReceivableTextBlock", "presentation": -1
"http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_DisclosureSegmentReportingTables", "lang": { "en-us": { "role": { "terseLabel": "Summary of Receivables Relating to Revenue Streams", "label": "Schedule of Accounts, Notes, Loans and Financing Receivable [Table Text Block]", "documentation": "Tabular disclosure of the various types of trade accounts and notes receivable and for each the gross carrying value, allowance, and net carrying value as of the balance sheet date. Presentation is categorized by current, noncurrent and unclassified receivables." } } }, "auth ref": { "r92", "r96" } }, "us-gaap-ScheduleOfBusinessAcquisitionsByAcquisitionTable": { "xbrltype": "stringItemType", "nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024", "localname": "ScheduleOfBusinessAcquisitionsByAcquisitionTable", "presentation": -1
"http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_DisclosureApplegreenAcquisitionAndLeaseTerminationAdditionalInformationDetails",
"http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_DisclosureApplegreenAcquisitionAndLeaseTerminationSummaryOfSummaryOfAcquisitionAndLeaseTerminationTransactions", "lang": { "en-us": { "role": { "terseLabel": "Schedule Of Business Acquisitions By Acquisition [Table]", "label": "Schedule of Business Acquisitions, by Acquisition [Table]", "documentation": "Disclosure of information about business combination. Includes, but is not limited to: recognized asset and liability." } } }, "auth ref": { "r56", "r57", "r499" } }, "us-gaap-ScheduleOfBusinessAcquisitionsByAcquisitionTextBlock": { "xbrltype": "textBlockItemType", "nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024", "localname": "ScheduleOfBusinessAcquisitionsByAcquisitionTextBlock", "presentation": -1
"http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_DisclosureApplegreenAcquisitionAndLeaseTerminationTables", "lang": { "en-us": { "role": { "terseLabel": "Summary of Acquisition and Lease Termination Transactions", "label": "Schedule of Business Acquisitions, by Acquisition [Table Text Block]", "documentation": "Tabular disclosure of a material business combination completed during the period, including background, timing, and recognized assets and liabilities. This table does not include leveraged buyouts." } } }, "auth ref": { "r56", "r57" } }, "us-gaap-ScheduleOfCashFlowsSupplementalDisclosuresTableTextBlock": { "xbrltype": "textBlockItemType", "nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024", "localname": "ScheduleOfCashFlowsSupplementalDisclosuresTableTextBlock", "presentation": -1
"http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_DisclosureSupplementalCashFlowInformationTables", "lang": { "en-us": { "role": { "terseLabel": "Schedule of Supplemental Cash Flow Information", "label": "Schedule of Cash Flow, Supplemental Disclosures [Table Text Block]", "documentation": "Tabular disclosure of supplemental cash flow

information for the periods presented." } } } , "auth_ref": [] } , "capl_ScheduleOfDebtAndFutureMinimumLeasePaymentsOnFinanceLeaseObligations": { "xbrltype": "textBlockItemType", "nsuri": "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930", "localname": "ScheduleOfDebtAndFutureMinimumLeasePaymentsOnFinanceLeaseObligations", "presentation": { "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_DisclosureDebtTables" } } } , "lang": { "en-us": { "role": { "label": "Schedule Of Debt And Future Minimum Lease Payments On Finance Lease Obligations", "documentation": "Schedule of debt and future minimum lease payments on finance lease obligations.", "terseLabel": "Schedule of Debt and Future Minimum Lease Payments on Finance Lease Obligations" } } } } , "auth_ref": [] } , "us-gaap_ScheduleOfDebtTableTextBlock": { "xbrltype": "textBlockItemType", "nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024", "localname": "ScheduleOfDebtTableTextBlock", "presentation": { "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_DisclosureDebtTables" } } } , "lang": { "en-us": { "role": { "terseLabel": "Summary of Balances for Long-term Debt and Finance Lease Obligations", "label": "Schedule of Debt [Table Text Block]", "documentation": "Tabular disclosure of information pertaining to short-term and long-debt instruments or arrangements, including but not limited to identification of terms, features, collateral requirements and other information necessary to a fair presentation." } } } } , "auth_ref": [] } , "us-gaap_ScheduleOfEarningsPerShareBasicAndDilutedTableTextBlock": { "xbrltype": "textBlockItemType", "nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024", "localname": "ScheduleOfEarningsPerShareBasicAndDilutedTableTextBlock", "presentation": { "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/DisclosureNetIncomePerCommonUnitTables" } } } , "lang": { "en-us": { "role": { "terseLabel": "Reconciliation of Net Income and Weighted-Average Units Used in Computing Basic and Diluted Net Income Per Common Unit", "label": "Schedule of Earnings Per Share, Basic and Diluted [Table Text Block]", "documentation": "Tabular disclosure of an entity's basic and diluted earnings per share calculations, including a reconciliation of numerators and denominators of the basic and diluted per share computations for income from continuing operations." } } } } , "auth_ref": { "r292" } } , "us-gaap_ScheduleOfEarningsPerShareBasicByCommonClassTable": { "xbrltype": "stringItemType", "nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024", "localname": "ScheduleOfEarningsPerShareBasicByCommonClassTable", "presentation": { "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/DisclosureNetIncomePerCommonUnitReconciliationOfNetIncomeAndWeightedAverageUnitsUsedInComputingBasicAndDilutedNetIncomePerShareBasic, by Common Class, Including Two-Class Method [Table]", "documentation": "Disclosure of information about basic earnings per share by class of stock. Includes, but is not limited to, two-class method." } } } } , "auth_ref": { "r33", "r34", "r263", "r264", "r266" } } , "us-gaap_ScheduleOfFiniteLivedIntangibleAssetsTable": { "xbrltype": "stringItemType", "nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024", "localname": "ScheduleOfFiniteLivedIntangibleAssetsTable", "presentation": { "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_DisclosureIntangibleAssetsScheduleOfIntangibleAssetsDetails" } } } , "lang": { "en-us": { "role": { "terseLabel": "Schedule Of Finite Lived Intangible Assets [Table]", "label": "Intangible Asset, Finite Lived [Table]", "documentation": "Disclosure of information about finite lived intangible asset. Excludes indefinite lived intangible asset." } } } } , "auth_ref": { "r330", "r345", "r346", "r347", "r349", "r582", "r748", "r770" } } , "us-gaap_ScheduleOfFiniteLivedIntangibleAssetsTableTextBlock": { "xbrltype": "textBlockItemType", "nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024", "localname": "ScheduleOfFiniteLivedIntangibleAssetsTableTextBlock", "presentation": { "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_DisclosureIntangibleAssetsTables" } } } , "lang": { "en-us": { "role": { "label": "Earnings Per Share, Basic, by Common Class, Including Two-Class Method [Table]", "documentation": "Disclosure of information about basic earnings per share by class of stock. Includes, but is not limited to, two-class method." } } } } , "auth_ref": { "r33", "r34", "r263", "r264", "r266" } } , "us-gaap_ScheduleOfGoodwillTable": { "xbrltype": "stringItemType", "nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024", "localname": "ScheduleOfGoodwillTable", "presentation": { "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/DisclosureGoodwillAdditionalInformationDetails" } } } , "lang": { "en-us": { "role": { "terseLabel": "Schedule Of Goodwill [Table]", "label": "Goodwill [Table]", "documentation": "Disclosure of information about goodwill, including, but not limited to, change from acquisition, sale, impairment, and other reason." } } } } , "auth_ref": { "r326", "r327", "r328", "r329", "r330", "r331", "r332", "r333", "r334", "r335", "r337", "r769" } } , "us-gaap_ScheduleOfGoodwillTableTextBlock": { "xbrltype": "textBlockItemType", "nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024", "localname": "ScheduleOfGoodwillTableTextBlock", "presentation": { "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_DisclosureGoodwillTables" } } } , "lang": { "en-us": { "role": { "terseLabel": "Schedule of Changes in Goodwill", "label": "Schedule of Goodwill [Table Text Block]", "documentation": "Tabular disclosure of goodwill by reportable segment and in total which includes a rollforward schedule." } } } } , "auth_ref": { "r769", "r939", "r940", "r941", "r942", "r943", "r944", "r945", "r946", "r947", "r948", "r949" } } , "us-gaap_ScheduleOfInterestRateDerivativesTableTextBlock": { "xbrltype": "textBlockItemType", "nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024", "localname": "ScheduleOfInterestRateDerivativesTableTextBlock", "presentation": { "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/DisclosureInterestRateSwapContractsTables" } } } , "lang": { "en-us": { "role": { "label": "Schedule of Interest Rate Derivatives [Table Text Block]", "terseLabel": "Summary of Interest Rate Swap Contracts", "documentation": "Tabular disclosure of interest rate derivatives, including, but not limited to, the fair value of the derivatives, statement of financial position location, and statement of financial performance location of these instruments." } } } } , "auth_ref": { "r65" } } , "us-gaap_ScheduleOfInventoryCurrentTableTextBlock": { "xbrltype": "textBlockItemType", "nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024", "localname": "ScheduleOfInventoryCurrentTableTextBlock", "presentation": { "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/DisclosureInventoryTables" } } } , "lang": { "en-us": { "role": { "terseLabel": "Schedule of Inventory", "label": "Schedule of Inventory, Current [Table Text Block]", "documentation": "Tabular disclosure of the carrying amount as of the balance sheet date of merchandise goods, commodities, or supplies held for future sale or to be used in manufacturing, servicing or production process." } } } } , "auth_ref": { "r20", "r97", "r98", "r99" } } , "us-gaap_ScheduleOfLongLivedAssetsHeldForSaleTable": { "xbrltype": "stringItemType", "nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024", "localname": "ScheduleOfLongLivedAssetsHeldForSaleTable", "presentation": { "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_DisclosureAssetsHeldForSaleAdditionalInformationDetails" } } } , "lang": { "en-us": { "role": { "terseLabel": "Schedule Of Long Lived Assets Held For Sale [Table]", "label": "Long Lived Asset, Held for Sale [Table]", "documentation": "Disclosure of information about long-lived asset held for sale. Includes, but is not limited to, description of fact and circumstance leading to expected disposal, manner and timing of disposal, amount of asset held for sale, gain (loss) recognized in statement of income, and statement of income caption that includes gain (loss)." } } } } , "auth_ref": { "r12", "r17" } } , "us-gaap_ScheduleOfPropertyPlantAndEquipmentTable": { "xbrltype": "stringItemType", "nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024", "localname": "ScheduleOfPropertyPlantAndEquipmentTable", "presentation": { "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_DisclosurePropertyAndEquipmentAdditionalInformationDetails" } } } , "lang": { "en-us": { "role": { "terseLabel": "Schedule Of Property Plant And Equipment [Table]", "label": "Property, Plant and Equipment [Table]", "documentation": "Disclosure of information about physical assets used in the normal conduct of business and not intended for resale. Includes, but is not limited to, balances by class of assets, depreciation and depletion expense and method used, including composite depreciation, and accumulated depreciation." } } } } , "auth_ref": { "r11", "r560" } } , "us-gaap_ScheduleOfRelatedPartyTransactionsByRelatedPartyTable": { "xbrltype": "stringItemType", "nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024", "localname": "ScheduleOfRelatedPartyTransactionsByRelatedPartyTable", "presentation": { "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_DisclosureRelatedPartyTransactionsAdditionalInformationDetails" } } } , "lang": { "en-us": { "role": { "label": "Schedule Of Related Party Transactions By Related Party [Table]", "label": "Related Party Transaction [Table]", "documentation": "Disclosure of information about related party transaction." } } } } , "auth_ref": { "r71", "r72", "r697", "r698", "r701" } } , "us-gaap_ScheduleOfRelatedPartyTransactionsTableTextBlock": { "xbrltype": "textBlockItemType", "nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024", "localname": "ScheduleOfRelatedPartyTransactionsTableTextBlock", "presentation": { "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_DisclosureRelatedPartyTransactionsTables" } } } , "lang": { "en-us": { "role": { "terseLabel": "Summary of Revenues from Related Parties", "label": "Schedule of Related Party Transactions [Table Text Block]", "documentation": "Tabular disclosure of related party transactions. Examples of related party transactions include, but are not limited to, transactions between (a) a parent company and its subsidiary; (b) subsidiaries of a common parent; (c) and entity and its principal owners and (d) affiliates." } } } } , "auth_ref": [] } , "us-gaap_ScheduleOfSegmentReportingInformationBySegmentTable": { "xbrltype": "stringItemType", "nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024", "localname": "ScheduleOfSegmentReportingInformationBySegmentTable", "presentation": { "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_DisclosureSegmentReportingAdditionalInformationDetails" } } } , "lang": { "en-us": { "role": { "terseLabel": "Schedule Of Segment Reporting Information By Segment [Table]", "label": "Schedule of Segment Reporting Information, by Segment [Table]", "documentation": "Disclosure of information about profit (loss) and total assets by reportable segment." } } } } , "auth_ref": { "r42", "r43", "r44" } } , "us-gaap_ScheduleOfSegmentReportingInformationBySegmentTableTextBlock": { "xbrltype": "textBlockItemType", "nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024", "localname": "ScheduleOfSegmentReportingInformationBySegmentTableTextBlock", "presentation": { "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_DisclosureSegmentReportingTables" } } } , "lang": { "en-us": { "role": { "terseLabel": "Schedule of Reportable Segments", "label": "Schedule of Segment Reporting Information, by Segment [Table Text Block]", "documentation": "Tabular disclosure of the profit or loss and total assets for each reportable segment. An entity discloses certain information on each reportable segment if the amounts (a) are included in the measure of segment profit or loss reviewed by the chief operating decision maker or (b) are otherwise regularly provided to the chief operating decision maker, even if not included in that measure of segment profit or loss." } } } } , "auth_ref": { "r42", "r43", "r44" } } , "us-gaap_ScheduleOfShareBasedCompensationArrangementsByShareBasedPaymentAwardTable": { "xbrltype": "stringItemType", "nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024", "localname": "ScheduleOfShareBasedCompensationArrangementsByShareBasedPaymentAwardTable", "presentation": { "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_DisclosureEquityBasedCompensationAdditionalInformationDetails" } } } , "lang": { "en-us": { "role": { "terseLabel": "Schedule Of Share Based Compensation Arrangements By Share Based Payment Award [Table]", "label": "Schedule of Share Based Compensation Arrangements By Share Based Payment Award [Table]", "documentation": "Disclosure of information about share-based payment arrangement." } } } } , "auth_ref": { "r439", "r440", "r442", "r443", "r444", "r445", "r446", "r447", "r448", "r449", "r450", "r451", "r452", "r453", "r454", "r455", "r456", "r457", "r458", "r459", "r460", "r461", "r462", "r463", "r464", "r465", "r466", "r467" } } , "us-gaap_ScheduleOfStockByClassTable": { "xbrltype": "stringItemType", "nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024", "localname": "ScheduleOfStockByClassTable", "presentation": { "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/DisclosurePreferredMembershipInterestsAdditionalInformationDetails" } } } , "lang": { "en-us": { "role": { "label": "Stock, Class of Stock [Table]", "documentation": "Disclosure of information about stock by class. Includes, but is not limited to, common, convertible, and preferred stocks." } } } } , "auth_ref": { "r46", "r47", "r48", "r49", "r50", "r51", "r128", "r130", "r131", "r132", "r206", "r207", "r208", "r276", "r414", "r415", "r417", "r419", "r422", "r427", "r429", "r644", "r645", "r646", "r647", "r777", "r897", "r918" } } , "capl_ScheduleOfSupplementalCashFlowLineItems": { "xbrltype": "stringItemType", "nsuri": "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930", "localname": "ScheduleOfSupplementalCashFlowLineItems", "presentation": { "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_DisclosureSupplementalCashFlowInformationNonCashInvestingAndFinancingActivitiesDetails" } } } , "lang": { "en-us": { "role": { "terseLabel": "Schedule Of Supplemental Cash Flow [Line Items]", "label": "Schedule Of Supplemental Cash Flow [Line Items]", "documentation": "Schedule Of Supplemental Cash Flow [Line Items" } } } } , "auth_ref": [] } , "capl_ScheduleOfSupplementalCashFlowTable": { "xbrltype": "stringItemType", "nsuri": "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930", "localname": "ScheduleOfSupplementalCashFlowTable", "presentation": { "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_DisclosureSupplementalCashFlowInformationNonCashInvestingAndFinancingActivitiesDetails" } } } , "lang": { "en-us": { "role": { "terseLabel": "Schedule Of Supplemental Cash Flow [Table]", "label": "Schedule Of Supplemental Cash Flow [Table]", "documentation": "Schedule Of Supplemental Cash Flow [Table" } } } } , "auth_ref": [] } , "us-gaap_SecuredOvernightFinancingRateSoftOvernightIndexSwapRateMember": { "xbrltype": "domainItemType", "nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024", "localname": "SecuredOvernightFinancingRateSoftOvernightIndexSwapRateMember", "presentation": { "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_DisclosureDebtAdditionalInformationDetails" } } } , "lang": { "en-us": { "role": { "label": "Secured Overnight Financing Rate (SOFR) Overnight Index Swap Rate [Member]", "terseLabel": "SOFR [Member]", "documentation": "Fixed rate on U.S. dollar, constant-notional interest rate swap that has its variable rate leg referenced to Secured Overnight Financing Rate (SOFR) with no additional spread over SOFR on variable rate leg." } } } } , "auth_ref": { "r980" } } , "dei_Security12bTitle": { "xbrltype": "securityTitleItemType", "nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/dei/2024", "localname": "Security12bTitle", "presentation": { "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_DocumentDocumentAndEntityInformation" } } } , "lang": { "en-us": { "role": { "terseLabel": "Title of 12(b) Security", "label": "Title of 12(b) Security", "documentation": "Title of a 12(b) registered security." } } } } , "auth_ref": { "r610" } } , "dei_SecurityExchangeName": { "xbrltype": "edgarExchangeCodeItemType", "nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/dei/2024", "localname": "SecurityExchangeName", "presentation": { "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_DocumentDocumentAndEntityInformation" } } } , "lang": { "en-us": { "role": { "verboseLabel": "Security Exchange Name", "label": "Security Exchange Name", "documentation": "Name of the Exchange on which a security is registered." } } } } , "auth_ref": { "r612" } } , "us-gaap_SegmentDomain": { "xbrltype": "domainItemType", "nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024", "localname": "SegmentDomain", "presentation": { "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_DisclosureGoodwillScheduleOfChangesInGoodwillDetails" } } } , "lang": { "en-us": { "role": { "terseLabel": "Segments", "label": "Segments [Domain]", "documentation": "Components of an entity that engage in business activities from which they may earn revenue and incur expenses, including transactions with other components of the same entity." } } } } , "auth_ref": { "r147", "r148", "r149", "r150", "r273", "r279", "r282", "r283", "r284", "r285", "r286", "r287", "r288", "r289", "r290", "r291", "r293", "r294", "r296", "r297", "r298", "r299", "r300", "r301", "r302", "r303", "r305", "r306", "r307", "r311", "r326", "r327", "r328", "r329", "r330", "r331", "r332", "r333", "r334", "r340", "r362", "r363", "r612", "r613", "r614", "r615", "r616", "r617", "r618", "r619", "r620", "r621", "r622", "r760", "r763", "r764", "r769", "r799", "r1009", "r1013", "r1014", "r1015", "r1016", "r1017", "r1018", "r1019", "r1020", "r1021", "r1022", "r1023", "r1024", "r1025", "r1026", "r1027", "r1028", "r1029", "r1030" } }

"r1031", "r1032", "r1033", "r1034", "r1035", "r1036", "r1037", "r1038", "r1039", "r1040" }], "us-gaap_SegmentReportingAbstract": { "xbrltype": "stringItemType", "nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024", "localname": "SegmentReportingAbstract", "lang": { "en-us": { "role": { "label": "Segment Reporting [Abstract]" } } }, "auth ref": { "us-gaap_SegmentReportingDisclosureTextBlock": { "xbrltype": "textBlockItemType", "nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024", "localname": "SegmentReportingDisclosureTextBlock", "presentation": { "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_DisclosureSegmentReporting" } }, "lang": { "en-us": { "role": { "terseLabel": "Segment Reporting", "label": "Segment Reporting Disclosure [Text Block]", "documentation": "The entire disclosure for reporting segments including data and tables. Reportable segments include those that meet any of the following quantitative thresholds a) it's reported revenue, including sales to external customers and intersegment sales or transfers is 10 percent or more of the combined revenue, internal and external, of all operating segments b) the absolute amount of its reported profit or loss is 10 percent or more of the greater, in absolute amount of 1) the combined reported profit of all operating segments that did not report a loss or 2) the combined reported loss of all operating segments that did report a loss c) its assets are 10 percent or more of the combined assets of all operating segments." } } }, "auth ref": { "r150", "r273", "r278", "r279", "r280", "r281", "r282", "r295", "r297", "r298", "r303", "r304", "r305", "r306", "r307", "r308", "r309", "r311", "r759", "r761", "r762", "r763", "r765", "r766", "r767" } }], "us-gaap_SegmentReportingInformationLineItems": { "xbrltype": "stringItemType", "nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024", "localname": "SegmentReportingInformationLineItems", "presentation": { "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_DisclosureSegmentReportingAdditionalInformationDetails", "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_DisclosureSegmentReportingScheduleOfReportableSegmentsDetails", "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_DisclosureSegmentReportingSummaryOfReceivablesRelatingToRevenueStreamsDetails" } }, "lang": { "en-us": { "role": { "terseLabel": "Segment Reporting Information [Line Items]", "label": "Segment Reporting Information [Line Items]", "documentation": "Line items represent financial concepts included in a table. These concepts are used to disclose reportable information associated with domain members defined in one or many axes to the table." } } }, "auth ref": { "cap1_SellersMember": { "xbrltype": "domainItemType", "nsuri": "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930", "localname": "SellersMember", "presentation": { "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_DisclosureDescriptionOfBusinessAndOtherDisclosuresAdditionalInformationDetails" } }, "lang": { "en-us": { "role": { "terseLabel": "Sellers [Member]", "label": "Sellers [Member]", "documentation": "Sellers." } } }, "auth ref": { "us-gaap_SellingGeneralAndAdministrativeExpense": { "xbrltype": "monetaryItemType", "nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024", "localname": "SellingGeneralAndAdministrativeExpense", "crdr": "debit", "presentation": { "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_StatementConsolidatedStatementsOfOperations" } }, "lang": { "en-us": { "role": { "totalLabel": "Selling, General and Administrative Expense, Total", "terseLabel": "General and administrative expenses", "label": "Selling, General and Administrative Expense", "documentation": "The aggregate total costs related to selling a firm's product and services, as well as all other general and administrative expenses. Direct selling expenses (for example, credit, warranty, and advertising) are expenses that can be directly linked to the sale of specific products. Indirect selling expenses are expenses that cannot be directly linked to the sale of specific products, for example telephone expenses, Internet, and postal charges. General and administrative expenses include salaries of non-sales personnel, rent, utilities, communication, etc." } } }, "auth ref": { "r108" } } }, "us-gaap_SeniorNotesMember": { "xbrltype": "domainItemType", "nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024", "localname": "SeniorNotesMember", "presentation": { "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_DisclosureDebtAdditionalInformationDetails" } }, "lang": { "en-us": { "role": { "label": "Senior Notes [Member]", "documentation": "Bond that takes priority over other debt securities sold by the issuer. In the event the issuer goes bankrupt, senior debt holders receive priority for (must receive) repayment prior to (relative to) junior and unsecured (general) creditors." } } }, "auth ref": { "cap1_SeniorSecuredCreditFacilityMember": { "xbrltype": "domainItemType", "nsuri": "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930", "localname": "SeniorSecuredCreditFacilityMember", "presentation": { "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_DisclosureDebtAdditionalInformationDetails" } }, "lang": { "en-us": { "role": { "terseLabel": "Senior Secured Credit Facility [Member]", "label": "Senior Secured Credit Facility [Member]", "documentation": "Senior secured credit facility." } } }, "auth ref": { "cap1_SeriesAPreferredInterestMember": { "xbrltype": "domainItemType", "nsuri": "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930", "localname": "SeriesAPreferredInterestMember", "presentation": { "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/DisclosurePreferredMembershipInterestsAdditionalInformationDetails" } }, "lang": { "en-us": { "role": { "label": "Series A Preferred Interest [Member]", "documentation": "Series A Preferred Interest." } } }, "auth ref": { "cap1_SevenElevenIncMember": { "xbrltype": "domainItemType", "nsuri": "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930", "localname": "SevenElevenIncMember", "presentation": { "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/DisclosureApplegreenAcquisitionAndLeaseTerminationAdditionalInformationDetails", "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/DisclosureApplegreenAcquisitionAndLeaseTerminationSummaryOfSummaryOfAcquisitionAndLeaseTerminationTransactions", "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/DisclosureGoodwillAdditionalInformationDetails" } }, "lang": { "en-us": { "role": { "terseLabel": "7 Eleven, Inc. [Member]", "label": "Seven Eleven Inc [Member]", "documentation": "7 Eleven, Inc." } } }, "auth ref": { "us-gaap_ShareBasedCompensation": { "xbrltype": "monetaryItemType", "nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024", "localname": "ShareBasedCompensation", "crdr": "debit", "presentation": { "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_StatementConsolidatedStatementsOfCashFlows" } }, "lang": { "en-us": { "role": { "totalLabel": "Share-based Payment Arrangement, Noncash Expense, Total", "terseLabel": "Equity-based employee and director compensation expense", "label": "Share-Based Payment Arrangement, Noncash Expense", "documentation": "Amount of noncash expense for share-based payment arrangement." } } }, "auth ref": { "r9" } } }, "us-gaap_ShareBasedCompensationArrangementByShareBasedPaymentAwardAwardVestingPeriod1": { "xbrltype": "durationItemType", "nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024", "localname": "ShareBasedCompensationArrangementByShareBasedPaymentAwardAwardVestingPeriod1", "presentation": { "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_DisclosureEquityBasedCompensationAdditionalInformationDetails" } }, "lang": { "en-us": { "role": { "terseLabel": "Vesting period", "label": "Share-Based Compensation Arrangement by Share-Based Payment Award, Award Vesting Period", "documentation": "Period over which grantee's right to exercise award under share-based payment arrangement is no longer contingent on satisfaction of service or performance condition, in 'PnYnMnDtnHnMnS' format, for example, 'P1Y5M13D' represents reported fact of one year, five months, and thirteen days. Includes, but is not limited to: combination of market, performance or service condition." } } }, "auth ref": { "r792" } } }, "us-gaap_ShareBasedCompensationArrangementByShareBasedPaymentAwardAwardVestingRights": { "xbrltype": "stringItemType", "nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024", "localname": "ShareBasedCompensationArrangementByShareBasedPaymentAwardAwardVestingRights", "presentation": { "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_DisclosureEquityBasedCompensationAdditionalInformationDetails" } }, "lang": { "en-us": { "role": { "terseLabel": "Vesting rights description", "label": "Share-Based Compensation Arrangement by Share-Based Payment Award, Award Vesting Rights", "documentation": "Description of service or performance condition required to be met for earning right to award under share-based payment arrangement. Includes, but is not limited to: combination of market, performance or service condition." } } }, "auth ref": { "r54" } } }, "us-gaap_ShareBasedCompensationArrangementByShareBasedPaymentAwardEquityInstrumentsOtherThanOptionsForfeitedInPeriod": { "xbrltype": "sharesItem", "nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024", "localname": "ShareBasedCompensationArrangementByShareBasedPaymentAwardEquityInstrumentsOtherThanOptionsForfeitedInPeriod", "presentation": { "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_DisclosureEquityBasedCompensationAdditionalInformationDetails" } }, "lang": { "en-us": { "role": { "terseLabel": "Phantom units and performance based awards: units forfeited", "label": "Share-Based Compensation Arrangement by Share-Based Payment Award, Equity Instruments Other than Options, Forfeited in Period", "documentation": "The number of equity-based payment instruments, excluding stock (or unit) options, that were forfeited during the reporting period." } } }, "auth ref": { "r458" } } }, "us-gaap_ShareBasedCompensationArrangementByShareBasedPaymentAwardEquityInstrumentsOtherThanOptionsGrantsInPeriod": { "xbrltype": "sharesItem", "nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024", "localname": "ShareBasedCompensationArrangementByShareBasedPaymentAwardEquityInstrumentsOtherThanOptionsGrantsInPeriod", "presentation": { "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_DisclosureEquityBasedCompensationAdditionalInformationDetails" } }, "lang": { "en-us": { "role": { "terseLabel": "Phantom units granted", "label": "Share-Based Compensation Arrangement by Share-Based Payment Award, Equity Instruments Other than Options, Grants in Period", "documentation": "The number of grants made during the period on other than stock (or unit) option plans (for example, phantom stock or unit plan, stock or unit appreciation rights plan, performance target plan)." } } }, "auth ref": { "r456" } } }, "us-gaap_ShareBasedCompensationArrangementByShareBasedPaymentAwardEquityInstrumentsOtherThanOptionsVestedInPeriod": { "xbrltype": "sharesItem", "nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024", "localname": "ShareBasedCompensationArrangementByShareBasedPaymentAwardEquityInstrumentsOtherThanOptionsVestedInPeriod", "presentation": { "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_StatementConsolidatedStatementsOfEquityAndComprehensiveIncome" } }, "lang": { "en-us": { "role": { "verboseLabel": "Phantom units vested", "terseLabel": "Vesting of equity awards, net of units withheld for tax, Units", "label": "Share-Based Compensation Arrangement by Share-Based Payment Award, Equity Instruments Other than Options, Vested in Period", "documentation": "The number of equity-based payment instruments, excluding stock (or unit) options, that vested during the reporting period." } } }, "auth ref": { "r457" } } }, "us-gaap_ShareBasedCompensationArrangementByShareBasedPaymentAwardLineItems": { "xbrltype": "stringItemType", "nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024", "localname": "ShareBasedCompensationArrangementByShareBasedPaymentAwardLineItems", "presentation": { "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_DisclosureEquityBasedCompensationAdditionalInformationDetails" } }, "lang": { "en-us": { "role": { "terseLabel": "Share-based Compensation Arrangement by Share-based Payment Award [Line Items]", "label": "Share-Based Compensation Arrangement by Share-Based Payment Award [Line Items]", "documentation": "Line items represent financial concepts included in a table. These concepts are used to disclose reportable information associated with domain members defined in one or many axes to the table." } } }, "auth ref": { "r439", "r440", "r442", "r443", "r444", "r445", "r446", "r447", "r448", "r449", "r450", "r451", "r452", "r453", "r454", "r455", "r456", "r457", "r458", "r459", "r460", "r461", "r462", "r463", "r464", "r465", "r466", "r467" } } }, "us-gaap_ShareBasedCompensationArrangementByShareBasedPaymentAwardRemainingVestingRightsPercentageBasedUponEmployeesDeathDisabilityOrRetirement": { "xbrltype": "percentItem", "nsuri": "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930", "localname": "ShareBasedCompensationArrangementByShareBasedPaymentAwardRemainingVestingRightsPercentageBasedUponEmployeesDeathDisabilityOrRetirement", "presentation": { "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_DisclosureEquityBasedCompensationAdditionalInformationDetails" } }, "lang": { "en-us": { "role": { "terseLabel": "Remaining vesting rights percentage based upon employee's death, disability or retirement", "label": "Share-Based Compensation Arrangement by Share-Based Payment Award Remaining Vesting Rights Percentage Based Upon Employee's Death, Disability Or Retirement", "documentation": "Share-based compensation arrangement by share-based payment award remaining vesting rights percentage based upon employee's death, disability or retirement." } } }, "auth ref": { "us-gaap_ShareBasedCompensationArrangementsByShareBasedPaymentAwardAwardTypeAndPlanNameDomain": { "xbrltype": "domainItemType", "nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024", "localname": "ShareBasedCompensationArrangementsByShareBasedPaymentAwardAwardTypeAndPlanNameDomain", "presentation": { "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_DisclosureEquityBasedCompensationAdditionalInformationDetails" } }, "lang": { "en-us": { "role": { "terseLabel": "Vesting percentage", "label": "Share-Based Compensation Arrangement by Share-Based Payment Award, Award Vesting Rights, Percentage", "documentation": "Percentage of vesting of award under share-based payment arrangement." } } }, "auth ref": { "r976" } } }, "us-gaap_ShareBasedCompensationArrangementByShareBasedPaymentAwardOptionsVestedInPeriodFairValue1": { "xbrltype": "monetaryItemType", "nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024", "localname": "SharebasedCompensationArrangementByShareBasedPaymentAwardOptionsVestedInPeriodFairValue1", "crdr": "credit", "presentation": { "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_StatementConsolidatedStatementsOfEquityAndComprehensiveIncome" } }, "lang": { "en-us": { "role": { "label": "Share-Based Compensation Arrangement by Share-Based Payment Award, Options, Vested in Period, Fair Value", "terseLabel": "Vesting of equity awards, net of units withheld for taxes", "documentation": "Fair value of options vested. Excludes equity instruments other than options, for example, but not limited to: share units, stock appreciation rights, restricted stock." } } }, "auth ref": { "r460" } } }, "us-gaap_SharesIssuedPricePerShare": { "xbrltype": "perShareItem", "nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024", "localname": "SharesIssuedPricePerShare", "presentation": { "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/DisclosurePreferredMembershipInterestsAdditionalInformationDetails" } }, "lang": { "en-us": { "role": { "terseLabel": "Shares issued, price per share", "label": "Shares Issued, Price Per Share", "documentation": "Per share or per unit amount of equity securities issued." } } }, "auth ref": { "us-gaap_StandbyLettersOfCreditMember": { "xbrltype": "domainItemType", "nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024", "localname": "StandbyLettersOfCreditMember", "presentation": { "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_DisclosureDebtAdditionalInformationDetails" } }, "lang": { "en-us": { "role": { "terseLabel": "Letters of Credit

"capl TermLoanFacilityMember": { "xbrltype": "domainItemType", "nsuri": "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930", "localname": "TermLoanFacilityMember", "presentation": { "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_DisclosureDebtAdditionalInformationDetails": { "lang": { "en-us": { "role": { "terseLabel": "Term Loan Facility [Member]", "label": "Term Loan Facility [Member]", "documentation": "Term loan facility." } } }, "auth_ref": { "capl TopperAndAffiliatesMember": { "xbrltype": "domainItemType", "nsuri": "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930", "localname": "TopperAndAffiliatesMember", "presentation": { "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_DisclosureRelatedPartyTransactionsAdditionalInformationDetails": { "lang": { "en-us": { "role": { "documentation": "Topper and affiliates.", "label": "Topper And Affiliates [Member]", "verbeseLabel": "Topper And Entities [Member]" } } }, "auth_ref": { "capl TopperAndEntitiesMember": { "xbrltype": "domainItemType", "nsuri": "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930", "localname": "TopperAndEntitiesMember", "presentation": { "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_DisclosureRelatedPartyTransactionsAdditionalInformationDetails": { "lang": { "en-us": { "role": { "documentation": "Represents information pertaining to Topper and entities.", "label": "Topper And Entities [Member]", "terseLabel": "Topper And Entities [Member]" } } }, "auth_ref": { "capl TopperGroupMember": { "xbrltype": "domainItemType", "nsuri": "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930", "localname": "TopperGroupMember", "presentation": { "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_DisclosureRelatedPartyTransactionsAdditionalInformationDetails": { "lang": { "en-us": { "role": { "documentation": "Topper group.", "label": "Topper Group [Member]", "terseLabel": "Topper Group [Member]" } } }, "auth_ref": { "capl TopperGroupOmnibusAgreementMember": { "xbrltype": "domainItemType", "nsuri": "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930", "localname": "TopperGroupOmnibusAgreementMember", "presentation": { "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_DisclosureRelatedPartyTransactionsAdditionalInformationDetails": { "lang": { "en-us": { "role": { "terseLabel": "Topper Group Omnibus Agreement [Member]", "label": "Topper Group Omnibus Agreement [Member]", "documentation": "Topper group omnibus agreement." } } }, "auth_ref": { "ecd TotalShareholderRtnAmt": { "xbrltype": "monetaryItemType", "nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/2024", "localname": "TotalShareholderRtnAmt", "presentation": { "http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/role/PvpDisclosure": { "lang": { "en-us": { "role": { "label": "Total Shareholder Return Amount", "terseLabel": "Total Shareholder Return Amount" } } }, "auth_ref": { "r857": { "ecd TotalShareholderRtnVsPeerGroupTextBlock": { "xbrltype": "textBlockItemType", "nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/2024", "localname": "TotalShareholderRtnVsPeerGroupTextBlock", "presentation": { "http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/role/PvpDisclosure": { "lang": { "en-us": { "role": { "label": "Total Shareholder Return Vs Peer Group [Text Block]", "terseLabel": "Total Shareholder Return Vs Peer Group" } } }, "auth_ref": { "r864": { "capl TrademarksLicensesMember": { "xbrltype": "domainItemType", "nsuri": "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930", "localname": "TrademarksLicensesMember", "presentation": { "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_DisclosureIntangibleAssetsScheduleOfIntangibleAssetsDetails": { "lang": { "en-us": { "role": { "terseLabel": "Trademarks/Licenses [Member]", "label": "Trademarks Licenses [Member]", "documentation": "Trademarks/licenses." } } }, "auth_ref": { "ecd TradingArrAxis": { "xbrltype": "stringItemType", "nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/2024", "localname": "TradingArrAxis", "presentation": { "http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/role/InsiderTradingArrangements": { "lang": { "en-us": { "role": { "label": "Trading Arrangement [Axis]", "terseLabel": "Trading Arrangement", "documentation": "Trading Arrangement." } } }, "auth_ref": { "r894": { "ecd TradingArrByIndTable": { "xbrltype": "stringItemType", "nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/2024", "localname": "TradingArrByIndTable", "presentation": { "http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/role/InsiderTradingArrangements": { "lang": { "en-us": { "role": { "label": "Trading Arrangements by Individual [Table]", "terseLabel": "Trading Arrangements by Individual" } } }, "auth_ref": { "r886": { "dei TradingSymbol": { "xbrltype": "tradingSymbolItemType", "nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/dei/2024", "localname": "TradingSymbol", "presentation": { "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_DocumentDocumentAndEntityInformation": { "lang": { "en-us": { "role": { "terseLabel": "Trading Symbol", "label": "Trading Symbol", "documentation": "Trading symbol of an instrument as listed on an exchange." } } }, "auth_ref": { "ecd TrdArrAdoptionDate": { "xbrltype": "stringItemType", "nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/2024", "localname": "TrdArrAdoptionDate", "presentation": { "http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/role/InsiderTradingArrangements": { "lang": { "en-us": { "role": { "label": "Trading Arrangement Adoption Date", "terseLabel": "Adoption Date" } } }, "auth_ref": { "r887": { "ecd TrdArrDuration": { "xbrltype": "durationItemType", "nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/2024", "localname": "TrdArrDuration", "presentation": { "http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/role/InsiderTradingArrangements": { "lang": { "en-us": { "role": { "label": "Trading Arrangement Duration", "terseLabel": "Arrangement Duration" } } }, "auth_ref": { "r888": { "ecd TrdArrExpirationDate": { "xbrltype": "stringItemType", "nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/2024", "localname": "TrdArrExpirationDate", "presentation": { "http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/role/InsiderTradingArrangements": { "lang": { "en-us": { "role": { "label": "Trading Arrangement Expiration Date", "terseLabel": "Expiration Date" } } }, "auth_ref": { "r889": { "ecd TrdArrIndName": { "xbrltype": "stringItemType", "nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/2024", "localname": "TrdArrIndName", "presentation": { "http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/role/InsiderTradingArrangements": { "lang": { "en-us": { "role": { "label": "Trading Arrangement Individual Name", "terseLabel": "Name" } } }, "auth_ref": { "r886": { "ecd TrdArrIndTitle": { "xbrltype": "stringItemType", "nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/2024", "localname": "TrdArrIndTitle", "presentation": { "http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/role/InsiderTradingArrangements": { "lang": { "en-us": { "role": { "label": "Trading Arrangement Individual Title", "terseLabel": "Title" } } }, "auth_ref": { "r886": { "ecd TrdArrSecuritiesAggAvailAmt": { "xbrltype": "sharesItemType", "nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/2024", "localname": "TrdArrSecuritiesAggAvailAmt", "presentation": { "http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/role/InsiderTradingArrangements": { "lang": { "en-us": { "role": { "label": "Trading Arrangement Securities Aggregate Available Amount", "terseLabel": "Aggregate Available" } } }, "auth_ref": { "r889": { "ecd TrdArrTerminationDate": { "xbrltype": "stringItemType", "nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/2024", "localname": "TrdArrTerminationDate", "presentation": { "http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/role/InsiderTradingArrangements": { "lang": { "en-us": { "role": { "label": "Trading Arrangement Termination Date", "terseLabel": "Termination Date" } } }, "auth_ref": { "r887": { "us-gaap TypeOfArrangementAxis": { "xbrltype": "stringItemType", "nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024", "localname": "TypeOfArrangementAxis", "presentation": { "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/DisclosureApplegreenAcquisitionAndLeaseTerminationAdditionalInformationDetails": { "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/DisclosureApplegreenAcquisitionAndLeaseTerminationAdditionalInformationDetails": { "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_DisclosureSupplementalCashFlowInformationNonCashInvestingAndFinancingActivitiesDetails": { "lang": { "en-us": { "role": { "terseLabel": "Collaborative Arrangement and Arrangement Other than Collaborative", "label": "Collaborative Arrangement and Arrangement Other than Collaborative [Axis]", "documentation": "Information by collaborative arrangement and arrangement other than collaborative applicable to revenue generating activity or operations." } } }, "auth_ref": { "r503": { "ecd UndrlygSecurityMktPriceChngPct": { "xbrltype": "pureItemType", "nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/2024", "localname": "UndrlygSecurityMktPriceChngPct", "presentation": { "http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/role/AwardTimingDisclosure": { "lang": { "en-us": { "role": { "label": "Underlying Security Market Price Change, Percent", "terseLabel": "Underlying Security Market Price Change" } } }, "auth_ref": { "r893": { "us-gaap UnrealizedGainLossOnDerivatives": { "xbrltype": "monetaryItemType", "nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024", "localname": "UnrealizedGainLossOnDerivatives", "presentation": { "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_StatementConsolidatedStatementsOfEquityAndComprehensiveIncome": { "lang": { "en-us": { "role": { "terseLabel": "Unrealized gain (loss) on interest rate swap contracts", "label": "Unrealized Gain (Loss) on Derivatives", "documentation": "The net change in the difference between the fair value and the carrying value, or in the comparative fair values, of derivative instruments, including options, swaps, futures, and forward contracts, held at each balance sheet date, that was included in earnings for the period." } } }, "auth_ref": { "r10": { "r710": { "r710": { "r711": { "r712": { "r713": { "r730": { "capl UponIssuanceOfQualifiedSeniorNotesMember": { "xbrltype": "domainItemType", "nsuri": "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930", "localname": "UponIssuanceOfQualifiedSeniorNotesMember", "presentation": { "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_DisclosureDebtAdditionalInformationDetails": { "lang": { "en-us": { "role": { "terseLabel": "Upon Issuance of Qualified Senior Notes [Member]", "label": "Upon Issuance of Qualified Senior Notes [Member]", "documentation": "Upon issuance of qualified senior notes." } } }, "auth_ref": { "us-gaap UseOfEstimates": { "xbrltype": "textBlockItemType", "nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024", "localname": "UseOfEstimates", "presentation": { "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_DisclosureDescriptionOfBusinessAndOtherDisclosuresPolicies": { "lang": { "en-us": { "role": { "terseLabel": "Use of Estimates", "label": "Use of Estimates, Policy [Policy Text Block]", "documentation": "Disclosure of accounting policy for the use of estimates in the preparation of financial statements in conformity with generally accepted accounting principles." } } }, "auth_ref": { "r39": { "r40": { "r41": { "r153": { "r154": { "r157": { "r158": { "us-gaap VariableRateAxis": { "xbrltype": "stringItemType", "nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024", "localname": "VariableRateAxis", "presentation": { "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_DisclosureDebtAdditionalInformationDetails": { "lang": { "en-us": { "role": { "terseLabel": "Variable Rate", "label": "Variable Rate [Axis]", "documentation": "Information by type of variable rate." } } }, "auth_ref": { "us-gaap VariableRateDomain": { "xbrltype": "domainItemType", "nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024", "localname": "VariableRateDomain", "presentation": { "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_DisclosureDebtAdditionalInformationDetails": { "lang": { "en-us": { "role": { "terseLabel": "Variable Rate", "label": "Variable Rate [Domain]", "documentation": "Interest rate that fluctuates over time as a result of an underlying benchmark interest rate or index." } } }, "auth_ref": { "ecd VstngDtrFrValOfEqtyAwrdsGrntdAndVstldInCvrdYrMember": { "xbrltype": "domainItemType", "nsuri": "http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/2024", "localname": "VstngDtrFrValOfEqtyAwrdsGrntdAndVstldInCvrdYrMember", "presentation": { "http://xbrl.sec.gov/ecd/role/PvpDisclosure": { "lang": { "en-us": { "role": { "label": "Vesting Date Fair Value of Equity Awards Granted and Vested in Covered Year [Member]", "terseLabel": "Vesting Date Fair Value of Equity Awards Granted and Vested in Covered Year" } } }, "auth_ref": { "r853": { "us-gaap WeightedAverageLimitedPartnershipUnitsOutstanding": { "xbrltype": "sharesItemType", "nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024", "localname": "WeightedAverageLimitedPartnershipUnitsOutstanding", "presentation": { "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/DisclosureNetIncomePerCommonUnitReconciliationOfNetIncomeAndWeightedAverageUnitsUsedInComputingBasicAng": { "lang": { "en-us": { "role": { "verbeseLabel": "Weighted average common units outstanding - basic", "terseLabel": "Basic common units", "label": "Weighted Average Limited Partnership Units Outstanding, Basic", "documentation": "Weighted average number of limited partnership units outstanding determined by relating the portion of time within a reporting period that limited partnership units have been outstanding to the total time in that period." } } }, "auth_ref": { "r133": { "us-gaap WeightedAverageLimitedPartnershipUnitsOutstandingDiluted": { "xbrltype": "sharesItemType", "nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024", "localname": "WeightedAverageLimitedPartnershipUnitsOutstandingDiluted", "presentation": { "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/DisclosureNetIncomePerCommonUnitReconciliationOfNetIncomeAndWeightedAverageUnitsUsedInComputingBasicAng": { "lang": { "en-us": { "role": { "totalLabel": "Weighted average common units outstanding - diluted", "label": "Weighted Average Limited Partnership Units Outstanding, Diluted", "terseLabel": "Diluted common units", "documentation": "Weighted average number of limited partnership units outstanding determined by relating the portion of time within a reporting period that limited partnership units have been outstanding to the total time in that period. Used in the calculation of diluted net income or loss per limited partnership unit." } } }, "auth_ref": { "r133": { "us-gaap WeightedAverageNumberOfDilutedSharesOutstanding": { "xbrltype": "sharesItemType", "nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024", "localname": "WeightedAverageNumberOfDilutedSharesOutstanding", "presentation": { "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_StatementConsolidatedStatementsOfOperations": { "lang": { "en-us": { "role": { "terseLabel": "Weighted average common units, diluted", "label": "Weighted Average Number of Shares Outstanding, Diluted", "totalLabel": "Weighted Average Number of Shares Outstanding, Diluted, Total", "documentation": "The average number of shares or units issued and outstanding that are used in calculating diluted EPS or earnings per unit (EPU), determined based on the timing of issuance of shares or units in the period." } } }, "auth_ref": { "r262": { "r268": { "us-gaap WeightedAverageNumberOfSharesOutstandingAbstract": { "xbrltype": "stringItemType", "nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024", "localname": "WeightedAverageNumberOfSharesOutstandingAbstract", "presentation": { "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/DisclosureNetIncomePerCommonUnitReconciliationOfNetIncomeAndWeightedAverageUnitsUsedInComputingBasicAng": { "lang": { "en-us": { "role": { "terseLabel": "Weighted Average Number of Shares Outstanding, Diluted (Abstract)", "label": "Weighted Average Number of Shares Outstanding, Diluted (Abstract)" } } }, "auth_ref": { "us-gaap WeightedAverageNumberOfSharesOutstandingBasic": { "xbrltype": "sharesItemType", "nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024", "localname": "WeightedAverageNumberOfSharesOutstandingBasic", "presentation": { "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_StatementConsolidatedStatementsOfOperations": { "lang": { "en-us": { "role": { "terseLabel": "Weighted average common units, basic", "label": "Weighted Average Number of Shares Outstanding, Basic", "totalLabel": "Weighted Average Number of Shares Outstanding, Basic, Total", "documentation": "Number of [basic] shares or units, after adjustment for contingently issuable shares or units and other shares or units not deemed outstanding, determined by relating the portion of time within a reporting period that common shares or units have been outstanding to the total time in that period." } } }, "auth_ref": { "r261": { "r268": { "us-gaap WeightedAverageNunerDilutedLimitedPartnershipUnitsOutstandingAdjustment": { "xbrltype": "sharesItemType", "nsuri": "http://fasb.org/us-gaap/2024", "localname": "WeightedAverageNunerDilutedLimitedPartnershipUnitsOutstandingAdjustment", "presentation": { "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/DisclosureNetIncomePerCommonUnitReconciliationOfNetIncomeAndWeightedAverageUnitsUsedInComputingBasicAng": { "lang": { "en-us": { "role": { "terseLabel": "Adjustment for phantom and phantom performance units", "label": "Weighted Average Number Diluted Limited Partnership Units Outstanding Adjustment", "documentation": "The sum of dilutive potential limited partnership units used in the calculation of the diluted per-unit computation." } } }, "auth_ref": { "capl WholesaleFuelSupplyContractsMember": { "xbrltype": "domainItemType", "nsuri": "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930", "localname": "WholesaleFuelSupplyContractsMember", "presentation": { "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_DisclosureDescriptionOfBusinessAndOtherDisclosuresAdditionalInformationDetails": { "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_DisclosureIntangibleAssetsScheduleOfIntangibleAssetsDetails": { "lang": { "en-us": { "role": { "terseLabel": "Wholesale Fuel Supply Contracts [Rights [Member]", "label": "Wholesale Fuel Supply Contracts [Member]", "documentation": "Includes wholesale fuel distribution rights and wholesale fuel supply agreements." } } }, "auth_ref": { "capl WholesaleMember": { "xbrltype": "domainItemType", "nsuri": "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930", "localname": "WholesaleMember", "presentation": { "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_DisclosureSegmentReportingScheduleOfReportableSegmentsDetails": { "lang": { "en-us": { "role": { "terseLabel": "Wholesale", "label": "Wholesale [Member]", "documentation": "Wholesale." } } }, "auth_ref": { "capl WholesaleSegmentMember": { "xbrltype": "domainItemType", "nsuri": "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930", "localname": "WholesaleSegmentMember", "presentation": { "http://www.crossamericapartners.com/20240930/taxonomy/role/Role_DisclosureGoodwillScheduleOfChangesInGoodwillDetails": { "lang": { "en-us": { "role": { "terseLabel": "Wholesale [Member]", "label": "Wholesale Segment [Member]", "documentation": "Wholesale segment." } } }, "auth_ref": { }

[illegible]

bold;font-size:10pt;font-family:Times New Roman;font-style:italic;min-width:fit-content;">Use of Estimates

The preparation of consolidated financial statements in conformity with U.S. GAAP requires management to make estimates and assumptions that affect the reported amounts of assets and liabilities at the date of the consolidated financial statements and the reported amounts of revenues and expenses during the reporting periods. Actual results and outcomes could differ from those estimates and assumptions. On an ongoing basis, management reviews its estimates based on currently available information. Changes in facts and circumstances could result in revised estimates and assumptions.

Segment Reporting

In November 2023, the FASB issued ASU 2023-07, "Improvements in Reportable Segment Disclosures." The amendments in this new guidance improve reportable segment disclosure requirements, primarily through enhanced disclosures about significant segment expenses. These new disclosures will be required in our Annual Report on Form 10-K for the year ending December 31, 2024 and interim and annual reports thereafter. Although we do not anticipate the impact of adopting this guidance will be material, it will affect our disclosures related to our reportable segments starting in our Annual Report on Form 10-K for the year ending December 31, 2024.

Income Taxes

In December 2023, the FASB issued ASU 2023-09, "Improvements to Income Tax Disclosures." The amendments in this new guidance require that public business entities on an annual basis (1) disclose specific categories in the rate reconciliation and (2) provide additional information for reconciling items that meet a quantitative threshold. This new guidance also requires certain new disclosures such as income taxes paid disaggregated by federal, state and foreign taxes and further disaggregated by individual jurisdictions in which income taxes paid exceeds a quantitative threshold. This new guidance also eliminates certain previously required disclosures. We will adopt this new guidance effective January 1, 2025. Although we do not anticipate the impact of adopting this guidance will be material, it will affect our disclosures related to income taxes.

Certain other new accounting pronouncements have become effective for our financial statements during 2024, but the adoption of these pronouncements did not materially impact our financial position, results of operations or disclosures.

Concentration Risk

For the nine months ended September 30, 2024 and 2023, respectively, we purchased approximately 81% of our motor fuel gallons sold were delivered by two carriers. For the nine months ended September 30, 2024 and 2023, respectively, approximately 80% of our motor fuel from our multi-site operators. For the nine months ended September 30, 2024 and 2023, respectively, approximately 19% of our merchandise was purchased from one supplier. For the nine months ended September 30, 2024 and 2023, respectively, approximately 48% of our rent income was from five multi-site operators.

Interim Financial Statements

These unaudited condensed consolidated financial statements have been prepared in accordance with U.S. GAAP for interim financial information and with the instructions to Form 10-Q and the Exchange Act. Accordingly, they do not include all of the information and notes required by U.S. GAAP for complete financial statements. In the opinion of management, all adjustments considered necessary for a fair presentation have been included. All such adjustments are of a normal recurring nature unless disclosed otherwise. Management believes that the disclosures made are adequate to keep the information presented from being misleading. The financial statements contained herein should be read in conjunction with the consolidated financial statements and notes thereto included in our Form 10-K. Financial information as of September 30, 2024 and for the three and nine months ended September 30, 2024 and 2023 included in the consolidated financial statements has been derived from our unaudited financial statements. Financial information as of December 31, 2023 has been derived from our audited financial statements and notes thereto as of that date.

Operating results for the three and nine months ended September 30, 2024

Our business exhibits seasonality due to our wholesale and retail sites being located in certain geographic areas that are affected by seasonal weather and temperature trends and associated changes in retail customer activity during different seasons. Historically, sales volumes have been highest in the second and third quarters (during the summer activity months) and lowest during the winter months in the first and fourth quarters.

Use of Estimates

The preparation of consolidated financial statements in conformity with U.S. GAAP requires management to make estimates and assumptions that affect the reported amounts of assets and liabilities at the date of the consolidated financial statements and the reported amounts of revenues and expenses during the reporting periods. Actual results and outcomes could differ from those estimates and assumptions. On an ongoing basis, management reviews its estimates based on currently available information. Changes in facts and circumstances could result in revised estimates and assumptions.

Segment Reporting

In November 2023, the FASB issued ASU 2023-07, "Improvements in Reportable Segment Disclosures." The amendments in this new guidance improve reportable segment disclosure requirements, primarily through enhanced disclosures about significant segment expenses. These new disclosures will be required in our Annual Report on Form 10-K for the year ending December 31, 2024 and interim and annual reports thereafter. Although we do not anticipate the impact of adopting this guidance will be material, it will affect our disclosures related to our reportable segments starting in our Annual Report on Form 10-K for the year ending December 31, 2024.

Income Taxes

In December 2023, the FASB issued ASU 2023-09, "Improvements to Income Tax Disclosures." The amendments in this new guidance require that public business entities on an annual basis (1) disclose specific categories in the rate reconciliation and (2) provide additional information for reconciling items that meet a quantitative threshold. This new guidance also requires certain new disclosures such as income taxes paid disaggregated by federal, state and foreign taxes and further disaggregated by individual jurisdictions in which income taxes paid exceeds a quantitative threshold. This new guidance also eliminates certain previously required disclosures. We will adopt this new guidance effective January 1, 2025. Although we do not anticipate the impact of adopting this guidance will be material, it will affect our disclosures related to income taxes.

Certain other new accounting pronouncements have become effective for our financial statements during 2024, but the adoption of these pronouncements did not materially impact our financial position, results of operations or disclosures.

[illegible]

[illegible]

[illegible]

[illegible]

[illegible]

[illegible]

[illegible]

[illegible]

for the calendar year. If non-qualifying income exceeds this statutory limit, we would be taxed as a corporation. The non-qualifying income did not exceed the statutory limit in any annual period.

Certain activities that generate non-qualifying income are conducted through our wholly owned taxable corporate subsidiaries. Current and deferred income taxes are recognized on the earnings of these subsidiaries. Deferred income tax assets and liabilities are recognized for the future tax consequences attributable to temporary differences between the financial statement carrying amounts of existing assets and liabilities and their respective tax bases and are measured using enacted tax rates.

We recorded income tax expense (benefit) of \$ million and \$ million for the three months ended September 30, 2024 and 2023, respectively, as a result of the income generated (losses incurred) by our corporate subsidiaries. The effective tax rate differs from the combined federal and state statutory rate primarily because only LGWS and Joe's Kwik Marts are subject to income tax. As a limited partnership, we are not subject to federal and state income taxes. However, our corporate subsidiaries are subject to income taxes. Income tax attributable to our taxable income (including any dividend income from our corporate subsidiaries), which may differ significantly from income for financial statement purposes, is assessed at the individual limited partner/unitholder level. We are subject to a statutory requirement that non-qualifying income, as defined by the Internal Revenue Code, cannot exceed 10% of total gross income for the calendar year. If non-qualifying income exceeds this statutory limit, we would be taxed as a corporation. The non-qualifying income did not exceed the statutory limit in any annual period.

The following table provides a reconciliation of net income and weighted-average units used in computing basic and diluted net income per common unit for the following periods (in thousands, except unit and per unit amounts):

	Three Months Ended September 30, 2024	Three Months Ended September 30, 2023
Net income	\$19,975	\$19,934
Weighted-average units	19,975	19,934
Basic net income per unit	\$1.00	\$1.00
Diluted net income per unit	\$1.00	\$1.00

NET INCOME PER COMMON UNIT

[illegible]

[illegible]

[illegible]

[illegible]

[illegible]

[illegible]

Option to ExtendFair value of contract, net assetInterest Rate Fair Value Hedge Asset at Fair ValueOperating expensesOperating Expenses [Abstract] Payments of finance lease obligationsFinance Lease, Principal PaymentsSenior Secured Credit Facility [Member]Senior Secured Credit Facility [Member]Senior secured credit facilityConsolidation ItemsConsolidation Items [Domain]Topper and affiliatesTopper And Affiliates [Member]Topper And Entities [Member]Interest Rate Swap ContractsDerivative Instruments and Hedging Activities Disclosure [Text Block]Equity-based employee and directors compensation expenseShare-Based Payment Arrangement, ExpenseAccounts payable related party currentAccounts Payable Related Party CurrentAccounts payable to related partiesReceivables, Net, Current, TotalTotal accounts receivableReceivables, Net, CurrentSummary of Acquisition and Lease Termination TransactionsSchedule of Business Acquisitions, by Acquisition [Table Text Block]Property, Plant and Equipment Assets Held for SaleDisclosure [Abstract]Long-term Debt, TotalLong-term portionLong-Term DebtOther indebtednessUnrealized gain (loss) on interest-rate swap contractsUnrealized Gain (Loss) on DerivativesSegment Reporting [Abstract]Line of credit facility financial covenants combined leverage ratio, thresholdLine Of Credit Facility Financial Covenants Combined Leverage Ratio ThresholdLine Of credit facility financial covenants combined leverage ratio by thresholdSupplemental Cash Flow Elements [Abstract]Current assetsAssets, Current [Abstract]Distributions paid on common unitsPayments of Ordinary Dividends, Common StockLong-Term Commitment (Excluding Unconditional Purchase Obligation) [Abstract]Net cash provided by operating activitiesNet Cash Provided by (Used in) Operating ActivitiesMarch 31, 2024 [Member]IO 2024 Q1 Dividends [Member]IO 2024 Q1 dividendsProduct and ServiceProduct and Service [Domain]Accumulated other comprehensive (loss) incomeAccumulated Other Comprehensive Income (Loss), Net of Tax, TotalAccumulated Other Comprehensive Income (Loss), Net of TaxDebt Instrument [Line Items]Debt Instrument [Line Items]Number of leased convenience store properties acquiredNumber Of Leased Convenience Store Properties AcquiredNumber of leased convenience store properties acquiredConcentration Risk [Line Items]Concentration Risk [Line Items]Common units—38,046,688 and 37,983,154 units issued and outstanding at September 30, 2024 and December 31, 2023, respectivelyCommon units—37,952,950 and 37,937,604 units issued and outstanding at June 30, 2023 and December 31, 2022, respectivelyLimited Partners' Capital Account, TotalLimited Partners' Capital AccountNumber of wholesale fuel distributionNumber Of Wholesale Fuel DistributionNumber of wholesale fuel distributionNumber of sites under dealer arrangementsNumber Of Sites Under Dealer ArrangementsNumber of sites under dealer arrangementsProperty, Plant and Equipment, Net, Ending BalanceProperty, Plant and Equipment, Net, Beginning BalanceAssets held for saleProperty and equipment, netProperty, Plant and Equipment, NetCash flows from operating activitiesNet Cash Provided by (Used in) Operating Activities [Abstract]Fee Site [Member]Feesites [Member]Acquired locations that where revenue comes from feesNumber of properties soldNumber Of Real Estate Properties SoldNumber of real estate properties soldSupplier [Member]Supplier [Member]SupplierIntangible AssetsIntangible Assets Disclosure [Text Block]Lessor operating lease term of expirationLessor Operating Lease Term Of ExpirationLessor operating lease term of expirationAssets Held for sale [Member]Disposal Group, Held for Sale, Not Discontinued Operations [Member]Interest rate swap contracts threeInterest Rate Swap Contracts Three [Member]Statement of Cash Flows [Abstract]Counterparty Name [Axis]Transaction between non-related third partiesNonrelated third party [Member]Non-Related Third Party [Member]Other long-term liabilitiesIncrease (Decrease) in Other Noncurrent LiabilitiesOther long-term liabilitiesAccumulated Other Comprehensive Loss [Member]Equity Components [Axis]Entity Address, Address Line OneEntity Address, Address Line OneReconciliation of Net Income and Weighted Average Units Used in Computing Basic and Diluted Net Income Per Common UnitSchedule of Earnings Per Share, Basic and Diluted [Table Text Block]Schedule Of Related Party Transactions By Related Party [Table]Related Party Transaction [Table]Phantom units grantedShare-Based Compensation Arrangement by Share-Based Payment Award, Equity Instruments Other than Options, Grants in PeriodSchedule Of Finite Lived Intangible Assets [Table]Intangible Asset, Finite Lived [Table]Limited Partners' Capital Account, Distribution AmountDistributions paid on common unitsProperty Plant And Equipment [Line Items]Property, Plant and Equipment [Line Items]Subsequent Event TypeSubsequent Event Type [Axis]Line of credit facility, maximum borrowing capacityLine Of Credit Facility, Maximum Borrowing CapacityEntity Voluntary FilersEntity Voluntary FilersAmendment FlagAmendment FlagOperating Loss Carryforwards [Table]Operating Loss Carryforwards [Table]Long-term Debt and Lease Obligation, Current, TotalCurrent portionCurrent portion of debt and finance lease obligationsLong-Term Debt and Lease Obligation, CurrentInterest Rate Swap Contracts Eight [Member]Interest rate swap contracts eightOperating lease obligations, less current portionOperating Lease, Liability, NoncurrentNumber of real property in exchange for acquisitionNumber Of Real Property In Exchange For AcquisitionNumber of real property in exchange for acquisitionDebt Instrument, NameDebt Instrument, Name [Domain]Loss on lease terminationLoss on lease terminationGain Loss On Termination Of LeaseGross Gain loss on termination of lease grossSecured Overnight Financing Rate (SOFR)Overnight Index Swap Rate [Member]ISOFR [Member]Lessor, Lease, Description [Table]Operating Costs and Expenses, TotalOperating expensesOperating Costs and ExpensesVariable RateVariable Rate [Domain]Summary of Balances for Long-term Debt and Finance Lease ObligationsSchedule of Debt [Table Text Block]Number of sites acquired per week, closing acquisition of propertyNumber Of Sites Acquired Per WeekNumber of sites acquired per weekBalance, Common UnitsBalance, Common UnitsPartners' Capital Account, UnitsEquity ComponentEquity Component [Domain]Line of credit facility financial covenants combined leverage ratioLine Of Credit Facility Financial Covenants Combined Leverage RatioMaximum combined leverage ratio permitted under the line of credit facilityStatistical MeasurementStatistical Measurement [Domain]Interest rate swap contracts oneInterest Rate Swap Contracts One [Member]Accounts receivable from related partiesAccounts Receivable From Related PartiesAccounts receivable from related partiesMotiva [Member]MotivaShell [Member]Motiva Enterprises, LLC (Shell)Interim Financial StatementInterim Financial StatementPolicy [Text Block]Interim financial statementIssuance of units related to Bonus Plan, UnitsPartners' Capital Account, Units, Sale of Units, TotalPartners' Capital Account, Units, Sale of UnitsContract costs, amortization against operating revenuesCapitalized Contract Cost, AmortizationLong-Lived Assets Held for sale, NameLong-Lived Assets Held for Sale, Name [Domain]Other Nonoperating Income (Expense), TotalOther income, netOther Nonoperating Income (Expense)Proceeds from Lines of Credit, TotalBorrowings under revolving credit facilitiesProceeds from Lines of CreditMotor Fuel Gallons [Member]Motor Fuel Gallons [Member]Motor fuel gallonsNet incomeNet LossNet Income (Loss), Including Portion Attributable to Noncontrolling InterestNet (loss) incomeCircle K Stores Inc [Member]Circle K Stores Inc [Member]Circle K Stores Inc [Member]Circle K Stores IncJohn B. Reilly, IIIJohn B. Reilly I I I [Member]John B. Reilly, III [Member]Credit loss expenseAccounts Receivable, Credit Loss Expense (Reversal)Earnings Per ShareEarnings Per Unit [Abstract]IDS [Member]IDS M-S [Member]Dunne Manning Stores LLC (formerly known as Lehigh Gas Ohio, LLC), an entity associated with Joseph V. Topper, Jr., a member of the Board and a related party. DMS is an operator of retail motor fuel stations.Schedule Of Long Lived Assets Held For Sale [Table]Long Lived Asset, Held for Sale [Table]Consolidation ItemsConsolidation Items [Axis]Rent expense(b) includes rent expense of Lease expensesInitial liquidation preferencePreferred Stock, Liquidation Preference, ValueCash Distribution (per unit)Distribution Made to Limited Partner, Distributions Paid, Per UnitCollaborative Arrangement and Arrangement Other than CollaborativeCollaborative Arrangement and Arrangement Other than Collaborative [Axis]Class of Stock [Domain]Total other comprehensive income (loss)Other Comprehensive Income (Loss), Net of TaxPercentage of payout value for both performance conditions interpolated on linear basisPercentage Of Payout Value For Both Performance Conditions Interpolated On Linear BasisPercentage of payout value for both performance conditions interpolated on linear basisSchedule of Intangible AssetsSchedule of Finite Lived Intangible Assets [Table Text Block]Comprehensive income (loss)Comprehensive Income (Loss), Net of Tax, Attributable to ParentPartnership Distributions [Abstract]Partnership Distributions [Abstract]Operating Leases as LessorLessor, Operating Leases [Text Block]Dividends Payable [Table]Finite Lived Intangible Assets, Major ClassNameFinite Lived Intangible Assets, Major Class Name [Domain]Revenue BenchmarkRevenue Benchmark [Member]Repayments on revolving credit facilitiesRepayments of Lines of CreditStore TypeStore Type [Axis]The manner in which the company is invested in this store assetFinite Lived Intangible Assets [Line Items]Finite Lived Intangible Assets [Line Items]Discontinued Operations and Disposal Groups [Abstract]Entity Interactive DataCurrentEntity Interactive DataCurrentPercentage of performance-based awards are weighted for increase of funds flow from operations per unitPercentage Of Performance Based Awards Weighted For Increase Of Funds Flow From OperationsPercentage of performance-based awards weighted for increase of funds flow from operationsDocument Quarterly ReportDocument Quarterly ReportGoodwill [Line Items]Goodwill [Line Items]Distributions paid on distribution equivalent rightsPayments of Capital DistributionConsolidated EntitiesConsolidated Entities [Axis]Less impact of discountingLess interest componentFinance Leases Future Minimum PaymentsInterest Included In PaymentsFinance leases future minimum payments interest included in paymentsRelated Party TransactionRelated Party Transaction [Domain]Related Party TransactionsRelated Party TransactionsDisclosure [Text Block]Balance Sheet LocationStatement of Financial Position Location, Balance [Axis]Statistical MeasurementStatistical Measurement [Axis]Operating Lease, Lease Income, Statement of Income or Comprehensive Income [Extensible Enumeration]Cost of Goods and Services Sold, TotalCost of servicesCosts of salesCost of Goods and Services SoldNumber of closed locationNumber Of Closed LocationNumber of closed locationApplegreen Purchase Agreement [Member]Applegreen purchase agreementCovenant Not to Compete [Member]Covenant Not To Compete [Member]Covenant not to competeRelated PartyRelated and Nonrelated Parties [Domain]Investment agreement dateInvestment agreement dateLong Lived Assets Held for sale [Line Items]Long Lived Assets Held for Sale [Line Items]Finite Lived Intangible Assets, Gross, TotalFinite Lived Intangible Assets, GrossFinite Lived Intangible Assets, Held for saleGrossPercentage of preferred return at liquidation preferencePercentage of preferred return at liquidation preferenceIncome Statement LocationStatement of Income Location, Balance [Axis]Total assetsAssetsInterest rate swap contracts fourInterest Rate Swap Contracts Four [Member]Lease locationLease Location [Member]Lease Location [Member]Debt Instrument [Table]Schedule of Long-Term Debt Instruments [Table]CAPL Credit Facility [Member]CAPL Credit Facility [Member]CAPL credit facilityNumber of interest rate swap contractsNumber Of Interest Rate Derivatives HeldPhantom units vestedVesting of equity awards, net of units withheld for taxUnitsShare-Based Compensation Arrangement by Share-Based Payment Award, Equity Instruments Other than Options, Vested in PeriodLong-Term Debt And Finance Lease Obligations Including Current MaturitiesLong term debt and finance lease obligations including current maturitiesTotal future principal paymentsBusiness Acquisition [Line Items]Business Acquisition [Line Items]Recently Adopted Accounting PronouncementsNew Accounting Pronouncements, Policy [Policy Text Block]Entity Address, City or TownEntity Address, City or TownAccumulated Other Comprehensive Loss [Member]AOCLAttributable to Parent [Member]Equity [Abstract]Income (Loss) from Equity Method Investments, TotalIncome from CST Fuel Supply equity interestsIncome (Loss) from Equity Method InvestmentsSegmentsSegments [Axis]Fuel Sales to External Customers [Member]Fuel Sales To External Customers [Member]Fuel sales to external customersPhantom units and performance-based awards units forfeitedShare-Based Compensation Arrangement by Share-Based Payment Award, Equity Instruments Other than Options, Forfeited in PeriodDividends [Axis]Asset Exchanges [Member]Asset Exchanges [Member]Asset exchangesInterest rate swap contracts, less current portionDerivative Liability, NoncurrentProceeds from Sale of Productive Assets, TotalProceeds from Sale of Productive AssetsProceeds from sale of assetsOther Significant Noncash TransactionOther Significant Noncash Transaction [Axis]NumeratorNet Income (Loss) Attributable to Parent [Abstract]Schedule Of Segment Reporting Information By Segment [Table]Schedule of Segment Reporting Information, by Segment [Table]Disposal Group, Including Discontinued Operation, Assets, Current, TotalAssets held for saleDisposal Group, Including Discontinued Operation, Assets, CurrentEquity-Based CompensationShare-Based Payment Arrangement [Text Block]Construction in Progress [Member]Construction in Progress [Member]Contract costs, unamortized balanceCapitalized Contract Cost, Accumulated AmortizationOther Assets [Member]Other Assets [Member]Principal payments received on notes receivableProceeds from Collection of Notes ReceivableFair Value Disclosures [Abstract]MerchandiseRetail Related Inventory, MerchandiseAggregate purchase price of preferred interestStock Issued During Period, Value, New IssuesSupplier Concentration Risk [Member]Supplier Concentration Risk [Member]Number of trading daysNumber of trading daysCurrent liabilitiesLiabilities, Current [Abstract]Total future paymentsFinance Leases Future Minimum Payments DueFinance leases future minimum payments dueAccounts receivable from related partiesIncrease (Decrease) in Accounts Receivable, Related PartiesCash paid (refunded) for income taxes, netRefunds received, net of cash paid for income taxesIncome Taxes Paid, Net, TotalIncome Taxes Paid, NetDocument TypeDocument TypePreferred membership interestsMembers' EquityAttributable to Noncontrolling InterestTitle of 12(b) SecurityTitle of 12(b) SecurityCash and Cash Equivalents, at Carrying Value, Ending BalanceCash and Cash Equivalents, at Carrying Value, Beginning BalanceCash and Cash Equivalents, at Carrying Value, TotalCash and cash equivalentsCash and Cash Equivalents, at Carrying ValueBalance Sheet LocationStatement of Financial Position Location, Balance [Domain]Total future minimum lease paymentsLessor, Operating Lease, Payment to be ReceivedDividends [Domain]Statement of Stockholders' Equity [Abstract]Document Fiscal Period FocusDocument Fiscal Period FocusRemaining vesting rights percentage based upon employee's death, disability or retirementShare-Based Compensation Arrangement By Share-Based Payment AwardRemaining Vesting Rights Percentage Based Upon Employees DeathDisability Or RetirementShare based compensation arrangement by share based payment award remaining vesting rights percentage based upon employee's death, disability or retirementSchedule of Changes in GoodwillSchedule of Goodwill [Table Text Block]Receivables for Rent and Other Lease-related Charges [Member]Receivables For Rent And Other Lease Related Charges [Member]Receivables for rent and other lease related chargesNoncurrent portion, net of deferred financing costsDebt and finance lease obligations, less current portionLong-Term Debt and Lease ObligationBuildings and Site Improvements [Member]Building and Building Improvements [Member]Property and equipment, at costProperty, Plant and Equipment, Gross, Ending BalanceProperty, Plant and Equipment, Gross, Beginning BalanceProperty, Plant and Equipment, Gross, TotalProperty and equipment, grossProperty, Plant and Equipment, GrossCurrent portion of debt and finance lease obligationsCurrent portionLong-Term Debt And Finance Lease ObligationsCurrentLong term debt and finance lease obligationscurrentSubsequent Event TypeSubsequent Event Type [Domain]Derivative InstrumentsGain Loss [Line Items]Derivative Instruments, Gain (Loss) [Line Items]Operating Segments [Member]Operating Segments [Member]Assets Held for SaleDisposal Groups, Including Discontinued Operations, Disclosure [Text Block]Adjustment for phantom and phantom performance unitsWeighted Average Number DilutedLimited Partnership Units OutstandingAdjustmentIncrease (Decrease) in Operating Capital, TotalChanges in operating assets and liabilities, net of acquisitionsIncrease (Decrease) in Operating CapitalNet income available to limited partnersNet Income (Loss) Allocated to Limited PartnersCash flows from investing activitiesNet Cash Provided by (Used in) Investing Activities [Abstract]One Interest Rate Swap [Member]One interest rate swapRecorded Third Party Environmental Recoveries [Line Items]Recorded Third Party Environmental Recoveries [Line Items]Recorded Third Party Environmental Recoveries [Line Items]Earnings Per Share, Basic, by Common Class, Including Two Class Method [Line Items]Net income per common unit—basicIncome (Loss) from Continuing Operations, Per Outstanding Limited Partnership Unit, Basic, Net of TaxEquityPartners' Capital [Abstract]Income TaxesIncome Tax Disclosure [Text Block]Food and Merchandise Sales [Member]Food And Merchandise Sales [Member]Food and merchandise salesSupplemental Cash Flow InformationCash Flow, Supplemental Disclosures [Text Block]Consolidated EntitiesConsolidated Entities [Domain]Weighted average common units outstanding—dilutedWeighted Average Limited Partnership Units Outstanding, DilutedDiluted common unitsSelling, General and Administrative Expense, TotalGeneral and administrative expensesSelling, General and Administrative ExpenseCredit FacilityCredit Facility [Domain]Finite Lived Intangible Assets, Net, Ending BalanceFinite Lived Intangible Assets, Net, Beginning BalanceIntangible assets, netFinite Lived Intangible Assets, NetUpon Issuance of Qualified Senior Notes [Member]Upon Issuance Of Qualified Senior Notes [Member]Upon issuance of qualified senior notes, netIncrease (Decrease) in Accounts Payable, TotalAccounts payableIncrease (Decrease) in Accounts PayableAccounts payableEntity Address, Address Line TwoEntity Address, Address Line TwoLIABILITIES AND EQUITYLiabilities and Equity [Abstract]Document Period End DateDocument Period End DateNet Cash Provided by (Used in) Financing ActivitiesNet cash used in financing activitiesTangible Asset Impairment Charges, TotalImpairment charges, Property, Plant, and EquipmentTangible Asset Impairment ChargesTerm Loan Facility [Member]Term Loan Facility [Member]Term loan facilityAsset Retirement Obligations, Noncurrent, TotalAsset retirement obligationsAsset Retirement Obligations, NoncurrentLiability for equity-based awardsDeferred CompensationShare-Based Arrangements, Liability, Current and NoncurrentPayments to acquire equity method investmentsPayments to Acquire Equity Method InvestmentsDistributions paid per common unitDistributions Per Limited Partnership Unit Outstanding, BasicNumber of commission sitesNumber Of Commission SitesNumber of commission sitesAntidilutive Securities Excluded from Computation of Earnings Per Share, AmountAntidilutive securities excluded from computation of earnings per share, amountPercentage of common interestsHoldingsEquity Method Investment, OwnershipPercentage Estimated period for transfer of net gain to be

reclassified from accumulated other comprehensive income into interest expenseDerivative Instruments, Gain (Loss) Reclassification from Accumulated OCI to Income, Estimate of Time to Transfer2026Lessor, Operating Lease, Payment to be Received, Year TwoGoodwillGoodwill Disclosure [Text Block]Interest rate swap contracts Two Interest Rate Swap Contracts Two [Member]Accrued Liabilities, Current, TotalAccrued expenses and other current liabilitiesAccrued Liabilities, CurrentCurrent portion of interest rate swap contractsDerivative Liability, CurrentDepreciation, Amortization and Accretion Expenses [Member]Depreciation Amortization And Accretion Expenses [Member]Depreciation, amortization and accretion expenses, Income tax expense (benefit)Income Tax Expense (Benefit), TotalIncome tax benefitIncome Tax Expense (Benefit)Income tax expense (benefit)Accrual for Environmental Loss Contingencies, Ending BalanceAccrual for Environmental Loss Contingencies, Beginning BalanceAccrual for Environmental Loss Contingencies, TotalEnvironmental liabilitiesAccrual for Environmental Loss ContingenciesEnvironmental Remediation Obligations [Abstract]Lease termination paymentsPayments to Lease TerminationPayments to lease termination, Gain (Loss) on Disposition of Property Plant Equipment, TotalGain (Loss) on Disposition of Property Plant EquipmentGain on sale of propertiesDerivative Instruments and Hedging Activities Disclosures [Table]Trading SymbolTrading SymbolBusiness Combinations [Abstract]Number of sites sold, Number Of Sites SoldNumber of sites soldVariable RateVariable Rate [Axis]Retail [Member]Retail Segment [Member]Retail segment 2026Volume that must be purchased within year two of the agreement to avoid penalties or unfavorable effects on pricing, among other adverse consequencesLongterm Purchase Commitment Minimum Volume Required Year TwoLong-Lived Tangible AssetLong-Lived Tangible Asset [Axis]Other Liabilities, Noncurrent, TotalOther long-term liabilitiesOther Liabilities, NoncurrentDerivative InstrumentDerivative Instrument [Axis]Total cash paidAggregate purchase pricePayments to Acquire Businesses, GrossRelated Party Transactions [Abstract]Schedule Of Property Plant And Equipment [Table]Property, Plant and Equipment [Table]Debt [Member]Debt [Member]GoodwillGoodwill, TotalGoodwillBeginning BalanceEnding BalanceGoodwillNumber of retail stores operatedNumber Of Retail Stores OperatedNumber of retail stores operated, Supplemental information: Supplemental Income Statement Elements [Abstract]December 31, 2023 [Member]IO 2023 Q4 Dividends [Member]IO 2023 Q4 dividends, Summary of Receivables Relating to Revenue StreamsSchedule of Accounts, Notes, Loans and Financing Receivable [Table Text Block]Intersegment [Member]Segment Reporting, Reconciling Item, Excluding Corporate Nonsegment [Member]Lease expensesLease Expenses DescriptionLease expenses description, Deferred income tax benefitDeferred Income Tax Expense (Benefit), TotalDeferred Income Tax Expense (Benefit)Deferred income tax (benefit) expense2028Volume that must be purchased within year four of the agreement to avoid penalties or unfavorable effects on pricing, among other adverse consequencesLongterm Purchase Commitment Minimum Volume Required Year FourPhantom Share Units (PSUs) [Member]Phantom units [Member]Leases [Abstract]Merchandise costsMerchandise CostsMerchandise costsDerivative Asset, CurrentCurrent portion of interest rate swap contractsEquipment [Member]Equipment [Member]Use of EstimatesUse of Estimates, Policy [Policy Text Block]Concentration Risk, PercentageConcentration Risk, PercentageRelated Parties [Member]Related Party [Member]Number of multi-site operatorsNumber of Multi-Site OperatorsNumber of multi-site operators, Class of Stock [Line Items]Schedule Of Business Acquisitions By Acquisition [Table]Schedule of Business Acquisitions, by Acquisition [Table]ScenarioScenario [Axis]Preferred stock, participation rightsSecurity Exchange NameSecurity Exchange NameIncome tax distributions paid on preferred membership interestsIncome tax distributions paid on preferred membership interestsIncome Tax Distributions Paid On Preferred Membership InterestsIncome tax distributions paid on preferred membership interests, June 30, 2024 [Member]IO 2024 Q2 Dividends [Member]IO 2024 Q2 dividends, Counterparty Name [Domain]Operating Loss Carryforwards [Line Items]Operating Loss Carryforwards [Line Items]Business Acquisition, AcquireeBusiness Acquisition, Acquiree [Domain]Total operating expensesOperating ExpensesNumber of Dealer-Owned LocationsNumber of Dealer-Owned LocationsNumber of dealer-owned locationsBusiness Combination, Recognized Identifiable Assets Acquired and Liabilities Assumed, Net [Abstract]Long-Lived Tangible AssetLong-Lived Tangible Asset [Domain]Class of Stock [Axis]Accumulated Depreciation, Depletion and Amortization, Property, Plant, and Equipment, Ending BalanceAccumulated Depreciation, Depletion and Amortization, Property, Plant, and Equipment, Beginning BalanceAccumulated Depreciation, Depletion and Amortization, Property, Plant, and Equipment, TotalLess accumulated depreciationAccumulated Depreciation, Depletion and Amortization, Property, Plant, and EquipmentMaturity dateDerivative, Contract End DateTermination dateFair Value MeasurementsFair Value Disclosures [Text Block]Subsequent Event [Member]Subsequent Event [Member]Maximum [Member]Maximum [Member]Total liabilities and equityLiabilities and EquityPartners' Capital Account, Distributions, TotalDistributions paidPartners' Capital Account, DistributionsRight-of-use assets, netOperating Lease, Right of Use AssetSupplemental Cash Flow Information [Abstract]Prime Rate [Member]Earnings per common unit, dilutedEarnings Per Share, DilutedEarnings Per Share, Diluted, TotalIntangible Assets Disclosure [Abstract]Intangible Assets Disclosure [Abstract]Total liabilitiesLiabilitiesShares Granted, Value, Share-based Payment Arrangement, after Forfeiture, TotalPhantom units and performance-based awards with an initial target valueShares Granted, Value, Share-Based Payment Arrangement, after ForfeitureTotal current assetsAssets, CurrentFinance Lease, Liability, Statement of Financial Position [Extensible Enumeration] (Increase) decrease: Increase (Decrease) in Operating Assets [Abstract]Net cash used in investing activitiesNet Cash Provided by (Used in) Investing ActivitiesRealized loss on interest rate swap contracts reclassified from AOI into interest expenseInterest Rate Cash Flow Hedge Gain (Loss) Reclassified to Earnings, NetRealized gain on interest rate swap contracts reclassified from AOI into interest expenseCash Flow, Operating CapitalCash Flow, Operating Capital [Table Text Block]Scenario Forecast [Member]Forecast [Member]Preferred shares issued and soldStock Issued During Period, Shares, Net IssuesNet realized gain (loss)Realized Investment Gains (Losses), TotalRealized Investment Gains (Losses)Net realized gain (loss)Vesting periodShare-Based Compensation Arrangement by Share-Based Payment Award, Award Vesting PeriodRental Income [Member]Rental Income [Member]Rental income, Entity Filer CategoryEntity Filer CategoryPurchases Net [Member]Purchases Net [Member]Purchases, net, Property, Plant and Equipment [Abstract]Description of Business and Other DisclosuresOrganization, Consolidation and Presentation of Financial Statements Disclosure [Text Block]TotalLong-Term Purchase Commitment, Minimum Volume RequiredNotional amountDerivative, Notional AmountCurrent Fiscal Year End DateCurrent Fiscal Year End DateShare-Based Compensation Arrangement by Share-Based Payment Award, Options, Vested in Period, Fair ValueVesting of equity awards, net of units withheld for taxes2024Lessor, Operating Lease, Payment to be Received, Remainder of Fiscal YearShare-based Payment Arrangement, Noncash Expense, TotalEquity-based employee and director compensation expenseShare-Based Payment Arrangement, Noncash ExpenseNoncash or Part Noncash Acquisition, Value of Assets Acquired, TotalNet assets acquiredNoncash or Part Noncash Acquisition, Value of Assets AcquiredRelated Party TransactionRelated Party Transaction [Axis]Related PartyRelated and Nonrelated Parties [Axis]Recorded Third-Party Environmental Recoveries [Table]Recorded Third-Party Environmental Recoveries [Table]Entity Registrant NameEntity Registrant Name2027Lessor, Operating Lease, Payment to be Received, Year ThreeDate of fuel supply to related partiesDate Of Fuel Supply To Related PartiesDate of fuel supply to related parties, ExxonMobil Corp [Member]Exxon Mobil Corp [Member]ExxonMobil, CorporationMotor fuelEnergy Related Inventory, Gas Stored UndergroundDerivative Contract Starting DateDerivative, Inception DateAccretion of preferred membership interestsAccretion of preferred membership interestsPreferred Stock, Accretion of Redemption DiscountReceivables from Fuel and Merchandise Sales [Member]Receivables From Fuel And Merchandise Sales [Member]Receivables from fuel and merchandise sales, Gross profitGross ProfitNumber of reportable segmentsNumber of Reportable SegmentsCash Distribution (in thousands)Distribution Made to Limited Partner, Cash Distributions PaidSchedule Of Share Based Compensation Arrangements By Share Based Payment Award [Table]Schedule Of Share-Based Compensation Arrangements by Share-Based Payment Award [Table]Net Income Per Common UnitEarnings Per Share [Text Block]Debt Instrument, Maturity DateDebt instrument, maturity dateEntity Emerging Growth CompanyEntity Emerging Growth CompanyLine of credit facility, interest rate at period endLine of Credit Facility, Interest Rate at Period EndWeighted-average common units, basicWeighted Average Number of Shares Outstanding, BasicWeighted Average Number of Shares Outstanding, Basic, TotalLetters of Credit [Member]Standby Letters of Credit [Member]Number of third-party wholesale dealer contractsNumber Of Third-Party Wholesale Dealer ContractsNumber of third-party wholesale dealer contractsLong Term Debt And Finance Lease Obligations Maturities Repayments Of Principal In Year FourLong term debt and finance lease obligations maturities repayments of principal in year four, 2027Earnings Per Share, Basic, by Common Class, Including Two-Class Method [Table]Allocation of distributions in excess of net incomePartners' Capital Distributions In Excess Of Net Income LossRepresents the amount of allocation of distributions in excess of net income loss to each class of partners (i.e., general, limited and preferred partners), Property and equipment, useful lifeProperty, Plant and Equipment, Useful LifeConcentration Risk TypeConcentration Risk Type [Axis]Preferred stock, convertible, conversion ratioPreferred Stock, Convertible, Conversion RatioJoels Kwik Marts [Member]Joels Kwik Marts [Member]Joels Kwik Marts, Debt Disclosure [Abstract]2028Lessor, Operating Lease, Payment to be Received, Year FourNumber of non-employee directors to whom Phantom Units are granted, Number Of Non-Employee Directors To Whom Phantom Units Are GrantedNumber of non-employee directors to whom Phantom Units are granted, 2027Volume that must be purchased within year three of the agreement to avoid penalties or unfavorable effects on pricing, among other adverse consequencesLongterm Purchase Commitment Minimum Volume Required Year ThreeDerivative Instruments Gain Loss By Hedging Relationship By Income Statement Location By Derivative Instrument Risk [Table]Derivative Instruments, Gain (Loss) [Table]Percentage of product sold, delivered by one carrierPercentage Of Product Sold Delivered By One CarrierPercentage of product sold, delivered by one carrierRepresents information pertaining to Topper and entities, Topper And Entities [Member]Topper And Entities [Member]Share-Based Payment Arrangement [Abstract]Line of credit facility financial covenants combined interest charge coverage ratioLine Of Credit Facility Financial Covenants Combined Interest Charge Coverage RatioMinimum combined interest coverage ratio permitted under the line of credit facility, Summary of Revenues from Related PartiesSchedule of Related Party Transactions [Table Text Block]Adjustments to purchase accountingGoodwill, Measurement Period AdjustmentInventory purchasesCash Consideration Inventory PurchasesCash consideration inventory purchases, Accounting Policies [Abstract]Long Term Debt And Finance Lease Obligations Maturities Repayments Of Principal Next Twelve MonthsAmount of long-term debt and finance lease obligation maturing in the next twelve months, 2024Long-term Line of Credit, TotalCredit facilityOutstanding under term loan facilityLong-Term Line of CreditIncome Tax Disclosure [Abstract]Retail and Wholesale Acquisition [Member]Retail And Wholesale Acquisition [Member]Retail and wholesale acquisition, ReceivableReceivable [Domain]Statement [Table]Statement [Table]Schedule of Property and EquipmentProperty, Plant and Equipment [Table Text Block]Topper Group Omnibus Agreement [Member]Topper Group Omnibus Agreement [Member]Topper group omnibus agreementLong Term Debt And Finance Lease Obligations Maturities Repayments Of Principal In Year TwoLong term debt and finance lease obligations maturities repayments of principal in year two, 2025Notes Payable to Banks [Member]Notes Payable to Banks [Member]2024Longterm Purchase Commitment Minimum Volume Required Remainder Of Fiscal YearLongterm purchase commitment minimum volume required remainder of fiscal year, Operating revenuesTotal revenuesRevenue from Contract with Customer, Including Assessed TaxEntity File NumberSecurities Act File NumberSegment ReportingSegment Reporting Disclosure [Text Block]Net increase (decrease) in cash and cash equivalentsCash, Cash Equivalents, Restricted Cash, and Restricted Cash Equivalents, Period Increase (Decrease), Including Exchange Rate Effect2025Volume that must be purchased within the next twelve months of the agreement to avoid penalties or unfavorable effects on pricing, among other adverse consequencesLongterm Purchase Commitment Minimum Volume Required Next Twelve MonthsEarnings Per Share [Abstract]Inventory Disclosure [Abstract]Future Minimum Volume Purchase RequirementsContractual Obligation, Fiscal Year Maturity [Table Text Block]Statement of Financial Position [Abstract]Percentage of product sold, delivered by two carrierPercentage of product sold, delivered by two carrierInterest Expense, TotalInterest expenseInterest Expense, Operating and NonoperatingOperating income (loss)Operating Income (Loss)Operating incomeDistributions Made to Limited Partner, by DistributionDividends Declared [Table Text Block]Collection of rent from real property sites divestedCollection Of Rent From Real Property Sites DivestedCollection of rent from real property sites divested, Shares issued, price per shareShares Issued, Price Per ShareEntity Shell CompanyEntity Shell CompanyEquipmentBusiness Combination, Recognized Identifiable Assets Acquired and Liabilities Assumed, EquipmentEntity Tax Identification NumberEntity Tax Identification NumberASSETSAssets [Abstract]Swing Line Loans [Member]Swing Line Loans [Member]Swing Line Loans [Member]Entity Current Reporting StatusEntity Current Reporting StatusOther suppliers [Member]Other Suppliers [Member]Other suppliers, Applegreen Acquisition And Lease TerminationAsset Acquisition [Text Block]Dividends, Cash, TotalDividends cashDividends, Cash Property and Equipment Disclosure [Text Block]Shares issuedLimited Partners' Capital Account, Units IssuedNon-cash ActivitiesNoncash Activities [Member]Non-cash ActivitiesEquity-Based Compensation [Abstract]Equity-Based Compensation [Abstract]InventoryInventory Disclosure [Text Block]Lessor, Lease, Description [Line Items]Document Fiscal Year FocusDocument Fiscal Year FocusDeferred rent income under lease agreementDeferred Rent Receivables, Net, NoncurrentProceeds from sale of propertiesProceeds from Sale, Property, Held for SaleInventoryBusiness Combination, Recognized Identifiable Assets Acquired and Liabilities Assumed, InventoryRepayments on the Term Loan FacilityRepayments on the Term Loan FacilityRepayments of Long Term DebtRepayments of Long-term Debt, TotalAccrued capital expendituresCapital Expenditures Incurred but Not yet PaidFinite-Lived Intangible Assets, Accumulated AmortizationFinite-Lived Intangible Assets, Accumulated AmortizationNumber sub-wholesaler accounts LocationsNumber sub-wholesaler accounts LocationsNumber sub-wholesaler accounts LocationsReceivable TypeReceivable Type [Axis]Cash, Cash Equivalents, Restricted Cash and Restricted Cash Equivalents, Including Disposal Group and Discontinued Operations, TotalCash and cash equivalents at beginning of periodCash and cash equivalents at end of periodCash, Cash Equivalents, Restricted Cash, and Restricted Cash Equivalents, Including Disposal Group and Discontinued OperationsBusiness AcquisitionBusiness Acquisition [Axis]September 30, 2024 [Member]IO 2024 Q3 Dividends [Member]IO 2024 Q3 dividendsLong-Lived Assets Held for Sale by Asset TypeLong-Lived Asset, Held for Sale, Type [Axis]City Area CodeCity Area CodeLetters of credit outstanding, amountLetters Of Credit Outstanding, AmountSchedule of Supplemental Cash Flow InformationSchedule of Cash Flow, Supplemental Disclosures [Table Text Block]Total current liabilitiesLiabilities, CurrentDerivative ContractDerivative Contract [Domain]Interest Rate Swap Contracts Six [Member]Interest rate swap contracts six, Line of Credit Facility, LenderLine of Credit Facility, Lender [Domain]Percentage Of Performance Based Awards For LeveragePercentage Of Performance Based Awards For LeveragePercentage of performance-based awards for leverage, 2025Lessor, Operating Lease, Payment to be Received, Year OneInventoriesInventoryInventory, NetThereafterLong Term Debt And Finance Lease Obligations Maturities Repayments Of Principal After Year FourLong term debt and finance lease obligations maturities repayments of principal after year four, Schedule of Future Minimum Rental Payments Under Non-Cancelable Operating LeasesLessor, Operating Lease, Payment to be Received, Maturity [Table Text Block]Local Phone NumberLocal Phone NumberIndemnification assets related to third-party escrow funds, state funds or insuranceRecorded Third-Party Environmental Recoveries ReceivableSchedule Of Debt And Future Minimum Lease Payments On Finance Lease ObligationsSchedule of debt and future minimum lease payments on finance lease obligations, Schedule of Debt and Future Minimum Lease Payments on Finance Lease ObligationsRent expense included in cost of sales, Rent Expense Included in Cost of Sales(b) excludes depreciation, amortization and accretion and includes rent expense of, Proceeds in exchange for investmentCash Received From Acquisition In Lieu Of Removed PropertiesCash received from acquisition in lieu of removed properties, Jet Pep Assets Acquisition [Member]Jet Pep Assets Acquisition [Member]Jet Pep assets acquisition, Number of supplierNumber of SupplierNumber of SupplierStore TypeStore Type [Domain] [Domain] For the manner in which the company is invested in this store asset commitments And Contingencies Disclosure [Abstract]Commitments and Contingencies Disclosure [Abstract]Lessor, Operating Lease, Payments, Fiscal Year Maturity [Abstract]Fed Funds Effective Rate Overnight Index Swap Rate [Member]Federal Funds Rate [Member]7 Eleven, Inc. [Member]Seven Eleven Inc. [Member]7 Eleven, Inc. Debt Issuance Costs, Net, TotalDeferred financing costs, netDebt Issuance Costs, NetDeferred financing costsFixed interest rateDerivative, Fixed Interest RateFixed rateCurrent portion of operating lease obligationsOperating Lease, Liability, CurrentNumber of sites previously owned and operated by partnershipNumber Of Sites Previously Owned And Operated By PartnershipNumber of sites previously owned and operated by partnership, Income tax holiday, descriptionIncome Tax Holiday, DescriptionCST Brands Inc. C S T Brands Inc. [Member]CST Brands Inc. [Member]Payments to Acquire Property, Plant, and Equipment, TotalCapital expendituresPayments to Acquire Property, Plant, and EquipmentDocument Transition ReportDocument Transition ReportDerivative Swap TypeDerivative, Swap TypeConcentration RiskConcentration Risk, Credit Risk, Policy [Policy Text Block]Deferred tax assetsDeferred Income Tax

Assets, NetMinimum [Member]Minimum [Member]Total (deficit) equityBalanceBalancePartners' Capital, Including Portion Attributable to Noncontrolling InterestOther assetsIncrease (Decrease) in Other Noncurrent AssetsEntity Well-known Seasoned IssuerEntity Well-known Seasoned IssuerInterest Rate Swap Contracts Seven [Member]Interest rate swap contracts sevenAdjustments to reconcile net income to net cash provided by operating activitiesAdjustments to reconcile net loss to net cash provided by operating activitiesAdjustments to Reconcile Net Income (Loss) to Cash Provided by (Used in) Operating Activities [Abstract]Wholesale Fuel Supply ContractsRights [Member]Wholesale Fuel Supply Contracts [Member]Includes wholesale fuel distribution rights and wholesale fuel supply agreementsIncome Statement LocationStatement of Income Location, Balance [Domain]Common units public [Member]Limited Partners Capital AccountCommon Unit [Member]Represents information pertaining to a limited partner common unitsOther Assets, Noncurrent, TotalOther assetsOther Assets, NoncurrentPhantom Units [Member]Phantom Units [Member]Phantom unitsSchedule of Supplemental Cash Flow [Table]Schedule Of Supplemental Cash Flow [Table]Schedule Of Supplemental Cash Flow [Table]SegmentsSegments [Domain]Asset Purchase Agreement [Member]Asset Purchase Agreement [Member]Asset purchase agreementTopper groupTopper Group [Member]Topper Group [Member]Schedule of InventorySchedule of Inventory, Current [Table Text Block]Number of additional sitesNumber of Additional SitesNumber of additional sitesPayments of Financing Costs, TotalPayments of deferred financing costsPayments of Financing CostsGoodwill [Abstract]Goodwill [Abstract]Other current assetsOther Assets, CurrentGoodwill and Intangible Assets Disclosure [Abstract]Entity Common Stock, Shares OutstandingEntity Common Stock, Shares OutstandingSchedule Of Supplemental Cash Flow [Line Items]Schedule Of Supplemental Cash Flow [Line Items]Schedule Of Supplemental Cash Flow [Line Items]SupplierSupplier [Axis]ScenarioScenario [Domain]Finance Lease Obligations [Member]Finance Lease Obligations [Member]Finance lease obligationsNumber of properties closedNumber of Properties ClosedNumber of properties closedGain on sales of assets, netGain (Loss) on Disposition of Assets, TotalGain (Loss) on Disposition of AssetsLoss (gain) on dispositions and lease terminations, netGain (loss) on dispositions and lease terminations, netNumber of company operated sitesNumber Of Operated SitesNumber of operated sitesPayments to accrued additional leaseAccrued lease termination payments paid in April 2024Payments to Accrued Lease TerminationPayments to accrued lease terminationCommitments and contingencies (Note 11)Commitments and ContingenciesPayments For Lease Termination On Purchases Of InventoryAmount of cash outflow for the lease termination on purchases of inventoryLease terminations payments to Applegreen, including inventory purchasesEscrow Deposits Related to Property SalesEscrow deposit related to property saleWeighted average common units, dilutedWeighted Average Number of Shares Outstanding, DilutedWeighted Average Number of Shares Outstanding, Diluted, TotalSchedule of Reportable SegmentsSchedule of Segment Reporting Information, by Segment [Table Text Block]Accounts receivable, net of allowances of \$682 and \$709, respectivelyAccounts Receivable, after Allowance for Credit Loss, Current, TotalAccounts Receivable, after Allowance for Credit Loss, CurrentAccounts receivableIncrease (Decrease) in Inventories, TotalInventoriesIncrease (Decrease) in InventoriesOther Significant Noncash Transaction, NameOther Significant Noncash Transaction, Name [Domain]Aggregate incremental revenues from closing of propertiesAggregate incremental Revenues From Closing Of PropertiesAggregate incremental revenues from closing of propertiesDenominator:Weighted Average Number of Shares Outstanding, Diluted [Abstract]Issuance of units related to Bonus PlanPartners' Capital Account, Sale of Units, TotalPartners' Capital Account, Sale of UnitsInterest Rate Swap Contracts Nine [Member]Interest rate swap contracts nineConcentration Risk BenchmarkConcentration Risk Benchmark [Domain]Finance Lease, Liability, TotalFinance lease obligationsFinance Lease, LiabilityEntity Small BusinessEntity Small BusinessSegment Reporting Information [Line Items]Segment Reporting Information [Line Items]Applicable marginDebt instrument, basis spread on variable rateDebt Instrument, Basis Spread on Variable RateSellers [Member]Sellers [Member]SellersDebtDebt Disclosure [Text Block]Leasehold Improvements [Member]Leaseholds and Leasehold Improvements [Member]Number of locationsNumber Of LocationsNumber of locationsNumber of sitesNumber of SitesNumber of sitesMotor fuel and sales taxes payableSales and Excise Tax Payable, CurrentSupplierSupplier [Domain]Intangible Assets, Net (Excluding Goodwill) [Abstract]Credit FacilityCredit Facility [Axis]Total debt and finance lease obligationsLong-Term Debt and Lease Obligation, Including Current MaturitiesRevolving Credit Facility [Member]Revolving Credit Facility [Member]Marathon Petroleum Company LP [Member]Marathon Petroleum Company L P [Member]Marathon Petroleum Company LP Derivative Asset, NoncurrentInterest rate swap contracts, less current portionCash flows from financing activitiesNet Cash Provided by (Used in) Financing Activities [Abstract]Long-Term Debt And Finance Lease Obligations Maturities Repayments Of Principal Remainder Of Fiscal YearAmount of long-term debt and finance lease obligation maturing in the remainder of the fiscal yearRemaining in 2023Distributions declared (with respect to each respective period) per common unitDistribution Made to Limited Partner, Distributions Declared, Per UnitDerivative Instruments and Hedging Activities Disclosure [Abstract]Intangible Assets, Net (Excluding Goodwill), TotalIntangible assets, netIntangible Assets, Net (Excluding Goodwill)Long-Term Debt And Finance Lease Obligations Maturities Repayments Of Principal In Year ThreeLong-term debt and finance lease obligations maturities repayments of principal in year three2026Lease liabilities arising from obtaining right-of-use assetsRight of Use Asset Obtained in Exchange for Operating Lease LiabilityAdditional payableInvestment Owned, Balance, Additional PayableInvestment owned, balance, additional payableVolume that must be purchased after year five of the agreement to avoid penalties or unfavorable effects on pricing, among other adverse consequences.Longterm Purchase Commitment Minimum Volume Required ThereafterThereafterVesting rights descriptionShare-Based Compensation Arrangement by Share-Based Payment Award, Award Vesting RightsTotal loss on lease terminationTotal loss on lease terminationGain (Loss) on Termination of LeaseAccounts Payable, Current, TotalAccounts payableAccounts Payable, CurrentAccounts payable to related partiesLimited partnership percentage of non qualifying income to gross incomeLimited Partnership Percentage Of Non-Qualifying Income To Gross IncomeLimited Partnership Percentage Of Non-Qualifying Income To Gross IncomeCosts and Expenses, TotalCost and expenses incurredCosts and ExpensesWeighted average common units outstandingBasicBasic common unitsWeighted Average Limited Partnership Units Outstanding, BasicAccount receivable allowanceAccounts Receivable, Allowance for Credit Loss, CurrentIncrease (Decrease) in Accrued Liabilities, TotalAccrued expenses and other current liabilitiesIncrease (Decrease) in Accrued LiabilitiesAccrued expenses and other current liabilitiesXML 9 RI.htm IDEA: XBRL DOCUMENT

Document and Entity Information - shares	9 Months Ended	
	Sep. 30, 2024	Nov. 01, 2024
Cover [Abstract]		
Entity Registrant Name	CROSSAMERICA PARTNERS LP	
Entity Central Index Key	0001538849	
Document Type	10-Q	
Document Period End Date	Sep. 30, 2024	
Amendment Flag	false	
Document Fiscal Year Focus	2024	
Document Fiscal Period Focus	Q3	
Trading Symbol	CAPL	
Current Fiscal Year End Date	--12-31	
Entity Current Reporting Status	Yes	
Entity Filer Category	Accelerated Filer	
Entity Small Business	false	
Entity Emerging Growth Company	false	
Entity Common Stock, Shares Outstanding	38,046,688	
Entity Interactive Data Current	Yes	
Entity Shell Company	false	
Title of 12(b) Security	Common Units	
Security Exchange Name	NYSE	
Entity File Number	001-35711	
Entity Tax Identification Number	45-4165414	
Entity Address, Address Line One	645 Hamilton Street	
Entity Address, Address Line Two	Suite 400	
Entity Address, City or Town	Allentown	
Entity Address, State or Province	PA	
Entity Address, Postal Zip Code	18101	
City Area Code	610	
Local Phone Number	625-8000	
Document Quarterly Report	true	
Document Transition Report	false	
Entity Incorporation, State or Country Code	DE DE	